Catalog No. 4890407-02
Issued: July 1980

ATR-100 SERIES

RECORDER /REPRODUCER
VOLUME 2

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

AMPEX CORPORATION
AUDIO-VIDEO SYSTEMS DIVISION



Prepared by

AVSD Technical Publications
Ampex Corporation
401 Broadway
Redwood City, California 94063

Catalog No. 4890407-02
Issued: July 1980

PRINTED IN USA



AMPEX 4890407-02

SECTION 6
PARTS LISTS AND SCHEMATICS

This section of the manual provides parts lists, assembly
drawings and schematic diagrams for the ATR-100 Series
Recorder/Reproducer, Ampex Part Nos. 4010350
through 4010353, 4010380, 4010381, 4010383, and
4010384.

Three indexes list the assemblies as follows:

® |Indentured List of Assemblies — List of assemblies in
sequence of appearance in the manual.

® Numerical List of Assemblies — List of assemblies in
numerical sequence.

° Numerical List of Schematics -— List of schematics in
numerical sequence.

Note: This manual contains parts lists and schematics
that also support the ATR-100 Recorder/Repro-
ducers, Ampex Part Nos. 4010294, 4010295,
4010296, and 4010297.



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES

TITLE
System

ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Full Track
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Two Track .
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Four Track .
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Stereo (European)
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Full Track .
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Two Track .
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Stereo (European)
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Four Track .

Transport

Transport Assembly .

Capstan Assembly

Capstan Shaft Assembly .
Head Gate Assembly
Head Gate Latch Assembly .
Head Cover Assembly .
Turntable Assembly .
Tape Lifter Assembly . .
Tape Tension Solenoid Assembly.

Tension Arm Solenoid Housing Assembly
Tape Timer Wheel Assembly
Speed Switch Bracket Assembly .
Reel Drive Motor Assembly .
Top Plate Assembly .
Inductor Box Assembly : 5 R
Transport Harness Assembly . . . . . . .
Transport to Power Supply Harness Assembly .
Tachometers No. 2 Harness Assembly .
Capstan Tachometer Sensor PWA
Capstan Tachometer LED PWA
Timer Tachometer PWA .
Tension Transducer Sensor PWA .
Tension Transducer LED PWA.

6-ii

ASSEMBLY NO.

4010350
4010351
4010352
4010353
4010380
4010381
4010383
4010384

4020434
4030490
4041264
4041229
4030411
4041256
4030398
4030400
4030412
4030397
4041230
4041242
4030408
4041241
4050873
4050814
4050815
4050818
4050832
4050862
4050836
4050835
4050834

PAGE NO.

6-1
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-8

6-9

6-19
6-23
6-24
6-26
6-28
6-29
6-30
6-33
6-34
6-36
6-37
6-38
6-39
6-40
6-41
6-43
6-44
6-45
6-46
6-47
6-48
6-49

AMPE X 4890407-02



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

TITLE

ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Four Track (Continued)

Transport Assembly {Continued)

Electranics

Electronics Chassis Assembly .
No. 1 Harness Assembly Tachometers
Tachometer No. 1 Harness Assembly .
Reel Drive Harness Assembly .
Input/Output Harness Assembly . .
Head Connector and Cable Assembly .

Electronics PWA’s

Main Audio PWA, No. 14

PADNET PWA. . . .

Audio Control PWA, No. 5 i w ;
Transport Logic and Tape Timer PWA No 7 .
Capstan Servo PWA, No. 8 . .o
Reel Servo PWA, No. 9

Extender PWA .

Power Supply

Power Supply Assembly . . .
Power Supply and Dynamic Brakes PWA
Common Power Harness . ..
Power Supply Harness Assembly

Control Unit

Control Unit, 4 Channel . .
Control Unit PWA, No. 1, 4 Channel
Control Unit PWA, No. 2, 4 Channel
Control Unit Harness Assembly

Input/Output Main Frame

Input/Output Main Frame Assembly
Power Return Harness Assembly .
I/0O Main Frame Harness Assembly .

AMPEX 4890407-02

ASSEMBLY NO.

4020435
4050861
4050817
4050819
4050823
4050824

4050754
4050755
4050788
4050787
4050860
4050778
4050800

4020406
4050882
4050912
4050813

4020405
4050784
4050785
4050786

4010254
4050913
4050840

PAGE NO.

651
6-57
6-68
6-69
6-60
6-61

6-63
6-71
6-77
6-83
6-91
6-97
6-103

6-105
6-108
6-113
6-115

6-117
6-119
6-123
6-127

6-129
6-133
6-134

6-iii



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

TITLE ASSEMBLY NO.

ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer (Continued)

Input/Output Main Frame (Continued)

Input/Output Module Assembly . 4020409
Input/Output Module PWA . 4050827
Bias and Erase Indicators PWA. 4040828

Head Assemblies

Full Track Head Assembly, 1/4 inch 4020413
Scrape Flutter idler Assembly . . 4030402
Head Connector PWA, 1-2 Channel. 4050846

Two Track Head Assembly, 1/4 inch 4020417
Scrape Flutter Idler Assembly (see page 6- 148) 4030402
Head Connector PWA, 1-2 Channel (see page 6-149) . 4050846

Four Track Head Assembly, 1/2 inch . .o 4020418
Scrape Flutter Idler Assembly (see page 6- 148) 4030402
Head Connector PWA, 4 Channel. . 4050837

Stereo Head Assembly (European) . 4020440
Scrape Flutter Idler Assembly (see page 6 148) 4030402
Head Connector PWA, 1-2 Channel (see page 6-149) . 4050846

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous Parts Kit, 1/4 inch . 4010255
Reel Knob Assembly 4040492

Miscellaneous Parts Kit, 1/2 inch . 4010267
Reel Knob Assembly (see page 6-166) . 4040492

Accessories

Cabinet Assembly Kit, 1 and 2 Channel, 3 and 4 Channel 4010258

4 Speed/Dual PADNET Assembly . . . 4050901
4 Speed/Dual Standard PADNET PWA (Top Board) & 3 4050903
4 Speed/Dual Standard PADNET PWA (Bottom Board) . 4050902
4 Speed/Dual PADNET Cable Assembly . 4050915

Cue Amplifier Kit TR ) 4010319

6-iv

PAGE NO.

6-135
6-137
6-143

6-145
6-148
6-149
6-151

6-155

6-159
6-161

6-165
6-166
6-168

6-169
6-173
6-177
6-181
6-184
6-185

AMPE X 4890407-02



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES {Continued)

TITLE

ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer (Continued)
Cue Amplifier Assembly (Continued)

Accessories (Continued)

Cue Amplifier Assembly .
Cue Amplifier PWA . ;
Cue Amplifier Cable Assembly.
Noise Reduction Switching Interface Kit.
Noise Reduction Switching Interface PWA .

Noise Reduction Switching Interface Connector Asse'nbly

w/Wiring Diagram .
Remote Control Unit, 4 Channel
Control Unit PWA, No. 1, 4 Channel (see page 6 119)
Control Unit PWA, No. 2, 4 Channel (see page 6-123).
Remote Control Unit Harness Assembly, w/Wiring Diagram
Flux Loop Assembly -
Flux Loop Equalizing Amplifier Assembly
Flux Loop Equalizing Amplifier PWA .
Variable Speed Oscillator Assembly . .o
Interconnect to ATR-100 Cable Assembly, w/Schematlc
Housing Assembly
Power PWA . .

Front Panel Electronics Assemb|y

Variable Speed Oscillator and Display PWA .
Display PWA Co .
Variable Speed Oscullator PWA

Crosstalk Reduction Assembly.

Crosstalk Reduction PWA .
Crosstalk Reduction Harness Assembly

CCIR Turntable Holddown Kit

Edit Kit Assembly ..

Tape Guide Assembly, 1/4 |nch

Tape Guide Assembly, 1/2 inch

Pedestal Assembly .

Riser Kit .

AMPE X 4890407-02

ASSEMBLY NO.

4020462
4051004
4051008
4020433
4050855

4050865
4010264
4050784
4050785
4050849
4020423
4020424
4050859
4010217
4050852
4030348
4050736
4050735
4050737
4050734
4050730
4020458
4050983
4050998
4010299
4010292
4030431
4030432
4040426
4020429

PAGE NO.

6-186
6-189
6-193
6-196
6-197

6-201
6-205

6-206
6-208
6-209
6-210
6-215
6-221
6-223
6-226
6-228
6-229
6-230
6-233
6-236
6-239
6-243
6-247
6-248
6-250
6-252
6-254
6-257



INDENTURED LIST OF ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

TITLE ASSEMBLY NO. PAGE NO.

ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer (Continued)

Accessories (Continued)

Two Way Extension Accessory Connector Assembly . . . . . . 4020432 6-258
Single Point Search-to-Cue Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . 4010282 6-260
Single Point Search-to-Cue Counter PWA. . . . . . . . . . 4050868 6-263
Single Point Search-to-Cue Control PWA . . . . . . . . . . 4050869 6-266
Single Point Search-to-Cue Harness Assembly . . . . . . . . 4050875 6-268
Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Assembly . . . . s e SR 4010284 6-269
Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Electronics Assembly L P 4050892 6-270
Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Computing and Control PWA = 4050884 6-271
Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Display PWA . . . . . . . . . 4050883 6-281
Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Cable Assembly . . . . . . . . . 4050894 6-284
SyncLock Kit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0. 4020391 6-286
SyncLock Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 4050750 6-287
Reproduce Amplifier PWA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4050435 6-293
Sync Lock PWA . . . i 5 i owm oM & R 3 E R § & % 4050619 6-309
Reproduce Equalizer PWA e 4020270 6-315
12 Contact Connector Assembly . . . . Coe 4030269 6-323
Electronics Interconnect Cable Assembly, w/Schematlc e 4050442 6-324
Sync Interconnect Cable Assembly, w/Wiring Diagram . . . . . 4050726 6-325
ATR-100 Sync Interconnect Cable Assembly, w/Schematic . . . 4050867 6-326
Sync Pilot Tone Interconnect Cable Assembly. . . . . . . . . 4050866 6-328
Rack Mounting Kit (Fixed) . . . S E m w F R o e e 4010252 6-329
Fan Assembly, Rack Mount (leed) ., 4030422 6-330
Portable Case Kit. . . e e e e e e e 4010259 6-331
Head Assembly Kit, Two Track 1/2 lnch e e e e e e 4010322 6-332
Head Assembly, Two Track,1/2inch . . . e e e e 4020463 6-333
Scrape Flutter Idler Assembly (see page 6- 148) R 4030402 =
Head Connector PWA (see page 6-149) . . . . . . . . . 4050846 =
Tape Guide Assembly, 1/2 inch, Supply, Takeup e e e 4041240 6-336
Input/Output Level Set . . . . e e e e 4020425 6-337
Input/Output Module Cover Kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4020428 6-338
Capstan Servo Interchange Kit. . . e, 4020441 6-339
Capstan Servo PWA (see page 6- 91) e e e e e e e 4050860 -
Capstan Tach LED PWA (seepage6-46) . . . . . . . . . . 4050862 —
Four-Way Extension Accessory Connector Assembly . . . . . . 4020470 6-340

6-vi AMPEX 4890407-02



ASSEMBLY NO.

4010217

4010252
4010254
4010255
4010258
4010259
4010264
4010267
4010282
4010284
4010292
4010299
4010319
4010322
4010350
4010351
4010352
4010353
4010380
4010381
4010383
4010384
4020270
4020391
4020405
4020406
4020409
4020413
4020417
4020418
4020423
4020424
4020425
4020426
4020428
4020429
4020432
4020433
4020434
4020435

AMPEX 4850407-02

REV.

miwm)mh>m>ZTZAgImmlIIIOOOOI|>OUm0T>;ﬂ§W o

NUMERICAL LIST OF ASSEMBLIES

TITLE

Variable Speed Oscillator Assembly, w/Display,
w/o Display . . . . Ce
Rack Mounting Kit (leed) .
Input/Output Main Frame Assembly
Miscellaneous Parts Kit, 1/4 inch .

Cabinet Assembly, 1 and 2 Channel, .3 ;and 4 Channel

Portable Case Kit . :

Remote Control Unit, 4 Channel

Miscellaneous Parts Kit, 1/2 inch . ;

Single Point Search-to-Cue Assembly .

Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Assembly .

Edit Kit Assembly, 1/4 Inch, 1/2 inch .
CCIR-Turntable Holddown Kit . . .

Cue Amplifier Kit, Portable Rack Mount.

Head Assembly Kit, Two Track, 1/2inch . . .
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Full Track
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Two Track .
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Four Track .

ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Stereo (Europe) .

ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Full Track .
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Two Track .
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Stereo (Europe)
ATR-100 Tape Recorder/Reproducer, Four Track .
Reproduce Equalizer PWA . . S
Sync Lock Kit . ..

Control Unit, 4 Channel .

Power Supply Assembly . . . .

Input/Output Module Assembly . .

Full Track Head Assembly, 1/4 inch. .

Two Track Head Assembly, 1/4 inch .

Four Track Head Assembly, 1/2 inch .

Flux Loop Assembly ;

Flux Loop Equalizing Ampllfler Assembly .
Input/Output Level Set .

Pedestal Assembly .

Input/Output Module Cover Klt

Riser Kit .

Two-Way Extension Accessory Connector Assembly .

Noise Reduction Switching Interface Kit.
Transport Assembly .
Electronics Chassis Assembly .

PAGE NO.

6-215
6-329
6-129
6-165
6-169
6-333
6-205
6-168
6-260
6-269
6-248
6-247
6-185
6-334
6-1
6-2
6-3
64
65
6-6
6-7
6-8
6-315
6-286
6-117
6-105
6-135
6-145
6-151
6-155
6-208
6-209
6-339
6-254
6-340
6-257
6-258
6-196
6-9
6-51

6-vii



ASSEMBLY NO.

4020440
4020441
4020458
4020462
4020463
4020470
4030269
4030348

4030390
4030397

4030398
4030400
4030402
4030408
4030411
4030412
4030422
4030431
4030432
4040492
4041229
4041230
4041240
4041241
4041242
4041256
4041264
4050435
4050442

4050619
4050726

4050730

4050734

6-viii

NUMERICAL LIST OF ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

REV

m>m| P> m

0:51 OUOLWMmMOUZom>»owmOOOm O

o m

TITLE

Stereo Head Assembly (European) .
Capstan Servo Interchange Kit
Crosstalk Reduction Assembly

Cue Amplifier Assembly .

Head Assembly, Two-Track, 1/2- Inch

Four-Way Extension Accessory Connector Assembly -

12 Contact Connector Assembly .
Housing Assembly, w/o Power Supply,
w/Power Supply . .

Capstan Assembly /
Tension Arm Solenoid Housmg Assembly,
Takeup, Supply

Turntable Assembly

Tape Lifter Assembly

Scrape Flutter Idler Assembly

Reel Drive Motor Assembly

Head Gate Latch Assembly

Tape Tension Solenoid Assembly

Fan Assembly, Rack Mount (Fixed)

Tape Guide Assembly, 1/4-Inch, Takeup, Supply
Tape Guide Assembly, 1/2-Inch, Takeup, Supply

Reel Knob Assembly
Head Gate Assembly :
Tape Timer Wheel Assembly

Tape Guide Assembly, 1/2-Inch, Supply Takeup

Top Plate Assembly :

Speed Switch Bracket Assembly

Head Cover Assembly .

Capstan Shaft Assembly

Reproduce Amplifier PWA .
Electronics Interconnect Cable Assembly,
w/Schematic

Sync Lock PWA

Sync Interconnect Cable Assembly,
w/Schematic . .

Variable Speed Oscullator PWA

w/o Display, w/Display -

Display PWA, w/o Display, w/DlspIay

PAGE NO.

6-161
6-341
6-236
6-186
6-335
6-342
6-323

6-223
6-19

6-34
6-29
6-30
6-148
6-38
6-26
6-33
6-330
6-250
6-252
6-166
6-24
6-36
6-338
6-39
6-37
6-28
6-23
6-293

6-324
6-309

6-325

6-233
6-230

AMPEX 4890407-02



ASSEMBLY NO.

4050735

4050736
4050737

4050750

4050754
4050755
4050718
4050784
4050785
4050786
4050787
4050788
4050800
4050813
4050814
4050815
4050817
4050818
4050819
4050823
4050824
4050827
4050828
4050832
4050834
4050835
4050836
4050837
4050840
4050846
4050849

4050852

4050855
4050859

AMPEX 4890407-02

NUMERICAL LIST OF ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

REV

mm

—

T I OO0 U T ATTTOMZOU I N ITIIL

>

> |

TITLE

Front Panel Electronic Assembly,

w/o Display, w/Display

Power PWA . . .

Variable Speed OscHIator and D|splay PWA
w/o Display, w/Display )
Sync Lock Assembly, w/o Repro Amp,
w/Repro Amp . . .
Main Audio PWA, Nos. 1 2 3 and 4
PADNET PWA .

Reel Servo PWA, No. 9

Control Unit PWA, No. 1, 4 Channel
Control Unit PWA, No. 2, 4 Channel
Control Unit Harness Assembly

Transport Logic and Tape Timer PWA, No 7 ;

Audio Control PWA, No. 5
Extender PWA

Power Supply Harness Assembly
Transport Harness Assembly

Transport to Power Supply Harness Assembly

Tachometers No. 1 Harness Assembly
Tachometers No. 2 Harness Assembly .
Reel Drive Harness Assembly .
Input/Output Cable Assembly

Head Connector and Cable Assembly
Input/Output Module PWA

Bias and Erase Indicators PWA .
Capstan Tachometer Sensor PWA
Tension Transducer LED PWA
Tension Transducer Sensor PWA
Timer Tachometer PWA A
Head Connector PWA, 4 Channel

Input/Output Main Frame Harness Assembly

Head Connector PWA, 1-2 Channel
Remote Control Unit Harness Assembly,
w/Wiring Diagram

Interconnect to ATR- 100 Cable Assembly,
w/Schematic .

Noise Reduction Sw:tchlng Interface PWA
Flux Loop Equalizing Amplifier PWA

PAGE NO.

6-228
6-226

6-229

6-287
6-63
6-71
6-97
6-119
6-123
6-127
6-83
6-77
6-103
6-115
6-41
6-43
6-58
6-44
6-59
6-60
6-62
6-137
6-143
6-45
6-49
6-48
6-47
6-159
6-134
6-149

6-206
6-221

6-197
6-210

6-ix



ASSEMBLY NO.

4050860
4050861
4050862
4050865

4050866
4050867

4050868
4050869
4050873
4050875
4050882
4050883
4050884

4050892
4050894
4050901
4050902

4050903
4050912
4050913
4050915
4050983
4050998
4051004
4051008

NUMERICAL LIST OF ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

REV

WOOR

COmMmwoOo>»>» OX»

>I > PO OwOM

TITLE

Capstan Servo PWA, No. 8 .
Motherboard PWA .

‘Capstan Tachometer LED PWA .

Noise Reduction Switching Interface Connector
Assembly w/Wiring Diagram

Sync Pilot Tone Interconnect Cable Assembly
ATR-100 Sync Interconnect Cable Assembly
w/Schematic :
Single-Point Search- to—Cue Counter PWA
Single-Point Search-to-Cue Control PWA

Box Assembly Inductor .

Single-Point Search-to-Cue Harness Assembly
Power Supply and Dynamic Brakes PWA
Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Display PWA .
Multi-Point Seach-to-Cue Computing and
Control PWA y

Multi-Point Search-to- Cue Electronlcs Assembly
Multi-Point Seach-to-Cue Cable Assembly
4-Speed Dual PADNET Assembly . .

4-Speed Dual Standard PADNET PWA,

Bottom Board .

4-Speed/Dual Standard PADNET PWA, Top Board .

Common Power Harness .

Power Return Harness Assembly . .
4-Speed Dual PADNET Cable Assembly
Crosstalk Reduction PWA . ’
Crosstalk Reduction Harness Assembly
Cue Amplifier PWA . . . .

Cue Amplifier Cable Assembly

PAGE NO.

6-91
6-57
6-46

6-201
6-328

6-326
6-263
6-266
6-40

6-268
6-108
6-281

6-271
6-270
6-284
6-173

6-181
6-177
6-113
6-133
6-185
6-239
6-243
6-189
6-193

AMPEX 4890407-02



SCHEMATIC NO.

4050442
4050726
4050849
4050852
4050865

4050867
4840240
4840249
4840260
4840295
4840324
4840360
4840369
4840370
4840371
4840372
4840378
4840379
4840380
4840395
4840396

4840397
4840398
4840421
4840423
4840427
4840432
4840434
4840435
4840436
4840439
4840458
4840459
4840468

4840509
4840516

AMPEX 4890407-02

REV.

| mwm O

f

-] OoOO0OO>TMOOWO | O

| > >UOMPOI| mOMACT

NUMERICAL LIST OF SCHEMATICS

TITLE

Electronics Interconnect Cable Assembly
Sync Interconnect Cable Assembly Wiring Diagram .

Remote Control Unit Harness Assembly Wiring Diagram .

Interconnect to ATR-100 Cable Assembly .
Noise Reduction Switching Interface Connector
Assembly Wiring Diagram . .

ATR-100 Interconnect Cable Assembly

Sync Lock PWA . . . e e
Reproduce Equalizer PWA

Reproduce Equalizer PWA .

Variable Speed Oscillator Assembly, w/DlspIay
Variable Speed Oscillator Assembly, w/o Display
Sync Lock Assembly P d e . B om .
Reproduce Amplifier Assembly

Reproduce Amplifier Assembly

Reproduce Amplifier Assembly

Reproduce Equalizer PWA . . .

Main Audio PWA, Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4

PADNET PWA . .. .

Reproduce Amplifier PWA ;

Reel Servo PWA, No.9 . .

Control Unit PWA, No. 1 4Channe|

Control Unit PWA, No. 2, 4 Channel . ..
Transport Logic and Tape Timer PWA, No.7 .
Audio Control PWA, No.5 . i s s
input/Output Modu|e PWA . .
Transport Assembly Interconnect Dlagram .
Input/Output Main Frame Assembly ..
Noise Reduction and Switching Interface PWA
Flux Loop Equalizing Amplifier PWA .
Capstan Servo PWA, No. 8 ;
Motherboard PWA :
Single-Point Search-to-Cue Assembly

Power Supply and Dynamic Brakes PWA .

Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Computing and Con.trol PWA .

4-Speed Dual Standard PADNET PWA, Top Board,
Bottom Board . . i s s
Crosstalk Reduction PWA

Cue Amplifier PWA .

PAGE NO.

6-324
6-325
6-206
6-221

6-201
6-326
6-313
6-317
6-319
6-217
6-219
6-291
6-297
6-299
6-303
6-321
6-69

6-71

6-307
6-101
6-121
6-121
6-87

6-81

6-141
6-17

6-127
6-199
6-213
6-95

6-65

6-261
6-108
6-275

6-175

6-241
6-191

6-xi/6-xii



4010350-00

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY, CATALOG

ATR-100 TAPE RECORDER/ FULL TRACK

REV, C

siee QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'L%'j’ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DESI o0

| 4010254-05 1/0 MAIN FRAHE 1

2 4010255-0} KIT, MISC. PARTS 1/4" 1

3 4010258-AE CABINET ( 1 & 2 CHAN) 1

A

5 4020409-08 1/0 HODULE \

6 4020405- 05 CONTROL UNIT, L4-CHANNEL 1

7

8 402043406 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 1

9 4020480-01 HEAD ASSY, FULL TRACK (METAL FACE) )

10

11 | 4O30431-AA|  GUIDE ASSY, 1/4'* TAKE UP 1

12 | 4030431-AB|  GUIDE ASSY, 1/4" SUPPLY ]

13 | 4041256-03| COVER ASSY, HEAD 1 _

14 | Lokl247-02 BLANK PANEL 1

15 | 4050754-16| PWA, AUDIO, MAIN BOARD |

16 | 4050753703  pua. pADNET, 2-SPEED }

17 | 4050778-09 | PWA, REEL SERVO 1

(8 | 4050787-06| PWA, TRANSPORT LOGIC & TAPE TIMER 1

19 | 405C788-06| PWA, AUDIO CONTROL 1

20 | 4050800-01 PWA, EXTENDER CARD 1
_2|A 4050860-06 | PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO 1

22

23 | 4110147-20 | SYSTEM, 1.D. TAG 1

24 | 4)170330-AA| LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (1) 1

25 | 4170385-01 LABEL, TAPE TYPE 456 )

26

27

28 | 4320062-01 RETAINER, TRANSPORT PANEL )

29 |4170339-AA WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 115V [ 1

30 [4170339-AB WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 230V > 1

31 [4110109-01 LABEL, NO. 1 1

32 [470-010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET HD, 440 X 0.375 LG. 2

502-373 WASHER, SPRING LOCK NO. 4 2 NOTES:

34 [p01-168 WASHER, PLAIN, SM. PATTERN NO. 4 2 1 OPTION: SELECT AS DIRECTED BY
35_|4010349-01 ACCESSORIES = REF SALES ORDER

6

3z

AMPEX 4890407-02



4010351-00

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY, CATALOG

ATR-100 TAPE RECORDER/REPRODUCER, TWO TRACK REV, C

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Rag =
| 4010254-05 1/0 MAIN FRAME 1
2 4010255-01 KIT, MISC., PARTS 1/4" 1
3 4010258-AE CABINET (1 & 2 CHAN) 1
4
5 4020409-08 1/0 MODULE z
6 4020405-05 CONTROL UNIT, 4-CHANNEL 1
7
8 4020434-06 |  TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 1
9 4020478-01 HEAD ASSY, TWO TRACK (METAL FACE) ]
]
11 | 4030431-AA GUIDE ASSY, 1/4" TAKE UP 1
12 | 4030431-AB GUIDE A3SY, 1/4" SUPPLY 1
'3 | ho41256-03 COVER ASSY, HEAD 1 %
th
15 | 4050754-16 PWA, AUDIO, MAIN BOARD 2
16 | 4050755-03| PWA, PADNET, 2-SPEED 2
17 | 4050778-09 | PWA, REEL SERVO I
18 | 4050787-06 PWA, TRANSPORT LOGIC & TAPE TIMER i
19 | 4050788-06 PWA, AUDIO CONTROL 1
20 | 4050800-01 PWA, EXTENDER CARO 1
21 | 4050860-06 PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO 1
22 i
23 [ 4110147-2) SYSTEM, 1.D. TAG 1
24 1 4170330-AA LABEl, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (1) 1 p
25 | 4176330-AB LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (2) 1
26 |4170333-AA | WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 115V D 1
27 |4170339-AB | WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 230V = 1
28 | 4320062-01 RETAINER, TRANSPORT PANEL 1
29 1411010901 LABEL, NO. 1 2
30 14110100.02 LABEL, NO. 2 2
31 1470010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET HD, 4-40 X 0.375 LG. 4
32 rs02-373 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, NO. 4 4
33 | 501-169 WASHER, PLAIN, SM. PATTERN, NO. 4 4
34 |4010349-01 ACCESSORIES REF

NOTES:

[=> OPTION: SELECT AS DIRECTED BY SALES ORDER.

6-2 AMPEX 4890407-02




4010352-00

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY, CATALOG

ATR-100 TAPE RECORDER/REPRODUCER, FOUR TRACK REV, C

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'L%f" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DFEEIFG =
1 4010254-05 i/0 MAIN FRAME 2
2 4010267-01 KIT, MISC. PARTS 1/2" 1
3 4010258-AF CABINET (4-CHAN) 1
Y
5 4020409-08 i/0 MODULE 4
6 4020405-05| CONTROL UNIT, L-CHANNEL 1
7
8 4020434-06|  TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 1
9 4020479-01 HEAD ASSY, FOUR TRACK  (METAL FACE) 1 |
10
11 | 4030432-AE GUIDE ASSY, 1/2'" TAKE UP 1
12 | 4030432-AF GUIDE ASSY, 1/2'* SUPPLY 1
13 | 4041256-03| COVER ASSY, HEAD 1
14
15 | 4050754-16| PWA, AUDIO MAIN BOARD 4
16 | 4050755-03|  pyp. PADNET, 2-SPEED 4
17 | 4050778-09 PWA, REEL SERVO 1
18 | 4050787-06 PWA, TRANSPORT LOG!C & TAPE TIIcR 1
19 | 4050788-06 PWA, AUDID CONTROL 1
20 | 4050800-01 PWA, EXTENDER CARD 1
21 | 4050860-06 | PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO 1
22 | 401034301 | ACCESSORIES REF
23 | 41vo147-22 SYSTEM, 1.D. TAG 1
24 | 4170330-AA LABEL, AUDIO BOARD POSITION (1) 1
25 | 4170330-AB LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION {2) 1
26 | 4170330-AC LABEL, AUDIO BOARD POSITION (3) ]
27 | 4170330-AD LABEL, AUDIO BOARD POSITION (4) 1
28 | 4320062-01 RETAINER, TRANSPORT PANEL |
29 | 4170339-AA |  WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 115V [ 1
3¢ | 4170339-AB | WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 230V = 1
31 | 411010901 LABEL, NO. 1 2
32 | 4110109-02 LABEL, NO. 2 2
33 | 4110109-03 LABEL, NO. 3 2
34 | 4110109-04 LABEL, NO. 4 2
35 | 470010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET HD, 4-40 X 0.375 LG. 8
36 | 502373 WASHER, SPRING LOCK NO. 4 8 '\FOT,ES:

| 1-==OPTION: SELECT AS DIRECTED
37 | 501-169 WASHER, PLAIN, SM. PATTERN NO. 4 8 BY SALES ORDER.

AMPEX 4880407-02



4010353-00

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY, CATALOG

ATR-100 TAPE RECORDER/REPRODUCER, STEREQ (EUROPEAN)

REV, C

£ QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBCR

IL%M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DESIA 00

1 4010254-05 1/0 MAIN FRAME 1

2 | 4010255-01  KIT, MISC. PARTS 1/4" 1

3 4010258-AF CABINET ()} & 2 CHAN)

4

5 | 4020409-08] /0 MODULE ¥

6 | 4020405-05|  CONTROL UNIT, & CHANNEL )

7

8 | 402043406  TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 1

3 | 4020481-01|  HEAD ASSY, STEREO, (EUROPEAN), METAL FACE 1

19

11| 4030431-AA|  GUIDE ASSY, 174" TAKE UP 1

12 | 4030431-AB|  GUIDE ASSY, 1/4" SUPPLY 1

13 | b0k1256-03|  COVER ASSY, HEAD 1

14

15 | 4050754-16 PWA, AUDIO, MAIN BOARD 2

16 | 1050775-03)  pys. papNET, 2SPEED 2

17 | 4050778-09| PWA, REEL SERVO 1

18 | H050787-06]  pyp  TRANSPORT LOGIC & TAPE TIMER 1

19 | 4050788-06| PWA, AUDIO CONTROL 1

20 | 4050800-01| PWA, EXTENDER CARD 1

21 | b4050860-06( PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO 1

2

23 | b110147-21|  SiSTEM, 1.D. TAG 1

24 | 4170330-AA|  LABEL, AUDIO BOARD POSITIGN (1) |

25 | 4170330-AB| LABEL, AIDIO BOARD POSITON (2) 1

26 | 4170385-01| LABEL, TAPE 456 1

27

28 | 4320062-01| RETAINER, TRANSPROT PANEL |

29 | 401034901 ACCESSORIES REF

30 | 401299-AB KIT, CCIR, HOLD DOWN ]

[ 31 | 4170338-AA |  WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 115V = 1 -

, | 4170339-AB | WARNING CARD. LINE VOLTAGE, 230V = 1

’_l 4110109-01 LABEL NO. 1 2

34 | 411010902 | LABELNO.?2 2

35 | 470010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET HD, 4-40 X 0.375 LG, 4 | NOTES:

6 | 502373 WASHER, SPRING LOCK NO. 4 4 lbgzggﬂi: SSE):%CETRAS DIRECTED

37 | 501-169 WASHER, PLAIN, SM. PATTERN NO. 4 ] ‘

6-4 AMPEX 4890407-02




4010380-00

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY, CATALOG

ATR-100 TAPE RECORDER/REPRODUCER, FULL TRACK

REV, -

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION REF

DESIG|

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

00

4010254-05

1/0 MAIN FRAME

4010255-01

KIT, MISC. PARTS z"

4,020405-05

CONTROL UNIT, bL-CHANNEL

4020409-08

1/0 MODULE

4020434-06

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

4020480-01

HEAD ASSY., FULL TRACK

40304 31-AA

GUIDE ASSY., &' TAKE UP

4030431-A8

GUIDE ASSY., I'' SUPPLY

4041256-03

COVER ASSY., HEAD

Lok1247-02

PANEL, BLANK

405075416

PWA, AUD!O MAIN BOARD

4050755-03

PWA, PADNET, 2-SPEED

4050778-09

PWA, REEL SERVO

4050787-06

PWA, TRANSPORT LOGIC & TAPE TIMER

4050788-06

PWA, AUDIO CONTROL

4050800-01

PWA, EXTENDER CARD

4050860-06

PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO

4110109-01

LABEL, NO. 1.

4110147-27

SYSTEM, 1.D. TAG

4170330-AA

LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (1)

470-010

SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET HD., 440 X 0.375 LG.

501-169

WASHER, PLAIN, SM. PATTERN NO. 4

502-373

WASHER, SPRING LOCK NO. 4

4170339-AA

WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 115V.

4170332-A8

WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 230V.

4170385-01

LABEL, TAPE TYPE 456

4010339-01

ACCESSORIES

REF

4320062-01

RETAINER, TRAHSPORT PANEL

NOTES:

[T=>0PTION: SELECT AS DIRECTED
BY SALES ORDER.

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-5



4010381-00

ATR-100 TAPE RECORDER/REPRODUCER, TWO TRACK
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY, CATALOG

REV.-

ITEM | paRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION | REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER :
NO DESIG 00
1 | 4010254-05| 1/0 MAIN FRAME 1
2 | 4010255-01| KIT, MISC PARTS &' 1
3
4 | 4020405-05| CONTROL UNIT, 4-CHANNEL 1
5 | 4020409-08| 1/0 MODULE 2
6 | 4020434-06| TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY i
7 | 4020478-01| HEAD ASSY., TWO TRACK 1
8
9 | 4030431-AA| GUIDE ASSY., &' TAKE UP i I
10 | 4030431-AB| GUIDE ASSY., &' SUPPLY 1
11
12 | 4041256-03| COVER ASSY., AEAD 1
13
14
15 | 4050754-16| PWA, AUDIO MAIN BOARD 2
16 | 4050755-03| PWA, PADNET, 2-SPEED 2
17 | 4050778-09] PWA, REEL SERVO 1
18 u050787-06‘ PWA, TRANSPORT LOGIC & TAPE TIMER 1
19 | 4050788-06| PWA, AUDIO CONTROL 1
20 | 4050800-01| PWA, EXTENDER CARD 1
21 | 4050860-06 PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO 1
22
23 | 4110109-01| LABEL, NO. 1 2
24 | 4110109-02| LABEL, NO. 2 2
25
26 | 470-010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET HD., 440 X 0.375 LG. 4
27| 4110147-29| SYSTEM, 1.D. TAG 1
28 | 501-169 WASHER, PLAIN, SM. PATTERN NO. 4 4
| 29 | 4170330-AA| LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (1) 1
30 | 4170330-AB| LABEL, AUDIO ROARD, POSITION (2) 1
31| 502373 WASHER, SPRING LOCK NO. 4 4
32 | 401034901 ACCESSORIES REF
33| 4170339-AA| WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 115V. [:::::2_ :
34 | 4170339-A8| WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 230V. |
36 | 4170385-01| LABEL, TAPE TYPE 456 1| noTes:
36 1| L=~ OPTION: SELECT AS DIRECTED
BY SALES ORDER, |
37 | 4320062-01| RETAINER, TRANSPORT PANEL 1
6-6 AMPEX 4890407-02



4010383-00

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY, CATALOG

ATR-100 TAPE RECORDER/REPRODUCER, STEREOG (EURGPEAN) REV, —

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION AEF A BE0E T i mEeR I
NO. DESI 00
I | 4010254-05| 1/0 MAIN FRAME 1
2 1| 4010255-01 | KIT, MISC. PARTS %" !
3
4 | 4020495-05| CONTROL UNIT, 4-CHANNEL 1
5 | 4020409-08| /0 MODULE 2
6 | 4020434-06| TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 1
7 | 4020481-01| HEAD ASSY., TWO TRACK 1
8
9 | 4030431-AA | GUIDE ASSY., " TAKE UP 1
10 | 4030431-AB | GUIDE ASSY., & SUPPLY !
8
12 | 4041256-03| COVER ASSY., HEAD 1
13
i
15 | 4050754-16| PWA, AUDIO MAIN BOARD 2
16 | 4050755-03{ PWA, PADNET, 2-SPEED 2
17 | 4050778-09| PWA, REEL SERVO 1
18 | 4050787-06| PWA, TRANSPORT LOGIC & TAPE TIMER 1
19 | 4050788-06| PWA, AUDIO CONTROL 1
20 | 4050800-01| PWA, EXTENDER CARD 1
21 | 4050860-06| PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO 1
22
23 | 4110109-01| LABEL, MO.1. 2
24 | 4110109-02 | LABEL, N0.2. 2
25
26
27 | 4110147-32| SYSTEM, 1.D. TAG 1
28 | 470010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET HD., 4-40 X 0.375 LG. 4
29 | 4170330-AA| LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (1) 1
30 | 4170330-AB| LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (2) 1
31 | 501-169 WASHER, PLAIN, SM. PATTERN NO. 4 4
32 | 502-373 WASHER, SPRING LOCK NO. 4 4
33 | 4170339-AA| WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 115v. l> ; J
34 | 4170339-AB| WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 230V. | :
35 | 4170385-01| LABEL, TAPE TYPE 456 1| NOTES: ‘ ‘
36 | 401034901 | ACCESSORIES REF D’gsggr‘ésgfo‘;@D'RECTED
37 | 4320062-01| RETAINER, TRANSPORT PANEL 1 |
AMPEX 4890407-02 6-7



4010384-00

ATR-100 TAPE RECORDER/REPRODUCER, FOUR TRACK REV. -
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY, CATALOG

ITEM | paRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION | rer NIE 0N AU Pow REme
NO. DESIG
1 | 4010254-05 | 1/0 MAIN FRAME 2
2 | 4010267-01 | KIT, MISC. PARTS 1/2" 1
3
L | 4020405-05 | CONTROL UNIT, L-CHANNEL 1
5 | 4020409-08 | 1/0 MODULE 4
6 | 4020434-05 | TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY 1
7 | 4020479-01 | HEAD ASSY.,FOUR TRACK 1
8 pu———
9 | LO30432-AE | GUIDE ASSY., 1/2'' TAKE UP i
10 | 4030432-AF | GUIDE ASSY., 1/2' SUPPLY 1
1
12 | L0L1256-03 | COVER ASSY., HEAD 1
13
14 | 470-010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET HD., 440 X 0.375 LG. 8
15 | 4050754-16 | PWA, AUD!O MAIN BOARD 4
16 | 4050755-03 | PWA, PADNET, 2-SPEED 4
17 | 4050778-09 | PWA, REEL SERVO 1
18 | 4050787-06 | PWA, TRANSPORT LOGIC & TAPE TIMER 1
19 | 4050788-06 | PWA, AUDIO CONTROL 1
20 | 4050800-01| PYA, EXTENDER CARD 1
21 | 4050860-06 | PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO 1
22 | 501-169 WASHER, PLAIN, SM, PATTERN NO. 4 8
23 | 4110109-01| LABEL, NO. }. 2
24 | 4110109-02| LABEL, NO. 2. 2
25 | 4110109-03| LABEL, NO. 3. 2
26 | 4110109-04( LASEL, NO. 4. 2
27 4110147-25| SYSTEM, 1.D. TAG 1
28 | 502373 WASHER, SPRING LOCK NO. 4 8
29 | 4170330-AA| LABEL, AUDIO BOARC,POSITION(1) 1
30 | 4170330-AB| LABEL, AUD!IO BOARD, POSITION (2) 1
31 | 4170330-AC| LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (3) 1
32 | 4170330-AD| LABEL, AUDIO BOARD, POSITION (4) 1
33 | 4170339 AA| WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 115V.
34 | 4170339-AB| WARNING CARD, LINE VOLTAGE, 220V. l> !
35 | 4170385-01| LABEL, TAPE TYPE 456 NOTED:
36 | 4010349-01 | ACCESSORIES REF [> OPTION: SELECT AS DIRECTED
BY SALES ORDER.
37 | 14320062-01| RETAINER, TRANSPORT PANEL i
6-8

AMPEX 4890407-02


http:4890407.02

4020434-05

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296, 4010297

REV. AA

ITEM | pART NUMBER B BSERIFTIGN Houe | QWIREQDI PER DASH NUMBER
NO. o1 |-02| o3 '-p4 | -05
' 1
t | 4020435-01| ELECTRONICS ASSY J -
2 | 40204c6-08| POWER SUPPLY ASSY = _, 1[ (| -
3 4030390-03] CAPSTAN ASSY le 1 i
4 | 4030394-AA| ARM ASSY, TAPE LIFTLR \ 'Rl R
5 | h030394-AB| ARM ASSY, TAPE LIFTER 1 1 RN
7
6 | 4030328-03 | TURNTABLE ASSY p 2 z‘ 2
7 | 4020406-10 | POWER SUPPLY ASSY | ; ! 1 |
8 | 4020435-02 | ELECTRONIC ASSY t 1
9 | 403046002 | TAPE LIFTER ASSY x iy ,lL 1
10 | 4030408-02{ MUTOR REEL DRIVE ASSY ALTERMATE } b ’i ! 2
11| 4030411-01| SPRING LATCH ASSY, HEAD GATE ! H ;' n 1
12 | #030412-AE| SOLENOID ASSY, TAPE TENS, TAKE UP Il h} y !
T 1 ; i |
13 | 4030412-AF| SOLENOIO ASSY, TAPE TENS, SUPFLY A ERRIELEE: ]
1 P 1
15 | LOL1219-01| SHAFT ASSY, TIMER 1 1 ;1: !
16 | 4oui226-01| STOP ASSY, SUPPLY ARM oAl opl |y |
17 | 4041227-03| BAR, CAPSTAN SENSOR ‘ h ) -I 1
18 | L4o41229-02| GATE ASSY, HEAD ' i il 1
19 | 4OL41230-01| TAPE TIMER WHEEL ASSY o !1 ! UL !
20 | 40L1231-01 | CAPSTAN/TACH AsSY l 1NE] 1
21 | 4041232-01| FILLER PANEL ASSY 1+ I_ &
22 | 4041288-01 | FILTER PANEL ASSY | oo N
23 | 4041241- 02| TOP PLATE ASSY, TRANSPORT \ - J -
24 | LOW1242-01 | BRACKET ASSY, SPEED SWITCH n ¥ 1
25 | L0W1249-02 | PELLER ASSY, TAPE h ' 1
26 | 4O41250-02| SHIELD ASSY, REEL DRIVE | 2 2
27 | 4041258-01| BAR ASSY, HEAD GATE | 1{ !
28 | 4O4I241- OL| TOP PLATE ASSY, TRANSPORT I 'h !
29 | 4840423 TRANSPORT INTERCONNECT £l E E £
30 | 4G50814- 05| HARNESS, TRANSPORT 1INIRE '
31 | 4050815-01 | HARNESS ASSY, TRANSPORT TO POWER SUPPLY I T ! ]
32 | 4050818-0) | HARNESS, TACHOMETERS #2 ) 11'. 1 i ]
33 {;
34 | L0S0B832-02 | PWA, CAPSTAN TACH SENSOR i | 1 ‘1: 1
35 | 4059834-03| PWA, TEMSIGN SENSOR LED 7T b2 .I 2
36 | L050835-01| PWA, PHOTENTIQMATIC 11 k|l ' 2
37 | 4050836-01| PWA, TIMER TACHOMETER I ll 1

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-9/6-10



AmpEs | ampen ceonesen (700730 LIST OF MATERIALS |WM 402043 AL
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
IL%'_‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION :Etg ‘ H I ‘
-01[-021-03 | _g4(-05
Fa 4050862-01 | Pwa, CAPSTAN TACH LED v o
39 | 4110302-01| OVERLAY, TRANSPORT FRONT 1 !IL \
40 | 14270145-01 | CLIP, TRANSPORT PANEL RETAINING o ' E b |2 l
41 | L100066-87 | KNUB, CAPSTAN 1 ?‘. \ !
42 | 4116295-02 | OVERLAY, TRANSPORT REAR , {, Yl ‘
43 | Ozt = S IVERTAY TR SPRT FRONT — 1T | L |- ] o
b4 | 4130065-01 | PAD, TRANSPORT B E‘ lls ﬂ
45 | 4130177-01) PAD, TRANSPORT MICROSWITCH 1. H b2 L |
b6 | 4 iF6376-ACT TUVEELAY. Nt 0 37 L - ‘
47 | H2D076=AD IS ERT = OVERCAY B 2L B j
| 48 | 4200090-AA | INSERT, OVERLAY b ; , ]
v |FzERsear — b L [ 1]
50 | 4230277-01 | ROD, POWER SW Wl 4 lhl -
51 | 4260537-01 | BRACKET, ELECTR. MTG. ,— H R
— - DY 24367 R
52 —HT6ULG S UT—TRACEETS FICEFOUUTING - e ——— o = L. 0 7 Py i 2 - b
53 | 4056873-01 | INDUCTOR BOX ASSEMBLY T‘I_! I] il |
5k | 4290872-AA | COVER, REEL INSERT R R |
55 | 4290872-AB | COVER, REEL INSERT IERERE
56 | 4290933-03| COVER, TACH, FRONT \ ‘1 |' 1
57 | 4290949-01 | COVER, TACH REAR AEHERERE
58 | 4230202-01 | ACTUATOR, SWITCH i h | 1
59 | 4320057-01 | RETAINER, POWER BAR P ? 2|2 |2
60 | 4320061-01| RETAINER, ACTUATOR I ] | H
61 | 4600162-01| SHIELD, REEL MOTOR END B R E 2 z
62 | 4200090-AB | INSERT, OVERLAY 1 V]
63 | 6000035-D1 | LABEL, IDENTIFICATION U 1 {'l 1 I ! ﬁ
64 | 4320062-01 | RETAINER TRANSPORT PAi(l ' 1 ’ 1
65 | 013-678 | DIODE 1A O 4520 REFICRS,6,7 [ B | 3|33
66 | 014-630 TRANS ISTOR, POWER NPN (zuzossL REF:Q5-13. a | P 3 9 |9
67 | 4260590-01 | BRACKET, SWITCH MOUNTING : ! L2 4
68 l v
69 | 059-583 RESISTOR, W.W. .33 OHMS, 5%, 10W REF:R5 I Il ‘ !
70 | 059-584 RESISTOR, W.W. 2.5 OHMS, 5%, lOW REF :Ri-4 W ? H 3 4
71 | ©18-010 ADHES | VE ! YR AR
72 | 087-388 COMPDUND, HEATSINK  DC 340 aldr | /R A{R R [AZR
73 | 087-770 | GReASE, MOLYLUBE MG AR | AR "%”‘ AR AR L
74 | 120-398 SWITCH, SENSITIVE, SPOT & ? R |2
75 | T3 T T T UV S 1S3 97,85, 123,15 b s
76 | 145-539 PLUG BANANA (GMITH  #103) B B
77
78 | 172-004 LUG, SOLDER #4 P | @ 2|2
79 | 180-954 TERMINAL STRIP 4 POS REF:TB2 ! ‘I !
80 { A
81 | 4230277-02| ROD, POWER $w it ~’_1L_
N i

AMPEX 4898040702

6-11



CODE IDENT NO

<

awpex | axees e [g9729 | LIST OF MATERIALS WM 4020434 |2
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM | agr NumBER DESCRIPTION brs ]
—01!-02{-03 | -0l4-05
83 T T
84 | 225-432 TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED .50 WD AIR A/F§ MR [a7R P/R
85 | ZES=YLE " FURKFRSTHTP. P17 TREX—Z5uD: va nu:n ~’ 5
8| : : !
87 : i
88 | 302-395 | STRAP, CABLE "MOUSE TAIL" | | 2 4 2 |2
T T
89 RIERES
90 | 352-290 SPRING, COMPRESSION, .48 UiA X .50 LG ) i‘ !
9! | 352-382 SPRING, COMPRESSION, .300 DIA X .37 LG 1 l |
92 | 352-44) SPRING, EXTENSION, .094 DIA X 1.00 LG b 2 é 2
g4 | 430-517 | RING, RETAINING, TRUARC 5103-37 Wil 'BE Jies
95 i
96 | 470-005 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 2-56 X 7/16 h 1,5 ,: 4
97 |h70-008_ | SCREW, CAP. MEY SOC, h-40 X 1/k = & £ el
98 | 470-009 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 4-40 X 5/16 i.! ! ,(', B
99 | 70010 - 5 oREWCAPHEXSOCTH-bO xR = btk b =
100 | 470-012 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 4-40 X 1/2 p E | ,"i 4
101 | 470-018 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 6-32 X 3/8 h iy 5] 5
102 |
103 | 470-020 SCREW, CAP, HEX SGC, 6-32 X 1/2 ‘ 29(129 | 29] 29
104 | h70-022 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 6-32 X 3/4 B 3 i |3
105 | 470-039 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 10-32 X 5/8 160 | sl w8 [16 | 16
106 | 470-049 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 1/4-20X! pl 2 3 3
107 | 470-105 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 10-32X1 !/2 b 8l| 8 [¢f | 8
108
109 | 470-136 SCREW, CAP, HEX sut, 4-40 x 7/8 D 2 3= 2
110 | 470-536 SCREW, CAP, FLAT HD, HEX SOL, &-)2 X 3/8 b 4 W |4
| 111 ] 470-635 SCREW, CAP, HEX 3GC, b-40 X 1 1/4 D 2 at Il 2
112 | 470-642 SCREW, CAP, FLAT HD, HEX SOC, 4-h0 X 1/2 1p) 6|12 [ b | 12
113| 476-505 SCREW, SELF TAP, 4-40 ¥ 1/4 LG B! 3 ‘I LIB i3
114 | 477-500 SCREW, SET, CUP PT,6-22 X.50 LG 2|2
115 7-550 SUREW, SELCONE PT6=37 X172 L T 1Y T I
16| 477-525 SCREW, SET, CuP PT, 6-32 X 3/8 hr 2 2‘ 2
117| 477-562 SCREW,SET,CONE PT, 8-32 X .50 |
118| 496-004 NUT, ASSEMBLED WASHER #4 i 4 6 6
| 119} 496-007 NUT, ASSEMBLED WASHER #10 4 4
i20| 501-908 WASHER, FLAT #10, .06 THK | '
121 501-008 WASHER, FLAT #b4 12 2||1 | 18
122| 501-009 WASHER, FLAT #6 1 1IN E S
123| 501-169 WASHER, FLAT #4 SM PATTERN ¢ Wl 5
124| Sou-184 WASHER, FLAT #2 L G Wy b
125| 50z-001 WASHER, SPRING #2 Y wl g | o«
126] 502-002 WASHER, SPRING #4 39 | pofl2q | ) | 16
127| 502-003 WASHER, SPRING #6 11 | B3| 31 3!:1 34
6-12

AMPEX 4890407-02




AmPEX | sz |o9739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [P+ 4020434 [
SHEET b l\
e | pasT NUMBER DESCRIPTION :::E [ S i NWTER
FOl | -02 -3 -0 -05
128 | 502-005 WASHER, SPRING #10 I 3 P
129 | 502-389 WASHER, FLAT #4, .375 0.D. ) b i 2 1
¥30 i
131 | 502-014 WASHER, LOCK, EXT TOOTH #6 1 ]
132 | 502-025 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOOTH #6 A 3 3
133 | 580-781 TRANSISTOR, POWER NPN @stsh) REFLQr-4, Wiy |
134 | 580-44s INSULATOR, POWER TRANSI®UR ) REF:QI-13 1 q il3 13
135
136 | 280-327 SPACER, HEX 4-40 X 1/2 LG B|l2 |2
137 | 502-027 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOOTH #10 . | 44 |4
138 | 302-335 STRAP, CABLE, TY RAP, .09 WD d|a |3
139 Hhitt=fny MR E P YT CICUHITE PE———"-y . 43 x# T S e i ey e A
140 1
141 | 269-370 RUBBER, EXTRUDED, U SHAPE A A/R A‘/IR A/!R A/R
142 | 617-572 WIRE, SILICONE, MULTISTRAND, 26 AVG P 2 y i 2 ]
143 il |
144 | 408-170 PIN, GROOVED, .034 DIA X .50 LG ol | 2] | A g 2
145 FABF=fr3 AP0y 2 z ;‘:L‘n R
146 K
147 | 502-028 WASHER, LOCK, INT 1/4 B 13 3 3 |3
148 | 501-067  |WASHER, PLAIN, 1/4" NESEE
N .
f
i
I
; H
1
| :
]
’ :
Rk
L T
B
i
| -
H
i
i

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-13/6-14



TAPE GUIDE, % INCH
SUPPLY 4030431-AA

REEL KNOB ASSEMBLY

4040492

HEAD ASSEMBLY

4020413

CONTROL UNIT

LACES

@
o
v4
b4
=
w.
w
'8

|

55
-
m ™~
=9
w o
w9
o
qe

TOP VIEW

TOP VIEW

Assembly No. 4020434
Transport Assembly
(Sheet 1 of 2)

6-15

AMPEX 4890407-02



HEAD COVER
4041256

BOTTOM VIEW

TOP VIEW

Assembly No. 4020434
Transport Assembly

(Sheet 2 of 2)

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-16




D
71
4
e
B
NOTES
1.
_
L ! | : | Schematic No. 4840423E.
RY.che | O3B na925 Transport Assembly Interconnect
‘ Diagram
A 1
6-17/6-18
AMPE X 4890407-02




4030390-03

CAPSTAN ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

REV, F

TEM |pART NUMBER D DESCRIPTION R Y REQD‘ Pa%SH =
-0t |-p2 | -33
I | 4041214-01| SHAFT ASSY, CAPSTAN [{[i-1] -
2 | 4041264-01 | SHAFT ASSY, CAPSTAN | } ]
3 | 4041215-01| ROTOR ASSY, CAPSTAN {> !Il 1 -
4 | 4590074-01| BRUSH PLATE MOD !1 i -
RER!
5 | 404122%-01| ROTOR ASSY, CAPSTAN D> ;,! ;, B,
6 | 4590080-01 | BRUSH PLATE MOD o R
7 | 4290832-01 | HOUSING, CAPSTAN B '1 ] 1
8 !
9 | 4320036-01 | RETAINER, BEARING FACE B il | !
10 | 4320056-0) | RETAINER, SPRING || I 1
1! l
;
12 | 4330342-01 [ PLATE, BEARING PRESSURE v !
13 | 087-614 ADHESIVE, SILICONE, DOW CORNING 5732 ?‘ A/% | A/R
14 | 087-754 GREASE, ANDOK C ﬂ)‘R A4/% | A/R
15 | 352-209 SPRING, COMPRESSION, .180 0.D. X .500 LG jl 3 3
16
17 | 470-010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40 X .375 LG ol | 1o
18
19 | 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN #4 A p 2
20 | 502-002 LOCK WASHER #4 g pl| g
21
22 167-347 CONNECTOR, FEMALE 1
23 | 167-349 CONTACT, PIN ]2
24
25
26 | 4041215-02| ROTOR ASSY > !
27 | 4530074-01| BRUSH PLATE |
28 | 4o41224-02| ROTOR ASSY [> I
29 | 4530080-0) | BRUSH PLATE 1
NOTES: i
—
l) ALTERNATE PAIR, USE ONE

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-19/6-20




O®

N —®
@} A s

9,2 PLCS.

}4)’/(5. ®

Assembly No. 4030390. Capstan

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-21/6-22



[
I I _r [~ |
ey —
-
2
/| 4 |406-020 | PN, SPRING, .02 D/A X .25 L&
Yl 3 |o/6-450 | AoHES, vE, tLocr/rE #2390
/| 2 |4E/10388-0/| SHAFT, CARPSTAN
2| 1 20007501 BEARING , BALL
-0l 5% I PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST

AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4041264. Capstan Shaft

6-23



4041229-02

HEAD GATE ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

REV. D

IL%& PART NUMBER o DESCRIPTION p'égq_ ¥ ST TS B POV NuMEee
1 4600095-01 SHIELD HEAD FRONT &

2 429095501 GATE, HEARD 1

3 4120036-01 CATCH, HERD GATE 1

4

5

6 470-418 SCREW, CAP, HEX 50C #2-56 x.750 LG 1

7 | 501-155 WASHER PLAIN #2 2

8 502-001 WASHER, LOCK #2 1

S 492-007 NUT, PLAIN, HEX. ¥2-56 1

10 | 352-216 SPRING EXTENSION .125 00 x 1,00 LG 1

11 | 225-278 TAPE SINGLE SIDED 1/4 WD.x.062THK.X .75 LG 1

12 | 225-353 TAPE OOUBLE SI0ED A/R
6-24 AMPEX 4890407-02




FARSIDE

NOTES :

. PART NO.IS 4041229-02.
[> MARK ASSY NO.PER BDI-I.

Assembly No.4041229. Head Gate

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-25



4030411-01

HEAD GATE LATCH ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

REV. B

ITEM |PART NUMBER D DESCRIPTION })REF e L M-NUMBEH ,
NO. ESIG_0; [

1 | 2RSS At R T f =

?2 | TXEusI==t 701200 0 1 14 B i § TR w47 2 e o A e 4 o=

3 | 4270271-01 SPRING, EXTENSICN, HEAD GATE 2

4 4120039-01 LATCH, HEAD GATE 1

-

[ E=e oarr e ——— A% S A 11 2 RO N03 £ ;81 s ) s omr e 3

7 | =z TR T

8 477-143 SCREW, SET #6-32 x .75 LG 3

6-26

AMPE X 4890407-02



e ]

o

|
-
I
lj_\\
=pb

——

Assembly No. 4030411. Head Gate Latch

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-27



3PL4 C£$’<L

W\ | 7 | 932-04¢ | Peasrrc. ciquin, EPoxy,HYSOL £9~42/0
Yo\l | & |o/8-200 |PL4sTIC, LIQUID, CATALY ST, HYSOL HZ2-356/
|3 5 |£200089-0\ BUSHING, HEAD COVER

/ G |42909¢4 -0/ |COVER, HEAD, DIE CAST

— | 3 | &/8-938 | ADHES/IVE, LOCTITE oo

— || 2 |$290940-0/| cover, #EAD

1B 1 \FrO350/-0/ JEWEL, /LLECAL SPEED /INDICATOR.
~02-or| %a' | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION '

PARTS LIST

6-28

Assembly No. 4041256, Head Cover

AMPEX 4890407-02




—.

@ 3pL
/ 12 |4210400-0| SHAFT
’ 11 4030421-02] TURNTABLE SUB ASSEMBLY
— | 10 4030421~ 0/ TURNTABLE SUB. ASSEMBLY

9 |904128/-0! | SHAFT ASSEMBLY, REEL ORIVE
— | 8 |470- 47/ |SCREW, CAF BUTTON HD.‘#4-40 X. 3/ LG.
S A A S R A =S T

N

3\H ||| e |470-382 | SCEEW CAP B/TTON HEALD HT-TOK . /L.
~\H 4|5 |9270-040 | sScEW ., HEX SO Fp-32 x 7546

L'\ W4 | 4 |9820/280) LDF/VE, PLATE

— 2 E250R ) -Gt T R TA A

= Z PO A A T A T

- M 7. |gOF/2220/ | SHALT, ASSY REEL 2L/VE.
-03|02|4 E%" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4030398. Turntable

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-29



4030400-02

TAPE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

REV. G

'L%'_‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D’EE'I’G ATY BERD PER DASH MUFRERT
01| -02
1 | 4250092-01| ROLLER, LIFTER . 2
2 | 4290899-01| SHIELD, SOLENOID LIFTER ] !
3 | 4440319-01| WASHER, CORK COFPOSITION ]
4 | 4590081-01 SOLENOID MOD, LIFTER ASSY. !
5 | 4600096~01| CLAMP, LIFTER CADLE 2
6 | 4260560-02! BRACKEY,TACH INTERCONNECT |
7 AT HOEEH -
8 | 172-008 LUG, SOLDER  #4 1 1
9 | 406-013 PIN, SPRING 1 ]
10 |4310023-01 | RING, TAPE LIFTER ]
11 | 471-891 SCREW, CAP, BUTTON KD. 8-32 x 1/4 3
12 | 477-524 SCREW,SET, CUP POINT 6-32 x 5/16 LG !
13 | s501-190 YASHER,PLAIN. FLAT #8 |
14 | 470-020 | SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #6-32 X 1/2 LG 1
15_ | 502-004 'WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, #8 3
16
17 | 4050845-01| €ABLE ASSY, LIFVER )] 1
18 | 432-189 0-RING ” -
19 | a60-399 RIVET, "POP". ,125 DIA., DOME HD, !
20 352- 346 SPRING, EXTENSION, 1,25 LG !
21
22
23 | 087-771 LUBRICANT, GREASE, PARKER-0-LUBE AR -
24 | -AAF=SHA——i-faresr —~MOLYLUBE I -
25 | 470-625 SCREW, LOCKING,CAP,HEX SOC. 4-40 x 3/8 3 5
26 | 087-775 LUBRICANT, STP A/R
27 | 180-265 TERMINAL STRIP !
|
6-30 AMPEX 4890407-02




e

2 RLACES

4 PLACES
2PIACES

Assembly No. 4030400. Tape Lifter

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-31/6-32



=NI7 (suvezr)

=NIL (rake-vp)

C

/

& PLACES

{—® SPLACES
J

RPLHCES

ARIAR| 6 |225-/20 |740PE SINGLE SIDED FOAM .37WO X /5 TAHR
2| 2| & |(¢#590082-01 |CO’e, SOLEANO/O

R| 8| 4 |#590079-02|S7470L, SOLEA/O/O

5| 5|3 |4590078-02 5749 708, SOLENO/O

|| =| 2 |4030397-9F | SOLENOID HOUSING ASSY
1/ lr020397-4E[ 50000000 HHOLISING 455y

FIAE! T9 | PART NUMBER DESCRIPMION o

PARTS LIST ———

Assembly No. 4030412, Tape Tension Solenoid

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-33




4030397-AE TENSION ARM SOLENOID HOUSING ASSEMBLY (TAKEUP) REV. D
4030397-AF TENSION ARM SOLENOID HOUSING ASSEMBLY (SUPPLY)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4030412

TEM |PART NUMBER D DESCRIPTION 12 ‘ s Dt NOviacK
AA AB | AC AD |AE AF
1| 4030391-01| SOLENOID BEARING ASSY | [ i H oa )
"2 | 4600094-AR | SOLENOID SHIELD & B o
3 | 4600094-AB | SOLENOID SHIELD 0 r A o N
& | 4230275-AA| ARM, TAPE TENSION ! Ty L9
S | 4230275-AB| ARM, TAPE TENSION h i h @ .
6 | 560009k-AC | SOLENOID SHIELD i -i Sl [
7 | 4600094-AD | SOLENOGID SHIELD + pk = 1
8 | 406-284 PIN, SPRING, .094 DIA X .50 LG ! =] My
9 | 4030391-02 | SOLENOID BEARING ASSY ? 1|1
10 | 402-159 | PIN, DOWEL, .062 DIA X .25 LG ! ol I
11 | 4230275-ac | ARM, TAPE TENSION v |-
| 12 | 4230275-AD | ARM, TAPE TENS 10N B
13 | 470-012 SCREW, CAP, .JEX SOC #4-40 X .50 LG ) P 1
14 | 470-010 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40 X 3/8 LG if pl (2 |2
15 | 501-008 | WASHER, FLAT f4 _ i AERE
16 | 502-002 WASHER, LOCK, SPRING f4 b 313
17
18 | 018-450 ADHESIVE, LOCTITE 290 A AR A A* A/R JA/R

6-34 AMPEX 4890407-02



-
-Al ( SUPFLY) ~ALEE (TAKE - UP)
POSITION POSIT.ON

90° * 37 \ 8 2 PLACES
X BE® ©

©,
—

Assembly No. 4030397. Tension Arm Solenoid Housing

AMPE X 4890407 -02 6-35



.
5

000 O ¢ O\OOO

2 PLACES

Ar| 7| 932- 044 |PLASTIC, LIQUID , EPOXY , HYSOL C9-4210

ARl 6 | O18- 290 |PLASTIC , LIQUID , CATALYST , HYSOL HZ2- 356!

ARl 5 | 081- 754 | GREASE , ANDOK “C”

4

2| 3 [4200062-01| BEARING, BALL , R-4 , ABEC 5

I | 2 14260541-01|BAND , TAPE TIMER

I | | [4250094-0 WHEEL , TAPE TIMER B

2] 1@ | eart numeER e 1 DESCRIPTICN |
PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4041230. Tape Timer Wheel

6-36 AMPE X 4890407-02



_\‘3'75’2‘2*0'2 INE

BREE) T

Ale| 12 |600-232 | SLEEVING , TEFLON
/e GIS-090 | WIRE, BARE # 24
| O76-004 | RESISTOR CF. 18Qr 5% Y4W .
| | 9 |F620088-0/| SWITCH , SPEED SELECTOR.
| |8 |s8/-440 | LED RED (HP 5082-4850) WITH CLIP
7
| | @ |502-083 | WASHER LOCK 3/81D, COARSE TOOTH
I | B|501-627 | WASHER FLAT 3/81ID.
1| 4] 492-095 NUT , HEX 3/8-32
3
I | 2 |eooo002-20| SKIRTED KNOB , V2'SERIES BLACK
| 42005360\ BKT, SPEED SWITCH

PART NUMBER

I DESCRIPTION —[

PARTS LIST

AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4041242, Speed Switch Bracket Assembly

SPEED LINE
*A” (REF)



http:5082-48.50

4

fl

L

600 - 052 |SLEEVING, PVC, FLEX.BLK.,.375 1.D

459003/-05| MO70R, REEL LR/IVE

459003/)- 04| MOTOR, REEL LRIVE

458003/- 03 | MHOTOR, CEEL OV E
#59003/-02 | HOTOR, REELL L&/IVE

/67-349 | conTAacT; PN
/67 -3LT7 | CONNECTOR, FEAMALE

AS9003/ -0/ | MOTOR, REEL LR/IVE

FPART MUMEER DESCTRIRPT/ON

%

}
1
N nlwlR{w] e N ®

1

|
"A;
QI ST <1711
2.

Assembly No. 4030408. Reel Drive Motor

6-38 AMPE X 4890407-02



@

.

Q,

©,

AMPE X 4890407-02

C —
2 PLACES \8
2 PLACES

/8

SIIQIA Y TP 75 TN AT

17

14330313 ~- 0

TOP PLATE TRANSPORT

/a

(200083 - 92

INSERT, TRANS POR T

/5

402-039

PINy DOWEL , 0626 DIA x .50 LG.

NININ 1w IN

led

$02-005

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING , ¥ /O

/3

J70-039

SCREW, cAB HEX SOC HD, ¥ /0-32 X .62

/2

43303/3 -2

TOP PATE , TRANSPOR T

408-/46

PN, CROOVED,.O9d D/IA X G2 L&

~

o

JO8-239

PN, SPRING o /&7 DIA X L75 L&

H06-023

P, SPRING, 062 O/IAX.50 LS

4200186-02

INSERT, HEAD GATE BUSHING

48505049

O R T TA.DL"AF\&

4 32—
CQts 7Y
i

0B -450

ADHESWE , LO(TITE * 290

433031301

‘TOP PLATE , TRANSPORT

TN e

FSPACER—— KPR STAN—SERSOR—

4200083-0i

INSERT , TRANSPORT

420008002

BUSHING , HEAD GATE

—|n|of B o] o <|owf ©

420007%-0\

BUSHING , LIF TER

NNNERISIINONE

03]

-0l

5§

PART NUMBER

r-—p

DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4041241. Top Plate

(BYnear s0E)

6-39


http:470-0.99
http:SPRI,.IG
http:4'.J.fCJ.fN

4050873-01

INDUCTOR BOX ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

REV, C

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'L%'.d PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D%IFG 1 J
1 | 4041279-01| BASE ASSY, INDUCTOR BOX 1
2
3 | 4290971-01| COVER, INDUCIOR BOX 1
4
5 | 4580215-01 | DDUCTOR 2
6
7 | 167-347 CONNCCTOR BODY, FEMALE SHELL, 2 CONTACT  P1,3 2
8 | 167-348 CONNECTOR DODY, MALE SHELL, 2 CONTACT 2,4 2
9 | 167-349 COMNECTOR, PIN, 14-20 AWG 4 N
10 | 167-350 CONNECTCR, SOCKET, 14-20 ANG 4
11
12 | 172-003 SOLDER LUG #6 1
13 | 260-086 GROIMET 1
14
15 | 476-505 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 4-40 X .25 IG 4
16 | 501-009 WASHER, FLAT, #6 )
17 | 492-034 NUT, PLAIN, SMALL PATTERN 4
18 | 502-003 WASHER, SPRING LOCK #6 h J
19 | 600-237 TUBING TEFLON, CLEAR, .053 1D AR
20 | 616-395 CABLE, 18 AWG, 2 COND, SHIELDED AR
21 | 600-092 SLEEVING SHRINKABLE BL¥ .250 1.D. AR
22 WIRE, PVC, 1€ GA AR

|
6-40 AMPEX 489040702



4050814-05 TRANSPORT HARNESS ASSEMBLY REV, N
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF
NO. PESI |02 1 -03 -0
1 M)

2 | 4840423 TRANSPORT INTERCONNECT : ‘ §E
3 ! |

4 | 013-878 DIODE, SWITCHING,FAST RECOVERY R 4
. i

6 |

4 y

. i

9 | 167-502 CONNECTOR,BODY,FEMALE SHELL, 12 CONTACT ’ || Bl
10| 167-028 CONNECTOR,B0DY,FEMALE SHELL, 36 CONTACT | 1 |
11| 166-226 CONTACT,PIN, 24-26 AWG Lzl 24] | 44 | 2} |24 T
12| 166-200 CONTACT,PIN, 20-22 AWG Lé 1 4 [ 1 |15
13| 166-227 CONTACT,PIN, 16-18 AWG 29 2 q |24 |29
1a| 166-225 COMTACT, SOCKET  16-18 AWG 3 2
15| 167-348 CONNECTOR,BODY,MALE SHELL, 2 CONTACT 3| b Hl 3
16| 167-3s0 CONTACT,SOCKET,14-20 AWG b & 4 6
17| 167-451 CONHECTOR BODY, MALE SHELL, 3 POS 1
18

19| (80-021 TERMINAL STRIP, 3 POSITION, Al, G, Al l |
20

21 | 302-540 STRAP, CABLE, 4.0 LG A AR (AR | AR
22| 302-335 TIE STRAP (SmALL) AR | YR Ak | arr
23| 302-379 TIE STRAP (LARGE) q A/R | AVR |a/R | AR
24| 580-510 SOCKET, T0-3 thltd [t 1ol |10
25, 600-009 SLEEVING, PVC., « 208 1D, BLK [| 1R AR (s | asr
26| 600-092 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE,BLACK _ .250 /A Adr a8 (A | asr
27| 600-095 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE ,BLACK 500 L/s ARIAIR |A/R | A/R
28| 600-514 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE ,BLACK _ 1.500 a/d A4R [AVR (a4 | asr
29| 600-236 SLEEVING, TEFLON, .047 10, NAT. (| Me=lark [a4 | asr
30 1

X

31 WIRE,PVC,18 AWG } .J RIAPR [azd [ a/R

2 WIRE,PVC,20 AWG R},@J Rlabk |add A/R |
a3 WIRE,PVC, 24 AuG U/R RIAFR Tadr | a/r
34| 600-127 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, .063 EXP 1.D. CLEAR | I AR
45| 600-153 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, .125 €XP 1.D. BLACK ‘ ' A/R
36 | 614-931 CABLE,COAXIAL, #24 AWG WHT-BRN A!/R RIAVR | Adk | asr
37| 614-937 CABLE,COAXIAL, #24 Aus WHT-RED AR | Ll AR | L AR

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-41




CGDE IDENT NO

AMPEX | Ampex Corporation 99739 | LIST OF MATERIALS

4050814 " Ty

QTY REQD PSR DASH NUMBER

'L%M PART NUMPER DESCRIPTION ’:ZE,I:G 4 i T
r’ =011 -02 | _g3[-04 | -05
38 | 614-933 CABLE,COAXIAL, #24 AWG WHT-O0RN n/‘RI A/R R [P/R | A/R
39 | 614-934 CABLE,COAXIAL, #24 AWG WHT-YEL “IPJ AR | AR t\/;* A/R
» il
a1 | i
42 | 616-284 CABLE,22 AWG, 3 COND, SHIELDED aya [AR [A k Al.“ A
43 | 616-395 CABLE,18 AWC, 2 COND, SHYELDED af [AVR | AR [AIR |A/R
44 | 616-404 CABLE,18 AWG, 3 COND, SHIELDED AfR |A[R |A/R “}‘ A/R
: [

6-42

AMPE X 4890407-02




4050815-01 TRANSPORT TO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS ASSEMBLY REV, E
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'L%'-d PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Ffégfd . — —T

1

2

3

4 | 167-024 COKNECTOR,BODY,FEMALE SHELL , 12 CONTACT 1

5 | 166-226 CONTACT, PIN, 24 - 26 AWG 3

6 | 166-200 CONTACT, PIN, 20 = 22 AWG 4

7 166-227 CONTACT, PIN, 16 - 18 AWG 2

8

9

10| 302-33S TIE STRAP A/R

11 =S g TrsTame e

12

13

14| 580-510 SOCKET, TRANSITOR, POUER T0-3 3

15

16

17| 611-504 WIRE,PVC,24 AUG WHT=GRN A/R

18| 611-533 WIRE,PVC,18 AUG GRN A/R

19| 611-555 WIRE,PVC,18 AWG WHT=GRY A/R

20| 614-849 WIRE,PVC,24 AUG WHT-0RN A/R

21| 614-874 WIRE,PVC,24 AWG WHT=YEL A/R

22| 617-D51 WIRE,PUC,20 AUG ORN A/R

23| 617-D52 WIRE,PVC,20 AWC YEL A/R

24| 617-058 WIRE,PVC,20 AWG WHT=RED A/R

25| 617-062 WIRE,PVC,20 AWG WHT-BLU A/R

26

27

28| 600-095 SLEEVING,SHRINKABLE, BLX, 1/2" A/R

—|
|
AMPEX 4890407-02 6-43



4050818-01

TACHOMETERS NO. 2 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

REV, F

ITEM pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF RPRLIOR PR DASH NUMDER
NO. ESIF _q ]
1 4700474~01| CABLE,2 COND SHIELDED & JﬂCKCTED. 26 AWG R/R

2

3

4 | 167-025 | CONNECTOR,BODY,MALE SHELL, 12 CONTACT as |1

5 | 166-226 CONTACT,PIN,24-26 AUG 8

6 | 166-227 CONTACT,PIN,16=18 AUG 3

7

8

9 302-379 TIE STRAP A/R

10

1

12 | 630-092 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE,BLACK  .250 A/R

13 600~095 SLEEYING, SHRINKABLE ,BLACK .500 A/R

14

15

16 614-847 WIRE,PVC,24 AWG,WHT=BRN ﬂ/R

17 614-848 WIRE,PVC,24 AUWG,WHT-RED R/R

b6-44 AMPEX 4890407-02




2 PLACES {7
8

-
]
2 PLACES
4 PLACES COLLECTOR
EM)TTER 4)2 PLACES
A
Yo\l 8 [932-044 | PLASTIC , LIGUID RESIN
Y Ykl 7 |018~290 | PLASTIC, LIQUID CATALYST
Ve Vsl 6 |018-019 | ADHESIVE,CYANOCRYLATE LIGUID
Ak ViRl 5 |600-296 | SLEEVING, PVC CLEAR, .027 1.D.
2 ||| 4 [o14-242 | TRANSISTOR, PHOTO (MRD-300)
L] 3 |4250214-01| GRATING , ENCODER
2 | p|| 2 |4250097-01[ TUBE, CAPSTAN SENSOR
1K
-02|- o' | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4050832. Capstan Tachometer Sensor PWA

6-45



2| 9| 502-996| wASHER, TEFLON
AR\ B | 600 -296| SLEEVING, PVC CLEAR
2|2 |58/- 559 | DIODE , L1GHT EMITTING . TIL 3/)

DESCRIPTION

0l | ' | PART NUMBER

PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4050862. Capstan Tachometer LED PWA

AMPE X 4890407-02

6-46



| | 2 | 581-337 | TRANSDUCER,(HI3BI)
l
-01| o PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST

AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4050836. Timer Tachometer PWA

6-47



6-48

GREY AREA

11 .

O-OOO'OOO-Q o 0O

01”"_

= = ‘ﬁa.mg O o O

@Z A\ WHITE AREA

“Va| 4 |600-296 | SLEEVING, PVC CLEAR, .027 I.D.
ALl 31255-361 | TAPE, FOAM
) | 2 |058-978 | POTENTIOMATIC ,(MPC 1051)
ot &t PA;T NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4050835. Tension Transducer Sensor PWA

AMPE X 4890407-02



NG ]

5|
26 BElE 4 1922-562] PLASTIC,ROUND, ACRYLIC,CLEAR, .062 DIA
Z Il 2]58-121 | LED,RED (MV50) CRI
% SR 2 | 0B7-614 | ADHESIVE , BASE., SILICONE

M |
231 0ZFO1| Ta* | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4050834. Tension Transducer LED PWA

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-49/6-50



4020435-01 ELECTRONICS CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

REV. E

QTY REQD PER DASH NJMBER

IL%y iPART NUMBER DESCRIPTION L)%ESIFG}T' ] ‘(——r—
I | 4050861-01| PWA, MOTHER BOARD i L i
: |
3
L, i
5 | 4050817-01 | HARNESS, TACHOMETERS #1 ]

6 | 4050819-01 | HARNESS, REEL DRIVE [ B e ||
7 | 4050820-01 | HARNESS, COHTROL/ACCESSORY B o —
8 | 4050823-01 [ HARNESS, INPYT/OUTPUT 1
9 | 4050824-02| HEAD COMNECTOR & CABLE ASSY l> ]

lo 1 .
11 | 4OL1257-01| REAR PANEL ASSY, ELECTRCNICS )

12 RS 8=0I G Ry U—STEAR ————F A_Jf
13
14 | 4170342-01 | LABEL, HEAD & PWA WARNING ) 4
15 | 4290887- 03| CHASSIS, ELECTRONICS L 1 I
16 | %290915-01 | COVER, ELECTRONICS, FRONT | L
17
18
19 | 4840436 WIRING DIAGRAM 8

20

21

22 | 030-145 CAPACITOR, CER MOMO, 0.1 yF, 50v,207 c3 !

23 | T =35 ¥

24 | L71-061 SCREW, PAN HEAD 4-40 X 5/16 13
25 | L71-065 SCREW, PAN HEAD L-40 X 5/8 9
26 171-160 LUG, CRIMP 1
27 | 172-004 SOLDER LUG, #4 |
28
29 | 260-058 GROMMET, PLASTIC, CAT TRACK (6') A/R
30 | 2€69-999 CORK COMPOSITION STRIP .62 WD X .12 THK A/R
31 | 302-335 STRAP, CABLE .09 WD X 4.0 LG 4
32 | 302-379 STRAP, CABLE, .14 WD X 5.4 LG A/R |
33
34 | 310-991 LATCH PART, PLUNGER 1
35 | 310-992 LATCH PART, GRUMMET ]

36
L e R By o el e S o i

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-51/6-52



AMPEX 4890407-02

avpax | sz seeien | gy739 | LIST OF MATERIALS "M 4020435 | E
- QTY REQD PFR D:SH NUIMBER
o |pant HUMBER DESCRIPTION LT R S
o1
38 | 421-374 BEARING, SLEEVE .379 ID X .56 0D b L
39 470-440 SCREW, FLAT KEAD, HEX SOC, h-4O X 3/8 LG 2 j
40 | 496-004 NUT, ASSCM WASHER L-Ln 4
41| 476-998 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, #6 . ) 2
4z | 600-009 SLEEVING, BLACK, .208 1.D. A/R
43 | 501-008 WASHER, FLAT 44 23
ih 502-002 WASHER, SPRING LDCK #4 20
45 | 502-013 WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH Fk - 1 H R
46 | 530-361 GUIDE, P.C. [RICHCO - PGG-3 7 1/2 LG) 18
T s b e L S TR e e ==
A8 | 501-169 WASIER; PLATH £4 .25 1.D_ .250 OD N
49 | 618-001 | BRAID, FLAT, .25 WiDE
50 | 618-019 BRAID, FLAT, .75 WIDE
51 S o
52 | 470-018 SCREW, CAP, PEX SDCKET, 6-3? X}MA o 3 l
53 | 502-025 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOQiH 46 e e 3 L—
54 YGRS ST LI WA K Rl e ——— - — T I S S
55 | €00-056 TUBING, PVC, 5/6“ - mna A/R4 lv
56 | 600-232 SLEEVING, TEFLON A/R |
57 s PP e
58 o I —— o
59 - - Lol
60 | 6000035-01| LABEL, 1.D. & SER 1O. 231 e o e 10
|
RS o
o |
- o 4
M—— M= e ——————————————————————
wore: | | PROTECT fEAD CONMECTOR FROM DAMAGE AFTER [
I ASSEMBLY 10 ELECTRONICS ASSY.
—
|
B |
il
- —
- —1F—“
6-53/6-54



AMPE X 4890407 02

_ | noies

CAPSTAN L1 w0
I8

s 6 s ¥ . 3 | Berorgr 2 | '
TNt SENCORY |elalelaToisielr iy
o I A
11 ‘ P i
PTEL NOVES o I]Lal [|5 ‘]w | [
[ |
1 2 | Eodb J 3
e 9
o ] 1 i
sl il (| DM Ll e el T R
11 #g [ i | | : ‘ '
: | [ | L1
P | | | i ol g4 | J.,,[ i ?.n‘ he
]U-‘ 111 fELs e r ll' - JIN :d "‘”‘ F.‘\ ‘| 1
< R E ; Hef ! ‘ i
s, || ] -] 1117 -trmn omim eam L| “i 1 M
RERR E [ [ ’ \ ‘ |
FIHT [ ||| | ‘ { | LT [T ‘
RLEL S HWD - 197 | j == | | |4 EEB]F Ti] (ﬂlhf! Kefirias)e ,‘ L_j.l i ‘} | | | 1 \ [
{1 | A
< [ HEA T RT i O |
| | 1 | l 1 i | l [ (] ] J 1 |
WERRR] | S L]
(8 3 S 1 IPTaT | | | ‘| A |

w PO e
o ROL
hat
MOTHE R “ -
BAKD
7] 1AL
5 i
b &
7
4 g8 =
(H3 43 - — — — .

2 W —-—-—— =
[T -

L
HLADS Ui —

WUESS CTWERWIEE DA i&ED
EES S TRCE vk
& LRI+ 1200

SaBE ks o

S, S

5
]
5

VL SES LaE M MICRSEAELES | SOV,

|
_l:vﬂ\n _[]

INNID
_[w)shrlo]  _ o _

1|

|

i
bl |

:
jl_gju‘:m

______

H

I
'} J‘lll"l

B

I g COEHAZGONEC oo
A T e ey
P l{ot shs [GRdshe] _ [eOTs[x]t Tl 7] REEHAN s -

i T T
1124 ‘ TT { T y;.rfa"ﬁ ':“"ia]]r:n]!‘ 7 r i U'F‘ <H I BT -
i | ]
Pl 1 I | J AR i | |
:v‘ ‘: | “_‘;E‘:“,_/:T,FFE“J | ] ‘ ‘ a [ >' | | ‘| i ’F{A BIER
AT il |

[ | i

IR B A S o A 1

J oo Ruc i oo BHo
ESNIY) (S M .

Wiring Diagram No. 4840436C.
Electronics Wiring Diagram

655/656



@ FRIESIDE

o]
\

IR

Wi

a

i

ll.“
N

i

QO o0 000 /I~ 71 N N0
Q\L}s
Uz

|
§

PRSI
o

- 132050y

WIHOS
ON ASSV
T

n
kL

NOTES :

1 ASSEMBLY NO. IS <40508&/-0/

D—umx DASH NO. PER BOI-/.

19l 739- 899 covweEcTor, A, S A 27z
98| /29-89/| covwecroe, A, 56 o Az
2| 7 630-195| CaraC/7DR | CER, AOr0, 0.1 U8, SCY 201, 2 |
3| 6| 05/- 770 FEREITE CHOKE (/-3
T AN OLR=(2T) 7ML CT 28 700 a7 T 7a VA
/@ | 097 m7 | eesisToe, CoviP, 7970 , /i, 55, £7
/(3 [oB3-278| 0r/oDE | 57, 1ainP CE 7
B2 | 4840486 | SCH EMAT/C

/
-0/ -:‘l:' FART NUMBIR 1 i DESCRIPTION 1 ]

ZALTS LIST

AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4050861. Motherboard PWA

6-67



4050817-01 TACHOMETERS NO. 1 HARNESS ASSEMBLY REV. 6
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020435

ITEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF el
NO. DESIG _o1
1 | 4700474-0)1| CABLE,SHIELDED & 3JACKECTED, 26 AWG A/R
2
3
4 | 167-p24 CONNECTOR,BODY,FEMALE SHELL, 12 CONTACT P16 |1
5 | 166-224 CONTACT,SOCKET,24-26 AUG 8
6 | 166-225 CONTACT, SUCKET, 16~18 AUG 3
7
8
9 | 302-3719 TIE STRAP R/R
10
11
12 53503 LECUI RS SHRINRATELS = S
13 =T — oL L VIR SIRIRERDLT —C LK SO, — v
14. SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE A/R
15
16 | 614-847 WIRE,PVC,24 AUG, WHT-BRN A/R

-
17 | 614-848 WIRE,PVC,24 AWG, WHT-RED A/R

_1

6-58 AMPEX 4890407-02



4050819-01

REEL DRIVE HARNESS ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020435

REV, F

ITEM 1
NO. PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF

Q7Y KCQD PER DASH NUMBER

DESIG

1

2

3 167-503 CONNECTOR, BODY, MALE SHELL, 12 CONTACT P15 1
4 166-199 CONTACT, SOCKET 20 - 22 AWG 8
5 302-335 TIE STRAP A/R
6

7 600~092 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, BLK.,,250 A/R
B 600-093 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, .375 EXP. 1.D. BLK A/R
9 | 616-284 CABLE, 3 COND, SHICLDED, 22 AUG AP
10 | 600-234 SLEEVING, TEFLON .034 1.D. NAT A/R

AMPEX 4890407-02

N PRRPRS o

6-59




4050823-01

INPUT/0UTPUT HARNESS ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020435

REV. F

v Q1Y REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM lpspr NUMBER DESCRIPTION F’gEfG
-01

L

2 4290926-01 80X, INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTNR 1

3 | S
4 —

5 145-079 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, 24 PIN 313,14 2

-

6 172-004 SOLDER LUG, #a T 2

7 |260-052 GROMMET, PLASTIC, CAT TRACK A/R

8 302-335 TIC WRAP | A/R

.

9 T

10 | 47p-002 SCREW,CAP, , 2-5A X 1/4 4

11 | 470-008 SCREW,CAP. , 4-40 X 1/4 1

12 B

13 | 492-008 NUT,PLAIN,HEX, 4-40 1 F
14

15 |502-001 WASHER,SPRING LOCK, #2 4

16

17 WIRE,PVC, 24 AUG A/R

18 VIRE,PUC, 22 AUG /R B

19

20 | 616-282 CABLE,SHIELDED ANO JACKETED #26 AWG A/R

21

22

23

24 | SLEEVING,SHRINKABLE,BLACK, A/R

25 ooo=nut S =t

26 | 600-161 SLEEVING, TEFLON A/R

27 e T AR T e
6-60 AMPEX 4890407-02




4050824-02 HEAD CONNECTOR AND CABLE ASSEMBLY REV, K
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020435

ITEM 1pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF QY heqp PeR DA RUMERR
NO. DESIG anh -0
1 |4170333-01 | [NSULATOR, ELECT. MEAD CONN. Ll ! | i
2 14360564-01 | BRACKET, COMNECTOR GROUNDING |0 }
3 4290903-02 bOVER, SHIELD ]
4 | a290903-01 L COVER, SHIELD | -
5 | 4600091-01 | SHIELD, HEAD CABLE gl
6 | 47D0473-01 | CABLE, 2-CONDUETOR, DOUBLE SHIELDED R A/RL
7 14o-189 CONNECTOR, 22 PIN | !
8 !
9 |302-379 TIE STRAP AR ,)n AR L
10 | 600-090 SLEEVING,PVC,SHRINKABLE 187 1 R| A/R
11 | goo-092 SLEEVING,PVC,SHRINKABLE 250 1 p| A/R L
12 | 600-131 SLEEVING,PVC,SHRINKABLE  .125 _[ p, A/R H
13 | 600 132 SLEEVING,PYC,SHRINKABLE 187 R| A/R
14 | 600-514 SLEEVING,PVC,SHRINKABLE,1.50 R| A/R
15
16
17 | 611-208 CABLE,SINGLE CONDUCTOR, #24 BLK. | a/m[ AR
18 | 611-209 CABLE,SINGLE CONDUCTOR, #24 BRN. JR A/R
N |
20
|
21 | 4700474-01 | rABLE,2-CONDUCTOR, 26 AWG, SHIELOED LR A/R
22 L |
23 | 618-011 BRATO,FLAT, .125uD R| A/R L L
24 | 618-019 BRAID, FLAT, .750 WiDE A/R L "
25 | 470008 SCREW, CAP, HEX, SCCKET #4-40 X IR j
26 | 4aP0-678 SCREW, CAP, SOCKET, HD, #4-40 X .43 LG LOCKING 4 2 1 ]
. ]
28
29 | 502-002 WASHER, LBCK, SPRING #4 i 2 I
30 | 502-024 WAShER, LOCK, INT #4 2 2
31 | 5bl-169 UASHER, PLARIN, FLAT Fa, SM, PATT * 4 1_-_
32 =T JLCED T R e ————— ZA_‘V‘“ = 1
B
7 W

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-61/6-62



4050754-14 MAIN AUDIO PWA, NO. 1-4 REV. V
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296, 4010297
INEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION A ] i Rf(,m sl
1] {1p 13-4
1 ]
2 | 4290857-01 | HEAT SINK il [ d| | bl w
3 | 4600097-01 | SHIELD, AUDIO uft 1
4 | 4840378 SCHEMATIC UM Rie
: A ]
6 - T |- 7
7 [013-166 DIODE. ZEWER, 3.3V, 5%. bOOMW, €032 [in 746R) ves || (L] 1
8 | 013-332 DIODE, ZEMER, 4.7V, 5%, 4OOMW, CD32 On 7s07) VR Il h 1
9 |013-450 DIODE, ZENER, 10V, 5%, LOOMW, CD32 Cu 96,@ VR3,4 2| 32 il 2
10 | 013-703 DIODE, ZENER, 20V, 5%, 400w, CD32 Cn G686  VR? IRA )
1 [ 913-599 DIODE, CLLS8 CR1-12,14,17,18 [ | 1|} -] & 11 -
12 1 013-678 DIODE, CDASI CRIZ, 19 [ 1l + 11 -
13 | 013-689 mnof,@oéow) CR15-CR16 4| Iz 31| 2
14 | 013-599 DIODE, CDA4S8 CR1-12,14,17,18,20 -
15 [ 014-631 TRANSISTOR, PNP, DUAL LO NOISE D515  (Za3c34) Q1 UIBL LI
16 | 014-652 TRANSISTOR, PHP (D524 Ga3906) 06,8, 14 s BEELE
17 | 014-653 TRANSISTOR, NPN_ C0525  (Qa) 3904) Q7,10,11,15-17 6 | d| % 41 s
18 | 580-304 TRANSISTOR, FET PI1087E Q2.3.9 1B 11 -
1 80-760 TRANSISTOR, PWB, NPN DL4CY ©2,181 ! HE 2| 211 -
20 | 580-761 TRANSISTOR, PWR, PNP_ ph5C9 Q13,19 P J 2 2 -
21 | 580-546 TRANSISTOR, LOW NOISE CD701 pl | 3 il -
122 | 013-599 DIODE, ¢0458 Cn¥531) CRaap b |20 | [1] 2
2 [ A E .
24_| 014-914 PAD, MOUNTING 8-PiIN REF:AI-6,9,10,Q1 || 9/|] 4| b '9
25 | 280-130 PAD, TRANSISTOR, REF: Q2-5,9 91 4l F 4] 5
26 . ikl j ]
579-006 TRANSISTOR NPN@MCH) Q12,18 BRI
28 | Q20-829 RELAY, REED, 12V K1,2 2| [2]] P 12
2 034-215 CAPACITOR, MICA, 10PF, -.5PF, 500V ch,15,25,34,35,75 b §| ®
0 | 034-156 CAPACITOR, MICA, SPF, ¥ GPF, 500V eszze Izl ML L
L ] 034-156 PACITOR, MICA, 5PF, ¥ 5PF, coov esy |l D '
034-215 CAP.CITOR, MIcA, 10pF, Y, 5pF, S00v €4,15,25.34,35 [{s)]|5(] B
33 | 034-963 CAPACITOR, MICA, I5PF, 5%, 500V £21,23 ||2]]|2]|| 2
L | 034-180 CAPACITOR, MICA, 39PF, 5%, 500V g ] 1
034-181 CAPACITOR, MICA, 47PF, 5%, 500V cuv,on fl2[[f2)) b 2
6 | 034-940 CAPACITOR, MICA, 82PF, 5%, 500V cs 1 1 1
37 | 037-970 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED 150UF, 6V . CC7. 2|2 & 2 N

AMPE X 4890407-02 6-63/6-64




- COLE 1 NT NO
AMPEX l Ampeax oranon -
SHERT 3 \/
ITEM L QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NO. |PART NUMBER REF |
DESCRIPTION loesigl T hr‘:‘r* ‘ ‘ 7 1
ol 1ip '—13'“‘* ‘
4 - f T *
38| 034-283 CAPACITOR, HICA, 820 pF, 5%, 300v ) i "ur{ il [ , '
- T ]
39| 056-291 CAPACITOR, MICA, 470 oF, 1%, 500v c29 ‘—(p' | | ,’ :
40| 034-222 CAPACITOR, MICA, 100 pF, 1%, 500V €55 i iy
411 034-319 CAPACITOR, HICA, 270 pF, 5%, 500V 3 i ;ri e |
42 | 034-228 CAPACITOR, MICA, 620 pF, 5% 300V a2 : .*—'T——
' » f 1 1 i 1 1
—1 d \
43| 034-283 CAPACITOR, MICA, 820 pF, 5%, 300V 29,67 | |-({]-| {5 <[ =
L -— ' ® H
4y | 034-363 CAPACITOR, HICA, 2000 pF, 1%, 500V c7 1 a i }
S NEE
F 2
| 5] Oalegan | cAPavITON, ita, VOB mey s sV cos [Py e [ ll
46 | 037-812 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 10UF, 25V, 20% €13,37,47,50 4ff (4 h 411 4 I
47| 037-740 CAPACITOR, TANT, TUBULAR, 33UF, 1OV, 10% c52 1 o (A NAS
48| 037-219 CAPACITOR, TANT, TUBULAR, 6,8uf, 35v, 10% €52 Ao N
49 | 037-745 CAPACITOR, TANT, TUBULAR, 47uF, 6V, 10% c6 -1 -1] - - -
— s : B
50 | 037-745 CAPACITOR, TANT, TUBULAR, W7uf, 103, 6V 6,31 == 1:- | | 2
A B I B O A |
51| 037-933 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 10uF, 35V, 20% c13 =111=11:- -1 - {
52 037-931 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 6.duF, 25V, 20% ch8,s1 2|2l ]2 2|\ 2 J
53| 037-812 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 10uF, 25V, 20% €37,47,50 = {=f]:- -1 -
37,47 | . Ar—l
4 - ==t -
S4| 037-970 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 150uF, 6V, 20% €7,13 : -
55| 037-973 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 330uF, 6V, 20% €27,28,58 30130 3] (3] 3 [
56 | 037-970 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 150uf, 6V, 20% c7 == [ -]] - } I
—_— - : -
57 | 055-712 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .15uf, 5%, 50V €30 TR I—l ' J
58 [ 055-166 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .001uF, 5%, 50V €36,40,46,49 NIFID Wl b
¥
59 osh-116 | caraciton, cermnic, Lotk TR0Y o g e g0 ot a1l [ 1dl | ] |
60 | 037-893 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED. 15uF, 202, 20V c73 U i
61 | 037-960 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 150uF, 20%, |5V c72 NI iR
€1,2,10,14,16,17,19,20, L]
62| 064-062 CAPAC1TOR,CER,MONO,0, 1uf ,20%,100V_ €22.26,32,32 .39 42, Uk -1
€56,61-66,68,70
B i ]
63| D64-307 CAPACITOR, CER., MONO, 0.22uf, 20%, 100V C18,38 41 43 AT L r
| 231 DoA=307 :
64 | 064-193 CAPACITOR, CER,, MONO, 0,22uF, 10%, 50V C18,38.41,43 il ! P .
€1,2,10,14,16,17,1 b 1k
65| 064-062 CAPACITOR, CER, MONO, O, 1uF, 20%, 100V  20,22,26,32,33, 42 3ltR3fle 23
Ll,56,61-66,68, 70 :
66 | 037-745 CAPACITOR, TANT, TUB, 47UF, 6V c6 IR J 1 ]
67| 066-714 | RESISTGR, METAL FILM, 35.7K OHMS, 1% R1,2,3 SHIEIEE: 3
]
68 | 041-657 RESISTOR, C.C. 2,7 OHHS, §%, 1/24 R87 W0 1
69 [ 041-002 RESISTOR, C.C. 10 OHMS, 5%, 1/2W R93 e |on !
70 | 041-489 R.ESISTOR, C.C. 33 OHMS, 5%, 1/2W R86 1 RN 1 J
71 | o41-393 RESISTOR, C.C, 1 M OHMS,5%, )/bw R4S ==l -
!
72 | o41-780 RESISTOR, C.C. 2,7M OHMS, 5%, 174w RL2 1 ) | ] l
73| ohi-782 RESISTOR, C.C. 3.3M OHMS, 5%, 1/ R50 i ENd
- 1
74 | o41-789 RESISTOR, C.C. 6.8M OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R5 1 i
75 | 041-568 RESISTOR, C.C. 4.7 MEG OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R50 HIEIREiER
76 | c64-567 CAPACITOR, CER., MONO., 0.22uf, 103, 50V 18,38, 41 43 [ [4]|[|4 ]b b ]
§
J 1
77 | obu-9us | RESISTOR, VARIABLE. Sk OHMS, 20%, 1/2W RIS RN
|
78 | 058-611 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 10K OHHMS, 20%, 1/2w R71 1 ]! ! ;T
79 | 058-001 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 50K OHMS, 20%, 1/2w R34 ) 1 [| U 1
go | 579-007 TRANSISTOR PNP (D45CT1) 3,19 e o

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-65



CCDE IDENT 1O

LIST OF MATERIALS

" 405075

REV

AMPEX 4890407-02

AMPEX | SRR SRRER2 | 92739 SwEEr 3
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER ]
TEN |earT nuMBER DESCRIPTION N ]ll L -H“"
81 | 066-830 RESISTOR, C.F., 104 OHNS, 5%, 1/kW R13,19,44,52,55,92,98 Al 7 g ]
22 | 062-831 RESISTOR, M.F., 68.1 OHMS, 1%, 1/84, (0666 R32,37 I : z
| B3 | 067624 | RESISTOR, M.F., 1.00K QHMS, 1%, 1/8W, Co666 R26,31 - 2
84 | o42-379 RESISTOR, M.F., 5.90K OHMS, 1%, 1/8W, CD666 R8 W !
e i
| 85 | 062-983 | RESISTOR, M.F., 1C.OK OHMS, %, 1/8W, CD666 R27-30 uf ]|t £ 2=ayl
86 | 062-694 RESISTOR, M.F, 15,0k OHMS, 1%, 1/B4  CD666 R36 1 ! ; —
87 | 076-019 RESISTOR, M,F., 59.0K OHNS, 13, 1/8W, CD666 R9 W 1
88 | 062-624 RESISTOR, M.F., 1.00K OHMS, 1%, 1/BW, CD666 R31 AR ! o ]
89 | 076-190 RESISTOR, M.F., 64,9K OHMS, 1%, 1/84, CD666 RI1,12 A3 ] PH 2
[ 81| 3
30 | 066-655 RESISTOR, M.F., 68,1K OHMS, 1%, 1/8W, CD666 R24,25,39 3
9]
92 | 052-601 RESISTOR, M.F., 100K OHMS, 1%, 1/8W, CD666 R4O ARAl L
93 | 066-926 RESISTOR, M.F,, 267K OHMS, 1%, 1/8W, CD666 R4 ALl ;
| ot | 076-017 RESISTOR M.F., HCIK OHMS, 1%, 1/8W, CD666 R20,23 2| (2| B[ 2
95 | 062-831 RESISTOR, M.F., 68.1 OHMS, 1% 1/8W, CD666 R32 N !
96 | 062-847 RESISTOR, M,F., 100 OHMS, 1%, 1/84, CD6E6 R37 | 1] L
97 | ok6-810 RESISTOR, C.F., 10 OHMS, 5%, 1/4d, R76,82 AR RN AR
98 | 066-834 RESISTOR, C.F., 33 OHMS, 5%, 1/UW, R12 L !
Bs_{ 066-812 RESISTOR, C.F., 100 OHMS, 5%, 1/4W 35,38 2|2 | P2
&"_07_6—001« RES!STOR, C.F., 180 OHMS, 5%, 1/ R69 1 1 1 T
101 066-838 | RESISTOR, C.F., 330 OHMS, 5%, /i R18,49 20142 | Bl] 2
102 | 066-665 | RESISTOR, C.F., 1K OMMS, 5%, 1/4W RY 1 IIRIIR
o3 | 066-816 | RESISTOR, C.F., 390 OHMS, 5%, W R94,79,80 311 13| Bl| 3
104 | 066-842 | RESISTOR, C.F,, 5.1k OHMS, 5%, 1/bw R, 14,26 -] §- =
105 | 066-665 | RESISTOR, C,F,, 1K OHMS, 5%, 1/hv Rh, 14 -l
106 066-924 RESISTOR, C.F,, 1,5 OHMS 5%, 1/4w R16 1 1 1
107 | 066-675 | RESISTOR, C.F., 1,8k OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R75 1 i )
08 | 066-718 | RESISTOR, C.F., 5.6K OHMS 5%, 1/hW R6 & 1| ! s
6-68 RESISTOR, C.F,, 2,2K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R89 HINL AN R
110 | 066-720 | RESISTOR, C.F., 3.3K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R77 LR UIIR
66-668 | RESISTOR, C.F., 4.7K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R4 3 NIRLENEIR
1z | 066-843 | RESIST Fo. 6,2K OHMS, 5%, 1/hW R17,54 2y} 12 2
113 066-829 SISTOR, C,F,, 6,8K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R78,8) 2] 120 il 2
114 066-666 RESISTOR, C.F., 2.7K OHMS, 5%, 1/ R53 1 P
_066-711 RESISTOR, C,F,, 7,5K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W RS9 D P
116 | 066-830 | RESISTOR, C.F, 10K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R13,19,44,52,55,92 1L R -
066-856 | RESISTOR, C,F,, 15K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R70 o 1 1 o 8l
8 | 066-712 | RESISTOR, C,E., 22K OMMS, 5%, 1/hW 227538(;884?'8“' ol ld ]| B[] ?
11 066-845 | RESISTOR, C.F,, 24K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R74 S R -
120 066-669 RESISTOR, C.F., 8.2K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R95 ! l ]
121 066- 866 RESISTOR, C.F., 27K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R33 1 1 1] 1
122 | 066-846 | RESISTOR, C.F., 30K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R10,2} 21 14! J2f | 2
HH 076-046 | RESISTOR, C,F., 36K OHMS, 5%, 1/kW R65 IR LA
124 | 066-860 | RESISTOR, C.F., 39K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W REQ il ]!
Lzs ’ 066-845 | RESISTOR, C.F., 24K OHMS, 5%, 174w R70,74 2| |4 1. 2
6-66




CODE IDENT NO

RESISTOP, C.F., 5.1K OIMS, 5%, |/ku RI 26

-

Am C i -
AVIPEX | mmetra | 9739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [ 4050754 %
SHEET
IL%M PART NUMBER DESERIPTIGN D’EEIFG QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
126 | 066-B42

127% FESISTOR, C.F., 47K OHMS, 5%, 1/4w RL6 L7 83
128 | 066-833 RESISTOR, C.F., 56K OHMS, 5%, 1/W e L ]
| 129] 066-958 RESISTOR, C.F., 75K OMHMS, 5%, 1/4W R61,66 1
130 066-849 RESISTOR, C.F., 100K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R62,63,67,72,96 =1 e -
066-974 RESISTOR, C.F,, 150K OHMS, 5%, 1/bw RU8 IR
| 132 066-652 RESISOTR, C,F,, 470K OHMS, 5%, 1/4w R97 i lx HINIE
_M[Leé-gyg RESISTOR, C.F., 20K OHHS, 5%, /W Rs) Wi byl ] o 1
134 G66-849 RESISTOR, C.F., 100K OHMS, 1/kW, 5% R62,63,67,96 s a] ] sl ] 1s{] b ]
125 087-388 GREASE, SILICON A8,912,13,18,19 A/R|| p/ ;_{/ /4 [ A/R
! 139-842 CONMECTOR, 55 PIN K NIRE! j, T
. S
L‘lHL—O“‘BW | RESISTOR, C.F., SIKOHMS, I/WW, 83  R72 INRISEAARIIII
| 138] 496-002 NUT WITH ASSEMBLED WASHER, €-32 | {ul] tuf ] |a]] & -
| 139| 470-009 SCREW, CAP, 4-40 X 5/16 qli2f] iz ] |2f] 2
140 | 471-068 SCREW, PAN, 6-32 X 5/16 Al uf]iul] (4)] 4
| 141 496-004 | NUT WITH ASSEMBLEO WASHER 4-40 L?J 2f| fof [ |2|] 2
&&169 WASHER, FLAT £4 LIEE] 4 Y 4
143| 502-002 WASHER, SPRING LOCK #4 4l 12| 12| |2f] 2 f
144| 471-062 SCREW, PAN 4-40 X 3/8 o 4|12 2|l 2
145| 540-011 | INOUCTOR, 22uH, 10% L3 A=t - - 1]
| 146( S40-011 INDUCTOR, 22uH, 10% s L3,4 A=A -]
147| 540-003 INDUCTOR, 220uH, 5% 12,5 4] 2|| !4 z' ZJ
b‘ﬁ 540-074 INDUCTOR, 1500uH, 10% 6 Wl !
149] 540-059 INDUCTOR, 4700uH, 10% Lt L IIEHER 17 1
150] 560-828 HEAT SINK B IR ’ 1 1
15| 589-428 | 1.c. QuAD 0P AMp, (TLOB4CK) A7 ALt L
152| 587-458 1.C., Quao 0P AP (LM324) A7 AHRE il -] -
153| 587-4%8 1. op atp(Ln318) A1-6,9,10 | {8]l]8 3; B‘ 8 . L
154| 502-024 WASHER, INTERNAL . TOOTH #4 2| 2f] 2] ]| 2 ‘ ]
155 013-599 DIODE, CO458 4(//\/1/{3/) CRI,4-14,17-19,21-23| |- - i1lg |18 j
156 587-701 1.C. VOLTAGE REG., OUAL TRACKING{RCL194TK) A8 VU afl i )] e ’
157| 076-003 RESISTOR, C.F., 56 OHMS, 5%, 1/LwW R99 ] g J |
158 580-304 | TRANSISTOR, FET, (P1087E) Q2,3 9,20 S g ] r ’J -
159 615-124 WIRE, SOLID, INSULATED #24 p/&| (A/R AT A/R| AR
[> NOTE: Q4 & Q5 TO BE HAND SOLDERED USING MINIMUM ]
HEAT TRANSFER PROCESS AFTER FLOW SOLDERING
|
I
il |
AMPEX 489040702 6-67



/43

(39)
(139
2 ALACES

s ®
\
. = a1 g \.U
A " P1

A
/11 :
R12 X
3
N
Q
W
8
A
¥
CRg, Q v
55 /@ w/u
Qﬁ m
2 i
8 -
i g ieic) w -h Uw mm
..A qumw xnwwm_..nm_uwﬂ!mm.u. % T e
© m).wwmm S8, by M Q .
ﬁo RSl ] - mm
c o ~
= X =2 8y
55 NO
g2 .
3 xm
ﬁ Y

(&= werarion 72 vez-a.

7 PLACES
NOTES
)
2
==

AMPEX 4890407-02

A

-

DETAIL
Audio PWA, No. 1-4

.4050754. Main

Assembly No

6-68



2 | '
H

ns

AMPE X 4890407-02

Schematic No. 4840378R.
Main Audio PWA, No. 1-4l




4050755-03

PADNET PWA

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

REV, H

4010296, 4010297
M | page nomgER| > DESCRIPTION REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
1es . DESIG o
2 | 4120030-01] HANDLE, AYDJO !
4880379 SCHEM TIC D
a 417&3?6—01 LABEL .PWA HANDLE, AUDIO 1
01%-599 01008 Onolsse) £R1=10 13
2 0142652 TRANSISTER DPND ﬁlﬂd%é7 qz !
D14-653 | TRANSISTOR NPN Conez gl G4 !
9
10 | sn-1s6 IRANSISTOR fansag)) DA-11 4
580- IRANSISTOR (p1087€) D1-6.1Z, 8
12
13 | 034-371 CAPACITOR, MICA, S10pF, 1%, 300Y €13 1
14 | D34-213 CAPACITOR MICA 15Qnf SX 500V £o, 11 z
15 | 034-309 CAPACITOR MICA S60pfF 1% 30UV cs 1
16 | 034-250 CAPACITOR MICA 620nF 1% 300 12 )
37 | 034-735 CAPACITOR MICA 330CoF 1$500v £1,2 2
034-934 CAPACITOR, MICA, 36Dpf, 5%, SO0V C3.4 2
19 | 035815 | CAPACITOR MviaR .027uf &% sou £A,10 g
20
21 | Q37-164 CAPACITOR, TANY 1.0uf 0% 35y W !
22 | ora-116 CAPACITOR CFR,. .OlufF+AN-20% SOV 2 1
23
o | 041-393 RESISTOR, C.C. 1.0 MEG. 5%, 1/4u R27 1
25 | 0a1-774 RESISTOR C.C, 1.5 MEG, o 5%,1/4y R36 !
26 | 0%1-780 | ReSISTOR, CuCe 2.7 MEG o 5%.1/44 A25 1
| 27
29 | 062-601 RESISTOR M.F. 100Kn 1% 1/8u R16,17,19,20 4
066-022 RESISTOR, M.F., 200Kn, 1%, 1/8y RS4,55 2
31 | 066-660 3 C.F 220 5% 1/4u A1 .
32 | 066-818 | RESISTOR C.f. 4700 5% 1/6w R2,4 2
33 | 066-820 RESISTOR C.F, 7500 S% 1/4w B.6.8 z
34 | 066-689 RESISTOR C,F, 2.2KA 5% 1/4W R4 1
35 668 RESISTOR C.Fu 4.7Kn 5% 1/4u R43 !
36
37
066-652 RESISTOR, CF, 470 K9, /4w, St R37.42 2.

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-71/6-72




TLol DET NG

ampex | sz S | 739 | LIST OF MATERIALS | 4050755 77

TEM . QTY REQD PER DASH NJUMBER
NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION oesig |
l_o R ,’i “
38 : ;
39 | 066-718 RESISTOR C.F. 5.6Kn S%X 1/4u RAO |1' 1
t

40 | 066-830 RESISTOR C.F. 10K~ 5% 1/44 R10 Iy . !
4l | 066-856 RESISTOR C.F. 15K 5% 1/4w R44,45 Izi el =

a2

43 | 066-832 RESISTOR C.F. 18K~ SX 1/aw R22,47 2| B @

aa

45 | 066-847 RESISTOR C.f. 33K~ 5% 1/ad R23,28-34,48-51 |2 1z

46 |' 066-849 RESISTOR C.F. 100K~ 5K 1/4w R14,35,46 | |3 p 3

47 | 076-050 RESISTOR C.f. 270K SX 1/aw R38 1 L

48 | 076-053 RESISTOR, C.F. 390Kn 5% 1/4u R24,26 1| ¢l ?

49 | 066-652 RESISTOR C.F. 470K~ 5% 1/4uW R37 A

50 | 066-858 RESISTOR C.F. 4.7Mn SX 1/4W Ra2 h -

s1 | 076-055 RESISTOR C.F. 750K,5%,1/4w R39 !

52 | 058-668 RESISTOR VARIABLE 20Kkn 10% R1,3,7,11,12,15,18,2) | B, | T|| ~

53 | 058-388 RESISTOR VARIABLE 50Kn 10% RS,9 I -

sa | 058-668 RESISTOR, VARIABLE 20K , 10%: R1,7,11,12,15,18,21 il 7

55 | 058-388 | RESISTOR, yapeagie S0 K . R3::5.9 Pl| 3

56 | 143-981 CONNECTOR JACK P.C. REF:  J1,2,3 p|| °

57

58 | 119-327 SWITCH, 6 POLE, DUAL-INLINE s1 ! I
59 ‘
60 | 280-130 PAQ, TRANSISTOR MOUNT REF Q1-6,12,13 B 3

61 '

62 | 470-010 SCREW, CAP 4/40 x 3/8 el| ~

63 | 501-169 | WASHER, FLAT #4 Bl 2

64 | 502-002 | WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 4 el 2

65

66 | 540-003 INDUCTOR, ROULDED _ 220uH 5% L1 i :

67

2

68 | 587-319 1.C. CMOS QUAD 2-INPUT NAND 4011 Al,2 <]

69 | 602-012 PLUG, SHORTING P1-3 51| B |3
70 | 615124 WIRE, SOLIO, INSULATED, #24 AWG, WHITE A/ 1A LA/F.

@mon. CMOS')! USE ANTI STATIC HANDLING PRD

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-73




/®\

62
2 PLACES

7@

3 PLACES

o [ |
00 a &
:;j
S
» R44 R42 —_— 24
R4S R43 "Tﬁ ; oy =)
-4 R46 Bl 3 PURC—" =
R54_f i Ra7 c7 oy 13 R28 ‘
E‘HG bt . 2 508 m\_é R29 )/g
e + i L TEA L rE(TRl st -, 8%
ST Qi a2 oA A 2 - )/
Qui 11 IABCEIYE IEE o v b
. I\__: le) R34 i Vi b/
~ 2¥3H ASSYNO SCHNO = = 3 ~ sl il 8 5
13 4840379 }% 3 S B
TP2 4050755-;:1 “Ra1 JTCS
Go) 9 PLACES

Assembly No. 4050755. PADNET PWA

6-74

AMPEX 4890407-02



8 N 7 6 B 5 . 4 3 LELEOPER, 2 DISTR CODE:

S
D R
- N
© N
3B 2
R N, I\
X n
~N
2N N
> s
=
I
§ M
x D o
] r N N Ruw
oy N
o c' #
02 ™ Y
%8 Rl ¥ @k
I
1 qm,
O
ok | N o
x| & nK | < x
98 & K )
Xy ) I
=
¥ g 9 > Q 3] S
N ] S N o ME “
c o3 3 Saal ¥ (v 3
:ﬁ cm. 5 . o 9 o
™ W N o —
)
2 z
i S © Q
== Ve Doy
IR /ws 5
~N WPV
R Ny N 3
e Sr J 89
—> v O ™ e
8 38 3
VS e N2 oY
. J
IS = ¥ ey] &R
v . N Q
LA <+ 1Y
< &
& o3 oidd
MZ_ ugim G ™
B 16
MIEIE ~ ¥|lN MNER e o 31
L — \ L =
NOTES : UNIESS OFAERNISE SOECIFELD —_—
V2 - 75IRS
= s C ROF. » 550 . e s 5 7
’ CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS , 50V 5% 77 - Q\\N\\m J2-3 &\
2 DIODES ARE AMFPEX BN 013-599
3. RESISTAMCE VALLIES ARE IN OHMS , Yan, 5 7=,
S, TRANSISTORS ARE TyPE PLIOB7E
5 Pk 0
s v&wmwkmowm%h%w@mbt\a ARE TYPE @OI, PN 4 TO Yec, [Rerererce _DesianaTions
LAST USED NOT USED
A £ FELD SERUVKE COWIPONENT SUEITITUTION LIS B a2 o
AMPEX .\u\¥ NEARES] COAM ﬁv\;vW\wur DVQQ\Q\«\\"\.\NM ﬁ\rw
014 - 652 Z2n3306 j oy
0K - 653 2N3304 255 esg 53
/
‘ IS & JZ SHONN CONNECTED FOR 304175 HIGH SPEED o2, s Schematic No. 4840379D.
7 LOW 4
aND 3 3% o PADNET PWA
AMPE X 489040702 6-75/6-76




4050788-06 AUDIO CONTROL PWA, NO. 5 REV. P
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297
D . QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D%glG_l
hO. b1 |-02 | -03 | o4 |-0q |06
I i ]
1 11
|
2 [4041254-01 | SHIELD ASSEMBLY, PWA b ]
3 [4170329-AR | LABEL, AUOIO CONTROL 2 SPEED 1 ! 1
4 |4170329-AB | LABEL, AUDID CONTROL 4 SPEED [ ] 1
s ; i
& 1|}
7 |4B40398 SCHEMATIC REF | | N g | J
8 T
1
39 '
T
, N )
10 |013-599 0100€,51 (1mesZy ) . CR1-9 b | H 9
(w 757) [ h
11 |013-358 010DE,ZENER, 5.1V,5%,400Md VR1 I 1
12 [581-290 DI0DE, ZENER, 15V, 5%, 1u (1na7448) vR2 R[] ! 1
13 | 013-650 DIODE, GE Cw 760) CRIO A 1 |
14 | 013-678 DIUDE (o o 85) CRI | ]
15 [014-248 TRANSISTOR,NPN (o2ri0a2) 02 i | ! !
16 014-653 TRANSISTOR,NPN (v 3704) o1 ! ! !
17
18 i
]
19 |017-149 CRYSTAL,  5.184RHz 1 1 ]
20 |034-177 CAPACITOR, MICA, 100pF, 5%, 500V 3,19,50 | 1F
|
21 | 034-177 CAPACITOR, MICA, 100 pF, 5%, 500V 19,50 ! a s
22 |034-376 CAPACITOR,MICA, 33pF+.5pF,500¢ Cl 3 ! 1
23 |034-177 CAPACITOR,MICA, 100pF ,5%,500V €19 . (10l H -
24 |034-253 CAPACITOR,MICA, 330pF,1%,500V c3 RN
!
25 [034-298 CAPACITOR,MICA, 390pF,S%,500V c2 )] L | !
26 !
|
27 |064-152 CAPACITOR,CERAMIC, .001luf,10%,50v c26 1 ! 1
Ca-10,12-16, I8
| 28 |064-116 CAPACITOR,CERAMIC, .0luF.,+80-20%,50V , C20-2%,  ,26-36,38-49 38 N -
29 P30-145 CAPACITOR,CERAMIC. MONO O.1uF ,50V,20%3  C24,25 2 |1 1A |4 2
C4-10,12-16,20-22, | . 74
10 [06&-116 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC,.01uF, +80-20%,50V 128236,38-k9 : |34 [3b] | 36
51 |037-900 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED,.68uF + 20%, 35y  CI8 d i
32 l037-812 CAPACITOR VANT,DIPPED, 10uf ,25V, £23,27 2 A ][4 ]2 2
1 .
33 _|067-041 CAPACITOR,TANT,DIPPED, 68uf 6V €17,37 A A 111 2
J
34 |037-973 CAPACITOR, TANT,DIPPED, 330uF,6V c11 !
35 |
36 :
37 ' ! !

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-77



L

AmpEx | azemsereresen | o979 | LIST OF MATERIALS [LM-4050 (88 5]
P SHEET 2
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM |PaRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION L’gfe ; I T
-41|-02 | -03|-04 fqs' | -06
38 |ca1-042 RESISTOR,CC, 330, 10%,1/2u R57 J' il
39 i ‘1
40 l |
41 |066-812 RESISTOR,CF, 1000, 5%, 1/4W R1,35,56 3 A1pl 13 |3
42 |066-561 RESISTOR,CF , 120n,5%,1/4W Ra4 1 R
t
43 [066-621 RESISTOR,CF, 820n, 5%, 1/44 R2 1 \ ) 1O
44 | 066-340 RESISTOR, C.F., 680 OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R2 !
45 | 066-663 | RESISTOR, C.F., 220 OHM, §% 1/4W Ré1 I
46 |066-665 RESISTOR,CF, 1.0Kn,5%,1/44 R11-13 3 | JT". -
47 |os6-826 RESISTOR,CF, 2.0Kn, 5%, 1/44 RS4 b 1
) R1S,20,%1,25,26
48 |066-689 RESISTOR,CF, 2.2Kn,5%,1/4u R28,30,45-53, 914 |18 |ipl g 19
RS8-60
R8-10,16-18,22, “ i
49 |066-668 RESISTOR,CF, 4.7%n, 5%, 1/4W R23,31,36 Ju "R hpl D 10
30 |066-664 RESISTOR, C.F., 510 OHM, 5%, 1/4W RI1 ’ 1
51 loss-665 RESISTOR, C.F., 1.0K OHM, 5%, 1/4W RIZ,13 2
52 |066-718 RESISTOR,CF , 5.6Kn,5%,1/4u R14,19,24,29 4 i hi] &
53 |066-829 RESISTOR,CF, 6.8Kn, 5%, 1/4u R33 1 !
54 (066-856 RESISTOR,CF, 15Kn, 5%, 1/44 R? ) !
55
56
57 |066-712 RESISTOR,CF , 22Kn, 5%, 1/44 R39,41 2 2
58 |066-846 RESISTOR,CF, 30Kn, 5%, 1/40 R32 ! 1]
59 |os6-848 RESISTOR,CF, 43Kn, 5%,1/4% R27 | 18 =)
60 |066-717 RESISTOR,CF, 47K, 5%,1/44 __Rss ' ! 1
61 [076-009 RESISTOR,CF, 68Kn, 5%,1/4u R40 f gLt
62 [066-676 RESISTOR,CF, 560Kn, 5%, 1/4W R37,38,42,43 | 4! i AR
63 7
64 ]
i
65 _|058-611 POTENTIOMETER, 1-TURN, 10Kn R34 |
66 |056-341 POTENTIOMETER, 20-TURN, 2Kn R3-6 d ML K[R8
67
68
69 .
70
71
72
73 _[119-373 SWITCH, TPDT s1 ! )
74
75 _ha3-981 CONNECTOR,PC TIP JACK ' 3,13 |B] | 13
6
77_la70-009 SCREW,CAP., 4-40 X 5/16 i 1111 o
78 | 473-592 SCREW, BINDER HD, 2-56 x 3/16 ! 1
79 _501-169 WASHER,FLAT, f4 o 1] 4[] s
g0 |502-002 WASHER,SPRING LOCK, #4 b il i Y0l &
|8 1602-012  [SHORTING PLUG, P1-5 5 e AL )

6-78

AMPEX 4890407-02




Any Corporoti e #
AMPEX | S22 | Tgg739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [WM-4050788  [&
i L SHELT 3 P
" ‘ QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
M |Part NUMBER DESCRIPTION s I ‘
1 I
.'91 -02 |-03 -4 -p -06
A7,14,2) 725,73, T b 3l 1
82 | 586-075 1C,QUAD 2-INPUT NAND (ra00) A40, 42 1 | 7|7 [ |
I i
83 | s86-326 IC,HEX INVERTER (7408) 42,6,33,20,27 | 4 | J |4 R
: ||
84 | 586713 IC,HEX SUFFER, oc,uv  (7407) A5,12,19 71 ! 3
85 | 586-076 IC,TRIPLE 3 INPUT NAND (7a10) 48,15,22,29 BE || 4
86
87 | 586-890 IC,HEX BUFF, OC (ra17) A38 HE
88 | 586-077 1C,0UAL ,4=INPUT, [:AND (2420) A34 L TR
89 | 587-543 1C,0UAD,2-INPUT ,NAND  0C  (7426) A3 | IR
f
90 | 586-918 IC,0UAD, 2-INPUT,OR (7432) A10,17,24,31.37| § H 5[ | S
| !
91 i '
T
92 | 586-108 IC,0UAL D, FLIP-FLOP (2410) A25 1 IR
93 | se6-2a8 1C,COUNTER, DECADE (74%0) A1l il !
94 | 587-084 1C,COUNTER, By 12 (1492) Al,4,18 d i 3
;
95 | 586-785 IC,SHIFT REGISTER, 4-8IT  (7495) 433,41 i b |2
96 !;
"n
97 | s86-948 1C,0UAL 4 TO 1 DATA seL,  (74153) A35,36 2 | A Lz 2
|:
98 | 587-266 IC,QUAD S-R LATCH (74279) #9,16,23,30 4 | L | 4
99 | 587-144 IC,DUAL MULTI,MONU (o602 A32 | IR
1
100 | 587-447 IC,M0S,DUAL PAIR AND INVERTER (WMC14007) A39 !>’ i 1] I
1| CAUTION-CMOS, USE ANTISTATIC HANGLING
PROCEDURES .
AMPEX 489040702 6-79



2) :|»4
/C fys PLACES @ —
/

[ @ A7

A0 K A3l 53} c36 +; (i
' (%‘&5 J > I e e i ECZ
= f_“lﬁ’f* o 0w caeA;(cP

=5 -

crox “5
QOO0

i

> €32
f_')— c31 @
6} €30 &

R

" ca (C%0 c
R13 — %
'OQAQ R13 ASSY NO 405078877 C;%—E”_')
D A SCHEMATIC NO 4840398 A40 2] &
« .4

AS A2 A33
cas -
c c3 p ] ? j‘“g C O D ) Ra3 _Cr
- A26C ] - —= 4 CR11
RATE 2 c21 R42
( )E 2 R1g (72 -—\:"25 J ¢ o2 . Rl VA2
ik 9£&R13 == LAL\ - _nos i R34 Ager PeC FF
: B PG Y HHOTENG
Al R8 R16 HEP 8 A32R3 9, L8
Ad ANl A8 cq? 4 &

Assembly No. 4050788. Audio Control PWA, No.5

6-80 AMPEX 4890407-02



" s W owowm my
1 T Fos

e & _

'] e | _ v

m | ,‘s..@ ) \ |

| el | |

I b o] e |7 |

§ D 1=

: ; |

_ T

.

-

NOTES: wmiys Sh-diwnt WILYSD

INTAE L A W Ty,
i PewiiMel Wl WM m v g 4
B e e

N AN TS e e

3 W B, o

=

ﬁﬂnﬂﬂﬂm
i _

= |

>

Schematic No. 4840398..
Audio Contral PWA, No. 5

681/682

AMPT X 4360407-02



4050787-06 TRANSPORT LOGIC AND TAPE TIMER PHA, NO. 7 REV. M

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297
ITEM | paRT nuMseR D bESCRIPTION Lacr QTY REQD FER DASH NUMBER

Lo} | 0g ]-03 -0{ b -06 r

3 ISRl
2 |4D4a1244-AA | SHIELO ASSY,PWA L 111 A o
3 | 4170327-AA | LABEL,PWA SN N
4 | 4840397 SCHEMATIC get| B | g Pil e rF 1
5
6 {013-599 0102, SILICON lynds2s) CR2-6 IR IR IR E A
7 | 013-650 DIODE, GERMANIUM lin 7£40) CR1 i {1 ] 1 s
8 |013-678 0/0DE, SiLIcoN, (1Mk005Y) CR7 ! I
9 | 014-653 TRANSISTOR, NPN {2N3904 ) Q4,5 IR RIE! 2 2
10 | 014-652 TRANSISTOR, PKP (2N3906) Q3 h ', ) Wy J
11 | 014-653 TRANSISTOR, NPN,2N390¢ Q1,2,4,5 bl o | 4 i
12 | 014-248 TRANSISTOR, NPN (2ri2222) Q 1| Wl
13| 030-145 CAPACITOR, CER.MONO, 0.1 uF. 50V, 20% ¢l9,28 2| 2 2l 2
14 | 038-228 CAPACITOR,MICA,DIPPED, 620pF,300V c40 |l 0
15 | 037-954 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 22 uF, 15V 12,41 2| | - AN
16| 037-812 | CAPACITOR,TANT.,DIPPED, 10uF, 25V €20 Ryl I
17| 037-298 CAPACITOR, TANT, ,DIPPED, & 7uF , 6V c29 a4 ] J
18| 037-95¢4 CAPACITOR, TANT.,01PPED,22uF ,15V c1g a1 |2 |- | A - ;[ |
19| 067-041 CAPACITOR,TANT.,DIPPED, 68uF ,6V ca6 1 W | .
20| 037-970 CAPACITUR, TANT, 150 uf, 6V c18 | 1l
21| 064-115 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC,01SC, . 1uF €12,19.28 Bl 1] A S
22| 064-116 CAPACITOR,CERAMIC,01SC, .01uf “1“§éf§;fZ§3i§27’3°'°7’ 34 3l | poll 36| 3¢
3 oee-827 RESISTOR,C.F,3.9Kn,5%,1/4u aas HIRLER 11!
24| 066-660 RESISTOR,CF,22n,5%,1/4u Ra3 2 1 R ]
25| 076-003 RESISTOR,<F ,56n,5%,1/4u R39 (l (| iy
26| 066-812 RESISTOR,CF ,100n, 5%,1/4U R10,35 | |2 _ N
27| 066-661 RESISTOR,CF,120n, 5%, 1/4U RL20 ||2{| |4 | 4 2l 2 |
28| 076-004 RESISTOR.C.F «,180n,5%,1/4u B33, | ] 1o
29| 066—-665 RESISTOR,CF,1Kn,5%,1/4W R12,17,22,34,42 5 44 - 2
30| 066-689 RESISTOR,CF ,2.2Kn, 5%, 1/4u R4 ,13,14,  23,28,45,48 MIRFAE 7l 7
31| o66-842 RESISTOR,CF ,541Kn, 5%, 1/44 R36,37,41 IRERE 30| 3
32| 066-843 RESISTOR,CF ,642Kn, 5%, 1/4U *‘r';‘;‘ggﬁfg‘fgiff' CINERE AR P I T
33| 066-830 RESISTOR,CF,10Kr,5%,1/4U R8 | 1711 -l -
34| 066-856 RESISTOR,CF,15Kn,5%,1/4u R49 1 ! 1
35| 066-847 RESISTOR, CF ,33Kn, 5%,1/4u R16,13,24 IR 3 r3
36| 066-717 RESISTOR,CF ,47Kn, 5%,1/4U R11 1 1 - -
37| poe-849 RESISTQR,Cr  1OOKn, 5%,1/4u A9 ] HE 11

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-83/6-84



AmPax | 2sgenEn| Fyy | LIST OF MATERIALS [U14050787
S S . SHEET 2 M
TEM I paRT NUMBER UGESCRIPTION Riin b R:EC:D[LF;R il
. 4 |-d3 |-p4 ~L5‘ -os[ I

38 | see-075 I.C. QUAD  2-18PUT NAMD (7400) "4'7'%5%%2?;%&' diIEHENR) ’ 9J

39 | ses-109 1.C. GUAD  2-TLPUT KCR (7402) a1z,20 | || |2 2 | ]

40 | sge-326 1.C. HEX _LOVERTER (7200) #s,17,23,39,39 sl s 5 I J

41 | ses-759 1.C. QUAD  2-13PUT AKD (7408) AL3 || | :

a2 | sse-276 1.C. TRIPLE 3-TNPUT  NAND (7410) #6,10,12,29,25,30 5| | |6 6

43 | 506-890 1.C. HEX BUFFER,0PEN COLL . (7419 a6, | o | |2 3 2

aa | sg6-077 1.C. DUAL 4~I5PUT NAND _ (7420) mea | 2| 2 ) 2

a5 | sae-073 1.C. 8-INPUT NANG (7430) A32 (0 ;

46 | 586-423 1.C. BCD/DEC.OECODER (7442 a2s i HE I

a7 | seg-554 1.C. 4 BIT BINARY AODER {7283) a1,8,9 | 3l |5 30 5

a8 | s8e-903 1.C. QUAD,2-INPUT DATA seLecTca  (74157) 19 iR .

49 | sse-as0 1.C. 8 BIT SHIFT REGISTER (1a164) 26 1| h 1] )

50 | see-925 1.C. QUAD D FLIP FLOP (ra175) A33 || ! { .

51 | 586 303 1.C. DUAL 0 BIT sHIFT RecIsTeR  (9326) 42,3 9| p b 2 2

52 | sa7-144 1.C. DUAL MONOSTABLE MULTL . (9602) Als 1 LA

53 | s37-a16 1.Co MONOSTABLE MULTI (5600) A24 1 IR

54 i

ss

55 | 615-124 WIRE,SOL 1D, TNSULATED, #24 AWG WHITE R ad |AFA 47k [a7d |asr [

. |

S8 “ ]
59 | 470-009 SCREW,CAP, £-40-5/16 SERAEAN Bl w

;

60 ;

61

62 | 501-169 #4 FLAT WASHER g W@ b 4

63 | 502-002 WASHER,SPRING LOCK #4 4 ;(, Bl(Liib A

b4 !

65

66

67| 066-812 RESISTOR, CF, 100 OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R35 Fl | b IR

68| 066-665 | RESISTOR, CF, 1K, 5%, 1/4W B0kl 7o | | [ Bl | Bl |ls! | Bl | 6

69| 066-830 RESISTOR, CF, 10K, 5%, 1/4W R9 FLp 1 ]

70| 066-849 RESISTOR, CF, 100K, 5%, 1/4W RI LU F
71| 066-815 RESISTOR,CF, 300 OHM, 5%, iV, RS9 1

72| o014-698 TRANSISTOR, NPN (irnssis) Q2 dili Ui

73

74

75 | 037-954 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 22uF, 15V 41 | TR

76 | 037-298 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 47uF, 6V 12,29 ez J 2l |, J
77 | 034-240 CAPACITOR, MICA DIPPED, 220pF, 500V, 5%, CAT l M

;
(
|

AMPEX 489040702 6-85




C22

—

€33
cod {397 BM,
(c_zs—c2b+é_

2 =i, 77 w
Pr—

22 -~ C28 -

w

ASSY NO
405G/87-_ "]
SCH NO
4840397

\@@ 6 PLACES

Assembly No. 4050787. Transport Logic and Tape Timer PWA, No. 7

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-86



s I 7 L) | s v 4 3 | c6555951 2 | '
E’ suua:&?
< Qas9s
SELEEE
123 otrterie fcoynt Up- 74 OUT TS

29 102010 5 [APRLY i8S C 7

OF COUNT MIDLoS.]

.

<2
@ 4 N~
. %
~
~ %
9~
Q<

+ = 18 a7
=
Zz 2zl eeioto
larmv coumT moouLys

1 ¢l ooorio t£55 1.]

P 91‘ oovoo
G
F
]
E

THERWISE _SPETCISHED :

ARE S LAt EN, 50

28] IR EAZADS, TV

Sl mSS,

FOLCTET 06,

I

Schematic No. 4840397F.
Transport Logic and Tape Timer PWA,

No. 7 (Sheet 1 of 2)

' A

AMPEX 4890407.02 687/688

T e, T T T T



http:PA"US{:;~.es
http:C:OYlo.lT
http:i.,:?_,.qb

45V -
"1
|
. !
I I I
sl -
)
I oem
|
G rem
REWIND
»—;‘l‘ (rv8)
; %
j |
F | FRST FWD
| srrs
| PLAY I
[ Almes) [ —
|
|
@ o
| srop
| shuste
o cer &
I " SV
| 3
— ‘ a2 28 i”
I e
ces g
< ' RECORD w
‘ ._a_l.h(?c BM'_J }
| | SoR
I o
. | o (O8]
|
|
- |
|
| | Schematic No. 4840397F,
A | Transport Logic and Tape Timer PWA,

No. 7 (Sheet 2 of 2)

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-89/6-90

e e e




4050860-06 CAPSTAN SERVO PWA, NO. 8 REV. K
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
'L%M PART NUMBER p DESCRIPTION Dﬂégfc :
) g1 -] a3 | Jofs |- 4 -05
| :
{
2
3 P]
n
5 | wokizhb-AA| SHIELD ASSY, PWA |
6 | 4170327-AC| LABEL, PWA 3 il
7 | 45290857-01| HEATSINK, TRANSISTOR REF: G8,9,10,18 2 J; 4oy ikl b
8 | 4840435 SCHEMAT IC 3| | B bl H
9
!
10 | 013-167 DIODE, ZENER, 8.2V. 40O M On Ts6R)  VR3.VRA 2 I
i )
11 | 013-313 DIUDE, ZENER, 12v, 40O MW On 9638) VR7,VR8 le 2 'z 2
12 | 013-371 DIGDE, ZENER, 13V, 400 HW __(~n3gb%B) VRIVR2 4 2
13 | 013-599 DIODE, SWITCHING, I ¥/531) CR1-5,8,9 1 2
14 | 013-678 DIODE, SILICON 1A (7N %305)  CR6,7 } K
15 | 013-983 DIODE, ZENER, 5.6V, 40O MW ) [x2524) VRS, VR | bl | 2 2 5
16
17 | 014-652 TRANSISTOR, PHP (ox 3906) Q5,017 HR il
Qr-3.6.7,11, 1€, J |
18 | 014-653 TRANSISTOR, HPN Gu3904) 19.70.2) 13 diray b HET
19 | 014-787 TRANSISTOR, NPN Oaps 6343.5) W34 ] vt | B l
20 | 014-862 | TRANSISTOR, NPN > froverors V3! [ ri>Eﬂ \
Qh, 11,15, i L H
21 | 580-156 FET, (2Ns461) 22 i1 &l | & Hou
22 | 580-760 | TRANSISTOR, NPH (DA44C9) Q8,18 ol | b | b =
23 | 580-761 TRANS I STOR, PNP (p4509) Q3,10 || b i -
2 il 2
; } T
25 | 063-027 CAPACITOR, ALUM. 25 uF, =10 + 75%, 50V €39,43 bl | 8 & p il 2
26 | 579-014 TRANSISTOR, NPN (D44H11) Q8,18 : 2
27 | 037-918 CAPAC!TOR, TANT, .22uF  20%, 35V €19 1
28 | 037-925 CAPACITOR, TANT, 1.5¢F  =20%, 25V €23 it
29 | 037-893 | CAPACITOR. TANT. 15uF. *20%, 20v c18 i1
, 75,37, '
30 | 037-954 | CAPACITOR, TANT, 22uF, 1203, Isv 37,41 IR AR RE
) T % TZ,4,7-T2;T5-156,75,78
31 | 064-116 CAPACITOR, CER, .OWUF, = )%, SOV .33,52,58,63 | 17
32 | 067-0ki CAPACITOR, TANT, 68uF, 220%, 6v 29 HERARRL: ]
33 | 037-957 | SAPACITOR, TANT, 68uF, *20%, I5v c24,32 pl |k lell2
34 | 037-970 CAPACITOR, TANT, 150 uf, 20%, 6V €27 L 1
35 | 030-094 CAPACITOR, MONO, 1.0uF €56 b BEEIR
36 | 064-152 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC. .001uF, T10%, Sov €35 )L Pl -
€2,4,7-12,14-16 | ,
37 | 06h-116 CAPACITOR, CER, .0Tuf, +80-20%, 50V 26,?;5?33,52,53 wl (e | te | pp | el -

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-91



AmpEx | 2z cererecen [“go7a0" | LIST OF MATERIALS |*M- 405086 e
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM |ParT NUMBER DESCRIPTION LA T ]
-of| [-92 Lo |-p l—ds-oa

38 | 030-145 CAPACITOR, CER MONO, O.1luF, 50V,20% 32?25%{6355?253“ 1b D ,J 1% J 10
39 | o6A-o062 CAPACITOR, CER, MONO, O.1UF, 100V 20% c61,62 1 - 3 !
40 | 055-163 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .0033uF, 10%, 50V €13,17.53 B 3 || 4] 3
41 | 055-955 LEAPACITDR, HYLAR, .0056uF, Z10%, 50V ch8 | | li !
42 | 055-956 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .0068uf, 10%, 50V 3,5 2] [ []q] 2
43 | 055-161 | CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .OluF, 110%, 50V €1,6,45,55 W | 4 ol 1]l o
bl
45 | 055-268 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .022uF, 1102, 50v chb | iy il
46 | 055-159 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .047uF, T10%, 50V csh 1 1|4
47 | 055-483 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .056uF, 2103, 50V 47 | 111 |
48 | 069-050 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .082uF, 103, 50V ch9 | ! i
49 | 055-157 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .1uF, 10%, 50\ clb l | 1
50 | 034-215 CAPACITOR, MICA, 10 pF, 5%, 500V €59,60 1 41 HI |- _} o
51 | 034-177 CAPACITOR, MICA, 100 pF, 5%, 500V c57 | | } 1
52 Io;u—zes CAPACITOR, MICA, 200 pF, 5%, 500V C5h | 1 o
53 |034-224_ |CAPACITOR, MICA, 160 PF. 1%,500V €59,60 all 2|2 E 2
54 |066-834 |RESISTOR, C.F. 33 OHMS,5% /4w R3% : g J
55 | 041-133 RESISTOR, COMP, 27 OHMS, 10%, IW R73,87 | 21| d 2l | B ' 2z
56_041-345 | RESISTOR,COMP. 51 OHMS, 5%, /2w R74,89 2 %
57 | 066-834 RESISTOR, C.F. 33 OHMS, 5%, 1/hd R35,7k,89 Bl 3|0 I [l -
58 | 066-855 RESISTOP, C.F. 39 OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R34 || \ ]
59 | 066-812 RESISTOR, C.F. 100 OHMS, 5%, 1/4v R42,48 a0 & |Aly ] 2
60 | 066-661 RESISTOR, C.F. 120 OHMS, 5%, 1/bwW R9, 14,19 AMEHEIEE ; i s
61 | oui-363 | RESISTOR, CONP, 680 OHMS, 5% R59,60 ol |5 i 7
62 | 076-G0h | RESISTOR, C.F. 180 OHMS, 5%, 1/hW R88 o[ | il A D ? o
63 | 066-663 RESISTOR, C.F. 220 Okins, 5%, 1/4W Rh3,53. b é ilalll2 2
64 | 041-043 RESISTOR, COMP, 390 OHMS, 10%, 1/2W RS9,60 2 JE L - }
65 | 066-818 RESISTOR, C.F. L70 OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R33,4b pl| At 1] f2f]b ] 2
66 | 066-665 RESISTOR, C.F. 1.0K OMMS, 5%, 1/4W 3;15;8'75’9|' a 6 Z 6
67 | 066-689 RESISTOR, C.F. 2.2K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R7,21,98 I 318 1] 3
68 | 066-720 RESISTOR, C.F. 3.3K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R36,47,86 s | ]| 4l | [ 3
69 | 066-668 RESISTOR, C.F. 4.7K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W 5%?92"5“"" bl | (| ! | [6] 6
70 | 066-842 RESISTOR, C.F. 5.]K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R1-4,37,99,100 71 7 7 7
71 | 066-843 RESISTOR, C.F. 6.2K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W’ zz.zs,Eﬁzﬁolgsléalés“'us iq] ok, | 18] st]s
72
73 oss—;ni RESISTOR, C.F. 7.5K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R51 1 !
74 | 066-830 RESISTOR, C.F. 10K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W §§?§§?éﬁ"6" oL ALl 202 dgt] 7
75 | 066-712 RESISTOR, C.F. 22K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R20,23,72,78,81| b oilist] 5
76 | 066-845 RESISTOR, C.F. 24K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R90 ) !
77
78 | 066-866 RESISTOR, C.F. 27K OHMS, 5%, I/iW R38 [ bl
79 | 066-847 RESISTOR, C.F. 33K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R6 1 1 ]! 1
8 |066-717 | RESISTOR, C.F. 47K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W 2£?&§?§§6'27' AR 7
81 | 066-867 RESISTOR, C.F. 51K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R61,62,76,77 b | all] 4 [ 14 ]{s:] »

066-833 RESISTOR, C.F. 56K OHMS, 5%, |/W R6H U Ik i'! :
6-92 AMPEX 4890407-02




CODE IDENT NO

ampex | sz ez | V739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [t 4050860 T3
Tem| REE { QTY REGD PER DASH NUMBER
NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DESIGL T T
ol HOd o3 -06 [
83 ‘
84 | 066-912  |RESISTOR, C.F. B2K OHMS, 5%, 1/4w RY5,52 b 2
85 | 066-868 RESISTOR, C.F. 120K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R31 1
86 | 076-011  [RESISTOR, C.F. 1BOK OHMS, 5%, 1/4w R66 !
87 066-850 RESISTOR, C.F. 240K OHMS, 5%, /4w R84 1
88
89 076-012 RESISTOR, C.F. 330K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R69,83 2 2
90 | 066-652 RESISTOR, C.F. L7OK OHMS, 5%, 1/4W R70 ;
91 | 066-673  [RESISTOR, C.F.).0 MEGOHM, 5%, 1/kwW R80 ]
92 | 066-858 RESISTOR, C.F. b.7 MEGOHM, 5%, 1/4W R67 1 !
| 93
94
95 | 058-25)  |RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 100K OHMS, 1/2W R32,50 ' 2
36 B {
T
37
98 | 586-075 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, Quad 2-1INPUT  NAND (7400) "\%;';8}9'1“' Bl | 8 8
99 | 586-326 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, HEX INVERTER, (7404) A16,19 b 1’ 2
100 | 586-325 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, HEX INVERTER,OPEN COLLECTOR(7405) Al i ]
101 | 586-076 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, TRIPLE 3-NPUT NAND, (7410) A3,10,13 | B 3
102 | 586-077 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, DUAL k-INPUT NAND, (7420) AN N A !
103 |
104 | 586-108 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, DUAL D FLIP-FLOP (474) AlS 7 ) 1
105 | 586-705 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, QUAD 2-INPUT EXCL. OR(7486) A5 ] \ )
106 | 586-283 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, 4-BIT BINARY COUNTER(MS}) Al2 Ll ] 1
107 | 587-144 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, DUAL, RETRIG MONO MULTI(3602) A6 1 1
108 _|
109 | 587-478  |OP AMP. (Lm3i8H) 720,21 by | 3 ) ]
110 | 58-905  |ouaL op aMp.  (1458) A22 ) §| !
11
112 | 470-009  |SCREW, CAP, 4-40 X 5/16 bl | 4] | 4 4
113 | 471-068  |SCREW, PAN, 6-32 X 5/16 JE: 4
114 | 496-002  |NUT, WiTH ASSEM WASHER #6 W | 4] & 4
115 :
116 | 501-169  |WASHER, FLAT #4 4], & 4
117 '502-002 WASHER, SPRING LOCK #4 119 4’ 4
118 l
119
120 | 615-124  |WIRE, SOLID,INSULATED, #24 AWG, WHITE Rl [AfR A/R
121 ! |
122 | 087-388 SILICONE, COMPOUND (nc}bo) AR A 'Fr : A/K
! |
|
i
!
i
]
{
AMPEX 4890407 02 6-93




— G AECES —

; k
o,
) a

C2 o, S

“ g9 aackEs

NOTES :

4050860-06

MARK DASH NO. PER BDI-I ,

ASSEMBLY NO. IS

(=
%
6-94

AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4050860. Capstan Servo PWA, No. 8

ITEM 122 BEWEEAI HEHTSINK ¢ A8 ,Q9,R/10¢§ Q/8.

PART NO.014-862 MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEM 19,Qi3,14.

UsE



96-9/56-9

8 "ON "YMd onas uelsde)
"HSEYOL8Y "ON 2newayodg

A0Z+

7#&rr A

AOZ~

402~

e |
|

Fq wod (s )

e

T [ LETOZ35: |

|||||||||| 4

T0-L0v068Y XIdWV




4050778-09

REEL SERVO PWA, NO. 9
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

REV., R

4010296,4010297
'L%f’ parT Numaer| D DESCRIPTION IFEETG QfY HEQD PER—?H HgHEEs
-01 [ -02 | -03 [-p4 | -0 |-Db | -07]1-08]-09
1 - ) k i 11 , (I
04)244-01 | SHIELD ASSY,PuA | |l L - -
4L70327-48 | LABEL, PWA | I ’ i | 1
. .
REF:R51,53,54,60,62,
s | 103307-01 ETEND OFF . 64,65,71,129,137 3 g D 2 Pllzq (20
¢ | HouI2ui-Ae | SHIELD ASSY, PuA i ,1 i
7| apsg3as SCHEMATIC el 8 F LB i L
5 | 137377-01 conTACT, GROUND ;i , il
l |
9 [N i
i I 1
T
1l oia-3ss | ojoor.zener, 5.0 s BOOM(NIA) VRS, 6 _ 20 | b 22| fi |2
12| 013-383 | DINOE, ZENER, 9.1y, 4OOMW (/v 7Zf¥R) VR1,2,3,4 LRI, 4
3] 013-599 ! DIODE,SUITCHING  (OA 4573/ __GRI-CRI1L n| 1 1) ':'i '!‘ ([
ve| 013878 | pInne, SWliCHING,EAST RECourRy  (INA93S)  ppypizivas | M| [ Bl i | & Ml |81
579-006 TRANSI1STOR, NPN POWER (D44 C11 ) Q14,15,18,,19 F il F = 4 1
16| 014-247 TRALSISTOR upragn:sjl/zzli') _08,13,20,21 I I O ) l'l il r_L y_| 4
_17{ 0la-364 IRANSISTOR,PNP  T0=5 QA(&?DJ'@ 29,12 2 1P :2; ?{ 3 2
| 10| ow=ss2 | tamsision,ew 1002 (Xai5708) 06,11 41 gl Pl 2] & -
ol masst | wesnststonuien ooz (N300 on 4y putas ; ;. (L7 ;7; - -
20| sa0-760 | TRansISTOR.NPN PoupR  (D4AC9) 014.1§.18,19.22 2| Bl 5 -
,
21| sA0-156 1RANSISTOR,J-FET,P-CHAN _ (BN5461) 01.3.16 B BB s 3 3
_ 22| 579-014 TRANSISTOR, NPN POWER (nbAH1Y) Q22 . L H L l I 1
x| 051-971 INDUCTOR, S6uM, 10% 11,2 Al LR R 2l 2 g 2
24| 066-152 CAPACITOR,CERAMIC,DISC, -D01uf-10% SO0V £42,43,44,45 LR EEDIRVER R AR
25| 036-439 | CAPACITOR,MICA,L300F, 5%, SO0V _.C16,17 1 bl | 2| | al] 3 | 2
26 063-027 | CaPACITOR,ALUM., TUBIN AR, 25uF475-10%, SOV 38,30 o | Bl [ f2f| 2| 2] @ 2
C18-20,23-27,
22| nAa-116 CAPACITOR,CFRAMIC,DISC,.01uf ,480-20%, 30-34,46,47,50,51 |07 W 20107 |ty Vil 17
2| 037790 CAPACITOR, TANT DIPPED, 2.2uf,20%,20V 8,9 1| | b 2| | b 2
037-931 CAPACITOR, TANT, ,DIPPED, 6, 8uF ,20%, 35V 28,29 1] P 2| | 2 ! 2
37-591 | CAPACTTOR,TANT.,DIPPFD,L.DuF 4 20%,35V £1a2.4,5 LA ELEK : 4
31 n37-954 CADACTTOR, TANT. LDIPPED, 22uf ,20%, 151 £21,22,40,41 u uf | by ] 4] T 4
321 N37-962 CAPACITOR,YANT. ,QIPPFD,4,7uf ,20%,10V _C48,49 2 2 2 ﬁ 2
33| D67-041 CAPACITOR,TANT,. . OIPPED, 68uF ,20%,6V £35,36,37 3| B 3l 3|3 3
4
35| 055-157 _APACITOR, MYLAR, , 1uf ,10%, 50V 10,13 el || | 2] 2| ¢ 2
g | U69-047 CAPACITOR, MYLAR,. ,027uE, 10%,50V, 6 415 b 2| | |2 y |1 | 2
| o

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-97



Ampax | Apessereersen [“gg7n0 | LIST OF MATERIALS [*44050778 (g
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM \PART NUMRER DESCRIPTION L,'Eg,‘e :
—o1]-02 |-03]-04 |-Pp 'bF o7 | 708 -09
38 | npa9-051 CAPACITOR,MYLAR, .039uf ,10%, SOV C7,14 ol [ 14 |2 i 7 L 2 2] 2
39 | 055-163 CAPACITOR,MYLAR, .0033uf,10%,50V c11,12 4 3|2 ? {2 i z 2
40 | 066-847 | RESISTOR, C.F., 33K OHM, kW, 5% "3"’-25'29-73'{%' I Mg F“
41 | 059-561 RESISTOR, WUy, 1n,10%,2J R129,137 ol | 1|2 EZi 2 2| 2
42 | 041-296 RESISTOR,COMP. ,12r, 108, 2 R51,54,64,65 AR R 5 |8
43 | Dal-143 RESISTOR,CIMP, ,680c, 103, 1W R42,45, 46,50 Wl MY "h Af" bl 4| b
44 | 066-859 RESISTOR,C.F. 2400 5% 1/4y RL13 1 {al]n i | HE
45 | 066-664 | RESISTOR,C.F, 5100 5% 1/ 112 b HR
46 | 066-810 RESISTOR,C.F. 10n, 5%, 1/4u R132,134 AR 2]] B 211 2
47 | 066-660 RESISTOR,C.F., .20, 5%,1/4u R48,52,53,55,60-62,71,141 | B | A | 4 9] 8 | . 9
46 | 066-812 LESISTOR,CuF o, 1000,5%,1/4u R?1,30,43,44,47,49,139,140 N 8l @ b sil 8
49 | 066-661 RESISTOR,C.F., 120n,5%,1/4U R33,34,35,16 IRELRED [“ p MK
50 | 066-663 RESISTOR,C.F., 220n,5%,1/4u R115,118 4 4 P 2 zi 2
51 | 066-814 RESISTOR,C.F., 270n,5%,1/4U R117,121 21 Hhillgle 2! 2
&2 | 076-045 RESISTOR,C.F., 752, 5%,1/4u R74 ! ‘!1 ! | 'i 1
53 | 066-838 RESISTOR,C.F. 3300 5% 1/4u R114 1 31 1 | ,‘ \
s4 | 066-872 RESISTOR,C.F., 360n,5%,1/4u R 107 ! | UEEL 1]
55 | 056-817 RESISTOR,C.F ., 430n,5%,1/44 R116,120 o AP 12 2 2l] 2
56 | 066-839 RESISTOR,C.F., 560~.5%,1/4u R75,76, Lr || R Z 2|2
R119,142 ¥
57 | 066~ 65 RES1STCOR,C.Fay 1.0Kn,5%,1/4u ‘R 12,36,38-40,110,111, H |bl]| P 195 9
S8 | 066-720 RESISTOR,C.F.y 3.3Ka,5%,1/4U R1,2,133,135 sHESIR.ERY ul| 4
59 | 066-668 RESISTOR,C.f.y 4.7Kn.5%,1/4 R139,1383 2| H | H -1 -
R6,11,31,32,37,41,84-90,92, '
en | ose-sa3 RESISTOR,C.F., 6.2Kn,5%,1/44 95,96,97,102,109, 143 u] 2 H | =1L E L )=
&1 | 066-818 RESISTOR, C.f., 4700, 5%, 1/4u R144,145 u d (L] k| 2012
62 | 066-830 RESISTOR,C.F., 10K ,5%,1/44 RS, 9,1091,94 H SIRzRRE % 1
63 | 066-831 RESISTOR,CuF o, L1Ke,5%,1/44 R58 Wi n IR
64 | 066-844 RESISTOR,C.F., 16Kn,5%,1/4u nza,ze,zn,ss,se,57,70,{23, 4 el =14 e -] -
65 | 066-832 RESISTOR,C.F., 13Kn.5%,1/4u R72 W hh 1il!
66 | 066-712 RESISTOR,C.F., 22Kn,5%,1/4u R103 Hip 3l ul?
67 | 066-958 RESISTOR, C.F. 75K OHMS, 5%,1/4W R122, 123 2 2| 2l | b Ll e
69 | 066-847 RESISTOR,C.F ., 33Kn,5%,1/44 R3,4,25,29,73 s|| 5 |ls 1 R
69 | 066-860 RESISTOR,C.F o, 33Kn,5%,1/4l R68 [NIELUARL : JI' 1
70 | 066-717 RESISTOR,C.F ., 47Kn,5%,1/4u RSE HARLUN R i i
71 | 076-009 RESISTOR,C.F., 68Kn,5%,1/4u R22 ) 3 - ” L ={1 =
72 | 066-866 RESISTOR, C.F. 27K QHMS, 5%, 1/4W R130,138 2|] 12 .éz FEL,
73 | 066-849 RESISTOR,C.F ., 109Kn,5%, 1/4U R126,127,131,136 of] | ) |4
74 | 076-010 RESISTOR,C.F ., 130Kn, 5%,1/4u RE9 IR N A
75 | g76-m11 RESISTOR,C.F ., 1B0Kn,5%,1/4u R79 V ! l' | ik
76 | 066 | RESISTORLCAF ., 220Kn, 5%, 1/4U R14,15,124 & SAIRER -1-
22| 066-850 RESISTOR,CaF oo 240Kn, 5%, 174U R19,20 : Ri| 1512 2|1~
28 | 076-012 RESISTOR,C.F ., 330Kn,5%,1/4u R23,27 1] b bl 1|2 5|2
79 | 066-652 RESISTOR,C.f ., 470Kn,5%,1/4u R13,99,100 3| BB {4
| 80 | 066-676 RESISTOR,C.F., 560Kn,5%,1/4u R77 NIRLEAL ]!
oy | 086-844 RESISTUR, C.F., 16Kn, 5%, 1/4u _:;‘!"3239'53' B d v g
R, 11,31,32,37,41,84-90,
ap | 066-843 RESISTOR, C.F. 6.2K OHMS, 5%, 1/4W 92,95,97,102,109,143 b 4 - il
6-98 AMPEX 4890407-02




Avpex | s geeezzen | 02789 [ LIST OF MATERIALS |-V 4050 778

SHEET . R
|L%M PART NUMBER 6 BB REFTION 'nga Qry REQD PER DASH NUMBER
s Los 1 Loy Lt ol
83 | 066-830 RESISTOR, C.F. 10K OWMS, 5%, I/AW  RS,9,10,91 ' (LT 4! ; “‘: \
84 | n66-673 RESISTOR,C.F., 1.0MEG, 5%, 1/4u R17,18,81,82,105,106 | |Is| K _' 1] ]
85 | 076-014 RESISTOR,C.F., 1.SMEG, SZ, 1/4b R57,59,78,93,101, 104 L 1 |
86 | 076-015 RESISTOR,C,F, 3.3MEG,5%,1 - R7,8 ] b b 2 2
87 | 0a1-789 RESISTOR,COMP, 6.8MEC,5%,1/4u R80, 83,986,103 ! b JARIINE
88 | 058-977 RESISTOR,VARIABLE,10Kn R125.120 4 b f b 2[ 2
g9 | 066-844 RESISTOR, C.F. 16K OHMS,5%, 1/4wW R24,28,63,66,67,70 415 ! ‘5! d 16| 6
aq | 076-009 RESISTOR, C.F. 68K OHMS, 5%, 1/Lw R22,26 b bl Wll2| 2
oy | 066-864 RESISTOR. C.F., 13K OHM, W, 5% R130,138 ; 2| 2
93 | 280-998 PAD, TRANSISTOR MTG.  (T0-S)  REF: 08,9,12,13,20,21 K 3 i 3 !5 6| 6
93 | Q66-673 RESISTOR, C.F. 1.0 MEG, 5%, 1/4W gg?ic‘;?,%g”'a" I 4‘5 il dTTe [ s
94 | 076-clu RESISTOR, C.F. 1.5 MEG, 5%, 1/4W 1,78,93,101, 104 | i ’q ;4f 'H 4
95 | 470-009 SCREW,CAP, 4-ad X 5/16 | 4 b 11' _L 3 l‘f 4
96 | 066-843 | RESISTOR C.F. 6.2K N .5% l/aw %%gﬂggﬁ,gg;gg,ez, [} 7] i 17 ,7J_—1
g7 | 496-004 | NUT, KEP 4-40 5 , i j
98 | 066-689 | RESISTOR,C.F_2.2K _,5%,Yaw R37, 41 ] 2 F 2[
99 | 501-169 WASHER,FLAT, S™,PATTERN/4 J “ 1' Wb
100| s02-002 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, #4 ! Wi | i | e ,.,I N
1qy 0667913 RESISTOR, C.F., 220k OHM, 5%, 1/4u, R14,15 Bl
102| 066-652 RESISTQR, C.F., 470K,0HM, 5%, 1/4w R12,99,100,124 I
586-269 INTECRATED CIRCUIT, 0P. anp  (u7a1) A13 X W] o ]
104] 586-905 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, OP. AWP,DUAL (xasaj Al,A2,A15 i AR 5; EIE
105 587-714 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, CP.AMP,,cuaD_ (LM3900N) AS ! HEIEHELDIE
" HiE
586-075 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (7400} A4 A MLERS ;lii Hi
| Jo sag-zes | swrecmatco crgcuir (ra0d) . A3,6.18 3 eAREA R RN
104 586-325 | InTEGRATED crcult  (74038) . AL,12 ! 413 12 ﬂ‘ 2.2
11d 587-50% INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (uu\' A7, Ag Rl A 4 [ 2, q g' 2
;
1| 586-077 | INTECRATED CIRCUIT (7420} _as | P (L] o
1)
113| 586-276 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, TRANSISTOR ARRAY (3046) Al0 | ‘l | b ) 1
114 '
115| 066-866 RESISTOR, C.F. 27K OHM, 5%, i R19,20 - - -] 2
116| 615-046 WIRE,SOLID, INSULATED, #24 AWG, WHITE a/H | MR RLX ﬂ A/R| /R R|A/R

AMPE X 4890407-02 6-99




6 4 PLACES

zoﬁmcf.ﬁ;@ \

—

/ ]
TP\ 1.51 33 Qs ca: :
~
e v e ) CR9 Assmg_/"e@ C}- e “ m‘ N
™
-D s o ]

S ot \+ +4s S ; :I“
ay & (}2\ 77 cm % Re, Bl
L l /Q4 Q5

o £ 80 afﬂj

cs/~Ns SRS € R1 NP 5"
""" 4
R7
R6 R11 R35 .
o R12 @ Qn
O

/. 5 PLACES

0]

3 6 L 2>
-(;P— God cre SCHNO  Assy NO
15 4840395 4050778~.""
i e Ci16 3
R17 R77 -~
oz C__. R78
cag me () BB
RE

© c24  R3 mo‘_%m
3 &
~
ST | AL
©on Mg D00 () ______ _Jﬂ:vk ( ------
ST, S o Ad g\l Ag'
@

ASSEMBLY NO, IS 4050778-09,

[Z= marx assemBLY DASH NO. PER BDI-I.

(8)3)

NOTES:

Assembly No. 4050778. Reel Servo PWA, No. 9
AMPEX 4890407-02

6-100



TRAANSFORT
N
A
]

%

T LEDS TOWARD

VR4 N [P -
23 —Q‘ Ry—a5 |
sl O Y

a cwa

LRMISE SPECIFED

L5 ARE N MKROFARADS .

& LOES ARE THE (M3 -599

3 ACSSTANCE VALUES ARE N OHMS, e W,

< WA (8 S4050778-09

it 7, -

s

Schematic No. 4840395
Reel Servo PWA, No. 9

AMPE X 4890407-02

' 6-101/6-102




- 05 N
-E@ @1 e
! 7) 4 PLACES
|
[ : &)

|, =

dar
|

S

® S @JJ

4
4] 8]3502-002 | WASHER , LOCK , SPLIT , #4
4| 7150/-769 | WASHER , FLAT , *4 , SMALL PATTERN
416 |470-009 | SCREW , CAP, HEX SOC., 4-40 x .3| LG

S
114 (139-842 | CONN , PC. , Z8 PIN DUAL
| | 3 |904/255-0! SH/ELD ASSY, PW.B. EXTENDER.

2

)
O/ ot | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4050800. Extender PWA

6-103/6-104

AMPE X 4890407-02



js=
|
L

/| F | FOG-020 | PN, SPRING, .02 O/A X .25 LS
Y| 3 |0/8-450 | ADHES,VE, LoCcT/TE F 290
/| 2 |42/10388-0/| SHAFT, CAPSTAN
2| 1 |J200075-0l| BEARI/ING, BALL
-0l W5 | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4041264, Capstan Shaft

AMPE X 4890407-02

6-23



4041229-02

HEAD GATE ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

REV., D

'g‘*gf PART NUMBER 2 DESCRIPTION D'nge e o st bianicd
91 |-02

1 4600095-01 SHIELD HEAD FRONT 1

2 4290955-01 GATE, HEAD 1

3 4120038-01 CATCH,HEAD GATE 4 1

4

5

6 |470-418 SCREW, CAP, HEX 50C #2-56 x.750 LG 1

7 501-155 WASHER PLAIN #2 E 2

8 502-001 WASHER, LOCK #2 1

9 | 492-007 NUT, PLAIN, HEX. #2-56 E b}

10 | 352-216 SPRING EXTENSION .125 0D x 1.00 LG 1 )

11 | 225-278 TAPE SINGLE SIDED 1/4 WD.x.062THK.X .75 LG 1

12 | 225-353 TAPE DOUBLE SIDED VR |A/R

I

b-24 AMPEX 4890407-02




4020406-10 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY REV. AD
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020434

! QTY REQD PER DAGH NUMBER
'L%'f PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *gfc k
-01/-02 |-03 | -04|-05 |~ -L7 -03
1 4050794-03 | PWA, PUMER SUPPLY & DYNAMIZ BRAKES | |— L l— l—
T
2 | 1374214-A4 | umPER PLUG L ! k IHRJAEE
3 1374214-A0 | JUMPER PLUG L ! 1 } '1
4 | 4041266-02 | BRACKET, POYER SWiTCH § o 5k ;‘ :
5 | 4050794-01 | PWA,POWER SUPPLY & DYNAMIC BRAKES L ,l r : L: -
6 4050813-U1 | KARNESS, POWER SUPPLY L fl _}l | ;% Ll
7 | 4170331-01 | INSULATOR, OIODE SRACKET | I h L! 1 | i
8 | 4260538-01 | BRACKET, DIOOE MTG. L E' ]L'r]— I| L‘ !
9 | 4260535-01 | 9RACKET,POUER SWITCH | ;' H —: Pl -
10 | 4260540-01 | ERACKET,CAPACITOR MTG ] H H -l ’F' - : -
11 | #260558-02| BRACKET,CAPACITOR MTG ;1 :l 'I‘ 101
12 resshs TR R AR J‘ :‘-j "Tr : s
13 FiH78335 R HEAT R FOWER—SUPREY—CHAS S 'I a a2 ’ -
14 | 4290931-92| CHASSIS,POWER SUPPLY | i' L'I . Li =
15 | 4290932-02 | CGVER,POWER SUPPLY b fv? il ik
15 | 4580064-01 | TRANSFORMER,POWER l‘ i,i f]?. B
] 2 1% 3
17_| 4840412 | SCHEMATIC REF |REF : (-i) “1f ==
19 | 4170332-01| INSULATOR, ELECT RFAR COVER n iﬁ ] i : 1
19 | 013-231 D10DE ,POWER (1mr200) CRi—é ) | llo ).z K
20 | 020-826 RELAY K1 { ! jl ; i !
21 | 059-556 RESISTOR,UW.lUW, 1n, 1%, 10U R1,2 i L; ‘»l - { -
22 | 059-582  |RESISTOR, W.W. .1 OHMS, 5% 10W  RI,2 2' i | ;2, 2' ; b2
| 23| 063-076 CAPACITOR,AL. ELECT. 9200uF , 15V c1 1 # | ; f
24 | 0€3-157 CAPACITOR,AL. ELECT. 4000uf , 40V c2-7 6 é LR | : 6
25 | 070-001 FUSE, 3A FAST BLO. F2 NEEL l;— -) I -
26 | 070-020 FUSE, 5A SLOW BLO. r1 | 1 H
27 | 084-063 POWER CORD, 8'(u/HOLDED CONNECTOR) 1 | ('E
28 | 4600159-01 | SHIELD, TRANSFORMER SLEEVE j | §l3
29 | 4660160-01 | SHIELD, TRANSFORMER BUTTOM 1| N 1 1
070-411 fuSE PoST, BOBY OKLY b SIEIRE i2:
31 | 119-374 SWITCH,TOGGLE [ H INRINE '
32 | 167-025 CONNECTOR 8LOCK, c»mss.xs MOUNT 12 POS'N | | ] 4
33 | 166-225 CONNECTOR PART, CONVACT SOCKET (16-18 AWG) ANIERIEE 0 ] i 1
| 34 | 171-238 CONNECTOR,FEMALE,QUICK DISCONNECT bl | b i 4' i = =
35 | 1B7-252 CONNECTOR,FEMALE ,QUICK DISCONNELT A » h - -
36 | 4600161-01 | SHIELD, TRANSFORMER TOP W ) [; byt
| T
37 | 225-006 TAPE, DUUBLE SIDED 1.00 WD A/ R |Aa7R |ALR | AlH A)r’i /R| MR

AMPEX 4890407-02



COOGE IDENT NO -
arpex | anzscrzzem [ 739 | LIST OF MATERIALS |HM14020406 AD!
e QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBL™
NG, |PART NUMBTR DESCRIPTION A
-o01{-02 [-03 | -04-05 |[-06 |-07 |-02 [-09| =10
3g | 302-379 | TIE STRAP & | al Lok | aldlask AL' i J/I Ak 1ase
39 | 172-009 SOLDER LUG P 9 E ) b {9 9 9
40 | 260-008 GROMMET ! lli \ ?l ! t
41 | 764-019 BUSHING,STRAIN RELIEF b I i SRR
42 | 302-335 TIE STRAP,HARNESS avR [A14 [AYR | A A;/R p/R|AVH A/ R |a/R
43 | 470-010 SCREW, CAP HEX SOC, 4-ho X .37 LG W g L +i MEEE
44 [BTI-06Z [ SCRFVLHAGH., X-REL - A= X 2376 b “1 i ® ,,4 e
as | b70-017 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC "6-32 X .31 LG & 2 4 2 k b1l 2 2| 4
46 | 470-020 SCREW, CAPHEX $OC 6~32 X .50 LG b ol | 4[| b i, il [ld ] 2 |
A_“Jq-ué———w =32 % 375 * S , —
a8 | 172-012 | SOLOER LUG,#6 iy ® i h ,,l | | &
49 | 119-4k0 SWITCH, TOGGLE ] H . aila | h !
50 ‘ a71-080 SCREW,MACH., X-REC 8~32 X .50 LG b R EN T R
51 ]Iﬁﬁai\"—“l’ﬁmrm"mru X-REL B-32 X 2512 4 : + .
52 | 479-027 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC 8-32 X .38 LG B3l ( i 3 ip Al
53 | 502-027 WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH £10 i IRTIIED sr : ;; 8 8
54 | 476-998 SCREW,SELF TAPPING #6 5 41 8 ki lr' ;- 4 [ 4
55 | 121-249 LOCK RING, POWER SWITCH ) ,1 f'ln 1 i
56 | 498-582 NUT, HEX POWER SWITCH N || i I 1 1
57 | 502-415 WASHER, LOCK, POWER SWITCH 1 ‘,: ll ) 1
58 | 496-001 NUT WITH ASSEMBLED WASHER  B8-32 3 :'3‘ 3 3 15| 3
59 |496-002 NUT WITH ASSEMBLED WASHER  6-32 i fl: 1 1 ! !
50 | 496-004 NUT WITH ASCINBLED WASHER  4-40 ) | b I |
A — = Ll )
62 |501-009 WASHER,FLAT,SMALL PATTERN _ #6 P o IIRED 3 EREEE
63 |501-169 WASHER,FLAT,SMALL PATTERN _ #4 il 3 53§ 505 |p |3
64 |501-205 WASHER,FLAT,SMALL PATTERN  #8 A 3| 4]l )8 h 8 |8 8
65 |502-002 WASHER, SPRING LOCK #4 1] 13 :3£ '3 Y 3 |pl| 3
56 |502-003 WASHER ,SPRING LOCK #6 3 1l 33 3’ 3 ! I3. Bl | 3
67 |502-004 WASHER ,LOCK #8 3| 4 i ’* b | e
. ——
58 |503-016 WASHER SHOULDER #4 WL !
69 [503-322 WASHER , SHOULDER #8 I Ll |
70 | 4526054003 |BRACKET, CAPACITOR MTG [ﬁ 1 1]} U !
71 [581-449 DIODE ASSY,FULL WAVE BRIDGE GZ/VA3£192 A1,2 30 aqel]®p ]2
h2  P30-145 CAPACITOR, CER MONO, 0.1yF, 50V,20% 8 Wiy | |
b3 | 615-019  |WIRE, BARE, SOLID, 18 AWG alR | A4r| ald] asr h/k | A/A AR /R (A7 R
ha WIRE,PyC, 18 AUG A A | Al | & ’-)R p/R|A/R AR VR |A/ R
s WIRE,PVC, 20 AUG Ar A R| AfR| AJR[A/R | AV AR YR |AZ R
e | 070-412 CAP FUSE 3 AG el 112] | 12]]2 (k] | 2
77 |6000035-01 | Aper . 1DENTIFICATION o e i
78 | 070-007 FUSE, 5 AMP FAST BLO F2 i [ , ! |
79 | 030-4k6 CAPACITOR, DISC, CER. .005 uF, 3000V 9,10 4 zi[ 202 (b | 2
H ¥
80 | 068-025 INDUCTOR, 100uH, 5% Ll e )b 1
81 |48L4OLSE SCHEMATIC Lh ® -8 fld | D
82 | 4050882-03 | PwA, POWER SUPPLY & DYMAMIC BRAKES 1=+l |

6-106

AMPEX 4890407-02



e 2
ampex | spemsers | 09739 | LIST OF MATERIALS |H14020406 A

| QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NS |parT nuMBER DESCRIPTION oes |

06 |-g7 08 |~09l-10
83 | 4050912-01] HARNESS, POWER COMMON } i| ’ ! [ |
84 | 4290931-03 CHASSIS, POWER SUPPLY i 1 1! 1 1
85 | 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN, 4 IE | I: | 1
86 | 502-031 WASHER, LocK,' INT TOOTH, /2" 25 2 b', 2 2
87 | 070-424 FUSE, BUSS MDX-5 Fl ' ; 1
88 | 470-032 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, #8-32 X .88 LG I; 1 f; | |
89 | 470-033 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, #8-32 X 1.00 LG l‘ ll !;! I |
30 § . ;
91 | €p8-161 SLEEVING, TFE, FLEX, CLEAR, #22 A : /R abriazk [A/R
32 | 4041266-03 | BRACKET, POWER SWITCH ' i !
93 | 429093204 | COVER, POWER SUPPLY i ‘ 1
94 '
95 | 581-651 | VARISTOR, TRANSIENT PROTECTION AV1,2 i =2
96 | 172-012 SOLDER LUG ‘REF 95 I—' |
97 | 471-069 | SCREW, MACH. X-REC ©6/32 X .375 REF 95 L- I
98| 501-009 | WASHER.FLAT SMALL PA?'?EAN 8g REF 95 ~ |

|

AMPEX 489040702 6-107



4050882-03

POWER SUPPLY AND DYNAMIC BRAKES PWA

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020406

REV, F

QTY REQD PLR DASH NUMBER
'Lgﬁ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DFEETG ]
-pl -03

l |
2 | 4Bho4S8 SCHEMATSC il (0)

3 | 103307-01} STAND OFF , RESISTOR MTG REF: R6,16,8,7,4,15 112 =

4 1103307-01 STANDOFF. RES(STOR MTG REF: R4,6,7,15,16 10

5

6 |013-983 DIODE, ZEMER 5,6V 5% (x 253A) VR2 ) !

1

g |581-019 DIODE, ZENER, 30V 10% __ (IN 972A) VRI,3 | |2 2

9 lo013-599 DIODE, SWITCHING (N #$30 CR3.4.5,6,2 | Ig 5

10 |013-678 DIODE, | AMP (I n 3 85) CcR1,2.8,9,10] [5 5

0 |

12 |
13 om-zhj TRANS 1STOR, NPN 4{?4/2211) c8,10 | |2 2

14 | o14-364 TRANSISTOR, PNP Lw29084) 0l I !

16 |014-653 TRANS I STOR, NPN Gu 3904) 06 \ !

17

18 » H

19 | 580-760 TRANS1STOR, NN (DU4C9) 03,7 | s -

20 | 580-761 TRANS ISTOR, PhP_(D45C9) Q2 \ -

21 |580-568 TRANS ISTOR, PNP_{2NSk00) Q5 ) )

22 | 580-800 TRANS I STOR, NPN (2N5550) 0l ) 1 ]
23 | 580-799 SCR (C1226) 99 1 1

24 | 579-014 TRANSISTOR, NPN  (DAkH11) Q3,7 2

25 | 579-015 TRANSISTOR, NPN (DU5H11) 02 ] F‘#
26 | 060-307 LaMP, (§211-2) DS1,2 2

27

28 [037-935 CAPACITOR, TANT, 18uF, 35V cl { !

29 [037-298 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPED, 47uF 6V,20% €5.6 2

39 | 037-89% CAPACITOR, TANT, DIPPEO, 100uF,10V,20% ch 1 :

31 [063-03) CAPACITOR, ALUM, TUBULAR, 100uF, 50V 3,7 2 -

32 | 06h-116 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, DISC, .Oluf,50V c2 | i

33 |063-332 CAPACITOR, AL, TUBULAR 180uF,50V €3,7 2 3
34

35

36 [o41-052 RESISTOR, CC  2.2K OHM,10%,1/2W R24,30| |2 2

37 |oui-014 RESISTOR, CC 10K OHM,5%,1/24 __riz.23l 13 2

6-108 AMPEX 4890407-02



—
ampex | azesrer | gg739” | LIST OF MATERIALS [(M4050882 £
l» QYY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM [pakT NuMBER DESCRIPTION e
-ph |-bp | 03

38 1066-826 | RESISTOR, C.F. 2K,5%,1/4w RIO, ) |2 F 2
33 = — ey ! - ]
40
41 |c6-812 RESISTOR, C.F. 100 OHM,5%,1/4W R 1 :
42 | 066-663 RESISTOR, C.F. 220 ORM,57%,1/kw R29,3 |2 lz 2 ]
43 |066-859 RESISTOR, C.F. 240 OHM,5%,1/4W o519 |al| | bl 12
b [066-665 RESISTOR, C.F. 1K OHM,5%, 1/t R18,26.9 214 W |8
45 066-843 RESISTOR, C.F. 6.2K OHM,5%,1/4u R22, |y %' 1
46 |066-830 | RESISTOR, C.F. 10K O, 5%, 1/4W R1,20.28 [3]] | 3/ |3
Ly |066-667 RESISTOR, T.F. 3K O, 53, 1/l RS 1IEE
48 |066-718 RESISTOR, C.F. 5.6K OHW, 5%, 1/kw R13 1T

066-845 RESISTOR, C.F. 30K Q.o 1 /b 2,27 |2 5' 2
50 |059-548 RESISTOR, WW .1 OHM,1%,5W B Re,16.6(3( | 1 |-
51 |059-558 RESISTOR, WW .33 OHM, 13,5 87 | j“ .
2 |059-625 RESISTOR, WM 2.4 OHM, 53,50 - _ Ry15 ) H |2
53 | 053-548 RESISTOR, Wi, .1 OKM, 12, W R6,16 b |,
s [586-321 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT  (Sw73722F) Al | i
55 | 066-824 RESISTOR, C.F., 1.5K OHM, 5%, 1/hw RS |
56_058-004 RESISTOR, wAR, 1k w2 il
57 Ll
58 | 435-138 CLIP LIGHT Ds-1,2 | 4 b b
5o | 4607557 |RIVET, BLIND DOME HD OPEN XD B ! %
60
61
62
63
64

AMPEX 489040702

6-109




OK {1 ' A/N 4050882~- L |
E28 Ql »t Q _9_
Cear
Ogg ° r-tard
p— [] n
02: ez L Ds1 & ‘B
4 R2 }- :
23 D's2 .
O | R3 "  —
Qe (cRal  » 20 RIS
O, 5= - r"-’d) (R4 ]
Oke0|3 nON [ RZ7
o c3 r t
8519 fc A\ o)t_'< ]°5 L
| . ;|
18 VR3 S
0517‘ r CR5 RZ8 ° 5
O T b g
O JRi8 CR6 Yy
OE}i Cl q3 {r9 } R29 | "
O O‘ "O + a8 |G
E13 RZ 'c_’
RIO Q7
~CrR7 J
2 TR 0k oy e b LU A
o ~ &
z E o °>: [ R22 | OO0 &
O Q9 o — 9 o 0 N M N
O 0000 CO0O00O

6-110

Assembly No. 4050882. Power Supply and Dynamic Brakes PWA

AMPEX 4890407-02



2 7 6 s v 4 3 | B3H0PEE 2

BIz17] es
/0 MODURE RETURN
_ " (HARNESS $0509/2) 13
§ i §§8Y %
83 T by &
1 n 3 T
35 U 4 3R g - g ¢ Y M
3 B v y 99 - ~ Ty
T & N G 9 q e [V s
e v H N \,33 %‘Q §§ ! \ s §§ E§§ E
6 3¢ & ¥ MEN v N I (rer) § 3 Y
¥y 3 R ® Y 2 3 ¥33 [
Iy 3 N ¥ §¥)§% §¥ N~ —- NN, 3
In 38 ) 3 > g [N PN Yy Lo
2w o ow 4 9 n Q Q9 s 4 N X 3
s W b
¢ gE g 338332988 LIRS R
oy 73 £ 0 5 2 Y 1 D~ 7]z | BTt _ | [ 17 N ) S = | 2 L2 I 2 I 2
— T0 TRAUSPOR 7 72 2] ARG 5 '
HARANSS B > £n f_g_
2 70 MDA
Rz [“
0.1,/0m J
i S SEE T e T ) Ba—
R » Fi
Out, IOW L VL
] | = =
A
J x1-2| W3 5_”‘ 5
aex, -2 L -3 g
£ o Res
E 5 amp | A e
| |
. |
° ‘ |
> (8)y——1(3)
£l
il 1 |
(| | £\ Ei0) £V £9 Es| £27
° = ‘%,_L iy —?C?,::L“
013-478
Orx-6m|CRI /Cﬁ: cR2.
(2) | I ‘:y'
>3-L78
az cs —
— (24) /449 00 | 00/40247
“or 22 a3 k 2.9, 5w, 52 2.4a 5m 5% I
. Ra ais
31 [Daemn "Y-\,
&
2 ¥ O -653| |
o A20 R21
Ld oK s 1
C L
» = !
E ®
700UH [ @ |
As
. {0) Ay LT l
= | 3 & |5 4
10~ 135 2|9 |6 |3 ]|/0]|7 |4 Jha L & ce I
0-230 |11 |6 |5 |2 || |6 i o e e 2
220 -z70)i0] 7|« [/ ]9 (s Jas ca |
— PWA 4
POWER SUPRPLY
OYNAMIC BRAKES |
T LIAKS
B 3ITION I 3 . ] #O50882
= 3231 l
321 !_* (55— P = [P A i e e e —_ —
L 3 4 ® 93) |
s 8 7 t —— Py |
# 2 1 10 I > 0 ez /77 o 1@ 1
MOTES = 0r3-231 5.6V |
UNLESS OTHERWISE SALCIFIED: *lca baa bas
L AL RESISTOR WAUUES ARE IAS OMMS , SEN 5T, o .
3003 40458E.
. 2. ALl COAPACITDE VALUES ARE /N MICEDFALADS ‘[! v Schematic No_gs 0[45 -
3. AlL OIDES AFE  OI3- 599 | Power upply an:
’ I Dynamic Brakes PWA

6-111/6-112

AMPEX 4830407-02




4050912-01

COMMON POWER HARNESS

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020406

REV, C

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'L%'_" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Fége
L'—Ol
) 167-66h CONNECTOR, FEMALE SHELL 2
2 167-666 CONNECTOR, CONYACT, PIN Y ]
3
4 260-196 GROMMET ,250 1.0, X ,500 0.D. X .18% Tiv 1
5
6 SLEEVING, PVC, FLEX, BLK /R
7
8 611-723 WIRE, 16 AWG, 19 STRAND BLACK 15 IN LG 4
3 4840458 SCHEMATIC, PDWER SUPPLY n

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-113/6-114



4050813-01

POWER SUPPLY HARNESS ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020406

REV, G

ITEM | parT NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMGER v_1

lNO. DESIG] 0

1

2

3 167-025 CCNNECTOR,RELEPTACLE, 12 CONTACT 12 1

4 167-029 CONNFCTOR.RECEPTACLE, 36 CONTACT 31 1

5 166-224 CONTACT,50CKET, 24 - 26 AWG 9

6 166-199 CONTACT ,SOUKLT 20 - 22 AWG 17 _‘

2 166-225 CONTACT, SOCKET 16 - 18 AWG 19 3

8

9 302-379 Y1E STRAP A/R

10 | 302-540 TlE STRAP A/R

11 | 600-095 SLECVING,SHRINKABLE ,BLACK, 1/2" A/n

12

13 WIKE,PVC, 18 ALG J A/R

14 WIRE,PVE, 20 AVS A/R [

15 WIRE,PVC, 24 AUG A/R : |
| 1B

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-115/6-116




402040504 CONTROL UNIT, 4 CHANNEL REV., H
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296, 4010297
o [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF QUY REQD PER CASH NUMBER
NO. | Y pesig -t [ 50 [0k Lo
1 | 4050786-01 HARNESS, COMTROL UNIT R
2 |a050784-01 PUA #1, CONTROL UNIT, 4-CHAN ] -
3 4050785-01 PUR £2, CUNTROL UNIT, 4-CHAN i | -
4 [4100060-AA | PUSHBUTTON, LARGE , (GRey) ] 4 ‘o
5 [4100080-A8 PUSHBUTTON, LARGE, (RED) N R
6 |4100081-01 PUSHBUTTON, SMALL,( GREY ) ;; ) U n
7 |4150351-01 CASE, TOP k -
8 |41509352-01 CASC, BOTTCM ) 1 - | ]
9 | 4110299-01 | OVERLAY ; AR
10 RS8R LA =LAt —————— = 1 l = =1
11 | 4050784-02 [ PWA #}. CONTROL UNIT, & CHANNEL ! R
12 [ 4050785-03 | PWA 42, CONTROL UNIT, & CHANNEL ! 1 -
13 | 280-327 SPACER, THREADED, 4-49 .500LG 6h 56 6
14 fatr=ser—t—epepo o maptep—paepesn oy ,,t i S
15 ars=">% VNG A2 D 21 P B S AP P o Tw : Tl
16 | s01-195 YASHER, $4, 209 0.C., .032 THK e{i R
17 | 5150351-02| CASE, TOP [ -if-
18 | 4§50352-02| CASE, BOTTOM “ L
19 | 616-572 CABLE, RIBBON A}{n AR ';/lii h/R
20 | 302-37 STRAP, CABLE, TY RAP f Wil
21 | 4330357-01| LOCKING PLATE " %n. 4
22 i f
23 | 471-575 SCREW, BINDER HD, #h-h0 X 5/16 . 1 ;z' 2
24 | 470-009 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC 4-40 X .312 LG by fy
25 | 225-432 TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED AR | A/7R A/R
26 | 4050785-03 | PWA, NO. 2 CONTROL UNIT, L-CHAMNEL = - !
27 | 6000035-01 | LABEL, IDENTIFICATION | 1
28 | 473-929 SCREW, HEX HD 4-40 X .437 LG, VAC-2A b 6
29 | 4150351-03 | CASE, TOP 1
|
j

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-117/6-118



4050784-02

CONTROL UNIT PWA, NO. 1, 4 CHANNEL
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010264 ,4020405

REV, J

B o CJ'Y ReEQD FER cr&'-f NUM
"C | prgr nomBER| O DESCRIPTION RE: L . - —
NO. Pcyo 2y
-] -02
: =
1 I
3 | 4B40395 SCHERATIC RE{F 3
4q
g | 066-816 RESISTOR, C.F. 390 OHMS, S%,1/4W RU3-48 é
N
6 | 076-203 RESISTOR,C.F .,56m,5%,1/4u R33,35,37,39,41 | li | 5
7 | 066-312 RESISTOR,C.F. 100n,5%,1/4u R32 N |
8 | 066-551 RESISTCR,C.F.,120~,5%,1/4U R6,8,12-15 u| 7
9 | 056-553 RESISTOR,C.F .,240n,5%,1/44 R34,36,39,40,42 H |5
R1-5,7,9,11,17-21,
10| 066-€389 RESISTOR,L.F ., 330n,5%,1/4u 23-27,29,30 0|20
11| 066-715 RESISTOR,C.F.,1.2Kn, 5%,1/4U R10,22,23,31 4
12| 076-004 RESISTOR,C.F.,1800,5%,1/4u R43-48 ;.
13| 580-72S TRANSISTOR, mMps 562 Ql-5 J 5
051,3,5,7, 13-75,
14| 531-309 LED, YEL,H.P. 5082-4584 27,258,130 ro|20
15| 581-400 LED,REN,H.P. SN82-4684 052,4,6,8,26 K15
16 | 581-401 LED,GRN, H.P. 5082-4984 059,10,11,12,29 5
17
18 | 581-357 DISPLAY, 7-SEG, H.P. 5052-7730 D A1,2,3,4,5 5
19 i
|
20 |
21| 615-124 WIRE,SOLID, INSUWA TED, 24 AUG WHITE AR |A/R
NOTE :
L‘\,\/\f INSTALL DISPLAYS HAVIUG TiE SAME LUMINOUS
- INTEHSITY CATEGORY ON ONE BOARD i
T i S N B I
| P !

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-119



6-120

o R1 (o]
E1 " iy R9
- - R2 L
E22
<R3 R10
~ R4 R7 - R11
— R5
£ RS
E25 ngp & 4 X
OS1(=)( ):SQS__( X /4‘ DSJ( X ) sz—]( X >§58
& L 812 T
T—L R13 - R16
E28~ 030 —$h~ D810~ dmiad A~
E10_ \9F R12 o OO Bs11o ke O DS12
G Bt ~ R21 e
R19 ~ R22 ik
£1a PR Osin—, ~R20 B R23 -
£31e— — R24 vD?m _ DS15 & _ DS16 S
_ L. ~ R28 Do
R25 - L R59 26
T R26 R30 ® S
E33~ ~ ~ ~ <
E19 vDr17 w, D18 M e o]
> »t DS19 DS20 Oz
R31° -
E21 59
~~ N Lo ~~
DS21 DS22 DS23 DS24
A4 A5
1' A1 L) 1[ A2 L 1' A3 Al 1| : 3 1r B ( )¥ g
1 T il ] 1 I DS25 «
{ | 1 1 [
X ! ‘ i ' i |
1 | | 1 |
“Fc) Vo [ (] (I I
k74 E7Eg5‘_" 1 — 1 E40
E34
/ (¥ ¥(o) ) 2 T £41
DS26 Ds27 ps28  R44
0 E35 €42
EL‘L
~ E36
< E37
a S E43
©TQl Q2 Q3 Q4 Q@5 <|]E3s
5. & L1010 =
() 7 %4 E45
ns29 € ¢ € €€ ps30E39
-, 1 1 1 1 L‘
™ o
¢ <
o w
T 71T 7T 7T 7 T1rTrT lj
° 8885839
oo
Assembly No. 4050784. Control Unit PWA, No. 1, 4 Channel

AMPEX 4890407-02



- & .:E]-

Loy © I_su

3c0 a@- &

Bep A% :
£
sc0-A5e

4w

—_———— ] _|_.____{_l

s

o
c
ey
o
cz0 v}
o
o
B
A

AMPEX 4890407-02

1 73 P P I P -

SEvEN seasenr

mso

a5

| seven Fomins ovsaeay

asrar M

WEsE56D

/. ANCE VALLIES ARE W MIZROFARADS, 5OV,
2. DODLS ARE TPk 439

2. RESISTANCE VALUES ARE #H SHMS, Yare, 52,
(s ; .

YAy W AZ A
TS D & P AME Aas
FIfLD SERVICE Sth

TLTE 2N2204.

&
405082902 FEY 5 - INACTIVATED
B0FOBID 32 FEVE - NACTIVATED

4050785-03 EVFC

IC 2T
P

“les w47

oy

(S8 /85 |87 544

rares 7447

res peso |
(A= e ot €0 |
o0
Jad
AT
=T
€77 [eeeérs

o

s 7 | 58/-35 5

JEA AN | S287- 7730

Schematic No. 4840396F.
Control Unit PWA, No. 1,
4 Channel

6-121/6-122


http:MY"~ARf.DS

4050785-04 CONTROL UNIT PWA, NO. 2, 4 CHANNEL REV. J
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010264,4020405
'L%'f‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D’Egc E f” REQD PER DASH NUMBER
10p | F43 [ -o4
1 g
2
3 | 4840396 SCHEMATIC bl |lH | ¢
4
5 | o13-s93 DIODE. (N A51) CR1-4 | | | [8! ||y | &
6 |014-653 TRANSISTCR, Cirri6o4) a,e2 |4 | k||l | 2
7
8
9 | 037-97g CAPACITOR,TANT,DIPPED,1S0UF  ,20% gy 15 1 IEBLE .
10
11-1030-145 CAPACITUR,CERMONO, 0.JuF, 50V, 20% . c17 1 il
12 [ods-116 CAPACITSR,CER,DISC, .OuF , $80-20%,50y _ Cl-14,16,18-22 3 —T -] - |
13 | 064-116 CAPACITUR, CER,DISC,.0) uf,+80-20%,50V Cl-14,16,18-23 21] [l | 2
14
15 [066-314 RESISTOR,C.F. 270n,5%,1/4y R1,2,4,5 | 4 Bl 4
16 |066-819 RESISTOR,C.F. 620n,5%,1/44 R7,9,10,12 b | Ju 4
17 | 066-826 RESISTOR,C.F, 2.0Kn,5%,1/4U R3 L a
18 | 066-689 RESISTOR,C.F. 2.2Kn,5%,1/4u R6,8,11,13-29 A1 (2P 90| | 20
19 :
20
TPER RESTRICTED VENDOR)
21 |119-367 SUITCH, ROMENTARY, N.O. 51-16 1bLNel | 16
22
23 !
24 |586-785 1.C.,4-B1T SHIFT REGISTER (7495 a1,2,a-7 6 5116 |6
25 |587-544 1.C.,BC0 DECODER (7447) A3 1 s

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-123/6-124




AMPEX 4890407-02

S10

E]En E3 o

S12

~
(8]
0
o~
5 % SCH NO.
- 4840396
wv
Assy 4050785 =C 2
° NQ

Al ~R1, E46 Q1 -R6
-'ﬁ“é

>
A

Si14

R29

< 5t
Rl
TS T
c13_{gigt

E56

ES7

E58

S

E67

EG8

E69

E6O

E61

E62

E63

E64

S16

£59

Assembly No. 4050785. Control Unit PWA, No. 2, 4 Channel

6-125/6-126



4050786-01 CONTROL UNIT HARNESS ASSEMBLY REV. F
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020405

] ' ) | QIY REQD FLR DASH NUMBER
TEH I pART wUMBER DESCRIPTION REF | B s EE e 1
NO DLSIG gy T I |
. - | e

1 4240396 SCHEMATIC F
2 e M L |
3 | 143-804 COMKECTOR,FCB,56 PIK ) -
4 | 470-013 SCRLW, CAP, h-40 X 5/8 LG H ™~
3 | 4%96-002 UT, KEP, h-hD ! PR |
6 WIRE,PVC,22 10 _ o W 2.4 ! ) () U N U S N
7 WINE,PYC, 24 LG o— et _ 1

501 - WASHER, PLAIN, /4 !
s |L01-008 ; . / (S A S -
9 02-540 TIE STRAP, oo RS A | .
10 | 659- 009 SLECVING, PUC, FLEXIGLE, BLACK _ (+ 208y lam 1
11 |600- 043 SLECVING,PYC,FLEXIBLE, 330 1.D., BLACK, o /e | [T ,j»
12 |600- 052 SLECVING, SHIIRKABLE , BLACK (. 250) _la/m ) s
13 |600-132 SLECVING, SHRINKAPLE ,CLEAR (.J125) A/R > J_

I N _
|
o S N I
I . ) SR [ O O S

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-127/6-128



4010254-05

INPUT/OUTPUT MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296, 4010297

REV, M

i REF \ QN RECD PER DASH HUMBER
154 1paRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION | o j ) —] F
—Dl‘ ‘L -03| 404 1-05
1 J_( | I
2 —
3 | 4290956-01 | COVER, 1/0 MODULE - -
4 | 4050913-01| HARNESS,POVER RETURN 1!
5 | 4050843-0) | HARNLSS INPUT/GUTPUT 1 ny! —
6 | 4260573-01 | BRACKET, COVER SUPPORT 1) |
7_] 4260531-01 | BRACKET Sl Ry
g | 4260531-02 | BRACKET bl | 2
9 | 4200827-01 | CHASSIS,MAINFRANE B -
10| 4290827-02 | CHASSIS, MAIN FRAME ]!
1) | 6730341-01 | CASTING,FRANE i '
17| 3OO ARG A — = = = g2
13| 4840427 SCHEMATIC b LA AP
14| 4330362-02 | FRAME, 1/0 MODULE DIE CASTING (ReF pwG.REV. C) |
15! 041-101 RESISTOR, LW, 6200, S% R1,2 Pl Pl |2
16
17| 119-196 SWITCH,DPOT SLIDE 51,2 ol | A P22
18
19| 143-198 CONNECTOR,PCB,22 PIN,DUAL CONTACT 317-218 e P LI
20| 146-398 COLNECTOR,AUDTD RECP, 3 SOC. XIR gl b 2 J
2] | 147-999 CGNNECTOR,AUDIO RECP, 3 PIN, XLA Z P ?
2g | 471-070 SCREW, MACH, PAN HD, 6-32, .438 LG. R
23 | a70-012 SCREW,SACKET HEAD, 4/40 X 1/2% Al ik
24 paro=aTt CRLIL SEERCT M A/ 52—y —3rn — Z ;
25 | 471-061 SCREW, PAN HD, 4/40 X.312 LG H b
26 | 471-328 SCREW,F/H_4/40 X 3/8" q | B 8
o SCREW, SELF-TAP 1/a% 6/20  (FOR FRAME CASTING ONLY) ZEIJ Lio| 4
g | 476-010 SCREW, SELF-TAP 3/16" 6/20 B o .10
29 | 496-004 ] NUT,KEP, 4/40 2| (3] ki Ilé
30 |495-pA% BT KER e ——— — — = ESiE=( ]
3] | 496-005 NUT, HEX, KEP, 6/32 1 | !
32| 600-196 SLEEVING, TEFLON, .042 1.D. AR| ks lasr
33| 615-026 WIRE. BARE, 22 AWG HAR r—RA/L J_ |
,‘i fokisais WASKER ' 1
35 | 302-088 CLAAP, LOOP, OFFSET, .500 I.D., NYLON, BLK |
[ 36 502-D03 ﬂfAsHER,_LocK, #6, HELICAL SPRING 112
37 | 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN, #6 Vg ]2

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-129



Ampax Corpor Lion

COLE IGLHT KD

Li- 4010254 e

APARIE : ann ST - LS
5 b ;‘ FEQWOOER CITY. CALs F CA ("I)i'), l_l\3| OF MATERI!\LO sKEr 2 M
i Fl PLR DASM nuvetp
ITEM REF -—— —r—
NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ¥ T
e lor.sx o1 | vz |o3 [oufos | |
38 SLEEVING, SIRINK, POF, CLR ! i l R
39 |=600=F32—"=-SUTEVING, SHRANKAGLL,- CLEAR, - 187 ExP, - - LR ! .
40 | 6000035-01| UABEL ! 1 l !
#y | 479-018 SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HD, 6-32, .375 LG i 2 [l 2 [
T T
42 302-379 STRAP, CABLE | A/R | AZP. ’
83 | 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN #h ! A
W
ARAE I
|
i |
i x i |
T
|
i |
i H
T
i |
HN A
LI L
.I | | Tl =
I ol
BN
1] |
I !
i
| it
||v B
b 1
"
" |
- E
L]
| _|
|
T
1
— [
1
i :
i s
!;
1
i |
7 }‘r
." 4
ol b St el o,
SRR
TE T 1
s ;I M |
RN
iR T
— o i ™
i 10
ETTE
3 A : iy ||
b7l S ; -
|
1
6-130 AMPEX 4890407-02



3 rL2hObBhT 2 DISTR CODE: 1

AMPEX 4890407-02

LINE
INPUT
A

LINE

OUTFUT

LINE

LINE

OUTPUT
B

RE 2

RSN

&

TR __;]L_,]_

IE]
0

- BB EREE - - - -

[3]2]

£S5

POWER SUPPLY RETURN

[*— HARNESS NO. 4050913-0L

P13/1a (TO TRANSPORT)
\

—— @

e e B i {1 ]outPut 1O xpPORT
—5)
|

—[g] Evs CHAN A

'
)
1 HARNESS NO. 4050840
[

* CHAN B

Schematic No. 4840427C.
Input/Output Main Frame Assembly

6-131/6-132



4050913-01

POWER RETURN HARNESS ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010254

REV, A

TEM
NO. PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF r

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

AMPEX 4890407-02

DESIG)
-01
1 167-665 CONNECTOR, MALE SHELL 1
2 [167-667 CONNECTOR CONYACT, SOCKET 2
3
4 |600-005 SLEEVING PYC BLACK, ,208 1.,D., S5k IN LONG 1 |
5 ]
1
6 |611-723 WIRE, 16 AWG, 13 STRAND BLACK 60 IN LG 1
7 |611-723 WIRE, 16 AWG, 19 STRAND BLACK 58 IN LG 1
I ' ﬂ
i
|
—
b
6-133



4050840-01

170 MAIN FRAME HARNESS ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010254

REV. H

QIY REQD Pih DASH NUMEER

'L%'_‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D’égfs

~01
1 |4Ba0427 SCHEMATIC, B
2 —_ i
3
4 |139-840 CONNECTOR, PLUS, 24PIN 1
5
6 |265-082 BUSHING, CAGLE 7/16 1.D. (MEYCO SB 625-7) 1
7
8 |302-5L0 T1E-URAP 1y ]
9 —
10 |600-092 SLEEVING SHRINK BLACK .250 »/R
11 |600-048 SLEEVING, PVC, BLK, A/H
12 |600-161 SLEEVING TEFL.08 A/H
13 | 600-130 SLEEVING, SHRENK, CLEAR .093 A/R
14
15 |616-282 CABLE,SHIELOED AMD JACKETED 26 AUG A/R
16 [616-541 CABLE, 2 CONO, 26 AWG. SHIELDED A/R
17
18
19 WIRE,PVC, 24AUG A/R
20 WIRE,PYC, 22AUG A/A
21 VIRE,PVC, 20RUG A/q
6-134

AMPEX 489040702



4020409-08 INPUT/0UTPUT MODULE ASSEMBLY REV, T
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296, 4010297
TEM CRIPTION E QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM |PART NUMBER DES PESS_ ) [ o5 |-ax | 40b b} [-bd _;{7 -8
G ! Pl !
1 =1 > o T h = L3 .Jr___
: il

2 | a050828-01 PUA, BIinC & ERASE INDICATORS | i) ]! N
3 | 4110292-02 OVERLAY ' ll WL !

4 I = 2 2Ly = —i = = ,F

P DR et il [T i
6 | 4a142028-01 METER NIRRT

7 | 4290828-04 |  CrASSIS, NODULE SRR
B8 | 4290828-01 CHASSIS, MIDULE il : 3‘ - = r S -

a | 4340421 SCHEMATIS r‘m' C C fl [ IF L S|
10 | 4140026-02 FLAG, SCALE INDICATOR ‘ ‘11' 1 R || 1
11 | 6000004-20 K408, 3LACK ; H FLL R - L J1 -
12 | 6000006-20 KNOB, BLACK Pl el il Rl 4] 2
13 | 058-480 POT, SOKn, Z TAPER 1 1 1 BB | ) ]!
14 | 058-981 POT, 100Ka, 2 TAPER SEN RN I ! 0 || !
15 | 060-019 LAMP, 327 ;; PRl pl 12| | p J 2
16 | %050827-02 PWA, 1/0 MODULE - - b 4| -
17 | 133-872 CONNECTOR, PHONE JACK 1 L | ! LE \! !
18 | 167-359 CONNECTOR, SFRING COMTACY 8 P Bl | Bl |8 8 a8

7 '

19 | 167-370 CONNECTOR BUDY, PLUG, 6-POSITIQW ) _ Wlah I8 ) 1
20 | 167-404 CONMECTOR 8PPY, PLUG, 2-POSITION l; P \ ll | l ]!
21 | 280-344 SPACER, UNTHREADED, PLAIN £6 .250 0D X .125 LG : n | 1 | ! 11
22 | 172-009 SILOER LUG 2[R | RILI2 2E 4] 2
23 | 280-936 SPACER, UNTHREADED, 5/16 LG hlo: -I H - | -
24 | 436-004 HUT W1TH ASSEMBLED UASHER, 4-40 b 7 5 5 q| 5 J
25 | 479-010 SCREW, SCCKEY HEAD, 4—40 X 3/8 ‘lﬁ Bl | B |18 51, g | 4
25 | 470-014 SCREY, SOCKET HEAD, 4-40 X 3/4 LR LR J1 -
27 | 470-023 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, 6-32 X 7/8 i p 2 41 2
28 | 471-061 SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 5/16 UREL ! 1 T
29 | 502-072 UASHER, SPRING LOCK, fa AR ([ 1a h 4
33 | 280-659 SPACER, UNTHREADED, .375 LG BT ] s 4
[ 31| UIRE, PVC, 22 AWG ) R »} HoLED - - i -
32 WIRE, PVC, 24 AWG ARk [ |47k || b delasm
33 | 4050827-05 PWA, 1/0 MODULE I = - A1 =
34 | 496-605 . NUT, HEX, KEP 6-32 2| | |2 HIRE R
35 | 501-n09 WASHER, PLAIN 46 A 112 | 114 ] 2
36 | 302-335 STRAP, CABLE, .750 MAX, HYLON 5 3 3
37 | 600-24§4 SLCEVING, PVC, SHRINKABLE, .187 EXP. BLK (P1} A | Ay L R A,R'

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-135




CODE 1LiNT RO
pEX f\;:r?'pex C~wporaton > P - ] LM— R&Y
ampex | azereze [Tog739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [*M- 4020400 [
. QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NEM parT NUMBER DESCRIPTION e : 1]
o1 [-02 [-03 |-o4 |-bE ! f0BI-02 -08{ \
38 | 600-153 | SLEEVING, SHRINKADLE, .125 CXP. BLK (r2) A [k | pelavd | asd

39 | 6000035-01 | LABEL, IDENTIFICATION

TR

40 | 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN #4

| 1 1 1 ! 1

41 4G50827-06 | PWA, 1/0 MODULE

42 4050827-07 | PWA, 1/0 MODULE

43 4050827-08 | PWA, 1/0 MODULE

44 | 4o50827-10 | PWA, 1/0 HODULE

|
s e e

6-136

AMPEX 4890407-02



4050827-10

INPUT/0UTPUT MODULE PWA

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020409

REV.

P

ITE WPART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF l 2TV REQD JER DasH MipoeR

N PESQ Joh H 3 -4 o_d”oﬁ -Lr[io {Oﬂlo

K3 VL H - ' Werl -t 41 ,
2 | apaca21 SCHEMATIC et | d |0 | & ARG IR
3 Ji T

. T

- T 1 ;
S | 4290941-01] COVER, IHPUT TRANSFORMER h IR, 1B IER Cih A
£ | 4290942-01| CaN, INPUT TRANSFORMER ! ,il | i :l ! ] il | N
7 | 4580066-01 | TRA%SFCRHER, INAUT T2 Il ! LD R
g | 4580067-01 | tRAWSFORMER,OUTPUT 1 AL e plpl g
9 | 070-031 FUSE, FAST BLOW, 0.75 AMP Fl 1 el bl il 1V
10 | 070-011 FUSE,FAST BLOW, 0,5 AMP fl | = - L -] -
11 | 013-599 DIOSE, COUSE (7w 4483/ CRI-7 LU H )L L | - A7 17
12 ( 013-599 DIODE, D458 CRI-8, 11 bl | k 9 9 F L= - -
13 [ 013-592 D100E,CDA58 CR1-8 By | - -1 A= -
14 | 013-678 D100€,C0451 On #385) CR9,10 (| 2 2|l i 2| -]z |2
15 | 581-291 D190€, ZENER, 16Y, 1y (1N4745A) VRY,2 4 b 1 2 IE = :2; 2
16 | 013-678 DIODE, €DUS1 CR9,10,12,13,14 i : Ll sl | -] -
17 | 587-htn VOLTAGE REGULATOR (n.nalemls) A6 -]
18 | 014-247 TRANSISTOR,LD38 (2wz22:9) a6 0 IREENIE AN NI
19 | 014-652 TRANSISTOR, CD524 I—Z/l’.iro{) QS,Q_.}D B fih 3 3 1 B3] 3 3‘—{
2C | 580-~304 mnmsxswn,r.c.!.(nma@ ) Q1,2 P { b J 2014 N =1 -
] 1 [

21 | sao-760 TRANSISTOR (e ivc?) Q7 b il af ]| ] -
22 | 560-761 TRANSISTOR (€€ D4SCO ) Q8. N A D -
23 580-859 TrensisToR (T1P418) 25 HINIARINE ol P o
24 | 580-860 TRaNs 1 5TOR. (T19428) Qb | EEIE N RIREREE:
25 | 587-478 1.C. 0P, amp (316H) R2-5 MEEEERIIGREIRY R AR
26 | $586-905 1.C. DUAL GP, AMP (1458) A1 h il BT ;
27| 580-304 TRANS ISTOR, F.E.T.(Ploan) Ql,2,11 L Ho|F | - B R| {3
28| 589-801 VOLTAGE REGULATOR LM320Ti5 A7 SRIEEE
| 29 122-423 SWITCH,TOGGLE, SPOT 51 1 | ) AR A RIIEIEE
30( 119-3€8 SWITCH,TOGGLE, ppoT s2 1 ;: 1 bl | 1 i 1l 1
31| 119-377 SVITCK,SLIDE, DPOY s3 o Ll E ERIEEIRE

, T |

33] 034-215 CAPACITOR, MiCA, 10 Pf, 500v, Y0.5 pf c19 ) W] 1 1 RIEEIEE

34| p34-156 CAPACIYOR,RICA, 5pF , SO0V, $0.5pF c6 ] | n 1L
=351-038=215 - “—CAPACITOR, MTEA ;1 9pF , 506¥;+0s 5pf-—— — —— aa i R EIIEE 2HIE

36| 034-18) CAFACITOR,MICA, 47pF ,500U,5% 5 1 L I 1R

37| D34-182 CAPACIYOR,RICA, 56pF ,500V, 5% c11 T | | | 1) ik !
AMPEX 4890407-02 6-137



ampex | axemceescn [ gaz39” | LIST OF MATERIALS [-M-4050827 e
= sy T e
B4R NUMBER DESCPIPTION e : .cm = PcrlelsH TL A Jl T
Nx -bb [ 1) -04 | |-oq 406 {c;-n -7 -10
38 | 034-183 CAPACITCR,MICA,62p ,500V,5% c18 f ‘;i 1 \ 1| f 3 b
39 | 037- 996 CAPACITOR, TANT, TUBULAR, 10uF, 35V, 10% 23,24 210 le $| 2|2 el |5 2
40 | 037-991 CAPACITZR,TANT, TUBULAR, 22uf, 1S4, 10% 27,28 ,‘2 i 3|2 [Z‘ 2f{eff2'] 2
al | 037-812 CAPACITOR, TANT,DIHPED, 10uF, 25y, 10% c21,22 v (i3l ll2 21 AR 2 2
a2 | 037-746 CAPACITOR, TANT,TUGULAR, &47uF, 20V, 10% cl I ]1 1 L IR
a3 | 037-967 CAPACITER, TANT,DIPPEOD, 220ur, 10y, 10% €9,10 iz k 2|14 2|k 2] 2
a4 | i
45 | 055-193 | CAPACITOR,MYLAR,G.27uf,50V,5% 2 ctal C I L vl
46 | 055-853 CAPACITOR,PYLAR,0.33uf ,50v,5% c3 NEIER v 1 |- |
a7 i H ‘
a8 | 063-031 CAPACITOR, ALUM, 100uF , S0V, +75%-10% £25,26 3 l2 32|k d 2 2
49 ; |
—1T 1
50 | 064-116 CAPACTTOR, CER, .01uF , 50V, +80-20% c4 [l h = {1 .
51 | 030-145 CAPACITOR,CER MONO, 0.Tufy 50V, 203 €7,8,12-17 E! %8 4l |18 ]| B b [ el| 8
52 | 064-116 lﬁpmma, CER, .0l uF, 50V, +80% ~20% €4,29,30 [ 3 3 |1 5! 3 3
53 | 059-631 RESISTOR, W.W. 10 OHMS, 3W, 5% RL9, 50 2 |l hi | 2 ;_‘
54 | 041-789 RESISTOR,COMP,6.8Mn, 1/4U,5% 6 I‘“ .1 1 1 h l 1 A
55 | 041-032 RESISTCR, COMP, iOp, 1/2u, 10% R49,50 |3 2l 20 2] |- |IH =i
6 | 049-572 | RESISTCR,COMP,18, 1Y, 1C% R68,69 BB b bl | 2:] 2
57 | 0a1-473 RESISTOR,COMP,240n,1/2u,5% R&64,68 2115213 1]2 2! | 2| 2
58 | 041-405 RESISTOR,C0MP,1.2Kn,1/2W,5% R1S LINRIER | l d _1J
50 | 1]
- — 4
60 | 041-828 RESISTOR,COMP,68n,14,5% RO W e AL l L F il -
61 | 041-885 RESISTOR, COMP, 2G0 OHMS, IW, 5% &8 b : 1 } 5 ?\} 1
62 1 .: i , L
63 066—599“ RESISTOR,METAL FILM,12.7Kn,1/49,1% RE0-63 b ‘J! if‘ 4l lh ARIR? “’ 4
64 | 076-019 RESISTOR,METAL FILR,59Kn,1/40,1% R15-18,29 |} A“ A | 4] jis _J_J_; b, -"’ 4
65 | 066-803 RESISTOR,METAL FILM,182Kn,1/av,1% RS i | X I RERS \ 'l ' !
67 | 076-070 RESISTOR,METAL FILM,210Kn,1/4u,1% R11 ' |y 1 | ] h I )
68 | 076-064 RESISTOR,METAL F ILM,309Kkn, 1/4u,1% R UNE: i I SHE
69 | 076-063 RESISTOR,METAL FILM,374Kn,1/44,1% R12 | BElEE 1 i i )
70 | 066-810 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM, 10 OHMS, '/hw 5% R5!,52,76 | Bl | ]|~
71 | 066-B1Q RESISTOR, CASBON FILM,20n  1/4,5% R31,52] ¢ BEAREIRIE 2 k]2 2
72 | 076-041 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,27n,1/4W,5% R74 I 1| | 1 1 I Tl
73 | 066-938 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,47n,1/4W,5% R24 IR 1 . TR 1
74 | 076-004 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM, 150n,1/49,5% R42,48| p E 2] 1|2 2f 42 | 2] ]2
75 | 066-663 RESISTOR,CARBON FILH,220n,1/4W,5% R14,43 | P el |21 []2 A 1]2] | 2 2
76 | 066-84) RESISTOR,CARBON FILM, 1.3K OHHS, 1/4W, 5% R19 3 |1 1 1 h u !
77 | 066-842 RESISTGR,CARBON FILM,5.1K OHMS, 1/4W, 5% R38,56| p #’ el |2] |2 2l 12l |21 ]2
78 | 066-715 RESISTOR,CARGON FILM,1.2Kn,1/4W,5% RGE,67 ?‘ iz 24(3 )12/ |1 ?l 2
79 | 066-830 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM, 10X n,1,4W,5% R20 ) 1| |1 1 1 ) ;1 1
80 | 066-689 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,2.2Kn,1/44,5% R30 3 i U 1] 1 ER !
81 | 066-666 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,2.7Kn,1/4u,5% RS8 ‘J IR IBIL ! ! !‘ !
82 | 066-718 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,S5.6Kn,1/4W,5% R13 L !i NI 1 10 1
83 | 066-863 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM, 3.6Kn, 1/4y, 59 R4l, 47| 2 ) | 4 2] |14 2|k L 2

6-138 AMPEX 4890407-02




CE DLMT N R # B
ampix |z ez [ 09799 | LIST OF MATERIALS |HM14050827 — Tee
Q1Y REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM |pagr nuMeER ’ DESCRIPTION e ‘L I '_TF.N al
J -ol w02 1 -04 Jc| 5| doplAd |09 |10
84 | 066-810 RESISTOR,CARTIN FILK,10KN,1/4U,5% R25,70,72. | 1 ‘ '3 3]s !3 _‘_i 31 3
Psv 066-865 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,12Kn,1/4W,5% Ria " l; ! . il I i
066-865 ) bt - 1 T i
r_@s 066-956 RESISTOR,CARSON FILM,15KH,1/4u,5% R28 |; | l 11[ | 1 |
87 | 066-832 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM, 18Kn,1/4u,5% R34,36 % 2 2il 2|2 2|14 ]2 |2
86 | 066-712 | RESISTOR,CARBGN FILM,22Kn,1/4t, 5% R4S, 46,71,73] 4 i J: G| I ERE
89 | 056~-E66 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,27KA,1/44,S5% o R22 El 1 1 1 1 1
90 | 066-847 RCSISTOR,CARBON FILM,33Kn,1/44,5% R35,37 | 2 I" a2 p 20142 |2
| 91 | 066~717 RESISTOR,CARBON F ILM,47Kn,1/4v,5% 726,27 | 7 ;2 gilleflle |2l [q]2 |2
92 | 066~833 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,56Kn,1/84,5% R4,54,57,59 , 4 ‘f“, ; 4 | i h! s 4] s | s
93 | 076-009 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,68Kn,1/44,5% o Raa {ll Pl INIEL 1 vl
94 | 066~868 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,120Kn,1/4uW,5% R7, 53 |1 !2’ K 242 2(] |3 { 2’ 2
95 | 076-011 RESISTOR,CARSON FILM,180Kn,1/4u,5% R23,31 | 7 '2' NEHIE 21119 0 22 | 2 |
96 | 066-913 RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,220Kn,1/4u,5% R39 f‘I % L(’ VL e
97 | 076-012 | RESISTOR,CARBON FILM,330Ke,1/4u,5% R10 !, ! ‘1‘: 1 1 ! ] I. "_l_‘
98 | 066-8)2 RESISTOR, CARBON FILM, 100 OHMS, 1/4W, 5% R7S I-T | h! | ol | ! 1
99 | i y 4
100 058-388 RESISTOR,VAR,CERMET,S0Kn, +75W ; R1-3 IB, ‘ AR AR 31 13 3 li_
101 ! !
T
102| 05%-001 RESISTOR, VAR, CERMET, 50K, 1/2W,20% R21 ! uih 1 | Wl
103| 053-251 RESYSTOR,VAR,CERMET, 100Kn, 1/2u, 20% R55 ! 1 ' | 31} HEURIEEE
104| 058-469 RESISTOR, VAR, CERMET, 200Kn, 1/2W, 10% R32,40 2 2 ‘ 2 ||l 12] |2 2; Fz
105 l . |
106| 579-015 | TRAMSISTOR, PHP (D45 HI1) 8 3 )
107 575-014 TRANS I STOR, NPN (D44 H11) Q7 J i | X 1
108 | . ’ ;
109| 0&7-388 SILICONE GREASE REF: §4,5,7,8 7k |A/R |AkR |24R [ 4/R A ; alx|| 47k iRk
110 i| B
111 072399 CLIP,FUSE REF: F1 2 | kAl [2]|p d | 2] 2
112| 187-254 TERMINAL ,STRIP,POST, (14 REQ'D) REF1  31,2,3 /R A‘/R A A)ﬂ /R s AfR|| 4/R[4/R A/R
113 i
T
114 280-998 MTG. PAD,TOS REFt 06 il ! ! ! “
115| 103307-01 | SPACER, .25LG REF: R49,50 NI bl ol |6 | s
116 l :
117
118 | 471-060 SCREW,XREC PAN HD, 4-40 X 1/4 LG Wl h el (s Ik L | s
115 ! |
120 | 496-004 NUT,KEPS 4-40 4| Y 4 ' il e ;h 4
121 ! ! I
g ¥ =
122| 53n-829 HEAT 5aiK REF: 04,5,7,8 b 'q] 4" U] b ] ] ] |
123] 614-695 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 22 AWG, WHT p/| Al AR A}i? /R B (A R l/n A/R
| 124 ] CABLE, SHIELDED & JACKETED, 26 AWG 11 ] L’ " ALY /Lz A/R
7
|
[ ;
! |
O |

AMPE X 4890407-02 6-139



SCHEM NO
4840421

E2 —
E1

TP5

ASSY NO _
4050827 -_

E23 E24 E25

o
[=]
1

o

\@ 10 RACES

Assembly No. 4050827. Input/Output Module PWA

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-140



. 7 6 s " . 3 | [ 7230283 2 !
H
/ FEONT PAEL \
034
227 LAAIPS
. e P/
J3 v
. %
Vo
L sy o5Y
24V
F
comMoN
-2er
&
D95HN
E
TC LiST
ke | iy B | e ae prs | v mse o
516 e
D M a 506 w05 o58 a7:%) 4C15)
4z - A5 587-478 ER 2 X§ < 5)
= - S
£7 Lasr wo7
raoc 64 USED ySED
I vez
c o ces
c30
s £7
C 309 ,-25
“n a0
ras a5
ss
£34
o ez
P 71
. Ci% +— —_ — 7
?7( 29z Y CR7
wores o
= €9 e = =
v €83 OTHEE v € 2
C5 Lo
# D EESISTOES ok irers TR -7
| z AL CEAITORS GPE IS A EOEBRITS .
¥ PLi VODES QEE 03 -T33.
THESE RECIRATOES  jdivE HETIBirmrS, wEATSINGS MK MOT GROUNDE D
HEO D BE 1.5k 15 S COMTTED 7O £/, i
[ aome om e b Schematic No. 4840421K.
2¢ - VT IR COARELTED TO Ev6
i WD Ces 05 ORI G R £, Input/Output Module PWA
7 PWA 18 4050827-10 .

6-141/6-142

AMPEX 4830407-02



http:C.ac..:,../~'!.7C

4020413-06 FULL TRACK HEAD ASSEMBLY, 1/4 INCH

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297

REV. N

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'L%‘_“Tpmr NUMBER DESCRIPTION ;ngqql o
-03 | -otl -05l-06
1 |4030402-AE | IDLER ASSEMBLY, SCRAPE FLUTTER k|| | , i o
_2._ 4061225-01 | SHAFT ASSEFBLY, HEAD ASSY LOCK SHEI i !
B 3 |4061237-02 | PLATE ASSEMBLY, HEAD L] ! |
F I TG TSP ACERTAES Lk PG SRR e =~ e o —|
i 5 |4041243-01 | GUIDE ASSEMBLY, £0GE bl (|2 b -
6 | 4ok1265-01 | PIIION, GEAR ASSY G b 2
7 |4050846-01 | P.Y.A. HEAD CONKECTCR N 1
8 |4210361-01 | GUIDE, EDGE HEAD 1 1 - )
9 |4210362-01 | PUST DUMMY HEAD 2] | B ! !
10 |3210385-01 | PIN, KERD KETAINING v 1|3 L]
11 |4220322-01 | SPACER, LOCK SPRING n TR
| 12 [4240018-01 | GEAR, MODIFICATION :z'; B ] |-
13 |4170352-01 | LABEL, READ & PMA WARNING L ]!
14 [4350231-01 | HEAD STACK ASSY, FULL TRK, PLAY h i il
15 |4350232-01 | KEAD STACK ASSY, FULlL TRK, RELORD h L 1]
16 |4350233-01 | HEAD STACK ASSY, FULL TRK, ERASE 1! | |
17 | 4350231-02| HEAD STACK ASSY, FULL TPACK, PLAY ] H i -
18 [4600092-C1 | SHIELD, AEADS BOTTOM { | !
19 |4600093-01 | SHIELD, HEAOS ! Wl |
20 | 4350232-02 | HEAD STACK ASSY, FULL TRACK, RECORD , H i 0o
T
21 | 4210390-01 | DEFLECTOR, I/ TAPE B | ]
22 | 6000035-02 | LABEL, IDENTIFICATION b ! R
23 | 4240018-02 | GEAR MODIFICATION b | H | -
24 | 4240022-01 | GEAR, AZIMUTH 93
25 | bOK1243-02 | GUIDE ASSY , |2
26 |087-514 CREASE, MOLYLUBE "G" PASTE ‘({/R RIAIR | AR | AdrIA/R
27 225-304 FHPE PG T ABHES FE— A ER ——————— — ’(r/:‘
281350442 PR COMPRESTIONTHEELE=O55F~amtty i y
29 | 352-443 SPRING, COMPRESSIAN, LEF. LC-0248~1-Mu @B 11k e!l®
30 |430-152 RING, RETAINING, TRUARC #5133-12 ie g lld [K|d]|®
31 | 280-366 SPACER, PLAIN, .188 0.D. X .18 LG 2011 |W|1a]?
32 | 352-228 SPRING, COMPRESSION ASSOC C0360-0k5-10C0M 1 R
33 | 4210361-02 | GUIDE, EDGE, HEAD | ]!
BAATOmDO4 BE b= ERAP—HEX—CHE SO N 3T it h 2=
35 |470-009 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40X5/16 -a &0 ] ]
36 |470-011 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40%7/16 A ALY
r_37 470-013 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40x5/8 b 3

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-145



SRR / onxe Cotrcriton § " T T = MATERL " RE
aive st | {ygatiueEn | ] LIST OF MATERIALS M- 4020413 10
Y RTY RRTIA | 7
- ! }‘ Q1Y REQD FER DASH NUMBER
NO. |PART NUMER DESCRIPTION S '{""‘i iG] I N
=0 |02 [-n3 | -on o -6 |
B0z L2010 o} —RETEN D i S DV S Y TGO OO T 0 O N O O I
. . 2 b 0 e o sl i s O
30 | 470-126 SCREW, C4P, HEX 5UC #4-40%7/8 ] | 1 ‘ }(' ;
40 | 430-475 SCRCW, CAP, BUTTON HD 4-1lix1/2 1 | ! ', 1
41 i SR &
P 0 1 )
42 | 232-007 EPOXY, EPON 4828 / 3
431 232-008 U-CATALYS T EoIA ;
44 | 232-03t RED RESIN DYE = |/ %
45 | 501-169 WASHER, FLAT #4 L ! |-
453 S0E=009 o} UASEIR,FLATfie— T e e e = i | : = ey T o
B RS SR “UAGHLR - FLAT 4 —FIBER————— = o et [ e i— I~ 2 - i e
48— 5200 —— AU R T SRR —om 25 o I SRATTS iR
49 | 502-002 WASHER, SPRING f£4
SA—-Sh2-00" = L O ) et o e v — e =
51 | 502-389 WASHER, FLAT #4
52
53 ! i
t : ]
5k | 600-105 SLEEVING, SHRINSABLE, 1/8 0.D. Ak s | Beringn | -
55
56 ;
57 435034501 | SCREW, WEAD BACKING 3
58 | 4030402-AF | SCAAPE FLUTTER IDLER ACCESSORY D i
59 | 4350231-03| HEAD STACK ASSY, FULL TRACK PLAY Al
60 | 4350232-03 | HEAD STACK ASSY, FULL TRACK RECORD || !
] -
—_— —
|
]
|
i
|
1
) —
|
| |
i
i
I> INDICATED COMPOMENT 1S AN ACCESSORY AU WILL BE
1
ADDED TO THE SYSTEM AS DIKFCTZD BY THE SALES I
T
ORDER.
Lo
6-146 AMPEX 4890407-02



2
®
EERE
|~ /@
=
S

AN fg‘@‘é}. ,5
' v

+
VI
i
e
5
v

2 PLACES (25) |

SECTIOH A\ nA\

Assembly No. 4020413. Full Track Head Assembly, 1/4 inch

6-147

AMPEX 4890407-02



6-148

(10) 2 PLACES

L~

l /@ 2 PLACES
i

yd

13)

—AE VERSION SHOWN

/- -|-|-|-]|ra| «70-/13& SCREW,CALP, SOCKET d-dO X875 LS
V1| =|-|-|-|5| wo-304 | PLASTIC BOX, RPACKAGING ‘
ARMe - 1-|-i-|14]087-023 | 6LYPTAL, 'COLOR RED
At - |- |- |— |13 |087 -7219 | LUBE, GEL. *NYOGEL 816*
2| 21- |- |- [-li2]477-775 | screw, ser, nrLon TiPPED, % 2-56
10| - |- |- |- |1 4230280-03| YOKE , SCRAPE FLUTTER
2! 2[-[-T-1-1t0 |4041245-02] HOLDER, BEARING ASSY.
- -|# N8| v70-67¢ | scren, car vix soc, ¥ 2- 56 .85 &, s5T
NI i 8 [ezs0235-28) 10ice, scrars avree
= 1IHIW T 7 [9250235- A4l ocer, sceArs reor7mEl
=t A= B SR T AP A XS OCAAL TPl i

— |~ [ Wk|4kle| 5 |087- 738 | ©I1L, PrRECISION ISTEUMEAT

i A A2 O B DR ——E CRNPE—— LT ER

g S ettt Dt e A e A T
- - | 1| U | 2 |4290280-02] voxe scrarpe FzurTerR
—\-|]l&l&|q]| / |wwzss-0/ | waoce seaciveg assy. ]
AFAE|AD[AQ|AB[4M] et | part numeer | DESZRIFTION |

. PARTS LST

Assembly No. 4030402, Scrape Flutter Idler

AMPE X 4890407-02




4050846-01

HEAD CONNECTOR PWA, 1-2 CHANMEL

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020413

" DESCRIPTION

REV. —

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

REF
DESIG o1

'Lg‘ PART NUMBER
1
2 [139-864 CONNECTOR ASSEMELY 4
P2
12 34
P P3
12 34 12 34
P4
12 34
EAD DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO TWISTING)
CONN |[DIM A
P1 .| 2.00
P2 2.50
P3 | 200
M | 1.50

AMPEX 4830407-02

6-149/6-150



4020417-06 TWO TRACK HEAD ASSEMBLY, 1/4 INCH REV, P
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010205,4010296

pois NE CaipTion diF QTY REQD FLi DASH WUMBER
TE | PART NUMBER DES DESHE o) O| 085 }_05 - ' |
1 | 4030402-AE | IDLER ASSENMBLY, SCRAPE FLUTTER. i~~]1-" | }! J 7 ! \ | ]
2 | 4041225701 | SWAFT ASLEMBLY, HEAD ASSY LOCK. v JI i1 i b g 1
! i i
3 | 4041237-02| PLATE ASSEMBLY, HEAD it 'J| ! [ |
aifenermzzaor | coraCre ASSY; PINIGTRCARS - L ow oo bbb ‘4{(( i
& Codics At ad bR i i L S A I 1 e
5 | 4041243-01 | GUIDE ASSEMBLY, ERGE IERR: IR ) ! |
6 | 4041265-01| PINION CEAR ASSY l 2 | jl 2l | 2 |
7 | 4050846-01 | P.W.R, HEAD COMNECTOR 1] 4l
8 | 4210361-01| CGUIOE, COGC HEAD Lt T ! il
9 | a210362-01| POST DUMAY KEAD ! 'R | ”[ |
10 4210385-01 Pin, HEAD RETAINING ip ) 3l 3
11 | 4220322-01| SPACER, LOCK SPRING ) 1 \ ___‘E ) |
12 | 424D018-01| GEAR, MOOIFICATION :2 31 H B =
13 | 41903k2-01| LABEL, HEAD & PWA WARNING | Jl
14 | 435023a-01| KCAD STAGK ASSY, TWO TRK, PLAY I TR O 1 R
| 15 | 4350235-01| HEAD STACK ASSY, TuO TRK, RECORD ) }1} | - I - o
16 | 4350236-01] WEAD STACK ASSY, TWO TRK, ERASE ~ ) | L
17 | £350234-02| HEAD STACK ASSY, TWO TRACK PLAY i . Ll -
18 | 4600092-01| SHIELD, HEADS BOTYOM N Il
19 | 4600093-01| SHIELD, HEAOS ! ) 1} !
20 | 4350235-03| HEAL STACK ASSY, 140 TRACK RECORD ‘} =
21 | 4210390-01 | DUFLECTOR, 1/4' TAPE ! o
22 | 6000035-02 | LABEL, 1.D. ik W
23 | 4240038-02 | GEAR,MODIFICATION T -
24 | h2%0022-01 | GEAR AZIHUTH 3 3
25 | bOU1243-02 | GUIDE A3SY 2| 5
26 | 087-514 GREASE, MOLYLUBE "G" PASTE AR/ | IR AVR | A/r| AZR
RTT225-304—— — T ARE- PLASTIC ADHES HE BAGK————— —————~ SO [0 £ B S SR S T fon S ek L) L R 3 I
28T T I5z=ARz o) T SPRING T CONPRESS IO PP A 05GP Nt T - 'T_._;‘—_A:‘ f!ri"— s d ':.}"— b g *:.* I s S e e |
29 | 352-44% SPRENG, CUMPRESSXON,(LEE Lc-oua-l-mu) | 6! I 5 | 6! 6 o
30 | 430-152 RING, REVAINING,(TRUARC #5133—12) ]4 sl Rk 5.| 6
31| 280-366 SPACER, PLAIN .18 0.0. X .18 LG INEtIn AR z] 2
32 | 352228 SPRING, COMPRESSION ,Gssoc c0360—0h5‘1000r1> ' | ! ]i 1
33 | 4210361-02]  GUIDE, EDGE, HERD iR
3E (-4 7DD~ SSOREUTIOAD MRS OE RSN e b gl o o e i
35 | 470-009 SCREW, CAP, HEX S0C #4-40%5/16 |'¥ 5 1l | o«
36 | 470-011 5CREW, CAP. HEX SOC //a-40X7/16 |3 sl g |k [,Q 4
37 | a70-013 SCREM, CAP, HEX SOC fa-40xc/8 ‘{a Pl ik } 1

AMPEX 489040702 6-151



g ——
CUE IDLHT s v =
ey Arrpux Corgoraten . 2 e 4 =Y A Li- 6
awex | toem ez | gygag | LIST OF MATERIALS |HM 4020417 1o
. i ‘ QTY REQD VER DASH NUMRER )
WEM lpaRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION acr] l [ ‘ ] ‘
] - 0310 | 705] -06
30 A70R 01T - S OROL, _CAR s X SOU FE-32K8/8 4 l f -1 o= [z ]
8 il
1
39 | 470-136 SCREW, CAP, HEX SUC fla=40X7/8 L \ \ I |
g !
; -
a0 | 470-476 SCREY, CAP, BUTTON KD 4-40X1/2 y | ! i
T k
al I i |
1 il L
4z | 232007 EPOXY, EPON &ESz&L l - l RIHrer adel -
-.G' | ] =
3 | 232-008 U-CATALYST FL Ak el a's| =
. ; T L
44 | 232-031 KEC RESIN DYE Ml A1 | Hre!l azR| - !
45 | s501-169 WASHER, FLAT #h - ! Ii e
46} 501009 =—d=AASHER - FLAT =4S —msm ——hl 5 { B . Y S (N -
Q1 |- 50L=T5L——{—HAGRE R FEAT 44y -F HER - — ———— Al 4 I Lol 2 ’
—————— T
8t B e e SHE R B PR | B 2 - — 2 g dd |4 o
e e T 1 2 1 ey e
49 | 502-002 UASHER, SPRING #4 3 |1 | I |
B B 9" |
" | i
ST 502~gi = | eASHE Ry SARING b srys—reias X }- 114 |-~1i p =
. S
51 | 502349 WASHER, FLAT /4 L ! L L
I i
52 - I I
: L
53 1! |
I i
54 | 600-105 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, 1/8 0.D. AR AR AR [azr] -
55 3
56
57 | 4350345-01 | SCREW, HEAD RACKING 3
58 | 4030402-AF | SCRAPE FLUTTER IDLER ACCESSORY J> B!
59 | 4350234%-02 | MEAD STACK ASSY, 2 TRACK PLAY ! u
60 | 4350235-04 | HEAD STACK ASSY, 2 TRACK RECORD i
Se
|
|
B |
‘
!
|
T
i
1
\
|
|
D INDICATED COMPONENT IS AN ACCESSORY AiD WILL BE :
ADDED IN THE SYSTEM AS DIRECTED BY THE SALES '!
DRDER. 55 o 3
il '
]

6-152

AMPEX 4890407-02



@9 2 keQp

MTG.HOLE FOR

@9 9
REEF e
)
4 REQD { @\
© .

p=a

SECT/OU A\ DA\

MOTES -
/. PART NO./540204/7-06C.
2> MARK PART MO. WITH PREFIX "ASSY "PER BODI-I.
POLISHED SURFACE OF ITEM 3370 FACE BASE PLATE ASSY.

APPLY A SMALL AMOUNT OF GREASE,ITEM 26, TO SHAFT OF ITEM &
BEFORE ASSY.

[E= screw inv 1TEM E7 UNTIL 1T BOT TCHS.

[6=> ANJUST POSITION OF IDLER TO ACHIEVE A 1.5° TAPE WRAP. IDLER MUST
SPIN FREELY. SCRIBE ALIGNMENT MARKS ON BASE PLATE WHERE
SHONN 70 DESCRIGE IDLER rOKE POSITION.

7. DEMAGNETIZE COMPLETED ASSY.

D& AGNETIZE TO TWO GAUSS BE&EFOLE ASSEMELY,

Assembly No. 4020417. Two Track Head Assembly, 1/4 inch

AMPE X 4890407-02 6-15_3/6-154


http:AMOUf.JT

4020418-05 FOUR TRACK HEAC ASSEMBLY, 1/2 INCH REV, N
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297
. D - Q1Y REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION K
na. ESG [0z [-03 ] o4 -05]-06
I |4030402-AE | 10LER ASSEMBLY, SCRAPE FLUTTER i | L \
=
2 | 4041225-01 | SHAFT ASSEMBLY, HEAD ASSY LGCK 1 \ \
3 | 4041237-02 | PLATE ASSEMBLY, HLAO 3 V| Bl
] ATAFRFASHT SRR Yy P F T ST A T ‘_~‘— 5 W F l.- -
5 |4041243-01 | GUIDE ASSEMBLY, £DGE 7: 1 | i b -
6 | 4041265-01 | PINION GEAR ASSY N 2 | M ) z 2
7 | 405083701 | P.u.A, HEAD CONNECTOR 1’ \ I~| ]
8 |4219361-01 | GUIiDE, EDGE HEAD b 1 I L - i}
9 |4210362-01 | P3ST DUMMY HEAD 1 ! 1
10 | 4210385-01 | PIR, HEAD RETAINING z 3| b 3
11 [4220322-01 | SPACER, LGCK SPRING 1 \ |
12 |4240018-01 | GEAR MZOIFICATION ‘ 3 | 4 'r #
13 [ 4290336-01 | ADHPTER, 1/2 INCH TAPE lll ) kl !
} 1
14 [4350237-01 | HEAD STACK ASSY, FOUR TRK, PLAY i Ll b -
15 [4350238-C1 | HEAD STACK ASSY, FOUR TRK, RECCRO \ H Ll ke -
16 |4350239-01 | HEAD STACK ASSY, FOUR TRK. ERASE i | !
17 14170342-0) | LABEL, HEAD & PWA WARNING | L !
18 |4600092-01 | SHIELD, HEADS BOT7TOM b IBNE
19 |4600093-01 | SHIELD, HEADS by | o
20 |4250237-02 | HEAD STACK ASSY, FOUR TRACK, PLAY r | y o -
I r
21 |4350238-02 | HEAD STACK ASSY. FOUR TRACK, RECORD H | -
22 | 6000035-02 | LASEL, [DENTIFICATION R | K
23 | 4240018-02 | GEAR MODIFICATION ; ™ 3 ' -
24 | 4240022-01 | GEAR, AZIMUTH i II 3
25 | 4041243-02 | GUIDE, ASSY ! 2| 2
26 |087-514 GREASE, MGLYLUBE "G" PASTC a/R AR | A[R AR [ AVR|A/R
o 2558 FAPET—PLASTHHEABHESHHE—BREN— .«,% I -
T
28357442 SPRTHECOMPRESITON, TEE tE=UISr =M T 1
29 |352-443 SPRING, compnzésm, LEE LC-024B-1~My L«.i 4 6] & o
30 |430-152 RING, RETAINING, TRUARC #5133-12 a.' 4 H 1, 6
31 | 280-366 | SPACER, PLAIN, .18 0.D. X .18 LG l HE
32 | 352-228 SPRING, COMPRESSION, ASSOT C0360-045-1000M I ) 1
43 | 4210361-02| GUIDE, EDGE, MEAD i 'HE
S A O=00 STREL LI, HEL Ro =50, 33— = 4 T -
35 |470-009 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40X5/16 '5‘ H W Wi | & _
36 [470-011 SCREW, CAP, HEX S3C #4-40%7/16 L E—H u}, 4
37 |a10-013 SCREW, CAP, HEX SQC f4-40x5/8 52 ; |3 ) J

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-155



ADNEEX | L

(e

S ALRNETE
rigzox Cot Cone s .'I’I ‘_' 8
OALOS OTY (14 (-',, AT
rdad w s

LIST OF MATERIALS

M- 40204 18

SHEEY .
M : e QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NG |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION oesiq oy [, |
| =07 _p4 -0 1-¢6 ‘
T ol 2 7= 3 e v e 5 . 0 1 {A—: <i S o e i ‘ _
33 | 47c-136 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40Xx7/8 | ' : 1 : !
40 | 470-643 SCRCW, CAP, BUTTEN HD 4-&iX3/G i
41 3 ]
42 | 232-007 epoxy,(EFON £828) ‘ T IR ol azg| -
43 | 232-008 U-CATALYST - |4 P M;
a4 | 232-031 RED RESIN DYE L iR AIR Az
45 | 501-169 | WASHER, FLAT &k || +« E
Gt | atvapir A RIS 1 ! =
41 | sb1-751 WASHCR, FLAT $4, FIBER ! : g
48=1—T07=GET EReTy IS B . - i
40 | soz-002 WASHER, SPRIKG ¢4 g [ 9i|9
HRo SO TSI ars — el ,. - i : - =
51 | 502-385 | wASHER, FLAT ¢4 C ]
52 t
53 ’ |
sk | 600-105 SLEEVING, SHRIHKABLE, 1/8 0.D. 1| Arr|Afr| dfe wK| -
55 i
5-‘:‘
57 |4350345-01 | SCREW, HEAD RACKING 3
48 | 4030402-AF | SCRAPE FLUTTER IDLER ACCESSORY ! il
59 | 4350237-03| HEAD STACK ASSY, 4 TRACK PLAY iR
60 | 4350238-03| HEAD STACK ASSY, 4 TRACK RECORD !
!
1
, |
!
i
i
|
t
]
I
l> INDICATED COMPONENT 1S Al ACCESSORY AND VILL BE | .
ADDED IN THE SYSTEM AS DIRECTED BY THE SAIES i
ORDER.
6-156 AMPEX 489040702



> 2 REQD

|

secrion N ® N

Assembly No. 4020418. Four Track Head Assembly, 1/2 inch

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-157/6-158



4050837-01 HEAD CONNECTOR PWA, 4 CHANNEL REV., —
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020418

C REF QTY REQD PER CASH NUMBER
'Lg" PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION e j
) 01
1 | |
2 |139-8B65 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 4
3 |615-090 WIRE, BARE, #24 AWG A/R

L]
|

AMPEX 489040702 6-159/6-160




4020440-03

STEREO HEAD ASSEMBLY (EUROPEAN)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010297

REV, E

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

-
REX L

'L%M PLRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION QES!G—OI o T —
| ! | 4030402-AE | IDLLR ASSEMBLY, SCRAPE FLUTTER i (M

2 | 4OW1225-01 | SHAFT ASSEMBLY, HEAD ASSY LOCK i [l LT

3J 4041237-0) | PLATE ASSEMBLY, HEAD i 1 .

I . T !

|

5 | 4041243-0) | GUIDE ASSEMBLY, EDGE 1T =

6 | 4O41265-01 | PINION GEAR ASSY - bl lgi | # | .

7 | 4050846-0) | P.W.A. HEAD CONNECTOR ] U

8 | 4210361-01 | GUIDE, EDGF HEAD { T -

9 | 4210362-01 | POST, DUMMY HEAD N B 1

10 | 4210385-01 | PIN, HEAD RETAINIKG b3 | 3 ]
1) | 4220322-01 | SPACER, LOCK SPRING . !

12 | 4240018-01 | GEAR, MODIFICATION b =

13 | 4170342-01 | LABEL, HEAD € PuA WARNING !

14 | 4350318-01 [ HCAO STACK ASSY, PLAY, EU“OPEAN STEREO -

15 | 4350317-01 | HEAD STACK ASSY, RECQRD, EUROPEAN STERFO -

16 | 5350233-01 | HEAD STACK ASSY,FULL TRACK, ERASE !

1 !

= —

18 | 4600092-01 | SHIELD, HEADS BOTTOM o 1 |
19 | 4600093-01 | SHIELD, HEADS | ]

20 .
21 | 4210390-01 | DEFLECTOR, 174" TAPE !

22 | 6000035-02 | LABEL, I.D. ]

23

24 |4240022-01 | GEAR, AZIMUTH 3

25 | 4041243-02 | GUIDE ASSY, EDGE 2

26 | 087-5)4 GREASE, MOLYLUBE “G'' PASTE A 13 | AR

27 | 4210361-02 | GUIDE EDGE HEAD !

28

29 | 352-443 SPRING, conpnsssnou,@ss LC-0248- 1-MW { 6

30 | 430-152 RING, RETAINING, TRUARC #5133-12" 6

31 | 280-366 SPACER, PLAIN .18 0.D. X .18 LG 2

32 | 352-228 SPRING, COHPRESSION,A'ASSOC £0360-045-1000K) !

33

34

35 | 470-009 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #L-40X5/16 ¢ 5

36 | 470-011 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40X7/16 : 3

37 | 470-013 | sceew, AP, HEX SOC #4-40X5/8 | - ! k

AMPEX 489040702 6-161




ARG

Ampex Corparation | | |ST OF MATERIALS

RN R PART DESCRIPTION B 2 YEu0A
38 _
39 | h70-136 SCREV, CAP, HEX SOC A4-4G X 7/8 R
4 | 470-476 SCREW, CAP, BUTTOM HD 4-4G X 1/2 l III !
U || N
42 | 232-007 EPOXY, EPON §28 A)R z
43 | 232-008 U-CATALYST A'/!R - |
4y | 232-031 RED RESI%N DYE A/'R E
45 | 501-169 WASHER, FLAT £k 2 |- J
46 O ol
47
h8
k9 | 502-002 | WASHER, LOCK, #b _
50 e - -
51 | 502-385 WASHER, FLAT, <4 ! o ! —_—
1
: |
: I
sh | 600-105 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, 1/8 0.D. A Y] -
55 ’
56 f
57 | 4350345-01 | SCREW, HEAD RACKING 3
58 | 4030402-AF | SCRAPE FLUTTER 1DLER ACCESSORY [> |
59 | 4350318-02 | HEAD STACK ASSY, PLAY EUROPEAN STERED !
60 [ 4350317-02 | HEAD STACK ASSY, KECORD EUROPEAN STERFO : )
— :
— — |
i
|
L

[:::::’ IND ICATED COMPONENT IS AN ACCESSORY

AND WILL BE tMCLUDED IN THE SYSTEM

AS DIRECTED BY THE SALES ORDER.

6-162

AMPEX 4890407-02



secrioy 8\ g\

Assembly No. 4020440, Stereo Head Assembly (European)

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-163/6-164



4010255-01

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS KIT, 1/4 INCH

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,4010297

REV. F

QTY REQD FER DASH NUMBER

ITEM N i REF L
M |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION I;ESI(‘J T—— i
) ! -01 |
1 | ¢G60492-10 | WOLD DCuY, KHOB 2 J J l
2 N ‘
L |
: N |
1
& ! 102-099 REEL, EMPTY, 1/4" X 10 1/2% AND BOX 1 ;
5 |
T S SRS
6 [HBIBAOP———MAMH INSIRHETIAN - e — ]
7 | 4890407 MANUAL , OPERATION AND MAINT, )
8 | 139-840 CONNECTOR, I1/0, 24 PIN 1 B T
? |’
—
10 ! 360-005 TOOL, KEY, HCX, .062 AF 1
11 | 360-006 TOOL, KEY, HEX, .078 AF 1
12 | 360-003 TOOL, KEY, HEX, .094 AF T i
13 | 360-a38 TOOL, KEY, MEX, .109 AF 1
14 | 360-435 TO0L, KEY, HEX, .156 AF 1
15 | 360-434 T00L, KEY, HEX, .187 AF ) 1 |
16 s 70 2w . e e 1+ St 2 SR oom 41 e 13 & g e — i |
e = i
5 ]
18 | 718-089 BAG, POLYETHYLENC, 4X4 AR { ‘
[ 19 | 070-424 Fuse(suss Moxs-125v) 5
70-4 FusE (BUSS HDAL-250v)
20 | 070-425 u Eﬁzu S HDAL-250v 5 |
]B PACKAGE ITEMS 10 THROUGH 15 In j
ONE BAG, ITER 18 |
W_Tl_ -
AMPE X 489040702 6-165



4040492-10

REEL KNOB ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010255

REV, M

ITEM | pART NUMBER| DWG
no. | PART

S1ZE

RIPTION REF
DESC TiO EES‘G '0’

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

1T

—

l‘ |

1 |4040b493-10 | B REEL KNOB, SUB ASSEMBLY ] L J
2 |4100136-10 | ¢ REEL KNOB |
3 |b220164-10 | B COLLET, REEL HOLD DOWN 2
4 |4230176-10 | B LEVER, REEL KNOB 1
5 [4270189-10 | A SPRING, REEL HOLD DOWN T T
a | Tl
7 |
8 [087-023 —L GLYPTAL, RED a/r
L SELF-TAPP ING T
10 |476-062 SCREW, #6-22 x 3/8 LG, PAN HEAD, XREC ]
SELF-TAPPING L

11 [476-226 SCREW, #8-32 x 3/8 LG,PAN HD,SLOTTED 2
12 [718-001 BAG, POLYETHELENE 4 x 2 x 8 1

-

]
|
L

6-166

AMPEX 4890407-02




AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4040492. Reel Knob

6-167



4010267-01

MISCELLANEQOUS PARTS KIT, 1/2 INCH
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010296

REV, C

o e QIY REGD FER Oor HUMBER
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION <
T on psor [ [ ] T T T T ]
L T O
1 | 4040D422-10| HOLD DN, KNOB 2 [ l
‘ T
2 | 4B30407 MANUAL , DPERATION AND MAINT. 1 ] I B
R - | ‘ T
| |
a | 469000320 | REEL, ERPTY, 1/2" X 10 1/2" 1 i —l
, ERPTY, I | 1 ]
5 N ‘ L Do
|
| 1
6 GRIEPART MRt AT SIS IRNRIIMN T o e s e et | !
’ L
8 | 139-840 CONNECTOR , 1/0, 24 PiN | 2 |
T
’ |
10 | 360-008 TGOL, KEY, HEX, 062 AF ) 1 J
L
11 | 360-006 TOOL, KEY, HEX, .78 AF 1
T
12 | 360-003 T0OL, KEY, HEX, .094 AT l> 1 |
13 | 360-436 T00L, KEY, HEX, .109 AF 1 [
- T
34 | 360-435 T00L, KEY, HEX, .156 AF 1
15 | 360-434 T0OL, KEY, HEX, .187 AF 1
16 ooty g P UG E S UM SRR M) T e s eyl l
17 [
1
18 | 718-089 BAG, POLYETHYLEWE, 4X4 AR B
19 | 070-b2k Fust (BUss MOXS-1250) |5 |
20 | 070-425 FUSE {BUSS MDAL-250V) 5 |
I ]
i T
|
|> PACKAGE ITEMS 10 THROUGH 15 1IN
ONE BAG ITEM 18.
[
L o
]
4t {

6-168

AMPEX 489040702



4010258-AE
4010258-AF

CABINET ASSEMBLY (1 AND 2 CHANNELS)
CABINET ASSEMBLY (3 anp 4 CHANNELS)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010286,4010297

REV, AA

\TEM | pART NUMBFR
NO.

DESCRIPTICN

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

“AC [ -AD |-AE |-AF

R e o e T e o e

S e e e e ey i o) O

7 1,

2 | 4041260-01
|

REAR DANEL ASSY, CONSOLE

1 |

3 4150154—;‘

PANEL, SIBE CO~SOLE L.H.

4 | 4150354-AD

DPAKEL, SICE CONSOLE R.e.

REse A

c & 3
5

|
53

TN
y Soearss 1

s P e e s
& PV ST E8) 7 YA | 1 2 T § I = —] —
7 ErsREaragE Esga.0 08 i 1 : s 4 03 == —‘.:.— e =
8 VI RASIAST RIS LEAL 0 01T SpREli ) B 812 685 4 DTS 8] B - ‘_‘._H: - —_— -
3 |= > n'e—n— A g ro e

19 AZGUEAS=a3] HY ACKE L, RE A CICSlOE R =

11 f—aeeoenr

0182 473 20 A M. 4 2 S S i3 /=4 30 G 8 9%t AT w0 Y0 b 5

12 ey 7=1rR

00 PN S S0 U491 VY U </ 5000 48 S TS DPOUST 71 W0 S

13, [=AReAawSen = =R ARKE Fo Of INGEEIINORRT R HSGIF ~ptrrrmonentees

14 ZZoIsrssd

LT 104470 S0 SINRTIS D 60 | FURILN0 71 0701 1 1 W 44 0LV0N © > 2 —

FOTEC S FI T -
(3 P53

15 [—#Z93330=H}

PN X
RELGSERe T 136t —

— F =
16 | 4290355-02| ENCLOSURE, AUTTOM BRIOGE 1 OR 2 CH \ N T
_ . AT 1
17 | 4290846-D1| ENCLDSURE, BOTTGM BRIDGE 3 OR 4 CH . 11
16 | 4150358-01| EXTRUSION ASSY, CCHSOLE FROMT I | ) |
4 |

12 45330027-02

ENO PLUG, CUONSOLE FACNT

20 | 470-036 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET f10-32X.375 16 2128 | 36
21 | 470-033 SCREU, CAP, HEX SOCKET #10-32X.500 2 vl g | 4
22 | 473-704 SCREW, CAP, BUTTON HD HEX SOC #1C-32X.375

L“ 4150213-01

FOOT, CASE

24 501—070__‘ WASHER, PLAIN /1B | [4s 4} L7

25 | 501-779 UASHER, PLAIN #10 BLACK BXIDE 1% 6 |10 8 ]
26 | 502-005 WASHER, LOCK £10 | ‘B_LAS w | o ‘

27 | 591-053 FAN UNIT, ROTRON WHISPER 1 1 ) \ )

28 | 591-140 FAN PART, CORD SET ol || \

29 | 591-207 FAN PART, GUARD, WIRE ; | | 1 )

30 | k70-022 SCREW, CAP, HLX SOC, #6-32 X 3/4 LG i b Wy 4

31} 501-009 WASHER, FLAT #6 B 8| 8 8 ]
32 | 502-003 WASHER, LOCK SPLIT, #6 ) 1 4

35 1 Lg6-005

NUT, HEX, ASSEM WASHER #6-32

—

3 G TR R A — —

36 | 415036002

IRAtn 49813 e o il - 4 23 ¢
oy

35 fRFmIg==

BAFFLE, CONSOLE

= 1T

oo
~

4150361-0)

PANEL ASSY, FRONT UPPER CONSOLE

e

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-169/6-170



oo TR

ANVIREX | gTRex Comzoravon 09739 | LIST OF MATERIALS

AT

Juuar 1

AA

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBDER

'L%f‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION e
! A ) AB L -AC|-AD |pg | -pap ‘
38 167-450 .cauu[cTDR B0DY, FEMALE SHELL, 3 POS e JJ | \ Bl
39 | 166-227 | conTaCT PN 16-18 AWG ] l 2 |2
40 | LO41259-03 | HINGE ASSY FRONT DOOR | | ! ! B
U1 269442 —CORKEOHPOS T HOM— A2 WDt/ 37—T11x . 1'7,,1,' B Lty
#2 | 470-cul SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, #10-32 X 7/8 LG a 9 s | 7
| 43 | 4290839-02| EncLosure, Top BRI DGE I E | 1
Ul T = A A BRAGT S oSS E—BRTDGE, SUPPAT L oy 7
45 WAETO L0 0 5 B 0 1 1. s iy s s 5 B Tt 8 s L S — ;_; — _'i_ﬁ!k ~r- ) ﬁ,_]
—————= T T
46 | IISOIII=EC =i :{-Qz;_q‘:q_‘; ‘L % At ok
47 | I A A J‘.}'DT‘ e .'( R
< e _J‘_
48 | 4150375-AA| PANEL, BACKUP, SIDE COMSOLE, LH 1] | |
49 | 4150375-AB| PANEL, BACKUP, SIDE CONSOLE, RH [ [ 1 |
50 | 4220327-02| SPACER B | K
21| 302-36 STRAP, CABLE, NYLON #10 E 2| 2
. | : \
53 ste-Ren I CHASSY T HRNIO € = S 3 :’ i r;. v
Sk | 501-008 | WASHER, FLAT 44 | s s
55 | 496-004 NUT, HEY, ASSEM WASHER L-40 S| s
56 | 4260578-AC| BRACKET, CONSCLE BRIDGE SUPPNRT 1 1
57 | 4260578-AD) BRACKET, CONSOLE BRIDGE SUPPORT ] )
58 | 470-040 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 10-32 X.750 LG 4 Y h| 4
F=50F O S RREE PR RN — = ‘. e
60 | 310-863 PECEPTACLE, CLIP-ON - l 2| 2
61 B |
62
63 | 470-659 SCREW, BUTTON HD, HEX SOC, 1/4-20 X | 1/4 LG (BLK OXIDE) W 1 4 4
6L | 502-430 WASHER, 281 1.D. X .625 0.D. X .06 THK (BLK OXIDE) 3 [" 4
65 | 922-623 PLASTIC FOAM, SHEET, 9" X 11'' X 3/8 THK . ! 1
66 | 718-006 PACKAGING MATERIAL BAG, 12" X 14" ]' AR | A/R| A/R|AZR
67 | 718-083 FACKAGING HATERIAL, BAG 4'' X 4" ) i
} |
] |

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-171/6-172



4050901-01

4 SPEED/DUAL PADNET ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297

REV. B

QTY REQD PER DASH MUMBER

'L%'_‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DREEKFG .
-01

1 4050902-02 | PWA, PADNET, BOTTOM 8D 1

2 4050903-02| PWA, PADNET, TOP BD 1

3

4 4840468 SCHEMATIC A

5

6

7 |

8

9 4050915-01| CABLE ASSY 2

10 | 4120043-01| HANDLE, 4 SPEED/DUAL STANDARD PADMET 1

11 | 4170350-D1| LABEL, 4 SPEED PADNET 1 J

12 | 4172351-01 LABEL, DUAL STANDARD PADNET 1 l

|}

14 | 280-083 SPACER, THREADED, PLAIN, 4-40 X ,500 LG X .250 0D 3

15 | 470-010 SCREW, CAP, 4-40 X .375 LG 2

16 | 471-061 SCREW, PAN, 4-40 X ,312 LG 6 J

17 | 473-592 SCREW, BINDER HD, 2-56 X 3/16 LG 1

18

19

20 | 501-1A9 WASHER, FLAT, SM, PATTERN, #4 8

21 | s01-751 WASHER, FLAT, FIBER, #h, ,032 THK 3

22 | 502-002 WASHER, HELICAL, #b 8

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-173




& PLACE 'S

SE6

Assembly No. 4050901. 4 Speed/Dual PADNET

6-174 AMPE X 4890407-02



oo o e e
I BOT TOM v
X BOARD e
R —— | 'D_I:§Q1<VI 1 2
Raa r—‘
. e R — ]
e 255 o ! o o] ar
_— GROUND 3 2 2 8 I s
= - TR [ 20 S - 3
By ! pras
Qw
B KE AN i.,* —
= ! =% [:'.[Am.]‘
svwie [F—1— ] “i g T
G Ti T
Y e |8 g‘é‘ (‘EE’E]

fi— * |

—lj" 1 B 7 [
A3
osrePRo 4]
_ = Tes
4 '—- .22

(I3 N C T ) S—
BSANS [GF

oxREC (7]
llad

SISV NSV SV 1S

F S, M = R | fR32
= T SRR TR
= |oase |
BUMMING (5] ‘)
SucTion L — . ~
= \
» 3 3 3 G
1 } R e 2z Qz
a {

8 sV L R
= cs - 1 A ;
~isv  [A]—e-sv T 22 e ‘ R T O S
=/1 e [ [REmssu] ~ Az s e an e P
O WRONG [ b | REFERENCE RS SEE iE Coe e AMPEX plu |SETS07 568 452 [S89-31% [589-a5( [se1-960 [Ee7-8%% |
SPesd L | | CEBMATAO Lty BUBSTITUTION LisT = GOBLe [DGACELY | 9e%eR [Amtoinin| aoiee Fr o )
| o A N == 1 Tvocimace e [<av () [ev (@ | i e BV
MOTES! LML OTHERWISE SPECTED | | LAST USED [WOT Lned avEEx P | 3R ig:“ e T . ; w: : )
1. RELSTAGMCE W OMME, awW, SY%. —— Y A% S oa-5a9 1
2. CAPACITAMCE (S WAICR CFARADE | R — | | e ey
3, EETS ARe sa:;ysc:q | S.o% | | o o Bt OB
4. CICOES ArRE O3- | o 4
B> 3 240 J4, T2 AND I3 aRe comneeTED | -5V _12 =l 2. ox1s | | Schematic No. 4840468A.
TURL FLAT RBBON CABLE. e I —
A 5. SCOHEMATIC REFLECTS PWa 403S90L | ( 4 speed/DUal Standard PA(-DrNE; PWdA)
| = | op Boar

6-175/6-176

AMPEX 4890407.02




4050903-02 4 SPEED/DUAL STANDARD PADNET PWA (TOP BOARD) REV. A
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4050901
REE QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
|L£(;' PART NUM3ER DESCRIPTION DESIG _!OL o7
1 | [
: H
. i
A | 4840468 SCHEMAT IC c) | A
5
6
—7_ 013-599 DIODE, S1, GEN PURP. O 4531 cR3-8 |6, | 6
. :
9 |o1b-652 TRANS ISTOR, PNP (2¥ 3906) @ 1]
Jo | 580-304 TRANSISTOR, FET, P-CHAN, (P10B7E) Q12-19 ! 8
1
12
13
14 |055-166 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .GO! uF, 5%, S0V c10-13 h 4
15
16 |037-367 CAPACITOR, TANT, TUB, 2.2uF, 10%, 20V 9 1
17
18
13 |
20 i
21 |066-718 RESISTOR, C.F., 5 6K, 5%, I/bw R77 1
22 |066-832 i ! 18K, R62-65 3 4
23
24 J066-712 22K, R66,68,75 J 3
25 |066-866 27K, R56,57,70,74 L| 4
26 | 066-847 33K, R67,69,78,80,81 9 5
27
28 |066-849 100K, R58-61 4 4
29 |066-853 200K, R76 |1 1
30 |076-050 270K, R72 |1 1
3
32 |066-652 470K, R73 | 1
33 [076-055 750K R79 1 1
34 {o76-014 RESISTOR, C.F., 1.54, 5%, 1/bv R7: \I]l 1
55 I
36
37 |

AMPEX 4890407-02




ampex | smeressm [ Tog739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [F* 4050903 T

SHEEY A
{TEM CTY REGD PER DASH NUMBER
R [parT nuMBER DESCRIPTION Reaal
o | -0z

38 | 058-898 RESISTOR, YARIABLE, 20K R4G-55 8 =
39 | 075-199 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 100K R48-55 [ s
w0 B
41 |
42 | 589-336 IC, DUAL 1 OF 4 DECODER ﬂasssP) ! A5,8 2|2
43 | 587-960 IC, QUAD AND OR SELECT GATE,(AOWB ! Ab §l
44 | 587-8¢8 IC, HEX INVERTER @069) ! A10 dig]
45 | 589-451 IC, FET SWITCH, A-SPST,@HsolocQ ! Al i) !
46
47 \

|
48 120-876 SWITCH, TOGGLE, SPDT Sh ¥ 1

T
49

!
50 |

NOTES:

]> STATIC SENSITIVE

SPECIAL HANDL (NG REQUIRED

6-178 AMPEX 489040702




A6
CR3 AS
RS7
CR4 S

° R59

-

72
73

4

R77
R78
R79

|

RS5

R49 RS0 R66 |
67 4 °
Q16
T R68
[ Ro9
CRS
°’7D CR6
CR7
CR8
maD
o[ ) _cn
CIo ci

TP3
J4

1

S

+ 1
( o
1\
\ ANl
a0
R74 ! a
we I+ .
__J
4 REO O
R81 : a3
4 SPEED DUAL
STANDARD PADNET 7
A/N4050903C =3
SCHEM 4840468
A :
S i
2 3 '
=] O
o 4
\U—

Assembly No. 4050903. 4 Speed/Dual Standard PADNET PWA (Top Board)

6-179/6-180

AMPEX 4890407-02



4050902-02

4 SPEED/DUAL STANDARD PADNET PWA
(BOTTOM BOARD)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4050901

REV, C

QiY REQD PER DASH NUMBLR

ITEM | pARY NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF

iy s T o i
| 01 | -03
2 |

;

i

4 | LBLOLES SCHEMAT IC (3) (=)
; |

6 |

: ;

8 | 013-599 DIODE, S!, GEN. PURP, (on 4£37) CRI,2 bi| 2
5 |

10| 014-698 TRANSISTOR, NPN (2p3565) Q ‘ 1
11| 580-304 TRANSISTOR, FET, P-CHAN (P1087F) Q2,4-~11 3§ 9
12 '

13

14| 034-24) CAPACITOR, MICA, 360pF, 1%, 50V 9 ‘ 1
15| 034-931 CAPACITOR, MICA, 560pF 5%, 50V cé i
16| 034-228 CAPACITOR, MICA, 620pF, 5%, 50V cl | 1
17 i

18| 055-167 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .0033uF, &, 50V c1~-5 ' 4
19| 035-815 CAPAcﬁoa. MYLAR, ,027uF, 5%, 50y (9 i
20

21| 064-567 CAPACITOR, CER, 0.22uF, 10%, 50V c1h 1
22| 037-367 CAPACITOR, TANT, TUB, 2.2uf, 20V c8 !
23

24| 062-913 RESISTOR, M.F., 681 OHM, 1%, 1/8W Rb4 1
25| 062-902 M.F., .499 OHM, 1%, 1/8W R47 i
26| 062-601 M.F., 100KOHM, 1%, 1/8W R42 1
27

28| 066-660 CF, 22 OHM, 5%, 1/4w R43 1
29| 066-820 CF, 750 OHM, 5%, 1/4W R33,34,37,38 i 4
30| 066-876 CF, 2.0K OHM, 5%, 1/4W RES 1
31| 066-689 2.2K OHM RUI |
32| 066-866 27K OHM R29-32 j 4
33

34| 066-647 33K OHM R2,28 1 2
35| 066-867 51K.0HM R7-14 g 8
36| 076-053 390K OHH R35,36,39,40 4
371 066-673 RESISTOR, CF. 1.0 MEG,” 5%, 1/hV R46 |

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-181



CODE IDENT NO

awmex | s cersen | Tgg739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [*M 4050902 ¢
TEM |parT nuMBER DESCRIPTION PREESTG i ki
{01! |-02

38 | 058-767 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 15T, 1K R27 |i 1

39 | 058-898 ‘ 20K R1,23-26 5: 5

40 | 058-917 50K R15-22 a} 8

4) | 075-199 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 15T, 100K R3-6 hl 4

l.z J

43

44 | 119-556 SWITCH, SLIDE, 2 POLE, 4 POSITION 52,3 21] 2

45 | 119-292 SWITCH, 8 PIN DIP, 4-SPST sl B

46

47

48 | 540-003 INDUCTOR, 220uH L LY

49

50 | 589-452 IC, ANALOG SWITCH, (DG305CJ) ! A2 !I !

51 | 587-907 IC, DUAL 4-INPUT AND (4082°P) K Al IRE

52 i

53 7

5k

55

NOTE:
[:::::> STATIC SENSITIVE
SPEC IAL HANDL ING REQUIRED
T

6-182 AMPEX 489040702




Assembly No. 4050902, 4 Speed/Dual Standard PADNET PWA (Bottom Board)

AMPEX 4890407-02

4 SPEED DUAL STANDARD PADNET

R47

®@
°G
{:
T

31
E .(

g F

o~
-
RGO N
—R
- 2
-
£20 \n B T [+
[L Qu}f‘,%f & °
D1z
[Q n:utzccUOb—
: faB VA
— O 2
l: < o A

1 v 3
EE)
oO—=N
- A

w
LN
;]

R42

Cc7

:;v‘ 71l2 15 4S FF

3
-

RO R30
4 RS L R29
1 R7 R28
CR2
|;’ -OD-
: =54 CRI =
: DA z .
EL 2kl g U_‘) "G ‘:’ ) s 8
i I R2 b
| @)
S
o ~
OO0
0 T @ _ASSY NO.405090
= < SCHNO. 4840468

N

6-183



2 FPLACES

— — [

T 7 L
11 2] 6/7-é6496 FLA7 CABLE, /6 CONDUCTOR
2| 1| 140 -200 /16 PIN CONNECTOR
CI{T&'] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

6-184

Assembly No. 4050915. 4 Speed/Dual PADNET Cable

AMPE X 4890407-02



4010319-AA
4010319-AB

CUE AMPLIFIER KIT (PORTABLE)

CUE AMPLIFIER KIT (RACK MOUNT)

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297

ITEM | pART NUMBER

QTY RIQD PER DASH NUMBER

ND DESCRIPTION EFEE'FG ] L
-AA |- A8

] |4260635-aA | BRACKET, PANEL MOUNTING 1 - ’ i

2 14260635-A8 | BRACKET, PANEL MOUNTING V|- L ]

3 [42910L5-01 | PANCL, FILLER, CONSOLE 1| - l L

4 [4291046-01 | PANEL, FILLER, PORTABLE & RACK FOUWNTING AR {

5 | 4020462-01 | CUE AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY IR r | ‘ T ]

6 | 4051008-01 | CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 )i L

7_|473-703 SCREW, #8-32 X .37 LG, BUTTON HD., HEX SOCK DRIVE 6 | 8 l L

8 |498-600 NUT, #8-32, SHEET SPRING "U'' SHAPE - "—L

5 |

10 |501-780 WASHER, #8 PLAIN, BLACK 6 | 8 L

1 L

12

13

14 6000035-02

LABEL, IDENTIFICATION [:

16 4890421-01

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

NOTFS :

i
|> MARK CATALOG MUMBER AND ATTALH LABEL T0O REAR QOF

CUE AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY,

L

]

T
]

|

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-185



4020462-01

CUE AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010319

REV. A

TEM D - QTY REQD PFR DASH NUMBER
TEM [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LES'G-OI
| | 4051004-01 | P.W, ASSEMBLY, CUE AMPLIFIER 1
2 | b170363-01 | GRILLE CLOTH, SPEAKER i
3 | 4260636-01 | BRACKET, END 1
L | 4260637-01 | BRACKET, PHONE JACK 1
5 | 4291043-01 | PANEL, MONITOR CONSOLE 1 |
6 | 4291044-01 | PANEL, CUE AMPLIFIER, BACK ) J
2| 4840516 SCHEMATIC, CUE AMPLIFIER A
8
9
1
11 | 6000006-20| KNOB, 5/8"' SKIRTED, BLACK 2
12 | 6000035-01 LABEL, PART MUMBER & SERIAL 1
13
14
15 | 104-028 SPEAKER, 3' X 5'* OVAL 1
16 | 148-002 CONNECTOR, PHONE JACK, 2 COND. J3 1
17
18 | 283-237 SPACER, #8-32 X 1 LG, PLAIN, HEX, .250 AF 4
13
20 | 475-044 SCREW, #8-32 X ,37 LG, PAN HD., XREC, SEM 8
21 | 496-006 NUT, #8-32, SEM 8
22 | 498-600 NUT, #8-32, SHEET SPRING "Uf' SHAPE 4
23 | 501-190 WASHER, #8, PLAIN, SMALL PATTERN 4
24 | 501-205 WASHER, #8, PLAIN , REGULAR 12 ‘
25
26 WIRE, STRANDED, INSULATED, 22 GA. A/R
6-186

AMPEX 4890407-02




Assembly No. 4020462. Cue Amplifier

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-187/6-188



4051004-01

CUE AMPLIFIER PWA
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020462

REV, —

QYY REQD PER DASH NUMBEK

'R" PART NUMEER DESCRIPTION s
1 -01
2 | 4840516 SCHEMATIC CUE AMPLIFIER (-)
3
Y
5 |o4v-669 RESISTOR, COMP,, 18 OHMS, 5%, 2 Ri 1
6 | 066- 849 RESISTOR, C.F., 100K OHMS, 5%, 1/&% R2,5,8,9,11,12 6
7 | 066-974 RESISTOR, C,F,, 150K OKM6, 5%, /bW R34 2
8 |[066-830 RESISTOR, C.F., 10K OHMS, 5%, 1/4v R13 1 \
.
9 | c66-810 RESISTOR, C.F., 10 OHMS, 5%, 1/ R10 !
10 | 066-812 RESISTOR, C.F,, 100 OHMS, 5%, 1/4W RI14,1S 2 ‘
11| 066-841 RESISTOR, C.F., 1,3K OHMS, 5%, 1744 R7 T 1 r
12 1 o75-240 RESISTOR, VARIABLE 100K GHMS, LOG TAPER R6 ] ‘
13
14
15 [ 031-399 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, ALUM., 250ufd, 25V cl ) ool e
16 | 034-220 CAPACITOR, KICA, 150pF, 500V ch ]
17 | 037-591 CAPACITOR, TANT,, DSPPED, luf, 35V c2 ]
18 | 063-366 CAPACITOR, ELECT,, ALUM,, 250uf, 16V 5 i N
19 | 030-095 CAPACITOR, MOND., O.luf, 25V 3,6 2
20
21 | 122-490 SWITCH, ROTARY SP3T Sl 1 J__
22 | 139-820 CONMECTOR, RECEPTACLE, i2 PINS J2 !
24 | 589-763 CIRCUIT, INTEGRATED,(LMB?S) ul 1 | N
24 ;
25 | 600-296 SLEEVING, CLEAR , 24 AWG R6 A/R
26 | 615-090 WIRE, SOLID, 2L AWG R6 A/R

AMPEX 489040702

6-189



—Q
S1
(©)

RSO@-{__}+O
re ©1___}+O
R3O@{__+O
r20-__}+O

©+
cwg o

3

A

AMPLIFIER
ASSY. NO.4051004 [

3

<)

EL‘S
+

o

CHEM.NO. 4840516
R6

c2 AIW ISSUE

CUE

ReQ{ 1O
RO@{___1-©

ZZZZZ?D

Assembly No. 4051004. Cue Amplifier PWA

6-190 AMPE X 4890407-02



D
FUNCTION
J
% 3
CHAN | b S >
EARPHONE
|
C cHAN 182 2
CHAN 2 3
] w3 "
R6 y 18
100K 2w <
1
Et 16 OHM
. > 92 »ogi |sgi |sg: 10525 = ‘ng £2 (104-028)
I—G 2
welo ] . , =
| R14 =
CHAN | 100
ol2]2 |
CHAN 2 Hij6 |6 RIS !
Lo| 3|3 AR NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED;
B =] = - I. RESISTOR VALUES ARE IN OHMS, |OW, *5%
+22v|9 |9 | *1loo 2. CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS
16V
= |
PWA 4051004 :
REF DES
HIGHEST NO.| NO.NOT
USED USED
Ce
€2
J3 Ji
RI3
S
Ul
B Schematic No. 4840516—.
Cue Amplifier PWA

AMPEX 4830407-02

6-191/6-192







4051008-01

CUE AMPLIFIER CABLE ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020462

REV, A

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

’Lg‘ PART NUMBER| © DESCRIPTION DFEESTG
-0}
] 139- 840 CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 24 CONTACTS P 1
2 | 140-311 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, 24 CONTACTS J1 1 N
3 | 167-024 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, 12 POS. P2 1 _
Lo | 167-226 HOOD & STRAIN RELIEF REF: P2 2
5 | 166-224 | SockET, CONNECTOR, 26-24 AVG REF: P2 4
6 166-225 SOCKET, CONNECTOR, 16-18 AUG REF: P2 2
7
8 | 616-282 CABLE, SHIELO & JACKET, 26 GA. A/R
9
16 | 302-388 STRAP, CABLE, 6.75 LG. 1
1
12 WIRE, STRANOED, INSULATED, 2h GA. A/R
13 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, BLACK A/R
14 SLEEVING, FLEXIBLE, BLACK A/R
15

AMPEX 489040702

6-193/6-194



Assembly No. 4051008. Cue Amplifier Cable

AMPE X 4890407-02 6-195



4020433-01 NOISE REDUCTION SWITCHING INTERFACE KIT REV. B
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296, 4010297

:2‘%51 PART NUMBER D DESCRIPTION {-ZZ'FL, e r;@HFmb:'.TUR ‘
. 01 e
L |4050855-0L | pwA 3
2 |4050865-01 | COMNECTOR ASSY 1
3 |4290983-01 | COVER, N/R INTRRFACE 1 N [
4 | 4330360-01 | PLATE, MVTG, N/R TNTERFACE 1 | i
: | | |
& | 60D0035-02 LABEL, IADENTIFICATION 1 ]
A
8 |143-199 CONNECTCR, . 70 Fin Pl 1
9 | 262003 BUSHING, SLEEVE, .312 1D, RIK
10 | 302-379 TIE WRAP 2
11 | 470-01L | scREd, CAP, SOC HD, 4-40 X .75 5 |
12 [492-008 NUT, 1EX, 4-40 1
13 |502-002 WASHER, LOCK, 44 5
14 | 262-002 BUSHING, SLEEVE, .220 1D, BLK ]
15
16 | h8LOU32 SCHEMATIC B
|
— -
F_
.
i ]
o

6-196 AMPEX 489040702



4050855-01

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020433

NOISE REDUCTION SWITCHING INTERFACE PWA

REV, —

%ﬁ PARY NUMBER D DESCRIPTION DFE%IFG QTY REQD PER DASH NUMGER T
01
!
2
3
4
5 | 48LOL32 SCHEMATIC A
6
7 | 013-313 DIODE ZEWER, 12V, LOOMW (D 9638) VRI,2,3,4 4
8 | 020-829 RELAY REED 12V K1,2,3,4 4
S
10 | 037-8i2 CAP, TANT DIPPED 10uf, 203, 25V c2 }
11| 064-062 CAP, CER, MONO, JJoF - 20%, 100V c4,5,8 3
12 | 064-116 CAP, CERAMIC .01uF + 80-20%, 50V €1,3,6,7 4
13
14 | ol1-343 RESISTOR, C.C. 680 OHM, 5%, 1/2v R1,2,3,4 4
15
16 | 066-689 RESISTOR, C.F.  2.2K OHM, 5%. 1/4W RS5,8,9,10 4
17 | 066-830 RESISTOR, C.F. 10K OMM, 5%, /LW R6 1
18 | 066-867 RESISTOR, C.F. 51K OHM, 5%, 1/4w R7 |
19
20 | 119-377 SWITCH, SLIDE S |
21
22 | 586-713 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT HEX BUFFER OC. HV 7407 Al I B
23 | 586-759 INTEGRAYED CIRCUIT QUAD 2 INPUT AND 7408 A8 ]
24 | 587-051 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DUAL 4 INPUT NOR 7425 A9 1
25 | 586-705 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT QUAD EXCLUSIVE OR 7486 A10 1
26
27 | 587-084 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT COUNTER, DIVIDE BY 12(1«92) A5 !
28 | 586-450 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 8-BIT SHIFT REGISTER (714!6le2,3,6 3
29 | 586-925 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT QUAD D FLIP FLOP (7!;175) A7,11 2
30 |-587-144 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DUAL MONO MULT (9602) Al 1

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-197



6-198

ASSY NO. 4050855~ [ 1

VR

SCH NO. 4840432

o

N
X
-

s &‘:3 //

rd

Assembly No. 4050855. Noise Reduction Switching Interface PWA

AMPE X 4890407-02



5 e

8 | 7 | 6 5 § 4 3 2 | 1
H
] [ T T T TS TSI T Em e e SRR — i i i i e e ) ) S iy
i +5v '
| |
+5v RS |
| 2.2k |
ACCESSORY/ CONTROL i
G umNIT il | — ;%K |
- SEAIAL a0 +E5 bt [3a, 10 ! = d R |
DATA % 2 46 |
+5v cx A2
ax o x |
R9 12l 3Talsfelc’ " w213 alslgl,()l,,! :
TPl
— I 4 22K 5
Gar b o= |
cLo T El%d :
i l_ _ ____ _ — iy
| ——
l | 1 Py d |
F ; | 1 ——— —_— |
|
i ‘ VALUE |
REF I ¥ |
£ i |
|| v
|
— | g S — |
ok B I RIO |
LB c 1 TERSEG B
! C.,v & %‘4;" %.!'- 220 13 al 5| 2l i3 |
A y T ] i ) ! 0 30 LA 620 S5 4 1
ano fup——— ‘ —~. ¥ Reany ] a cLA RECOAD a7 |
. x LATCHES' s, LnTk;{b W |
E TPGD_*J. '3%?‘,7(,, i5] EE cumw S _PREVIOUS  VIALUE |
i I A g | = |
' R |
’ FEEE I \ |
S REC. CH |
i = _‘72 . :
—» ! |
E
ORN +
—_ - | t
i T-:B | - |
IC | |
- I
° r KI T |
——. & Pn & |
CHANNEL | 2v 2w |
[' ﬁ} — | b E@'_ _r |
’ -
e T B - |
CHANNEL 2 | ij2w 3
3 = o l
t
c __ A& VR3 R3S |
NOTES: CHANNEL 3 2y Isg‘ir 13
L [
< UNLESS OTHERWISE SFECIFIED E} 2 N i
[ ALL RESISTORS ARE IN OnMS /4w, 2 5%. Xa Tm_ ,
2 ALL CAPACITORS ARE IN MILROFARADS L:H.\ruli‘. a -] 12v ‘;’,32% A !
3 THIS SCHEMATIC REFLECTS Fwa 4050855-01 a — €‘<| ——e ) |
|
. PWA 4050855
D g o P B o e e e e o i e s S s N 2 e T B e m fe i e B
8
] REF DES1G
AMPE X R/N
T o Schematic No. 4840432B.
. Noise Reduction Switching
S v [S06-0% | 9 T8 Interface PWA
A F/N [586-925 | 586 759
7ai7s | 7408 |
1o 14
— 6-199/6-200

AMPEX 4890407-02




4050865-01

NOISE REDUCTION SWITCHING INTERFACE

CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020433

REV, B

IL%'_" FART NUMBER ¢ DESCRIFTION D;EETG(L_‘__EY,E[Q}PER iy N:“"’"'Fﬂ —
-01 : \

1 | 4260574-01| RRACKET, ACCESSORY CONNECTOR 1

2 | 4290958-01| COVER, ACCESSORY CONNECTOR 1

3 | 066-938 RESISTOR, C.F., h7 OHM, 1/4W, 5% R12,13 2 )

4 | 180-223 TERMINAL STRIP. 6 POST TS1 ?

5 | 143-804 CCHNECTOR, 56 PIN P11l 1

6 | 262-003 BUSHING, SLEEVE, .312 1D, BLK 1

7 | 302-379 TIC WRAP 2

8 | 470-008 SCREW, CAP, SOC HD, 4-40 X .25 2

9 | 476-998 SCRLW, TAPPING, 6-20 X .25, HZIX WASHER HD 2

10 | 502-002 WASHER, INCK, 4 %)

11 | 501-155 | WASHTR, FLAT, 2 2

12 | 502-001 WASIER, LOCK, 2 2

13 SLEEVING, PVC, FLEX, BLACK it

14 | 611-256 WIRE, STRD, INS, 420, BIX. AR

15 | 611-348 WIRE, STRD, INS, #24, YCL. AR l

16 | 611-428 WIRE, STRD, INS, #24, GRN. AR

17 | 617-050 WIRE, STRD, INS, §20, RED AR

18 | 617-051 WIRE, STRD, NS, £20, ORN. AR

19 | 600-036 SLEEVING, TEFLON, .035 1.D. CLEAR REF: R12,13 | A/R

20 |472-113 SCREW, MACH, PAN I, 2-56 X .25 2 T

21 | 492-007 NUT, HEX, 2-56 2

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-201/6-202




o
2 RACSS = @ 2 PLACES
- FARS/DE
— PIN A”
THIS END

5% 5
{ f = ]
4 2 PLACES
()
/6
/7
(18)
P/
OON 20
BLK U
PED A
R/2 Y
LM AN
2/3 N 470

YEL V \ 1O
27.0 \

\k‘)OOOOB 75/
& 5 4 3 2 /

WIRING D/AGRAAA

Assembly No. 4050865. Noise Reduction Switching Interface Connector

6-203/6-204

AMPEX 4890407-02



4010264-04

REMOTE CONTROL UNIT, 4 CHANNEL

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297

REV, F

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'L%’f‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D?:%TGJI - ’03‘_0“

1 4050849-02 HARNESS, REMOTE CONTROL 1y 1 1

2 405079401 PUA £1, CONTROL UNIT, 4 CHANNEL Wb - _ }

3 4050795-01| PUA #2, CONTRCL UNIT, 4 CHANNEL L _ _

4 4100082-AA| PUSHBUTTOM, LARGE, (GREY) ok |,‘ 5

5 4100280-A3| PUSHBUTTON, LARGE, (RED} i 1 ;!

6 4100081-01| PUSHBLTTON, SMALL, (GREY) Pﬁ e i

7 4153351-01 CASE, TOP F I .

8 415035201 CASE, Battom A | _ _ j

9 | 4110299 -01| OUVERLAY 0l y

= e e e ;
T

11 | bo50784-02| PWA #1, CONTROL UNIT, 4 CHANNEL 1| 0]

12 | 14050785- 03] PWA #2, CONTROL UNIT, 4 CHANNEL i -

13 | 280-327 SPACER, THREADED, 4-4G .500 LG |k ,5' 6

1a- 471-061 SCREW, MACHINZ, PAN HEAD ,312 LG F i i

15 —AF[=lo4— SPRfAt Mty = b oo ez =

16 | 501-195 WASHER, %4, .209 0.0., .032 THK 4 | b |18 | 8-

17 | 4150351-02| cAsE, ToP -l

18 1 4150352-02| CASE, BOTTOM 1|,

19 | 616-572 CABLE, RIBSON ij alg A/ |asr

20 | 4050785-04] PwA, NO. 2 CONTROL UNIT, 4 CHANNEL iy LI

21 | 302-379 STRAP, CABLE, TY RAP ! 1

22 | 4330357-01 | LOCKING PLATE b i

23

24 | 471-575 SCREW, BINDER HD, #4-40 X 5/16 2| | 2

25 | 250-180 BUMPER, RUBBER, SELF ADHESIVE 4l | oy

26 | 473-929 SCREW, HEX HD 4-40 X .437 LG 6

27 | 225-432 TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED A A/R |A/R

28 | 6000035-01| LAEEL, IDENTIFICATION 1 |

29 | 4150351-03 | cASE, TOP AR

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-205




4050849-02

REMOTE CONTROL UNIT HARNESS ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010264

REV. B

QTY REQD PER DASH NUVBER
ITEM (PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF
NO. DESIG -01]-07
1 |4260574-01 BRACKET, ACCESSORY CONNECTOR 10
2 | 4290958 01 COVER, ACCESSCRY CONNECTOR 11
3
4
5 | 066-938 RESISTOR, C.F. 47n, 174V, 5% R1,2 12
6 | 616-657 CA3LE, 50 CONDUCTOR, SHIELDEO, 300 IN. 1
7 | 143-804 CONNECTOR PCB, 56 PIN 1
8 |1B0-223 TERMINAL STRIP, 6 CONTACT Te-1 )
9 |302-379 TIE VRAP 1|2
10 -
11 | 470-008 SCREW, CAP, SKT HEAD 4-40 x .250 2
12 | 472-451 SCREW PAN WEAD 2-56 x .188 LG 2
13 | 476-998 SCREW, SHEET METAL 6-20 x .125 .
14 | 492-007 NUT # 2-56 F )
15
16 | S01-084 WASHER, #2, PLAIN 2
17 | 502-00i LOCK-WASHER #2 1|2
18 | S02-002 LOCK WASHER #4 2
19 | 600-036 TEFLON TUBING A/R
6-206

AMPEX 4890407-02




/8
Z2APLACES

PIN 1

THIS END

@<pz es
N\

ar

5 ':[’ °
=1/

NOTES
/
2

=

PART

MARK PART AO, PEE BO/-i.
CRIUNEEL ONLY AT PRI/ END.,

NO. /5 4050842 -02.

CARLE, 50
CONDLCTOR
| SWIELOED, 616 -c57

. N
=] =]
x 2PLscEs (8
@ 2PLaces
}z PLACES
@)

O IO 00000 M
QAT O,

o
DICIT SELECT
LINES

BCO LINES

—————————— - & 26 AW3 SINGLE TO L AMIPS]
PINS 2,8,6,/8
e B,
—
P -
- 16 *26 aWS SINGLE
7O BUTTONI;
S PINS 3,7,89,/2
: 16,27,22,8,0, €, F,
T T T T T - s, K, B
——
e

Assembly No. 4050849. Remote Control Unit Harness

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-207



2 PLACES

6-208

2 PLACES

2 REQD
2 PLACES

3)2 PLACES

4|17 | 47/-06/ SCREW, MACH, PAN HD, 4-40x.3] LG

1| 6| /140-095 CONNECTOR, MALE, 2 PIN
AR| 6 | 269-215 FAD, CORK COMB ADHESIVE BACKED

! | 4 |6000040-02 LABEL, FO/L,ADHESIVE BACKED

2| 3 |4270/42-01 SPRING, FLAT

2| 2 [4270141-0/ lceiP LaTCH

1| 1 |4050872-02 FLUX LOOP SUB ASSEMBLY ]
/| | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4020423. Flux Loop

AMPE X 4890407-02



4020424-01

FLUX LOOP EQUALIZING AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297

REV, B

ITEM1pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF R ST G o) NEE
NO DES'fi ~01 T
1

2

3

4

5 |4030416-01 | (OiASSIS ASSY 1

6 | 4110147-23 | NAYE PLATE 1

7 | b290962-01 | COVER 1 ]
8 | 6000006-10 | KNOB, SKIRTED 5/8" MED. DK. GY 2

9

10

11

12

13| 070-996 FUSE, SLOW BLOW 0.1A, 125V Fi 1 -
14 | 084-032 (ORD, POWER, 6 FT 1

15 | 085-001 HOLDER, FUSE 1

16 | 120-746 SWITCM, DPDT S5 1

17 | 167-369 CONNECTOR PART, OXITACT, (6 REQUIRED) AR

18 | 167-404 COMECTOR PART, BODY, 2 POSITICH P2,3 2

19 | 167-442 CONNECTOR PART, BODY, 3 POSITION Pl 1

20

21 | 172-009 SOLDER LUG, $10 4

22 | 172-004 SOLDER LUG, #4 1

23 [187-003 POST, BINDING, BLACK 1

24 | 187-004 POST, BINDING, RED 3

25 | 250-192 FOOT , .300 K.X .812 W. 4

26 | 265-075 BUSHILG, STRAIN RFLIEF 1

27

28 | 302-335 TIE-STRAP 4" 2

29 [473-324 SCREVW, SEM, 4-40 X .250 4

30 | 476-998 SCPEW, FEX D, SELF TAPPING . #6 X .250 4

3

32| 492-457 NUr,  3/8-32 1

33| 501-008 WASHER, FLAT #4 2

34

35 WIRE, PVC, 22 &G AR

36 SLEEVING, SHRINK, BLK REF:G5,F1  [AR

AMPEX 489040702

6-209



4050859-01

FLUX LOOP EQUALIZING AMPLIFIER PWA

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020424

REV, A

e ) REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER °
T |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DESIG
-01

1

2 | 4840434 SCHEMATIC (=)
3

4 | 4290857-01| HEAT STNK 4
5 | 103307-01 | STAND-OFF R1-4,13-18 20
6

7| 013-630 RECTIFIER, 1A 200V T it 4
8 | 581-292 0100E,ZENER, 18V, 5% 1u  fng1v/6a) VR 2 2
9

10 [ 580-760 TRANSISTOR, PWR,, NPN (Da4c9) 01,3 2
11 | 580-761 TRANSISTOR, PuR , NPN (pasc9) 02,6 2
12 | 587-478 1.C. OP AMP (LM318H) ul-5 5
13

14

15| 064-062 CAPACITOR, CER MONO, .luf, 100V €9,10,12,13,24,25 &
16 | 064-116 CAPACITOR, CER, .0luf, SO0V C1-4 4
17

18| 034-215 CAPACITOR, MICA, 10pfF, 5%, 500V C23,26,27 3
19 | 034-206 CAPACITOR, MICA, 18pF, 5%. 500V c15 1
20| 034-944 CAPACITOR, MICA, 20pF, 5%, 500V c?,8 2
21| 056-292 CAPACITOR, MICA, 500pF, 5%, 500V c1? 1
22| 055-863 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .00luf, 5%, 50V cie 1
23| 069-134 CAPACITOR, MYLAR .0015uf, 5%, S50V c19 1
24| 034-161 CAPACITOR, MICA, 2000pF, 5%, 500V c20 1
25| 069-133 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .0027ufF, 5%, 50V c21 1
26 | 055-865 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .0C33uF, 5%, S0y €22 1
27

28| 069-132 CAPACITOR,POLYCARBONATE .18uf, 2%, S0V Cll 1
29| 056-020 CAPACITOR, MICA, 1100pF, 1%, S00V cl4 1
30| 034-243 CAPACITOR, MICA, 3000pF, 1%, 500V 16 1
31

32| 031-870 CAPACITOR,ALUM, .2400uF-10+75% 25V €5,6 2
33

34

35

36

37
6-210

AMPEX 4890407-02



AMPEX | Ameex Corporation

Coo

E IDENT NO

92739

LIST OF MATERIALS

LM-4050859

SHETY 2

TEM REF QTY REQD PER'OASH NUMBER ]
NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION €54 o,
48 | 041-691 r<55|smr<)cr 5.6 OHM, 5%, 1/2% R51, 52 2
39 | 041-667 RESISTOR, CC, 10n, S%X, 2u R13-16 4
40 | 043-325 4 W.W.20n, 5%, S R1-4 4
41 | 043-273 ¥.u,100n,5%, SW R17,18 2
42
43
44 | 076-004 C.F,180n,5%, 1/4v R7,8,11,12 4
45 | 066-863 4 3.6K 4 R5,6,9,10,19 | 5
46 | 066-842 5.1K R47 ,49,50| 3
47 | 066-669 8.2K R28 1
48 | 066-856 15K R27,32 2
49 | 066-846 30K R41-46 6
50 | 066-673 ctr. M 5%, 1/4u RAB 1
51 |
52
53 | 062-955 M.F. 3.32K, 1%, 1/4w R2S 1
S4 | 062-968 4.99K i R21,24 2
55 | 062-983 10.0K R20,22,23 3
56 | 066-451 17.8K R3O 1
57 | 062-797 31.6K R31,34 2
58 | 065-803 182K R29 1
s9 | 076-176 RESISTOR, M.f, 287K 1% 1/4W R33 1
60
61 | 058-611 POTENTIOMEYER, 10K, 20%, 1/24 R35-40 6
62
63 | 075-126 POTENTIOMETER, SK, 1/2 W R26 1
64 | 087-388 HEAT SINK COMPOUND (DC 340) | AR
65 | 4620089-0) | SWITCH,ROTARY, PC MOUNT s4 1
66
67 | 560-462 TRANSFORMER, 11 1
68
69 | 122-423 SYITCH SPOT (ON-NONE-ON) 52 1
70 | 119-476 SWITCH,DPDT, SLIOE s1 1
71 | 119-469 SWITCH,5PDT (ON-OFF-0N) $3 1
72
13 | 581-522 LED,RIGHT ANGLE PC MOUNT 0s1. 1 J
74

REF J1-3
75 | 187-254 TERMINALS, STRIP, POST (6 REQ'D) A/R
76
77 | 470-017 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD, 6-32 X 5/16 4
78 | 496-002 NUT, WITH ASSEMBLED WASHER, #6-37 4

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-211



r—-—------&—--'{}-w

! i .‘

: 4.

4 t

\_-'—-—-—-—-———-s"J
[

S CRY
- - CRZ
RE
—d -
R2
——y .
4 R? RS
2% —ZR10" R8 R6
4 n
s 8 50

e DES —-_’.._—‘;“5 ERX®

SIADVYAd P

ca

Assembly No. 4050859. Flux Loop Equalizing Amplifier PWA

6-212 AMPEX 4890407-02



NOTE S: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
L ALL RESISTORS ARE IN OHMS,5% ,1/4W.

2.ALL CAPACITORS ARE IN MICROFARADS,
S50V MIN.

3. ALL DIODES ARE 0I13-630.

AMPEX 4890407-02

[A=>HEATSINKS REQ. ON THESE TRANSISTORS.

|
| 125Us 7
| r 35US ¢
| 30 IN/S ATRIOO g3 50us_°5
==
| OFF © ~— I 70US 4
_ 70us,
| o e I5INfS ATRIOO 20Us 3
| 3180 HOOPFET  cig , 120US 2 |
| o2e) 1% C17 ci8 cI9 c20 cal C22
i °t 30”00'PF S00PF LGOI |.0015 |.002 |.0627 .0033‘]
| 22732 I%Cs
1
| S 1|1|I|1|1|1
1€ -
l R34 R4 R42 R43¢  R44 R4 R46:
| 30K 30K 30K 30K 30K 30K
|
R39Z, R40
10K 10K
+8V*
VRl 2RI9
18V 336K
W
s
VR2 “ sl
18V
W

-8V

S4

INTEGRATED REFERENCE DESIGNATIONS | [ FIELD SERVICE COMPONENT
CIRCUIT LIST LAST USED [ NOT USED SUBSTITUTION LIST
REFERENCE [ -5 Cel AMPEX  TNEAREST COML
DESIGNATIONS [ _cra PART NO. | EQUIVALENT
AMPEX PART NO.|567-478 E—Dﬂ' 580-760 | DAa4c9
VENDOR PART LM3I8H Q4 580 - 761 D45C9
| B82 - ~———1 | 013-630 IN40O3
oy [ /1| s81-292 ING746A
[*1-] —
VR?2

SIGNAL
QUTPUT

Schematic No. 4840434—.
Flux Loop Equalizing Amplifier PWA

6213/6-214




4010217-07 VARIABLE SPEED OSCILLATOR ASSEMBLY REV. D
(w/o DISPLAY)

4010217-08 VARIABLE SPEED OSCILLATOR ASSEMBLY (w/DISPLAY)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297

4;34 PART NUMBER ‘DESCRIPTION ’:ZETG - ‘Oj :3“ ZiQDOP:ER DASH NUMBER |

i b 0 07 |08
1 | 4030348-C1 | HOUSING ASSY 1 i H . ]
2 | 4050735-01 | FRONT PANEL ELECTRONICS ASSY BN e e | o
3 | 4050738~ 01f CABLE ASSY, I(NTERCONNECT TO TAPE TRANSPORT ] ,, r e - -
L4 | 40303L8-02 | HOUSING ASSEMSLY L ly L 4 - |-
5 | 4050735-02 | FRONT PANEL ELECTRONICS - ‘l L e = | =
6 | 6000035 -02 | LABEL AR | 1o
7 | 4050738-02 |CABLE ASSY, INTERCONNECT TQ TAPE TRANSPORT ) | ! - |-
8 | 4890351-01 | INSTRUCTION MANUAL Vg ob ‘ 1 ] |
9 | 4050852-01 | CABLE ASSY,INTERCONNECT TO ATRI00 TRANSPORT ‘ " H4 |1 1
to 4830335 PERFORMANCE SPEC ‘ngr REF | REF | REF|RY{F ! REFIREF |REF
11 | 4030348-05 | HOUSING ASSY T
12 | 4030348-06 | HOUSING ASSY L ] - ]
13 | 4050735-03 | FRONT PANEL ELECTRONICS aSSY 410 -
14 | 4050735-04 | FRONT PAMEL ELECTRONICS ASSY il - )
15
16
17
18 B
19
20

T
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3!
32
33
34 | 4840295 SCHEMATIC REA | T| |ReF CpNE
35 | 4840324 SCHEMATILC REF l PEFIIT | € ¢
l :
(RN 1

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-215




(oD

o ]
NS
,f
RER

o]
LY
9]

g S— | SRR SN | W | S— I ]

° MINAL SPEE
POWER VSO Jo NOMINAL SPEED _r'\+

= o | iy
-1 _~3/4-1/2 -1/4 O +1/4+1/2+3/4 +I FINE COARSE @ ®

) s e |

J U
-06,- 08 SHOWN

Assembly No. 4010217. Variable Speed Oscillator

6-216 AMPEX 4890407-02



A 2

PR

| SO

DI15IT CRveERr

|
45575|

it

L)

o
e
FND- 20 |

" el
(Bl

_ = B BanL AViasa 5‘3'3\13"
s

86 71581

S5

35

ED

25857

[
<
b & = ¥ anngs
u 2 AYD_anng?
i |
x E € Md FrHL
5 = @ L41M0
T —h — gany  Anaunold)
‘ o h—I o b
— r -
Lo10 s
L)

7

AL PeLvi0
o=
:
ERNd
|

GIYHT NTHM
SRUTIS AN IR & DN D
2 AUSOAd0 SAYMIY D

FUMHIHLO
MOIR Ln4in0
SN SAnan
¥ oAl NG
SN0

|
SNOULVHODIZNDD DNIMILAMS WALYITIS0 ‘ ‘

Tt
RS
2y

Stw dow X val 29

D3Idd HAUINDI
FONTw I5HTV0D|

4
- 7
1 ; , r dus) 3 a F
ol f— waon wis oL v LT a =
o< i [P a2 q .8
- vor PR | L 3 k4 FrEvINva K g 0
rsass g - | (] $:38
(— %= - W i PO T 2 | Zsim oS : Bl
% f_ % % I k4 5 33 |y [
an e v ‘ 4 o & .~
| h

EASIRM MBS MY r:"_z o 1 I PO - (3 & )
e T I P v : y %
g | | L [ @ . '3 v
; \Z/ AR
lili.jﬂunﬂﬁ‘ ] ‘ l & z

ALV &

A L
§ v 25~
A

2
o% | dae
byl B

& 3
oM 95w 0ZN iy Qb LW M WE oy b 4
e Y

z

play)

6-217/6-218

Schematic No. 4840295C.
(w/D

Variable Speed Oscillator Assembly

AMPEX 4890407.02




8 7 | 6 | 5 v 3 L 2e0+8h 2 |DISTR CODE: 1
oW —— ~ DESIGNATIONS
G RI6 RI7 RIB RIS R20 R21 Rz2 R7 < -ASAUOSED ;12T4U;ED
AAN — ——AM— O~ [ | L=
. 309 | 324 | 332 | 340 | 348 ] 1 [ O e
o o R P N ‘ FSZA & CcrR2
a1 9] 4] 9 % Jw ‘ ! [os1 T
; AR EEE N. F
sal |[s sa s7] [s8] |s Sh) ,, suz 30
53, :47. I l J A* o 4 g l‘ VRL _ —]_
! ! . Y | vm'::.w ¢ Ji I Qu —
Gt 1¥a tw A o -k -4 % l MoDE ’;_% , e |
- - 24 S2 |
p TONE STEPS C2Rri4 L RIB
g R38R ?
T R7 520 | NEARITY
it ey 5 L RIO CORRECTION Uz
| 257 K . R32 P
FROM 7 | A T e N
— Rrer v
ERE® ‘ 2.2|22
N \
+i2v "~
R26 SR24
oK TR o Hzv
ca 03599 o R28
| — — T50
2.2 [——+5Vv
C Bl [T T T R T
ec%5a |
REF FREQ OUT ) 7;41 2 féa_- Y |
+12v 4, ‘T} / I
] = Ay L |
= SR33 PO 051
'7‘7 2 4K E e |
TO R26 Eid 581-355
- ——> ON OSC I
EF FREG SR34 SECTION 4050734

ICOARSE RANGE I
ICENTER FREQ

| 1k | Ri2B Rizc
B AN~ XA ————ANA- —AANA—
10K cewm FREQ| 10K oK

44 lg:v' JE VARIABLE

TO!
NOTES :UN_ESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED & NE

ALL CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN

MICROFARADS
ALL RESIS 4

1
2 TOR VALUES ARE N OHMS 4w, 19 %
3 ALL |70 RESISTORS ARE 4w

+Vv

. RULE -

OUTPUT HIGH IF
PIN 2 HIGHER
THAN PIN 3

S)BAaLANCE

V-
. Al 2 LM3IIH=586-026

ToP VIEW
(VOLTAGE COMPARATOR)

AMPE X 4890407-02

e

+5u
= E ’lTOT

: +
L x T{‘)u
\J f*

17 = M
| & Ll s g | |
Ll =] [3] [s] [5

A3
7404
586- 326
TOP VIEW
(HEX INVERTER)

T

8]

RULE:
OUTFUT S

OF INFUT

INVERSE

CONFIGURATIONS

IN 18K \

PWASSY DISPLAY |

OUTPUT FREQUENCIES

VTOiE FREQUENCY i *+IOHZ

+ ! 107 7

+% | 10402

+ '_/1 T

+% el |
[_O_ j_ 9600 B
-Y%| 9327
- % 906 ~_j
-2%| 8803 |
=l 8553

Schematic No. 4840324C.

Variable Speed Oscillator Assembly
(w/o Display)

6-219/6-220


http:INvE.R.SE

=

NOTES
’ PLPLRT NO., IS S050852-01
E MARIC PART PES BO/-/.

SHIELDS CONNE CTEL AT ONVE EAD OMLY.

PIN A
TH1S END

|

2PLACES
(FARSIDE)

}2PLAC‘E.§‘
/6

2PLACES

2, [ (ns10E)

B4l

_DbJ?

=

YELLOW

6/5-20/2

o
=

20

WNIRE , BAPE , 82 AWG

/9|47 -998

SCREW, TAPPING & -20X,2506 LG

/18 | 392-5379

STRARP, CABLE

17|502-002

WWASHERL, L OCK, < -4O

16 |470-008

SCREW, Car> SOCKET,d-40% .25 LG

15 |4290958-C|

/4 4260574-0/]

COVER, 4CCESSORY CONN
BRACKET . ACCESSORY CONN

xS

50/-084

WASH, FLAT, 2-56

/144 -023

CONN., 816 CI1R,PLUGC,RECT, & soc (P/)

502-00/

WASHER, LOCK, 2~ 25

492-007

NUT,HEL, £-56

/80-223

TERMMYL STRIP, 6 POST (1S71)

g72-45/

N\NM\.M\E»'NNN

SCREV,HACH., FIN HD., 25 x.185 L&

&/ -256

W/RE IS, STRD."20,8. 4K

&e/-052

WIRE NS, STRD P20, VELLOW j

6/46-329

CABLE, SHLD £ IKTD,SINGLE, I COND25 Anes

600-256

SLEEVING, PV C, SHRINK, EXP. 1.D. . 375 BL K

600-0432

SEECWNG, PYC, FLEX NOAt .330 /D RL ACK

262 -003

BUSHING, S EEFVE, FLGE.21DX . 927 0.D.

143804

CONN., 56 PIN, FEMSLE  [(Pg)

S IN[@[d [h]e [ lelsix]y

PART MUMBER

DESCRPTION

PARTS LST

o

/'t

BLACK

Assembly No. 4050852. Interconnect to ATR-100 Cable Assembly

AMPEX 4890407-02

ol 75

~

6-221/6-222



4030348-05 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (w/o POWER SUPPLY) REV. F
4030348-06 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (w/POWER SUPPLY)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010217
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
iLg‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D'EES‘FG -
0] |02 1|»p L | os |06
) 4050736-02] P.W.ASSY, POWER F W= !
2 | 4220275-01| BLOCK MTG. FRONT FANEL ! I ]
3 4290743-02 CHASSIS ! i ]
4 | 4290752-01] cover e 1
5 | 4290753-01] REAR PANEL H! iR -
6 | 4290753-02| REAR PANEL 1 - \
7 | b290754-01 SIDE PANFL 2 P 2| 2 2
4230274-02 | GUIDE, PC CARD J P 21 2 2
g 084-038 PGWER CORD 3WIRE ok - e
10 | 070-996 FUSE, SLO BLC, .100 A Fi I | (- !
11| 08s5-005 FUSE_HOLDER XF1 |k 1! - 1
12 13G- 294 CONNECTOR, RECP,PC,22 DUAL CONT J2 i 1] ! 1
13 147-006 CONNECTOR, RECP,RECT, 8 PINS Ji H i 1] 1
T = s FEHRE S0, AR DT 61— 3
15 250-114 BUMPER, PAD PLASTIC | 4 ) MR 4
16 | 264-014 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF L - 1] - ]
17 | 280-0ko SPACER, THD, PLAIN 6-32 X .250 AF, .750 LG sl F 5] - 5
18 | 172-003 TERMINAL LYG, SOLDER "6 qpl Rl |2
19 | -230-187 ANGLE BRACKET 90° p el | 1|2 |2
20 | 225-353 TAPE, ADHESIVE, DOUBLE SIDE, 1/2' WIDE AYR| A8 (VY | A/8 /R | A/R
2) 471-064 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 4-40 X .500 LG bl BIEP Rl 2 | 2
22 | 471-067 SCREW, PAN HD, 6-32 X .250 LG - r bil- [ S
23 471-334 SCREW, FLT HD, XREC 6-32 X .250 LG % K 5
24 | h71-336 SCREW, FLAT HD, XREC 6-32 X .375 LG H bl klle |6 N
25 473-045 SCREW, FLAT HD, XREC 6-32 X .375 LG, BLK W 4|k b | 4
26 | 496-004 HUT, HEX CAPTIVE WASHER 4-40 £ AP el 2 | 2 ]
27 | 496-005 NUT, HEX, CAPTIVE WASHER 6-32 JI: AN Pll s | &
28 | 471-338 SCREW, XREC FLAT HD, 6-32 X .50 LG 1138 B | o | &
29 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN #6 b H|P pl[ 9 9
30 | 502-025 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOOTH, #6 Bl bi| Blls |5
31 WIRE, #24 A/R| A/ /R | A/R|A/R [A/R
32 492-034 NUT, PLAIN, HEX SMALL 6-32 4 4 By |4
33 | 501-008 | wASHER, PLAIN #4 PRI 2 |2
501-188 WASHER, PLAIN, SMALL #6 4 4 By |4
35 | 502-003 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 6 [ 4 Bl |4
6 | 471-068 SCREW, XREC, PAN HD 6-32 X 5/16 LC 2 2 2|2 |2
37 600-131 TUBING, SHRINKABLE A4 | AJR /W. J/a A/R |A/R

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-223




COOE IDENT 1O LM- Z REV
ampex | sz eveen [ on79g | LIST OF MATERIALS |- 4030348, £
I HEET
Q7Y REQD PER DASHM NUMBER
M |prRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION Jggfe—[ L L
I | PE] poB | Dk | -05 | -06
38 | 043-562 RESISTOR, W.W. 75 OHMS, 3%, §W Rl i z -
39 | 013-886 DIODE, ZEMER, 12V, 5%, IW Onéidz g) W e . | =
]
40 | 600-196 SLEEVHIG, TEFLON H 47k | Adalarr [asa
41| 013-676 DIODE, SILICON On A385) CR? 1 1
b2 | 58i-273 DIODE, ZENER, 13V, 5% €W VR] (I B |
43 | 059-131 | RESISTOR, W.W. 53 OHMS, 1%, 5W Rl U K
b4 | 502-014 WASHER, LOCK EXTERNAL TOGTH 2 |2
6-224

AMPEX 489040702



IPLACES

N \\@ 2 PLACES

| =
A

i’
e
SPLACES [%/ ::J

Mol —-
e

G

E— /% PPLACES
0 il
& i __/%
SPLACES { U i_ | 4 PLACES
\\ AL

oy —

<

1
oWy
S06
&

[ ﬂ“
; ® 1 (2) 2 PLACES
o LN ’ y )
P = 27 NN - ] p
. MJIIIHHHUHJJIUH I ﬁﬂ
R T T T T T T, l@ E-g L
o) I

=06 sHown

Assembly No. 4030348, Housing

AMPEX 4890407 -02 6-225



4050736-02

POWER PWA

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4030348

REV. E

q‘%ﬁ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION p%gfc D 20 NUMGER
02

1

2

3 | 4840295 scuanr;c c
Y

5 | o13-678 | oiooe O #385) CR1,2,3 3
6

7 063-266 CAPACITOR, ALUM, 2200 uF, 16V c2 |
8 | 063-267 CAPACITOR, ALUM, 1000 uF, 25V cl 1
9

10 119-299 SWITCH, PUSHBUTION, 2 POT st I
1 121-209 SWITCH PART, ACTUATOR,LEVER, PUSHBUTTON (RED) (s 1) 1
12 560-405 TRANSFCRMER, POWER 115/230V = 16/8v T 1
13 580-479 HEATS I NK (x1) 1
14 | 587-433 IC, VOLTAGE REG., 5V,500 MA,(‘[Q-zzo) 1 1 .
15

16 | 615-004 | WIRE, BARE #24 AWG /R
17

18 | 471-112 | SCREW, #4-ho PAN HEAD ]
19 | 501-008 | WASHER #4, PLAIN )
20 | 496-004 | NUT, HEX, CAPTIVE LOCK WASHER #4-40 1
21 | 600-127 | TUBING, SHRINKABLE A/R

NOTES:
J> STATIC SENSITIVE , SPECIAL
HANDLING REQUIRED

6-226 AMPEX 4890407-02




i, focome’ i 0
Si o P ls = Stk O ?4(__63‘-0 1
N - O30 2 -
2 v T 5
i e . 12Qes
S > 210 e A o e
‘ -230m
- Cl cz+ £ e . C°E4
A 0. 4050736-[73 N .

B>

NOTES:

==
>

ASSEMBLY NO. IS 4050736 -02

MARK DASH NO. PER BOI-I.

FOR D/IFFELENT VOLTAGES USE B4€E
W/eE ([ MPEE).

STATIC SENSITIVE, SPECIAL RANDOLING
REQUIRED PER HEI-I.

Assembly No. 4050736. Power PWA

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-227



4050735-03

4050735-04

FRONT PANEL ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY
(w/o DISPLAY)

FRONT PANEL ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY (w/DISPLAY)

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010217

REV. D

'L%M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION AEF | IR o W NUMAER

i PE$G 0 02 |03 o] l

1| 4050737-01| P.W.ASSY, VSG & DISPLAY Hl- |-

2 | 4050737-02| 7,W,ASSY, VSO & DISPLAY - |-

3 | 4290742-05| FRONT PANEL, FACING 1| -

4 | K290742-06| FRONT PANEL FACING - 1

5 | 6000008-20 | KNOB | !

6 | 121-207 SWITCH PART, ACTUATOR, LEVER, PUSHBUTTON, GREY (s 1,2,12 3 |3 L
7 121-208 SWITCH PART, ACTUATOR, LEVER, PUSHBUTTON, BLK (s 3-11) 9 |9

8 | 4260443-01| BRACKET, SWITCH SUPPCRT ] 1

)

10 | 265-077 BUSHING, PANEL, THG, FLG, .252 1.D. BB

11 471-402 SCREW, FLAT HD, 8-32 X 1.00 LG 1 ]

12 | 471-328 SCREW, FLAT HD, 4-40 X .375 LG 2 |2

13

14 | 492-103 NUT, HEX, FINISHED 3/8 - 24 1 1

15 | 493-007 NUT, #8 NYLON STOP 2712

16 496-004 NUT, #4 CAPTIVE WASHER 2 2

17 i
18 | 503-013 WASHER, SHOULDER, FIBER #8 i ]

19 | 4050737-03

PWA, VSO & DISPLAY

20 | 4050737-04

PWA, VSO & DISPLAY

6-228

AMPEX 4890407-02



4050737-03 VARIABLE SPEED OSCILLATOR AND DISPLAY PWA REV. F
(w/o DISPLAY)
4050737-04 VARIABLE SPEED OSCILLATOR AND DISPLAY PHA
(w/DISPLAY)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010217
ITEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF QFY REQD 'RER GASH RUMBER
NO FES[GM 02| 03 | 04
1 405073003 _P.Y. ASSY, V.S.0. il - -
2 | Losopanlll Pv. ASSY, V.S.0. . -] -
3 | 4050734-0) p w. ASSY, DISPLAY ! L'
4 | L050734-03| P W. ASSY. DISPLAY = )
5 | 14050740-01| CABLE ASSY, VSO BD TO DISPLAY 8D H -]
6 | LBuO324 SCHEMATIC REF ¢ -
7 | u8u0295 SCHEMATI C W Rtk - | ¢
8
9 | 119-300 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, DPDT si2 '4‘ !
10 |
11 [frHthfi—T——ree— e S TRA O ey e
12 1N
i3] L71-061 SCREW, PAN KD, XREC 4-40 X .312 LG H bo| b
14 | 496-004 NIT, HEX, CAPTIVE WASHER #4-140 2 |2
15| 501-186 WASHER, £4 PLAIN, SMALL PATTERM Wl 4[4 |4
16 EEaIg oo Err Sy, SPIrrrRm——iehm e | -
17 | 502-002 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING #4 pl| 2 |2 2
18 | 119-297 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, 2 PDT °0s 3-11_|Ref] | REF [REF | REF
19| 119-298 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, b4 OPT POS 1 + ﬁRE‘F REF |REF | REF
20
21
22| 611-183 WIRE, 422, YEL. R|AVR |A/ZR [ A/R
23| 4050730-05 | PWA, VSO 1| -
24| 4050730-06 PWA, VSO - 1

AMPEX 489040702

6-229




4050734-01 DISPLAY PWA, w/o DISPLAY
4050734-03 DISPLAY PWA, w/DISPLAY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4050737

0

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

ITEM REF
1EM |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION A _—
21 | 02 |03
1 1 ]
2 C .
3 | 4840295 SCHEMATIC c
b | Rz SCH T 1=
5 | 581-355 DIODE, LIGHT EMITTING (rc - FLVve 7o) 1 |
MODULAP, LED-7 SEGMENT,
6 | 581-321 READOUT DEVICE, NUMERIC, BCD INPUT A
ATL,T5,16,
7 |581-391 READOUT DEVICE DISPLAY (570 Fc) 17 4
8 | 103307-05 STANDOFF, .280 2 2

6-230

AMPEX 4890407-02




13

4 PLACES

T

—_
-

.,

ASSY NO.
4050734- [

(AP

ULLL

AMPEX 4890407-02

ce3 (5

8)2PIACES

secrion B\" A

NOTES:
I PART NO. 70 BE F0O50734-XX .

[Z=> MARK DASH NO. PER BD/-/ .

KEEP ALL BEADOUT DEVICES (44 -170 &Y LINE AND
PERPEND/CULAR 7O LINE "B -8B~ PRIOR SOLDER.

[F= #ASK THESE HOLES PRIO® SOLDER,
I35 #ATCH BRIGHTNESS CODE LAST DIGIT £/ N Al -A/7, /17EH & .

Assembly No. 4050734. Display PWA

6-231/6-232



4050730-05

VARIABLE SPEED OSCILLATOR PWA (w/o DISPLAY)

REV. J

4050730-06 VARIABLE SPEED OSCILLATOR PWA (w/DISPLAY)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4050737
D , OTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
'LEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D'gc ,
0. o1 [ b2 | 03 |04 |05 |06
. . |
) {
3 | 4840295 SCHEMATIC RE Fl-|¢
y | 48uG32L SCHEMATIC REF RYF [ -
5 103307-01 | STANDOFF REF: R3,4 41y L 4 4
6 |013-358 DIODE, ZENER, 5.1V, CD32 (x5 B) VRI 1 = #
7_|013-599 DIODE , D458 [2DLED) CR1,2 2 108 |2 2
8 | 013-358 DIODE, ZEMER, 5.1V, €D32 (n 7518) VR1,2 2 2
9
10 |014-798 TRANSISTOR ,(2N3905 ) 02,3,4,5 ik - |4
Q1,€ 2 { B 2 -
11| 580-109 TRANS ISTOR (2N 3503) Q6,7 4 110 |- |3
|
12 | 034-208 CAPACITOR, MICA, 30 pF, 500V, 5% c8 —[.' 1 |
R27,29,33 [ 3 =
i3 | 049~753 RESISTOR, COMP, 2.4K OHMS, 1/4W, 10% R27,29,33,35 ! - 4
R26,27 2 T/ T° -
14 | 041-633 RESISTOR, COMP, 10K OHMS, 1/4W, 10% R26,27,36 | i- 5l Ny = 2
773,74 2[4 ] 4 pi -
) 041-979 RESISTOR, COMP, 1K OHMS, 1/4W, 10% R23,24,25 - 4 - 3
16 | 049-752 RESISTOR, COMP, 750 OHMS, 1/4W, 10% R28 I! ! !
R29,33 P! 11/ T- -
17 | 049-753 RESISTOR, COMP. 2.4K OHMS, 1/4W, 103 R29,33,35 ) 111 |- -
18 | okg-751 RESISTOR, COMP, 75 ONMS, 2W, 10% R3] | ' 1
RZ6 T -
19 041-633 RESISTOP, COMP, 10K OHMS, 1/4W, 10% R26,36 - 2
20 | 066-209 RESISTOR, HETAL FILM, 76.8K OHMS, 1/4W, 1% R10 ! !
21
22 | 044-792 RESISTOR, VAR, CERMET, 500 OHMS, IW, 10% R1 1 1
23 | ouL-873 RESISTOR, VAR, CERMET, 1K OHMS, IW, 10% R2 1 1 )
R35G T =
24 | 049-335 RESISTOR, COMP, 1,8K OHMS, 1/4W, 0% R34, 37 - 2
R30, 34 B _ z
25 | 049-335 RESISTOR, COMP, 1.8K OHMS, 1/LW, 10% R330.33b.37 21 B | - =
26 | 049-394 RESISTOR, COMP, 10 OHMS, 1/4W, 10% R32 i !
27
28 | 058-812 RESISTOR, VAR, COMP, 500 OHMS, 0.2W, 20% R9 1 I !
29
30 | 062-883 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 287 OHMS, 1/4W, 1% RIS i I
31 | 062-§85 RESISTOR, METAL FiLM, 309 OHMS, 1/4W, 1% R17,18 2 2| 2
32 | 062-887 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 332 OHMS, 1/4W, 1% R20 1 1
33 | 062-868 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 348 OHMS, 1/4W, 1% R22 1 1 1
34 | 066-45Y RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 1.91K OHMS, 1/4W, 1% R6 i ! !
35 | 062-982 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 9.03K OHMS, 1/4W, 1% RIk ) ! L
36
I

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-233



ameex | tpeenEn 99739 | LIST OF MATERIALS [FM4050730 5
4 SHESY 2
ITEM . . HE y QTY REQD PER DASH NUMEER
NO | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION e T ;
dr Lz 03 (0% |o5 | 06
_37_7966-)77|7 RESESTOR, METAL FILM, 340 OUHS, 1/4W, 1% R21 n i.\ H i 1
38 | 066-¢21 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 178K OHMS, 1/4W, 1% RI3 l| I | \ |
39 | 066-194 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 324 OHMS, 1/4W, 1% RI9 Iy ! I \ I
40 | 066-436 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 4. 12K OHMS, 1/4W, 1% R8 fi ) | | |
4 Ty —RESTSTORMETAL-FH M, 24 9t OHHS ;- B ———— V_t = +—-—
42 |062-917 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 768 OHMS, 1/4W, 1% RI1 h % Yol ]
43 | 066-921 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 294 OHMS, 1/4W, 1% R16 ‘i \5 I i 1
b4 | 066-736 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 9.5A3|< OHMS, 1/4W, 1% RS i L (I 1
45 | 062-721 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 23.7K OHMS, 1/LW, 1% R7 H i\ ||y .
46 | 058-928 RESISTOR, VAR, CERMET DUAL, 5K/25K OHMS, 1W, 10% R3-4 ;'. I ) 1| |
47 | 039-067 RESISTOR, NETWORK, DISCRETE, 20K OHMS, .15W, 2%  RI2 \| I | || |
48 s 1'\ J ;
kg | 037-790 CAPAC!TOR, TA, PLZD, 2.2 uF, 203, 20V 3,4,6 |j 'j Bl [ (2] 3
50 | 090-145 CAPACITOR, CER MONG, O.1uF, 50V, 20% c5,7 15 5: P 2 | 2 _
51 FOGh=731 CRPACTIOR,—CER, MOWLY; NP0, 33000F; S67,100¢ —tt—————1 ] } = e
52 | 064-314 CAPACITOR, CER, MONLY, 1.0 uF, *20%, sov cz 1 |l (HR )
£3 | 034-735 CAPACITOR, MICA, DIPPED, 3300 pF, 1% cl | | | ]
Sb T
55 | 121-210 SWITCH, ASSEMBLY, 11°PCS, (2 OF 4PDT 9 OF 2PDT) S1-11 1 I | |
56 | 280-130 MTG. PAD, TRANSISTDR (TC-18) REF: Q1-7 i 7 11217
57 | 280-173 SPACER, (8 PIN) REF: Al I ! ! !
58 | 281-221 SHAFT, EXTENSION 1.250 LG REF: R3,4 ) | 1 1 I
59 | 586-075 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (7400) A3 H - - ]
60 | 586-076 INTEGRATED CIRculT (7410) A12 - H - )
61 | 586-078 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (7430) AS - H - 1
ATO ' I 1 =
62 | 586-116 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (7473) A10,11 L !} H B
63 | 586-283 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (7493) 76,8,9 SREE 3- 13
64 | 586-326 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (7404) A3 { Wl |
65 | 587-026 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (umm) Al ‘ J ] |
66 | 587-434 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (AY-5-4007D) ’> A2 i lrl -
67 | 587-024 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT MTG HARDWARE, SOC, 145 PINS X;ué5’ Iy r l -] b
68 S
69 I
70 225-304 TAPE, ADHESIVE, TEFLON .25 WD, .0125 THK REF S1/52 A/R_|A/R
B NOTES:
|> STATIC SENSITIVE,
SPECIAL HANDLING REQUIRED
6-234 AMPEX 4890407.02



<]
@\ SINT @{

ST 747%

23024
o
i ~<}
\

T 7]

mining

AMPEX 4890407-02

QRarcrenj

R1
4 TONE RANGE

R2
A0 , CENTER FREQ
RY

COARSE RANGE
CENTER FREQ

2T
an D
7 "eREQ I G | ke
D PLAY | 749) 74ﬂ
IS —_—
0.0 | A8 AS

6L.0 | AB | Ad

j»ﬂe [_? A9 S“‘” 50.0 [ A7 | as
2
ﬂ A3 \
¢ gjijg a? s
aﬂ U@ : —i ASSY 1O. /J
. g n( S ]
_06 SHOMWN
A
o
2
NO ES:

/. PART NO. 70 BF 4050730 - XX
(2= amrk DASH WO PER BD/-/

[T== mask 7mEse 12 HOUES o2 70 £72) apd AR SHowA!

PRIOR SollEr.

TEIY Y ATENS O oA CORIP TN LA TLDLE
O T F, DR FL s TE O LEA T
FRTENTIE AL T,

[ s7aTic sensiTivE, SPECIAL HANDLING
REQUIRED PER KL/,

[T== e aeGe THESE TNO EXIS NG HOLES CAN BRACKET

70 /40 DIA PRIOR ASSEAMIBLY.

WSERT STANDOFF (176M 50 70 PN 7 [ £ 73 OF

23 AND #Bd FRIOR SHDER.
[~ Pusmsyrron sHows FOR REFECEMCE.

Assembly No. 4050730. Variable Speed Oscillator PWA

6-235


http:RErERE.vc

4020458-01

CROSSTALK REDUCTION ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297

REV. B

ITEM | paRT NUMBER D DESCRIPTICHN REF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NG. ESIG ),
1 | 4050983-01 | CROSSTALK REDUCING ACCESSORY PWA 1
2 | 4291036-01 | CROSSTALK REDUCING ACCESSORY, BOX 1
3 | 4050998-01 | HARNESS, CROSSTALK REDUCTION ACCESSURY 1
4 | 280-354 SPACER, THD 4-40 UNC-28 X1.00 LG 2
5 | 280-660 SPACER, THD 4-40 UHC-2B X ,25 LG 2
6 | 302-344 CRADLE, CLIP i |
7 | 302-333% TIE WRAP 2
8 | 473-328 SCREW, SEM -40 UNC-2B X.625 2
9 |471-328 SCREW, X-REC, 4-40 UNC-2B X .38 LG 4
10 | 473-324 SCREW, SEM, h-40 UNC-2B X .25 LG 4
11 | 504-169 WASHER, PLAIN #4 6
12 | 496-004 NUT, KEP, &-U4( UNC-28 6
13 | 502-024 WASHER, LOCK #4 2
14
15 SLEEVING, SHRINK A/R
16 | 143-198 CONNECTOR, PCB, 22 PIN, DUAL CONTACT P10} 1
17
18 | 615-002 WIRE BARE SOLID #22 A/R

6-236

AMPEX 489040702




o

(9) ¢ 4 ALACES
(7)

(@)

2 PLACES

——

£
|
1

4 N\
( 7 Z ﬁ'\@ 5

2 PLACES

AEWEE

Assembly No. 4020458. Crosstalk Reduction

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-237/6-238



4050983-01 CROSSTALK REDUCTION PWA REV. A
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020458

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

ITEM REF
NO. PART NUMEER DESCRIPTION £910

-01

2 | 4840509 SCHEMATIC (A)

€2, &, 9, 11,715,717,
4 | 034-269 CAPACITOR, NICA, 22pF, SO0OV +5%, 21, 22 8

€3,5,7,8,10,72,13,1%,
5 | 064-062 CAPACITOR, MONO, .luF, 100V +20% 16,18-20,22,24 25 26 16

6 |037-901 CAPACITOR, TANT, .100uF, 20V  +20% c1, 6, 27, 28 4

8 |581-290 DIODE, ZEMER, 15V, 1M, t 5% VRI-4 ('~ S14%5) 4

10 | O4I-473 RESISTOR, FIXED, oyq OHM, 1/2W, 5% Rl, B8, i1, k6 4

R13, 17, 23, 24,
11 056-833 RESISTOR, FIXED, 56K OHM, 1/4W, 5%, 79, Lb 6

12 066-928 RESISTOR, FIXED, 2,4K OHM, 1/4W, 5%, 82, 35 2

13 | 066-834 RESISTOR, CARBOH, 33 OHM, 1/L4W, 5% R22, 11, 34, 45 4
R3,5-7,9,10,14-16,18,29
14 | 066-842 RESISTOR, CARBON, 5.1K, 1/4W, 5% 21,26-28,30,32 33,36,38-40
42,43

N
=

"L 72z, 19, 25, r
16 058-341 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 2K OH.H,;}/W, 10% 31, 37 b

18 | 587-656 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (LM318) . u1-8 18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34 S|

36

37 l

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-239



CROSS- TALK REDUCTION ACCESSORY
ASSY NO. 4050983 [ ~~ ] o +
SCHEMATIC NO. 4840509 AW |ssuE|: J= I (P

Assembly No. 4050983. Crosstalk Reduction PWA

6-240 AMPEX 4890407-02



20 LOPO68Y X IWY
v
g9
<«
o)
a

T—L</5
lzz \‘
/5
AL</7
- |l</é
/8
I
|
|
!
i
I
124 |
| ()
CHAX l
o e,
SavELL - |
13 ZMIELP

AAY
A
’ AEHT EHRY
-z FH_‘_(/Z
s N ex7PH7T L N
IZ l—J—(zu SHLLP
Fré
| & —
LHAN 43
E G—A £ \ |
Y 2 23 et
| PR S EIE
SHIECD 23 _]_ = ;1 ! T | 227
| el premw
! = |
! ' ®
| |
| |
caav
Pas |
weur 2 él—“—"— 73 | AL,
Ao rn— 3 = f
5#/(17149,-1 & E; e | <2 pusrur
| P g —'vw el = —7# SvEs |
o4 L a > B =
| Lo T M4 = |
= Tezees ﬂ./l B2 |
| = 7 = = |
| | 4 = |
SLV N 4 [4] - | |
T IbnH 28 . |
| A V2 % ;‘/a X |
o =
| z5v ( | %
Vics = £S5
| " i |
—z2v 18 ¢ — AN -1 | |
| 24/ e I |
, A |
77 € ) [
| | ’rmi
| 1
| | L <72 - :CI:
FI
| —L</ﬁ - 7¥ ;(E'
| <
| | 1 A2V P —— L-J
iz T ) [_<" 2 LAST WsEP\VOT USER|
st — — I 7 2 |
= A v N
/34— L 3 28 —l
2t < L6
— ; |_\z P |
& [
Ht— R
19— — = — <9 9
e -— e ‘ =
T — — < | -
i o
of s — . — s I o
gz 74— - — = m
% 3 5¢t- : - <3 )
8 o o
x4 Zias _ _— _ I—</i
;.E Oz NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE “FECIFIED:
o g_ ¢ /o RESISTOR VALUES AKE iV OHMS, Yfoit, 25, 2. INTEGRATED CHTUI15 L) THEL UE AFPE OFNL AHPL L413/8 -
o 3 g X CAPACITON VALUES ARE IN A1/0FOFARAL S
B =30
- o
~ 3 a
=
AR
N > P




4050998-01 CROSSTALK REDUCTION HARNESS ASSEMBLY REV. A
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020458

'TEM |paART NUMBER ¢ DESCRIPTION REF QT REQD PER DAGH NUMBER

NO. pes|_ [ ]
1| 139-840 CONNECTOR, PLUG, SIDE ENTRY 2 ‘

2 | 140-311 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, TOP ENTRY 2

3 | 302-335 STRAP, CABLE 6

i SLEEVING, PVC FLEX, BLACK A/R

5 SLEEVE, PVC SHRINK BLACK REF: ITEM 7 |A/R

6 WIRE, STRANDED, 24 AWG ) A/R

7 WIRE, SHIELDED, 26 AWG A/R

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-243/6-244



/@ZPzMgS o ALACES

©

L ﬁﬂr——]L

=

AMPEX 4890407-02

\Q) 2 PLACES

Assembly No. 4050998. Crosstalk Reduction Harness

6-245/6-246



44

Wy
|

NN

] |1 |13 |4890422-01| INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

212 |12 73062 LABEL , AMPEX [ 0OGO

2 |1 [4220352-01 | SPACER, CLAMP

AR[AR[ |O] 018-030 | ADHESIVE, THREAD LOCKING

2|l 2! 9] 3asz-a9s8 SPRING (.420 0 % .0%5 WIRE 78 LG)

44| 8| 471-378 SCREW,FH., 4-40 x.19LG , SST

2|1 2| 7| 430-535 RING RETAINING

2|2 6 |4220340-01 | HUB

2|1 2| 5 }469Ci11-01 FLANGE , PLATE

21 2| 4 |4400280-01 | SCREW - HOLDDOWN

21 2| 3 ]4120044-01 ] CLAMP

2| 2| 2 |4100093-01 | CAP

— | 2] 1 |4041310-01 | TURNTABLE ASSY

ABIAA] Tt | PART NuMBER DESCRIPTICN
PARTS LIST

AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4010299. CCIR Turntable Holddown Kit

~—~~

6-247



4010292-AA EDIT KIT ASSEMBLY (1/4 INCH) ' REV. C

4010292-AB EDIT KIT ASSEMBLY (1/2 INCH)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297
NEM [PART NUMBER G DESCRIPTION aEE 0 F0RC BR N HuwerR
-AA | -AB
| | 4220334-01 | BLOCK. MARKING ) }
2 | 4220335-01 | BLOCK, SUPPORT ) 1
3 | 4220348-01 | BLOCK, SPLICING, 1/4 TAPE 1 -
4 | 4220349-01 | BLOCK, SPLICING, 1/2 TAPE - 1
5 | 4291051-01 | TRAY 1 1
6 | 4930514-02 | TEMPLATE, DRILL ) 1
7
8
E
1o | 4890420-01 [ INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1 1
1
12
1
14
15 | 470-171 SCREW, CAP HEX SOC, h-40 X 7.0 LG 1 1
16 | 473-324 SCREV, PAN HD,, SEM, XREC DRIVE, 4-40 X .25 LG 2 2
17 | 501-169 WASHER, PLAIN, .25 0.D., #b 3 3
18 | 502-002 WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, # 1 1
19 | 471-338 SCREW, MACH., FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X ,50¢ LG 1 !
20 | 492-009 NUT, PLAIN, HEX, 6-32 1 1

6-248 AMPEX 4890407-02



i — COVER ASSY ¢ 4041756-02

(29 @
_ — f @ %
1 B (42
| ] O @
T ’ G

Assembly No. 4010292. Edit Kit

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-249



4030431-AA TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY, 1/4 INCH (SUPPLY) REV. B

4030431-AB TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY, 1/4 INCH (TAKEUP)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297
|Lg4 PART NUMBER ¢ DESCRIPTION 'EEIFG_AA [ et D BASH NUMBER
! 40412930\ T/RE ASSY /|-
2 14/00092-0\CAP 2|2
3 W2/0401-0/| SHAFT /|7
4 4280033-lASHIM 22
5 280033 48SHIM Y
G [4400275ANSCREW Vi I
7
8 |352-4¢3|SPRING , COMPRESS/ION /7 |/
92
/0 20009502 BEARING, BALL , RADIAL -1/
//
12|430-419 |RETAINING RING EXTERNAL /|7 ]
/3
/4
15

6-250 AMPEX 489040702



8 1
[
4 Ul
2,
N
N f;b(
S /) -AA ONLY
NN NN
Z\IRE 10) -A8 ONLY
/ _} (s
)
AS REQD (5

=M swown

Assembly No. 4030431. Tape Guide Assembly, 1/4 inch

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-251



4030432-AA TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY, 1/2 INCH (SUPPLY) REV, C

4030432-AB TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY, 1/2 INCH (TAKEUP)

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296, 4010297
ITEM |PART NUMBER . DESCRIPTION DFEESTG_AA ey S L
! B041294-01) TIKE ASSY /|-
2 41000920 CAP Z | &
3 W2/10402-0|SHAFT /17
4 W280033-AA|SH/AL 3|3
5 428003348 SHIM YoV
G W4O02I5AB| SCREW /7
7 1BO2-55G|RING, TOLERANCE -/
8 (352 -443 |SPRING COMPRESSION /7
2
10 W200095-02BEARING , BALL, RADIAL -12
//
/12 |430 -4/9 |RETAINING RING , EXTERNAL / |/

6-252 AMPEX 4890407-02



)
i /l : \
§ _
\ f
\y )
- W ,
N f ) -4a4 oney
NENEN
NN N =SS AN >
\ RN -AB CAMLY
\ ]! \\\\\\ 2 PLACES
4 \ e \
AS REOD (5
2PLACES
=N N sHown
~ Assembly No. 4030432. Tape Guide Assembly, 1/2 inch

6-253

AMPEX 4890407-02



4020426-02

PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297

REV. J

ITEM | pART NUMBER 2 DESCRIPTION REF B R e A NUMBER
NO. PESIG 01 |-02
1 I UFIRES-UTKNOB ASSYT =30 =
2 | 4150362-01| cap, ToP Pl | 2
3 | 4150368-02| TRIM STRIP el | 2
4 | 4150369-31| PLATE, PIVOT ol | 2
5 | a150370-02 weLOmeNT ol | 2
6 Loh1267-01 PANEL ASSY L 1
? 4220336-01| COLLAR, PIVOT 2
8

9

10 | 082-066 CASTER WITHOUT BRAKE SWIVEL Rl | -
11 | 082-065 CASTER WITH BRAKE SWIVEL 2l | -
12 | 082-073 CASTER, SWIVEL, LOCKING 2
13 | 082-074 CASTER, SWIVEL, NON-LOCKING 2
14 | 230-163 KHOB, TGRQUE 2
15 | 470-655 SCREW 1/4-20-1 CAP HD HEX S0C, BLK OXIDE 2
16 | 470-531 SCREW 10-32x1/2 BUTTON HD HEX SOC BLK OXIDE W | 4
17 | 470-045 SCREW 1/4-20x1/2" CAP HD HEX 50C CAD PLATE H |-
18 | 472-954 SCREW 6-32 x.375 BUTTON HD HEX SOC 8LK OXIDE 4
19 | 470-047 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 CAP, HEX SOC 6
20

21 | S01--067 WASHER PLAIN 1/4 6
22 | 502-D06 WASHER LOCK SPLIT 1/4 6
23 | 502-426 WASHER, PLAIN, NYLON .750 1D .x 1.12 0D x -.031 2
24 | 502-043 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT 3/8 Ll
25 | 480-110 BOLT, HEX HD, 3/8 - 16 X .25 LG A

6-254

AMPEX 4890407-02



BY CUSTOMER |

/ 2)2 PLACES o PLACES (o maces
2 AAGES |
N UB)9PLACES @ .
N e =y e H = S
S — | u
goy i
\ 2 /5
\ \‘\ ’ )

\ L@@o ° - ——%}_— -

!
1
\
‘ N 7O BE ASSEMBLED
|
i

/

'
'

| ‘J 1
\ . _. __ i —_ A
. 4 PLACES

@

& reaces{Z _J

T

L‘fJ
z Puczs@\
2 PLACES |
-—_——————— -y —-— = — —
MNOTES.
) PAET MD 'S5 40209602
2 MALK PART /MO. WiTH
PLEFIX ASSY™ PER BD/-/.
3 /TEM G SHOWN LICTOR/ALLY ASSEMBLED.
ASSEMBLY WitL BE SHIPPED, W/ITH
JTEM G & MOUNTING HAEDWARE
UNASSEMBLED.
@@= rpos/rION SEAM TO FARS/IDE . B

B> waromare (Va-20 HEX SOC HD SCREWS €
WASHERS ) COMES WiTH CABINET ASSY (Wor \
wirw pEDks TAL). REMOVE AND USE 70 A7TACH @
IVOT PUATES (1762 < £
cor 2 v ) 70 Eack SOE OF N

C

6. FOR PROCUREMENT SEE LV 4020726 . )2 AL #CES [T
[T casrers 70 85 BoLTED 10 weLOMEN TS @
&7 F90roey @) 2 PLACES <T)
CY ~(orcmaroes swe)
Assembly No. 4020426.

Pedestal Assembly

AMPE X 4890407-02 6-255/6-256




4020429-01

RISER KIT

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297

REV, A

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

ITEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF

NO. PESIE |

1 4230849-01 ENCLOSURE, BOTTOM BRIOGE 3 OR 4 CH,. 1

2

3

4

5 |a70-037 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET #10-32 x .438 LG 8

6 502-005 WASHER, LOCK, #10 SPRING 8
AMPEX 489040702 6-257



4020432-01

TWO WAY EXTENSION ACCESSORY CONNECTOR

ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297

REV. B

ITEM |pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF i il
NO. DESIGL_p)
1 1
2 | 4200960-01 | COVER, ACCESSORY CONNEC. EXTENSION 1
3

4 4260574-01 BRACKET, ACCESSORY CONNECTOR 1}
s 4290958-01 COVER, ACCESSORY CONNECTOR 1

6 143-804 COKNECTOR, PCB, 56 PIN 1
7 302-379 TIE~WRAP 4
8 225-353 TAPE, ADHESIVE, DOUBLE SIDED FOAM A/R
9 | 600-057 SLEEVING, VINYL, 1/2° AR
10 SLEEVING, SHRINK, CLEAR A/R
11 470-008 SCREW, CAP, SKT KEAD, 4-40 X ,250 2
12 476-998 SCREW, SHEET METAL, 6-20 X .25 2
13 502-002 LOCKWASHER, #4 4
14 471-060 SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250 2
15

16 WIRE, INSULATED, 24 AuWG AR
17

18 | 6000035-0Y | LABEL, IDENTIFICATION N
6-258 AMPEX 4890407-02



2 PLACES

~
o \
- — -0

2 PLACES
(FARS/IDE)

Assembly No. 4020432. Two Way Extension Accessory Connector

AMPEX 4890407-02

P PLACES

6-259



4010282-01

SINGLE POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297

REV. E

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

TEMIIPART NUMBER DESCRIPTION i E
1 | 4050868-01 | PRINTED WIRING ASSEMBLY, ONUNTER 1
2 | 4041287-01 | CASE, SUBASSEMBLY !
3
4 | 4050869-01 | PRINTED WIRING ASSEMBLY, CONITOL 1
5
6
7 | 4050875-01 | HARNESS 1
8
9 | 4840439 SCHEMATIC A
10 | 4100080-AA | PUSHBUTTON 2
11 | 41506376~02 | CASE, BOTTOM 1
12| 415031m7-01 | casE, ToP -
13| 411030302 | OVERLAY 1
14 | 4330357-01 | LOCKING PLATE 4
15
16 | 225-432 TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED AR
17
18 | 280-327 SPACER, THREADED, HEX, 4-40 X .50 LG 6
19| 302-335 | STRAP, CABLE A/R
20 | 302-379 TIE WRAP 1
21 | 470-010 SCREW, CAP, 4-40 . 3/8 4
22 | 471-575 SCREW, BINDER HD, 4-40 X 5/16 2
23 | 501-169 WASHER, FLAT, #4 6
24 | 502-002 WASHER, SPRING LOCK 4
25 | 616-572 CABLE, RIBBON 2
26 | 6000022-20 | LABEL, IDENTIFICATION 1
27
26 | ¥73-929 SCREW, HEX HD., &40 X .437 LG 6

6-260 AMPEX 4890407-02



292°9/1929 0 — y - X . - 20-L0VO68Y XIAWY

< .

Alquiassy
8nd-03-yd.eag Juiod ajbuig
"V6EPOY8Y "ON 2neWaydg

MK | 17—

aus [

140 dwwa s i

. w1 wwL & .
72 Lwar )

?...a.H&.ﬁ way | y i o
by | 5 — r o ] | & "




4050868-01 SINGLE POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE COUNTER PWA REV. A
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010282
'L%'f PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D’ng S0 S PoE OB NUME
01 ]
1 1 L
2
3 | 4840439 SCHEMATIC A
a
a |
6 | 064-062 CAPACITOR, CER MONO, O0.luF, 20%, 100V C1-8 8 44l7
) L
8
9 | 066-816 FESISTOR, CF, 390 OHM, 5%, 1/4W R1,2,5,6 4
10| 068-843 RESISTOR, CF, 6.2K OHM, 5%, 1/4w R3,4 2
11
12
13} 581-399 LED, YELLOW (HP5082-4584) S3 1 i
14 | 581-400 LED, RED  ((HP5082-4684) DSl,4 2
15 | 581-401 1D, Green (iP5082-4984) DS2 1
16
17
18 | 586-075 I c, ouap 2-mneur NAND ((7400) Al2 1
19 | 586-759 IC, QUAD 2-INPUT AND (jigg) Al0 1
20 | 586-076 I ¢, TRIPLE 3-TNPUT NAND (7410) 29 1
21
| 22 386-077 1C, DUAL 4-TNPUT NAND  (7420) ALl 1
23| 587-051 1C, DUAL 4-TNeuT NOR  (7425) V) 1 ]
24 | 586-784 1C, QUAD 2-INPUT NAND, OPEN COLL. (7438) A7 1
25 '
26 | 586-703 I C, DATA SELECTOR (74151) a3 1
27 | 587-766 I C, COUNTER, UP/DOWN SYN (7415191) Al,3-6 5
28 | 589-238 I C, COUNTER, 4-BIT BINARY (741.5293) 28,14 2

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-263/6-264


http:4890407.02

AMPEX 4890407-02

O AS
Al
Cl
1 1
© © c7
TPI TP2 TP3 TP4
A9 El
E2
i E3
T 1 i E4
A2 ES
C2 Eh
E7
A3 Al ——— ES
:) D E9
E10
1 \ EN
©© 13
T TPs Tpg TP7 TP8 El1a
C3 All Els
AsD D
— |
1
©e © .
; ]Tpng]oTPH TPi2
Ca A5> ] c8 E
1 1
1390 ©© Al E16
TP14 TPIS TPIGE E17
A6 E'8
C5 A13
E19
D E20
i | E21
0 E © @rr20
TP18 TP19
DSION ggZOD' DS3O’r 2540’*
——— N YEL -
AR - - FEe L
' r2| | © Rel |1 {
| | PG RS : |
1
b s s 2 J A3 IS |
RI
s TR o Al
A7 ce D
! ‘ 2293
R& >x %9
(=] (=]
— —r 2553
K o (‘3 Va3 -3

/

Assembly No. 4050868. Single Point Search-to-Cue Counter PWA

6-265



4050869-01 SINGLE POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE CONTROL PWA REV, A
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010282

TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION L }—T QY REQD FER DASH NUMBER
Lol

1

2

3 [a4840439 SCHEMATIC A ] |
: [
5 | 014-653 TRANSESTOR. C?,VJ’M‘) 01,2 2 |
6

7 | 034-311 CAPACITOR, MICA, 1000pF, 18, 100V €2,3,20 3 |
8 | 064-152 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, .0CluF, 10%, 50V 14,15 2

9 | 064-116 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, .0luF, +80-208, 50V  C5,8,13,19,21,29 6

10 | 064-062 CAPACITOR, MONO, 0.1uF, 20%, 100V %:;5%3;12'16’ 10

11

12 | 037-962 CAPACITOR, TANT, DIFPED, 4.7uF, 208, 10V C9 1

13 | 037-931 CAPACTTOR, TANT, DIPPED, 6.8uF, 20%, 35V CS 1

14 | 037-109 CHPACITOR, TANT, TUBULAR, 10uF, 20%, 20V  C18 1

15 | 037-948 CAPACITOR, TANT, CIPPED, 68uF, 20%, 25V C4 1

16

RL,6-9,12,14,15,

17 | 066-689 RESISTOR, CF, 2.2K, 5%, 1/4W 18,19,26-28 13

18 | 066-827 RESISTOR, CF, 3.9K, 5%, 1/4W RL7,20 2

19 | 066-668 FESISICR, CF, 4.7K, 53, 1/4W R16,21 2

20 | 066- 843 RESISTOR, CF, 6.2K, 5%, 1/4W RLO-11. 2

21

22 | 062-694 RESISTOR, MF, 15.0k, 1% 1/4W R25 1

23 | 066-805 RESISTOR, MF, 43.2K, 1%, 1/4W R24 1

24 | 066-860 RESIS..R, CF, 39K, 5%, 1/4W R2-5,13 5

25 | 066-673 RESISTOR, CF, 1.0M, 5%, 1/4W R22,23 2

26

27 | 119-367 SWITCH, MOMENTARY, N.O. 2,3 2

28 | 119-488 SWITCH, TOGGLE s1 1

25

30 | 586-075 IC, QUAD 2-INPUT NAND  (7400) A,9,13 3

31 | 586-915 IC, TRIPLE 3-INPUT NAND, OPEN coLL.(7412) a3 1

32 | 586-784 IC, QUAD 2-INPUT NAND, OPEN COLL. (7438) AS 1

33 | 586-108 IC, FLIP-FIOP, DuAL D (7474) 26,10,12,14,15 |5

34

35 | 586-705 IC, QUAD EXCLUSIVE OR (7486) M1 1

36 | 587-431 IC, DUAL MONO STABLE MULTI (74221) AL,2,7 3

37 | 589-254 1c, puaL TER (NESS6A) AB 1

6-266 AMPEX 489040702



AMPEX 4890407-02

/ cl
® o @
~ RI
o AlR2 TP!
1
- @
A9 |
+ A R3 TP2
< °g
[Va)
L 4 A10 1 =+
4} Rs £a
w- -1 Ré TP3
| E7
S a3 OE23 R26 © g
Al c22 EI0
E240) " ! ©E!!
- o N o R7D“ gTN E}%
© | Ela
Nz R27 Els
A2 {_ F
3,0 !
E25"{__} R9| |e
@) | g' :
A
o+ > A13C23 1
10 =
[:] ) iy
Ala 1
E17
A6 EI8
choCr2 EI9
E20
CERW TPs~7 E21
1
am AlS 28D
1
S T B A S
—_— $2
(@] 13 S3
ris 1+ O OEF2 i3
R17 - E27 O E3l R28 C25
o1 02 g & c19
I
2% g 22 2
— O
o >
i e 3 38 weit
for) ] <3 V-;.;
S sC DO D A8
0 = O Cl17 c21
N\

Assembly No. 4050869. Single Point Search-to-Cue Control PWA

6-267



4050875-01 SINGLE POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE HARNESS ASSEMBLY  REV, B
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010282

her QTY REQD PEK DASH NUMBER
IL%N PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION bESIG_Ol [ J [ J
I il
1 | 4260574-01 | BRACKTT, ACCESSORY OONNECTOR 1 |
2 | 4290958-01 | COVER, ACCESSORY OXNNECTOR |>' 1 J
3
4 | 180-223 TERMINAL STRIP, 6 POST TS 1
5 | 143-804 CONNECTOR, 56 PIN P11 1
€
7 | 302-379 TIE WRAP 2 T
8
9 | 470-008 SCREW, CAP, SOC. HD., 4-40 X .25 2 ]
10 | 472-113 SCREW, PAN HD, 2-56 X .25 2 1
11 | 476-998 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 6-20 X .25, HEX, WASHER HD 2
12
13 | 492-007 NUT, HEX, 2-56 J> 2
14 | 502-001 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, #2 2
15 | 502-002 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, #4 2
16
17 | 600-043 SLEEVING, PVC, FLEXIBLE, (.330 ID) BIK AR
18 | 600-131 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, (.125 ID) CLR AR
19 | 611-722 WIRE, 16 AWG, RED AR
20 | 611-723 WIRE, 16 AWG, BLK AR
21 |611-256 WIRE, PVC, 20 AWG, BLK AR
22 |614-848 WIRE, PVC, 24 AWG, WHT-RED AR
23 | 614-849 WIRE, PVC, 24 AWG, WHT-ORN AR
24 | 614-874 WIRE, PVC, 24 AWG, WHT-YEL AR
25 | 611-504 WIRE, PVC, 24 AWG, WHT-GRN aR
26
27 | 613-022 CABLE, SHIELDED & JACKETED, 26 AWG, WHT-BLU AR
28 | 613-058 CABLE, SHIELDED & JACKETED, 26 AWG, WHT-VIO AR :
29 ]
30 | 615-026 WIRE, SOLID, UNINSUL, 22 AWG AR
NOTE : l> "CLEAN AREAS ON ITEM 2 WITH ACETONE PRIOR
TO APPLYING ITEM 13."
2, CABLE LENGTH TO BE 25 FT MIN LENGTH,

6-268 AMPEX 4890407-02



4010284-03 MULTI-POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE ASSEMBLY REV. D
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
HEM [ pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF
NO. £SIG)
-01 |_dy | -03 ]
1 | 4050892-01 | ELECTRONiCS ASSEMBLY - L

2 | 4b050892-03 ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY 1

3 | 4050894-01 | (ABLE ASSEMBLY ATR-100 n !

'L
iL
6 |4150382-02 | BASE, MULTI POINT SEARCH TO CUE | | L

7 | 4170348-01 | INSULATOR, BASE | 1 e B
8 4170349-01 INSULATOR, COMNECTOR 1 T’ ‘ \— L
9 470-G09 SCREW, $OC kD, 4-40 Xx.312 é 3 6 L

10 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, #4 Y 2 ]

1 i

11| 250-188 BUMPER _ L | & ’

12 4890414-01 MANUAL 1 T

13

1

14| 502-002 VASHER, LOCK, #k 4 b L

s |

16| 6000035-01 LABEL, IDENTIFICATION 1 1

17

. 3 '

18| OLkt-569 RESISTOR COMP. 300 OHM |/L|uﬁ * 5y

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-269



4050892-03 MULTI-POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE ELECTRONICS REV. E
ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010284

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
'L%"‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION D?:Férrc T -
b11-02 |-03

05088 3o —PrA T SPLAY - H—=

84 G5008h-02——PHATCOMPUTHI- AND—CONTROL — ~ = - — - —— - ——-— =

3 | 4050883-02 | PWA, DISPLAY |

4 | 4050884-04| PWA, COMPUTING CONTROL 1

5 | 4150383-02 | PANEL, MULTI POINT SEARCH TO CUE 1]

6

7

8 473-324 SCREW, XREC, 440 X.25, SEM u 2 2

9

10 |280-348 SLEEVE, HEX THREADED, 4XA0X.375 el | 6

11 | 302-395 STRAP CABLE 1
N WIRE INSULATED A/R
151 636a572— s 3 iyl 1
1 _=6ry=200 S RE—STRANDED b Gy 5

15 {hrs=ees -0E AR D A RET— m‘L

15 S730057-01 | CABLE, PRA—THTERCONNECT P12 e

6-270 AMPEX 4890407-02



4050884-04

MULTI-POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE COMPUTING AND

CONTROL PWA

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4050892

REV. D

ReF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION - ——
esig 1 [T
no ol of |-bs| l-04
i ) .
2 : L
4810459 SCHEMATIC G el e o
|
y :
3T, a
5 |030-057 | CAPACITOR. CER .0l ﬁOg&L ERN S N I
29, IR
6 |o34-177 capacitor  MICA, 100pF 2.1 l2 2(] 1
i
sl |
Z 034-950 CAPACITOR MICA, 1000pF , DHIS C24,27 21172 2[| 2
8 034-215 CAPACITOR ,MICA 10pF C33 ‘ ; |
9 |037-893 C4PACITQR TANT, 15uF, 20V €1,36,46 3'! 3 31 3
15 iy
'l | 035-853 | capaciTor  MYLAR, .056uf 5% C30 e |i| ! 1
12 | 064062 CAPAC 1TOR  CER, .1uF, 100V, 20% €2-22 20 2 | Y]z
. ]
€34,35, i .
Ik | 064-149 CADAC LR MOMO, VuF 39 3 S 3
23,25, [ ][]
15 | 064152 CAPACITOR, CER, ,001uF 28,05 (ot [l | 14 s ]
16 1037-957 CAPACITOR, TANT., 68uF, 15V cuy R Ul
17 |037-931 CAPACITOR, TANT., 6.8 uF, 35v 37 AN
15 |034-386 CAPACITOR, MICA, 910pF ch2 ] datpll
9 Lil b
T
20| 034-965 CAPACITOR, MICA, 2500F 4y Lol Oy
]
5] | 4640023-01 | CONNECTOR 37 PIN 3] b AR K
bl ) it
AN CORNECTOR, 77 PT 1 T I 1
23 | 496-004 NUT, KEP h-40 REF:PE (20 5 | [9] 2 |
S | 471062 SCREW SEM 4-40 X .375 REF:PI z{ A S E K
i ¢
25 | 013-650 piooe  (in270) CRI-6 ol lei| 6] 6
7 2 e
26 | 501-169 WASHER, FLAT £l REF: P1 il [19] 2 ]
i
27 |sp3-cq3 WASHER (VLON—F4 21 1) 2! 2l
Az,7.2h, | [ |1
28 | 586-075 | NTEGRATED CIRCUIT, (7400} 36,53 st st ]3] 5
A A A10,49, I L R
29 | 586-076 (7110) 54 Hat] ]3] 3
0 | 586-077 (7120) A2} I L E H
|
31| 586-078 ( 7430) A0 THEITIELIR |
A7, | ;
2 |586-108 (7u78) 25-27,39.41| 71| 7! lE
AT6,20,43] 1 ;
133 [ 586-109 [71'02) "CG,SZ s Isvl q 5
34 | 586-303 '(932.8) 432.33 2; b Al 2
_ A3,38,63 | |
35 | 586326 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (7"09 IR ELE]
36
37 | 586-70% INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 7486 A19.37 2 5| 4| 2

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-271/6-272



5 -— OCE 05T il . RN
ampe | apsn gz | gy7%9 | LIST OF MATERIALS [-M-4050884 D
sneer L
—l QTY REQD PER DASH NUMLER
Y& |paRT NUHBER DESCHIPTION e ‘ I 7
41|-02 |03 |-04a ‘ 1
. YERTRITE
38 | 586-759 DNﬂGRATED circutr, (7408) s d s (] e }
39 | 586-784 INYEGRATED CIRCUIT (7&36) 62 Wl 1
o] ik
41| 587-051 INTEGRATED CIRLUIT (7'115) Al [N ;
T
42 | 587-410 (7!u5n397 261 a s
43 | 587-677 (. ) s R
INTEGRATED C1RCUIT (cpyoaMig A6l M| !
44 ‘ l l E ]
- ; ;
45 | 587-537 TEGRATED CIRCUIT (7th229 Al,12,13 4 ] 3
f :
46 H i ]
AL 15,22,
47 | 587-757 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (7‘“-5‘75) 51.55 HIERIE 5
A5,23,29,
48 | 587-760 (rusis7) 30,31.477] 6 GI I b o
A28,L2,56]
Lo9T 537-772 (ﬂu.snsﬂ i1 3 3
| 587-797 (rus253) 26 Al .
i
51 |586-450 INTEGRATED CircutT_ {74165) A59 el 1 ]
i
52 | E
J _““WL L
53| 587-761 wrEeRATED cincury  (P43931) 66 [ INEREN
5% | 587-428 wregeaven craey (€04046) [> A65 r e L
55 | 589-254 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, NES%) A57 B iR
56 | oh1-504 RESISTOR, COMP, 510, 5 RS 1 HERHNIE
| oui=s 510.4) 5 5 b A
57 | okui-496 RESISTOR, COMP, 10, ¥W, 5% n38 1 | l i
= ; 7
58 | 0h1-394 RESISTOR, COMP, 100K, /W, 5% R32 AT RIER ‘ .
59 | 041-408 ok R36,37 3 ¥ ) ZW
60 | O41-410 1% re73rau| 314 | 33
RIV,6,21, 0 -5 [ 4 |- 6
A e L1 RESISTOR. comp _ “7K 1/, 57 29,48749" | 4 g
62 dlH|i2] 2
n7,22, | 4 E
63 | 041-414 RESISTOR,COMP.  2.2K 1/lw 6% 39,40 40 k2,50 A | 1) 7
i
64 [014-653 | TRANSISTOR (n390¢) Q9 H ] L
\ =/ - ni
65 | C41-503 RESISTOR,COMP. 270 CHM,1/ld, 5% R33,44-47 o 5 L L
66 | O1-S1 l | 3.9k 1w, s% Jﬁ_.l" RAENAE] T
Y v Fl 2 3 ,5,10,13,1 ! o
67 | O41-561 RESISTOR, COMP, 5.1k 1/hW, §% 16,17,18 19__3;41 3 32| 32
r‘# 20,25,26 67,28 35 53,55,43, 66 55 éo 56 I o
8,23 65 ; i
—Ly ' i i
68 | s86-713 inTEGRATED CirculT, (7407 ) A50 1NN
i i
69 | 587-755 | invecraten clRrculT, (7hLs8e) A8,9 | 2 11 2
[N
70 | 587-950 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT . (7508151) 167 ety
51 | 587-81 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT,(76L5283) SRR LA R
72 | 602-084 PLUG, SHORTING I ? 2
73 | 173-620 TERM INAL CPAIRS ALB,C.D AND  TPi-10 | (18 1§ | 118 48
T 1
74 | 014 -658 L TRANSISTOR (z,\/g{é_f) 'Q1-4,6,7,10 Hidg |! ? 7
i
. Q5 7 1 i 1
75 | D14-652 TRANSISTOR {2/ 3506 : !__’__{
76 | 014-653 TRANSISTOR, Q!-4,6,7.3,10 § : 5
57 | Ok1-4c6 RESISTOR, COMP, 22K,iW, 5% R56,58 H1AE: 2| 2 B
| H
78 | O41-483 RESISTOR, COMP, 27K,iW, 5% R57,53 i f 2 2
|
79 | 119-488 SWITCH, TOGGLE S ol )
Wl ¢
80 | 143-981 JACK, P.C., CLOSED EMTRY - : .
81 | our-538 RESISTOR, COMP., 6.2K,1W,5% R64 11K !
AMPEX 489040702 6-273




......................................
......................
CONTROL BOA °
cac { 30A
AN 4050844 —
SCHEM NG 1845453

:
gA/WlSSe
0#0%
:zﬁ E___EJE —
L ¢ ol &

%@i O’O&E ) T ) . ,Dmﬁ

3 * = 3 o2z
Ofa [ G ¢ sl __¢§ . m
g I - &

0

R —
I'.

»
&
&

28

+
J

<y
(¥}
AS+
|t |

aNo

3

s 2 @EE®

=
N
.
—
er]) bxtl ™

3338
a1
©
I

]
LU\
v
VY
oy
)
Ty
h
VA
oZv
A

2[)
:E::” 3 wmo

] v C3 ek SO . 2
Y i 2N e QD
T ez : ==

€9~

CRC o
o 2 e D
gt e {7 o il S

.o(] R4z R5S g §’,’:'§ (: —r ::
e : 3 I8 o

SRR T L N § ki
-‘u_7r f:g (:lc QQD c:‘o] e[ +:.%: R12

TRy A N R < T

RSI

o e

woTE S 3 . 00 = ™ T e
I ASSEMERTY NO. 4050 EBA-04. o 5 R28 R29 oD 3
VAR DI&H ND. BLR 3DI- 1. "

¥ > § P re %
= ol e B [E R _SC S _Sirts

v
SPECIAL HANDLING REQUIRED PER HEI-I, o |
&
K9

Assembly No. 4050884. Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Computing and Control PWA

6-274

AMPEX 4890407-02



4 | 3

CONTROL BCARD
P T
H
[3o1eA\
E
. OCITY DETECTOR o
c-1vl ¢ ~ £
a7
€2
G
|
i QTS : CRBAT TO
aheToy S
TAcw
;“'—P}‘” 5.1
foe]—
&=y
20185 KAL
,f .
3
H
[
ToR (ATRCC) 813
5, 0%
L E—~ ‘
- Rea b Bh _ s
aﬂwi i~ T Slar a2 o
.
E —
1
1
b
D o -
+ 5
<
[== L 80
M) AQSORES
L FELD SERVCE COMPOMENT
SUBSTITUTION LIST
VEAREST
| 2 Khe AM“AX o | g oN
H £39 on- 820 PeTR)
sen-12% D G562
L owl-e5s Zumos
1
B
€6
©o0-
€
s,
a3
— | o
| REF CES e sowwl S0 ) (e [Sp o : 840459D
s w s SR S ';‘g;;",c,, s
= Z. CAPATITANCE & 3 S - - ¥
i ® otrase v | 18 swnl Multi-Poin
QND Pug

L 12 -1 Computing and Control PWA

w28 | AG  [aases] ace | [ ey (sheet 1of 3’

587-537 (5807197 [sei-B 2 i

MCS221 [14L5283 [wninn T NEsie |TD i | coeoton] |
VOLTAGE Pl b e 0BV 16 (-39 | 16 0%Y) | e ) < eV e |
FGro o & | & | & 1 & | 1 & & { = = El e 1
AMPEX 4890407-02

6-275/6276



http:I.I<:.AO
http:Itol<:.To

: | 4 & [ ¥ v . 2 W e ' 1

COMNTROL BOARD
H a0 FEGREGTIE )
o | — - o
‘\LC.’C;‘L“'E,{{‘”—‘| ——— e ,._:— e Pro——— - - )
Skt 1
I
G
TS,
I
I
1
o |
i
| i
p— Schematic No. 4840459D.
. g - — = — — pa— B - o Multi-Point Search-to-Cue
== = s = Computing and Control PWA
A i (Sheet 2 of 3)

6-277/6-278

AMPEX 4890407-02



http:t~{fjuI.t1

[] | 7

DIIFLAY ROAAD ALEY. M10.4050

FALE SMYICE COMP LUBSTITUTEN L13T)
8 2
O -o53 2

s80-72%

DISPLAY BOARD

KLY PRLSSAD

EYBOARD

2 wmz

VL OF Scan
RESEY

| 3 2
Exinsincy 3Tom o
OO XY Ot igit-o]
" W
1Eo ne zIw
& L o
O—RE
ritiny & = semin BB
CounTER o 512 e .
wieaa £L°
fornt] =
XEYEOARD BUS -
&y ST €
om— 3
s = — en
= —— "
v
5V B
ik 165 ouix]
L.K S
sz
r 1 e “sv
T Lk

1L, SetcBata
P‘“ Sugnf BB 4
B e
ik

-

i
IME-SLAT
APPRES" COUNTER

REF DES = E 2,77
=3 =

VERGOR Pl [VES5E [7a

5,16, 22

AzE D

T Ty ) TALSTeY
VOLTRSE FU (B GaY) |16 (5w %t 4 o8v e Cov) [1a ooV
[Gmen ] e = T - =

N Temr-101 (seioeh 1_5{‘5_'1-050 SEG-Ars |SEoTSe |meta |meee |
T

A| o T

'

e L

SELECT

5
s

o m
3

6"

. o rTwe] -TE)

ey &) - -

2ex B0 [386-108 [SHe-075 | ™ | 5B B0] 553 -347 |S87-53% [266-735 581 - £01

ELDOR PAT[TAe | 00 a0 3 Ea TO-AZ | aad TR 150 WiN 3620
[vEORE N Tia o5V 14 v3v) T 16 e5v) | ia &SV |22 =3V | e 55V) 24 E5v | 4 4500 |
$ - G < ) T Sl T — [ © O ]l B 2 e 7

AMPE X 4890407-02

Schematic No. 4840459D.
Multi-Point Search-to-Cue
Computing and Control PWA
(Sheet 3 of 3)

6-279/6-280




4050883-02 MULTI-POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE DISPLAY PWA REV. D
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4050892

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBSER
TEM |PaRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION Rk I
01| -02

)

: |

3| 4guo4s9 SCHEMAT I el ¢

4 é Ly . _
: j ]
6 -

. :

8 | 037-472 CAPACITOR, TANT, 4.7uF, 17V, 102 €33,34 2

9 | 037-693 : TANT, 15uF, 20V o (> Ll _

€Z,3,4,5,6,7, |1}

10 | 06k-061 1 CER, .1uF, 100V, 20% 9,10,11,12,36 | b1 |

1| 064-298 CAPACITOR, CER,.01uF, 100V, 20% c24,26 R |2

12

i3 :

14 !

15 | 280-130 SPACER, TRANSISTOR, MTG.  REF CRI-7 !Li 7

16 | 581-399 DICDE, LIGHT EMITTING (YEL) éfn.?g-a/ﬂy) CRI-3,6 L | b
| 17 | 581-400 DIODE, LIGHT EMITTING (RED) @ﬂh- vE9d) RIS /] E 2

18 | 581-40) DIODE, LIGHT EMITTING (GRN)  (hhP B - wyg@_m 1

19 | 581-357 DIsPLAY, nuMERIC(HP 5082-7730) DS1-9 5 Hy

20 | 582-115 SOCKET, DISPLAY REF DS1-9 bilo

21 ! { !

= {

22 i

23 | 586-076 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT,{(7410) a2 I, | ‘

24| 586-075 i (7400) A8 S

25 | 586-108 (7u78) £6,25 '

26 | 586-326 (ruo0w) A2,17 2

27 | 586-423 (7842 AL3 } 1

28 | 586-735 i (s 20 iR

29 | 586-759 ) neyon |} |2

30 | 586-390 (7 A9 1

IJ\‘s

31| 589-347 (2101-2) : AlO )

32 | 587-635 R ZTAID ALl o

33 | 587-5k )] maz 4

34 | 587-757 i (74L5175) ALL19,21 3

35 | 587-760 | (75Ls157) AB i

36 | 587-766 1 Y (F1s191) A5,12,27 3

37 |587-773 IMTEGRATED CIRCUIT, (78LS1€3) Atk 1

AMPEX 489040702 6-281



e | szt [ Vg9 | LIST OF MATERIALS | WM 4050883 S |
i SHEET 2 i D
Vi parT rumeER DESCRITTION Lo Sl i e
-PY|-02 ‘

36 | 537-950 | inmeGRATED circuit, (Mesisi) A5,16,22 3

39 | 587-291 INTEGRATED C4ncuar,(§£555) Al A o

40 - i

b1 | ooui-751 RESISTOR, COMP., 36K, 1/W, 5% RR2 il

h2 | 04i-396 RESISTOR, COMP., 220 OHM, 1/4W, 5% R32 I

43

WL | o41-414 RESISTOR, COMP.,2.2K, 1/4W, 5% RI=11,14,16 1113

45 | oh1-417 | RESISTOR, CONP., 390 ONM, 17w, 5% 333;;:;3122'3" ] 18

46 i

47 | ou1-502 RESISTOR, COMP., 240 OWM, 1/WW, 5% 2;1é§9ég'-63- 3

041-518 ‘ 6,25, 1/hv, 5% R25,4] 5l 2

49 | ph)-559 120 OHM, 1/6M, 5% LTS !7 7

50 | 041-551 § H 5.1K, 174w, 5% 43-46,77-81 17|17

51 | 041-733 RESISTOR, COMP., 56 OHM, 1/4W, 5% Zﬁfgz?gg°'62' 7. 7

52| ou1-410 RESISTOR, COMP., 1K, 1/4W, 5% R13,48,49,50,51 5 5__

53| O41-504 RESISTOR, COMP., 510,170, 5% Ri2 il

sh | okl-h36 RESISTOR, COMP., 18K, I/hK, 5% R15 i

55 | 119-54) SWITCH, SPST 8/0 (0) s1 1]

56| 119-531 m 2 il

57| 119-533 (2) s3 .l 1

58] 119-534 (3) sk z‘ 1

59| 119-535 (1) s5 il

60| 119-536 (£) s6 li 1

61| 119-537 (6) s7 IHE

62| 119-538 (7) 8 FH

63| 119-539 (8) 59 HE

64| 119-540 (9 swo | 1]

65| 119-542 (-) sn |! i

66| 119-552 (010) s17 | 1|

671 119-532 SWITCH si2-s16 | 'si| s

68 i

69| 121-298 FRAME, PUSHBUTTON HOUNTING Ref: s1-11,s17 | if|

70 ]
71| 014-653 TRANSISTOR &A/J%.gl) Q8 1 1

72| s80-725 | TRansisTOR iPs 6562) Q1-q7 AR

73

74| [

75| 602-044 PLUG, SHORTING REF: E50,51,52 '| 1
76 | 143-98) JACK, P.C., CLOSED ENTRY £50,51,52 | 5| 3
71 |
78 | 611-486 WIRE, STRANDED #24 GA. WHT /R | AR

6-282 AMPEX 489040702




Rio
RS]

R23
RS2

d RB2
i — /E ;
[ H R26 '?/
xR x ol RS6
P C) B C) < RS7
> gz
2 2 9 /S8
w - RS9
aal )
13 -+ Ra1 RS0
L F 23 2 Ren
~ T—F R22 i "
H R15 ) g R&2
RI8 2 Red
g =
e s T 1
x v !<> Rb4
st O Res
~ o
. 8 P il
=1 S~
L RS4 Ro6
R&7 -
o
R20 j_g: z =
RI9 -
@ 2
H () 5 t() H
T3 ._‘ S
z Ro8
& R&Q

~J s
on
—

9Ly

@y

L

65

Qis

3 2
@«
S
vr»0
[a) -
Pl
<
ES
»8% @
46 > ¢
ngg »
z55 | S ¥
O&n r
30
i 2l ‘
@t o= \
Sl-;]\)’ * \‘ $
e J
<, - w
& <
v »
/S R1 S
) S —_
/ @ mo
L —
LT
CR i
o

1sQ

250

NOTES .
f. ASSEMBLY NO. 15
MARK DASH

4050883-02.
D, PER BOI-I1.
STATIC SENSITIVE

SPECIAL HANDLING REQUIRED
PER HE1-I.

Assembly No. 4050883. Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Display PWA

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-283



4050894-01

MULTI-POINT SEARCH-TO-CUE CABLE ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010284

REV, D

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
'Lgﬁ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ofégc_m
1 |4290993-01 COVER, HOOD !
2 | 4297958-01 COVER, ACCESSORY CONNECTOR 1
2 4290994-01 HOOD, CONNECTOR !
4 | 4260574-01 BRACKET, ACCESSORY CONNECTOR ]
5
b | 167-595 CONNECTOR, RECEP, RECT, 37 PIN JE
7
8 143-804 CONNECTO.i, 56 PIN JEE [
9 180-223 TERMINAL STRIP, 6 POSITION 1
| 10 | 167-596 CONNECTOR PART, CONTACT, SOCKET (ALTERNATE:|67—601)I> 3
1
12 |302-379 STRAP, CABLE L
13 [ 496-004 LUT KEP #4-40 2
(14 | 476-998 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 6-20 X .250 LG 12
15 | b72-113 SCREW, PAN HD, 2-56 X .250 L
16 | 470-008 SCREW, CAP, SOCKET, 4-40 X .250 LG 2
17 | 501-155 WASHER, FLAT, NO.2 A
18 | 502-002 WASHER, LOCK, #4 2
13
20 | 600-130 SLEEViNG, SHRINKABLE, CLEAR .093 _lne
21 | 492-007 NUT, HEX, 2-56 4
22 | 636-021 CABLE, 40 COND A/R
23 |502-00) WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 2
24 | 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN #4 2
25 | 600-095 SLEEVING, SHRINKABLE, BLK A/R
| 26 | 615-023 WIRE, BARE, 16 AWG A/R ]
27 | 611-722 WIRE, !NSULATED, 16 AWG, RED A/R
28 | 611-723 WIRE, INSULATED, 16 AWG, BLK A/R
29 | 611-252 WIRE, INSULATEC, 22 AWG, BLK A/R
NOTES:
,> 167-536 1S FACTORY STANDARD. FOR FIELD SERVICE REPLACEMENT
o USE ALTERNATE P/N 167-601.
6-284

AMPEX 489040702



2R
@) "
P 7 CES %% ; 2
AD
& / "
I

T___'

O “® cccoccr rooccooooo
OOOOOOCCOOOOQCOOO
——

JI

12) e ,PLCS.

6
@2 PLCS @ arees
@)

@/_ﬂ_

Assembly No. 4050894, Multi-Point Search-to-Cue Cable

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-285



4020391-10 SYNC LOCK KIT (w/o REPRO AMP) REV, §

4020391-11 SYNC LOCK KIT (w/REPRO AMP)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297
|LE)M PART NUMBER DESCRIFT'ON ’éESfG LQTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
07 |08 |09 |10 [N

1 | 4050750-01] SYNC LOCK ASSY - .- - |

2 | 4050750-02| SYNC LOCK ASSY - - |- .

3 | IO SN T ASS Y vsibupfossinte! Sgnurie seulsls ipe Ve SSth) (Pl A0S e i St Suas
[ 4 4050750-04 | SYNC LOCK ASSY ' - LI B

5 | 4050750-05 | SYNC LOCK ASSY - 1 ==

6 | 4050442-01| CABLE ASSY, POWER 1 1 - -

7 | 4050726-01| CABLE ASSY, SYNC INTERCONNECT 2 2 2 2

8 | 4050726-02| CABLE ASSY, SYNC INTERCONNECT 2 |- - |

9 | 4650727-01| CABLE ASSY, SERVO INYERCONNECT 1 1 = = (

1o | 4050867-01| CABLE ASSY, SYNC INTERCONNECT ATRIOO 1 1

11 | 4730070-01| CABLE ASSY, SYNC LOCK - -

12 | 4050866-01 | CABLE ASSY, SYNC PILOT TONE INTERCONNECT ATRIOO -1

13 | 4500303-01 | JUMPER BOARD FOR PILOT TONE - |

14 | 4890320 INSYRUCTION MANUAL 1 111 L

15 | 4890333 INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 o |

16 | 4830412 INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1|1t 1

17 | 472-889 SCREW, OVAL HD, XREC 12-24 X 3/4LG 2 |2]2])2

18 | 503-087 WASHER, NYLON #12, WHITE 2 2 |12 f2

13

20 WIRE, #22 AWG =]~ |A/R} - |-

6-286 AMPEX 4890407-02




40

50750-04

SYNC LOCK ASSEMBLY (w/o REPRO AMP)

REV. J

4050750-05 SYNC LOCK ASSEMBLY (w/REPRO AMP)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020391
I QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF !
KO. PESIS 01 | 02| -03 | -on |05
|_1 | 4020270-01) P.W.ASSY, REPRODUCE EQUALIZER l } | ! {
2 | 4030269-03| COMMECTOR ASSY, 12 CONTACTS J10 oy R __
. I
4 | 4050435-13| P.W.ASSY, REPRODUCE AMPLIFIER i , !
¢ | 4050619-01| P.w.AsSY, SyrC LOCK . ] i } 1
A i |
7 | %110278-02 | ESCUTCHEON, SWITCH MTG _Ei 1 l 1|
8 | 4290910- 03| PANEL, SIDE B ‘! 3 Vo
9 | 4260521-01| BRACKET, CONNECTOR MTG H T 1 i
10 | 4290908-04 | PANEL, CONNECTOR R
11 | 4290908-03 | PANEL, CONNECTOR Yyl - |-
17 | 4290909-0!| COVER, TOP i | |
13 | 4230910-02 | PANFL, SIDE '| | Wl- |-
Y4 | 4290911-02| COVER, REAR §h :1 |
15 | 4290912-02 | CHASSIS, REPRO rl‘ 1 R
16 | 4290913-02 | PANEL, FRONT gj? i Wl
17 | 4290914-03| CHASSIS, SYNC LOCK |" 1 IR
18 i
19 | 4320135-02 | RETAINING RING, ESCUTCHEON i; R IEEE
il .
20 | 4520156-01 | POT, DUAL CONCENTRIE R5,6 “ ) IR
21 | 587-440 | +12v REGULATOR Q i 1
22 | 4620084-01| SWITCH, ROTARY 2 POL-5 POS. s1,2 u Vi A2 |2
23 | 4620085-0) | SWITCH, ROTARY 1P 6T S5 1{ W R
24 | 560-466 TRANSFORMER Tl ' t 1|1
25 | 6000008-20 | KNOB, SKIRTED q‘ Y Wl 4 |4
26 | 6000033-30| KNOB, CONCENTRIC é ) ! 1 ]
27 | 6000036-41 | LENS, 5/8 DIA BUTTON i i! wi |
28 | 6000035-01 | LABEL, 1.D. & SERIAL NO. l, 1
29 | ri
30 | 030-057 CAPACITOR, CER, .01 uF, 100V, 20% 2,3 2 |2
31 | 030-057 CAPACITOR, CER, .01 uF, 100V, 20% c2 i ) Wl - |-
2 | 041-396 RESISTOR, COMP, 220 OHMS, 1/4W, 5% R7 ! Wl
33 | O4]-408 | RESISTOR, COMP, 10K OHMS, 1/4W, 5% x2 | ) il - |-
34 | 041-409 RESISTOR, COMP, 15K OHMS, 1/4W, 5% R2 1l 1 {1 11!
35 | ohl-4io RESISTOR, COMP, 1K OHMS, 1/hW, 5% R i 1 !
36 | OL44-233 RESISTOR, VAR, 10K OHMS, 2W, 20% R] it | ] | )
37 | Okl1-408 RESISTOR, COMP, 10K OHMS, 1/4W, 5% R3,8 1 2 12

AMPEX 489040702

6-287



anie=x | zpzseeen | “oppy” | LIST OF MATERIALS [ 4050750 — &%
— | QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
N |FART NUMUER DESCRIPTION Ry
<01 | -02 | -03|-04 |~05

38 | 060-443 LIGHT (NDICATOR, LhV RED LENS b2 !|! al | H o
| 39 | 060-4B3 | LAMP 6V, kO MA DS1/Sk 310 : L I

4o | 063-032 CAPACITOR, 50 uF, 50V 4] 10 e R L L

4 H |
,“i 120-133 SWITCH, PUSHBUTYON, SPDT ILLUMINATED Sh ‘I 1 i 1|1

43 | 120-639 SWITCH, TOGGLE 1P 2T ) ‘53 ol 8 ] R
vy il

l’i 143-008 CONNECTOR, RECP, 3 PINS J3 | 1 ! |1
| 46 | 143-804 CONNECTOR, VIKING 2VH, 28 J9 1 | ] {0 1

47 |013-678 DIODE N H3ES) CRY,2 ' 2 |2

48

l 146-067 CONNECTOR, RECP, 1 SOC UHF J4,5,6 | 3 3 3 |3 |
| 50 | 146-998 | CONNECTOR, AUDIO RECP, 3 SOC J7 1 1 ] L

51| 147-006 CONNECTOR, RECP 8 PIN J2 A 1‘, 1|

52 | 147-014 CONNECTOR, RECP, 10 PINS J1 1 II 1|1

53 | 147-999 CONNECTOR, AUDIO RECP, 3 PIN J8 1 ] 1

sh | - N X

| 55 _lﬁq-_qgl___jjgkiw\t STRIP, PLAIN, 3 TERHINAL 181 ) i | [
Lrlso-ozﬁ TERMINAL STRIP, | TERMINAL B2 1 (:I i

57 l$0—02ﬁTERHHeI‘\L STRIP, 1 TERMINAL ve2,7o3 | | 2 |2

58 i

59 | 310-i05 CLIP, CARTRIDGE LAMP ‘\ 1 R (

60 | 310-106 CONNECTOR, INDICATOR i :l. U

ol o InE

62 | 432-136 | SEAL, O-RING ‘]J lll ) )

63 | 471-061 SCREW, #4-40 X .312 LG, PAN HD, XREC L?_ I‘ZI 13 )13

| 64 | 471-062 SCREW, #4-40 X .375 LG, PAN HD, XREC L~¥ i B 14 |h

65 | 471-063 | SCREW #4-k0 X 1438 LG, PAN HD, XREC L: _Ea 404 |4

66 r:7|-067 SCPEW, #6-32 X .25 LG, PAN HD, XREC 3 5 7 [

67 | 471-326 SCREW, #4-40 X .25 LG, FLAT HD, XREC h th §1 4 |4

68 | 471-328 SCREW, #4-40 X .375 LG, FLAT HD, XREC W[ W] la] 4|4

69 =8ty CREW VAL HEAN —XREC12=2i X3/ 16

0 | 476-998 SCREW, £6 X .25, SELF TAP, HEX WASHER HD 8 | 18 18 18
m 496-004 | NUT, #4-4o KEP 26 | 26l 6127 |27

72 | 496-005 NUT, #6-32 KEP 5 | Is §5' 5 |5 N
73 | 498-267 NUT, #4-40 PLAIN, VING h 4 " 4 |4

74 | 502-003 WRSHER, SPRING #6 H 2 0]

75 | 501-008 WASHER #4 PLAIN B 8 33 8 18

76 | 501-204 WASHER, SHIM, .438 0.D., .250 1.D. X .015 THK b 1! !

77 | 501-627 WASHER, PLAIN, .625 0.D., .375 I.D. X .02 THK Eofilsl] s ls Ls

78 | 502-002 WASHER, LDCK SPLIT #4 bl d2l ] taf2 |2

n é :

81 | 530-159 | GuiDE, r.c. 6 | el [ {6 ]s |

" , LI
6-288 AMPEX 489040702




ANMIPEX

Ampox
FCOWTO0

CCLE IDENT 1O

G7739

Cosporotion
CITY, CAFOne " A

LIST OF MATERIALS

LM 4050750

sueer 3

~3

ITEM

QTY RcQD PER DASH (UMBER

DESCRIPTION

REF

NO

PART NUMBER

DESIG
-01

-0h

-05

83

600-036

TUBING, CLEAR

il

R |A/R

A/R

I

85

7§00—O9O

TUBING, SKRINK, BLK

|
A/R

AR

A/R

86

613-027

CABLE, COAX

87

613-040

CABLE, SHIELDED #26 AWG, W/GRN

ASR

A/R

A/R

AR

A/R

€8

613-054

83

615-002

CABLE, SHIELDED #26 AWG, W/ORN

A/R

A/R

WIRE, BARE #22 AWG

A/R

AR

AR

S0

et

X

rivals

¥ T

g1

616-283

CABLE, TWISTED PAfR, SHLD

A/R

A/R

92

| 93

WIRE, #20 AWG

A/R

A/R

T

A/R

101

102

103 |

104

105

106

107

108

10

1]9

4020151-04

P.W.ASSY, EXTENDER, PREAMP

REF

m

112

4050640-02

HARNESS ASSY

REF

13

4050695-C1

P.W.ASSY, EXTENDER, SYNC LOCK

REF

REF

14

116

117

145-076

TERMINATION UHG 75 OHMS

Ty

REF

REF

118

REF

119

120

121

4840360

SCHEMATIC, SYNC LOCK

REF

AMPEX 489040702

6-289/6-290



09§0b8 b !

—
1 '
LoD B

2 DISTR CODE: 1

- T J1

ASSY 4050435 |
PREAMP E

;L

M
A
i B o ext 3 6
K 10K 5 ss
VIDEO
B = SYNC
== = 4
| ——
OFf O 5
i O A
= — 2
4085
80/60H2Z LI | 8
LINE INPUT A
> CNTR TRK Ao =
(o] HEAD (ke c _ﬂ i o
o !
1 2 100V
7 L
= s3 = =
50 /S0ORDELINEY — ,\3
INPUT 3 li CNTL TRK 1N RS R6
' s h i
L W
= 1 3 1 3
COMMON | 3
[ s

16 > =
. % o ASSY 4050819 I i cw
—p cRr2
SE 1 FINE
*28VOLTS [~ 1 tizvolt |2 49 SYNC LOCK 2 COAR VARIABLE
FROM ATR c3'1 REG cRi | © | SPEED
9600 Hz (XTAL) STl T3 Yy Al o
i 1] - -1
B
B 18 S
5DC TABLE
bt [ B
TO CAPSTAN e
SERVO =
[ 402039/ 97,-08. - 09
—— — i J 2050750 ~-04,-05

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. —— =
1 CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS, 50V.
2 RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS, LW, 5%.

Schematic No. 4840360E.

. Sync Lock

6-291/6-292

AMPEX 4830407-02

e e







4050435-13

REPRODUCE AMPLIFIER PWA

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4050750

REV, AG

Al D 4020402 ‘rgyguo QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
TEM [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION }DESIG !
] B i AERE R
] | 45030270-02 | CONNECTOR ASSY, 10 CONTACT . J2? 1| ]
| 2 | 4110271-01 | LABEL, REPRODUCE MODULE o - R
3 | 4170337-01 | INSULATOR, REPRO BOARD 1 1
L | 4330263-02; FRONT PLATE, REPRODUCE MODULE o 11
5 -
6 — —_ - ~ ———— - ——
7 | 4580044-01 | TRANSFORHER, 1HPUT Ti N j
s Stmsecns=g =g SR e e =1 1
| 9 | 4580068-01| TRANSFORMER, IHPUT o T VL
10 22535 —= | TAPF—ARHESHE SRS BE 2 WX o ST ‘4{—[:/3 TAAR
" )
12 | 013-599 | DIODE On #s537) 5 R N
| 13 | 014-329 TRANS[STOR, (2N2102\, [T . I A O
14 38T FRARSF S R SR S0 35— — ————
15 | 014-652 TRANSISTCR, CD524 @4/37043 Q5 Vo
16 | 014-698 TRANSISTOR, NPN, CD562 (n 3565 Q2 1|
17 | 01i-706 HEATSINK, TRANSISTOR . REF Q7,8 2 | A
18 | 014-723 TRANS ISTOR, (2N4037) R Ry L
19 | 014-784 TRANSISTOR, CDS62 (-?&) 4944 23'“' 313
20
21 | 031-187 CAPACITOR, ELEC. {50 MFD, 50V) 8 1|
22 | 031-190 CAPACITOR, ELEC. (50 MFD, 25V) C13 1| b
23 . R _ B
| 24 | 034-181 | CAPACITOR, MICA (47 PFD, 500V, 5%) ch,0] 2| 2| 2 p
25 | 034-962 CAPACITOR, MICA, 500V, 33 pF, 5% cly ) o
26 | 087-388 SILICON COMPOUND REF: Q7,8 AfR|A/R | AR |AAR
27
28 | 037-4k6 CAPACITOR, TANT, (15 MFD, 15V, 20%) 6,04 [2] 2| 2 %
29 | 037-494 CAPACITOR, TANT, (47 MFD, 6V, 20%) c1,5 20 2| 4 R
30 | 037-654 CAPACITOR, TANT, (3.3MFD, 35V, 20%) 1?%3%1?? 6| 6| 4 b
31
| 32
33 | ok1-cl2 RESISTOR, COMP, 4.3K OHMS, 1/2W, 5% ]4 1
| 34 | 041-040 RESISTOR, 220 OHMS, 1/2W, 10% R6 1 )
35 | 041-043 RESISTOR, 390 OHMS, 1/2W, 10% R27 ! I
36 | 0h1-048 RESISTOR, {CMP, 1K OHMS, 1/2W, 10% s;g :
37 | oh1-048 RESISTOR, COMP, 1X OHMS, 1/2W, 10% Rl \

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-293/6-294






-~
<ODL 1CuNT nG

(M-4050435 &

ANMEPEX | ampex Coracrrdan Ty = 3
bt FECWOOD CNY CALFLF ™A 9‘.'{/01 LlST OF MAT [—_RlALb ShEET 2 AG_
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
Nt IPaRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION Liid =
-1p (-3 Ry |-t
38
39
B
40 | 041-053 RESISTOP, 2.7K OHMS, 1/2W, 10% R29 R i
4) | 641-054 RESISTOR, COMP, 3.3K CHMS, 1/2W, 10% R10 [ |
42 |ok)-056 RESISTOR, COMP, &4.7K OHMS, 1/2W, 10% R24 h 1 | i
43 | 041-057 RESISTOR, 5.6K OHMS, 1/2w, 10% RY 1
44 | o41-058 RESISTOR, COMP, 6.8K OHMMS, 1/2W, 172 R8 11 |
45 | 041-061 RESISTOR, COMP, 12K OHMS, 1/2W, RI4, ) 2 |2
R25 IHENE ]
46 | 041-062 RESISTOR, COMP, 15K OHMS, 1/2v, 10% “Rs T T T
47 | o41-067 RESISTOR, COMP, 39K OHMS, 1/2W, 10% R2,21 2 | 3 2 L
48 | 041-069 RESISTOR, COMP, 56K OHMS, 1/2W, 10% R22 | ) ]
R7,23,3 3 73
49 | 041-€72 RCSVSTOR, CONP, YOOR oubs, Lf2u, 1o% 2} ]
50 |o4i-075 RESISTOR, COMP, 180K OHMS, 1/2W, 10% R3 1y |y
51 | 041-p76 RESISTOR, COMP, 220X OHMS, 1/2v, 10% Ri2,i3 B |2 |4 |2
52 | 041-080 RESISTOR, COMP, 470K OUMS, 1/2W, 10% R9 L[
53 | 041-08! RESISTOR, COMP, 560K OHMS, 1/24, 10% R18 1
54
55
R1 ]
56 | 041-4ok RESISTOR, COMP, 510 OuMS, 1/24, 5% R26 1
57 | o41-529 RESISTOR, COMP, 20K OHMS, 1/2W, 5% RS 1
58 | 041-533 RES|STOR, COHP, 24 0UMS, 1/2W, 5% R30,31 2 |3 2
59
60
61 |041-066 RESISTOR, COMP, 33K OHMS, 1/2W, 10% Rii,15 2 B
62 |049-517 RESISTOR, COMP, 220 OHMS, 1/4W, 10% R} T
63 |058-689 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 500 OHMS, 10% R32
6 |
65 | 280-130 MTG. PAD, TRANSISTOR REF QI 1 1
66 | 280-13) HOUNT ING PAD ) _ 4|2
67
68
69 | 475-007 SCREW, f4-40 X 5/16, SEM, PAN HD 2l | 2 2
70 =
71 |501-008 WASHER #4, FLAT 2112 |4 2
72
3 |580-135 TRANS1STOR, (214104 Q! ! ! 1
73 | 580-135 , (2bion)
74 | 4840380 SCHEMATIC, REPRODUCE MODULE REF
| 74 | s
75 | h8h4o224 SCHEMATIC  (MM1100) RE
76 | 4840249 SCHEMATIC (AGLLY) REF
77 | 4840368 SCHEMATIC  (MM1000 RFPRODUCER) RYF
78 | 4840369 SCHEMATIC  (AGALAS) REF
79 | 4840371 SCHEMATIC  (AGHLO) REF [RYF
80 | 4840370 SCHEMATIC  (MM1000) REF
R(
81 | 4840372 SCAEMATIC  (MH1100)
82 | 4840330 SCHEMATIC  (MM1100) EF
AMPEX 489040702 6-295


http:4890407.02

!

g

g

< CZPLACES
Q

2

>-

g =)

Fs

ﬂ 2PLACES

Assembly No. 4050435. Reproduce Amplifier PWA

—

6-296 AMPE X 4890407-02



Js
Ja
S S S — = _— i 3? OUTPUT
2
=
R9 53 LIERM
470K 9
2 R33
BLU BB 33
BLK
"
o Ola-698 Qs
1 014-652
O oy Bawlg Re 2N 3906 N
4104 220
v [o[s]e[4]5]3]7]=]e]1]
RS @ ED] |, lBLK WHT
Ag 15K Y oiE GRN
C 00
i %% [
4300
5% =
v]
) =
220K CRI 220K Sy S R S CR3 | *C9
—/ - J2 — 013-599| 100
[ cre CNora «| HFREQI@ o, [LOFREQ] @ l | IN9I4 50V
| 013-599 4 RI4 = 520K RIO2 |
INSI4 c3 12K =4 1/8W ::% 2.5M | RI9
NOTES! | NI 33 l—'L H! SPEED 10K
|— UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED RIS 35VL 2 R104 €50 l =
ALL RESISTORS ARE 1/2W, 10 % | 12K | < | 50K é%ov4g°/ |
ALL CAPACITORS VALUES ARE IN AN L] A R4
MFD AT INDICATED VOLTAGE 99| @[OFREQ} — 5 RIO ' | I 0|%—599
[Z= 49 FOR 4 CHANNEL UNITS ONLY - I—TE RIOT 220K R0 = | IN9I4
=] 25M 1/8W
3— CAPACITOR SYMBOLS WITH CURVED I 1;53\/ 7 = .m 3 LO SPEED R20 ),
PLATE INDICATES POLARITY ; }_T 5] | RI7 10K
SENSITIVE PART -t 18| G047 AR S o 15K
4— REPRODUCE EQUALIZER 4020270-0 | — 50V 5% % 2200 | M
CAN BE ADJUSTED TO NAB AND/OR l—i—l it 1/8W
5—CC|R INDICATES VOLTS DC MEASURED | =2 100 PF
Q WITH A 20,000N/V METER I |_ASSY NO.4020270-01 REPRODUCE EQUALIZER| 500V
INDICATES VOLTS DC MEASURED
WITH A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM I
] INDICATES VOLTS RMS MEASURED A
WITH A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM
AT OPERATING LEVEL OF 1000 H, |___________ A5 0. 805049003 REPRODVEE _BMPLIFIER e, )
AT 71/2 IPS
LAST REF DES USED | REF DES NOT USED
R34
TABLE 1 R
ASSY NO | SCHEMATIC ISSUE | 52! )
|405043509] =~ — | CR7 CR5,6 Schematic No. 4840369A.
{4050435-13] A 1 gg Reproduce Amplifier PWA
Pl

6-297/6-298
AMPEX 489040702







] I __ ybIcover! | |

BIAS AMPLIFIER - AS
F—————— po =Ll U i i) e L | i 1 e I i i
‘ I s
1600
| 3009 W, 5%
3R89 oOl4-653
ol : b [ 3re
4700 - 3c39
R | ’ _r@ 3cas e
W I -L ‘ 1
300V |
933 W o
| 750, 25v | } | 20K 5% 3% @
o % * | - I L | B30
I @ 3Qi8 3K
| 014-653 [@ o
I ‘ | 2N2102
3 . — — 4 e 1 — -
| F . | @ | 12
| 3R91 >3R90 b 3RE7 Ll3cas _3ca3 | - @ 3R83 3cal | e . S B
| im M 22 T30 ) si 1 ~
25v Inoov 5% TIOOVI
o ,t . I I i . ! I
T 3413
: - = - . o o = 2 e =0
! S|
. - ———————— . P s
Y wo!  RECORD ,_ | =4 l
! i AMPLIFIER
‘ ASSY NO. ks o]l
| =1 4050434 O r e e e e ‘
SEE SHEET 2 || | REPRODUCE 1| |
' | 5410 HHI HH 7 | % Su3 AMPLIFIER [
[ ] | 9RIE - ASSY NO. =
il ‘x—f* S (S— X —l 4050435 |
! o == = (%] SEE SHEET 2 |
- 12 =
} | —~ 9CR3 9CR4 (oo 2
| | 504
L—ﬁ
—» ! —
| =| 9C9 [s9CP [a9C9 Q9IRI9 WICY J9R20
I 35 35 TI00 SI10K TI00 $SI0K
el | Tsov sov Isov Tsav
150,30V | I — ¢
aRI10 [ SCRE sl i
DUMMY PLUG ASSY S 47 aK2 560 SCRII
FOR 448 | SE7 b
(4030034 -30) = WPIOS| —
4CR9 LACKIO ¢ .
A 4Jis avRl acio
T I %Y Tsov
| — - INOTREC| 2
- 3 | REC 1
TRANSPORT [ 4 !
- aRr9z l L i) =l |
el_L 13K5% L4 — — — — | REFERENCE DESIGNATOR
E, == PREFIX CODE
) B == 8f 4un . REPRODUCE BOARD
Pmu +3V HISPEED Le39v RECORD PLAY (HOLDING) TRANSPORT COMMON §.' :;fsoﬁapﬁ;fgg
BIAS INPUT 3V LO'SPEED FLECTRONICS ‘COMMON 4 BACK PANEL
{ALWAYS ON) 5. FRONT PANEL
— 6. TRANSPORT
NOTES' UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TABLE | 7. POWER SUPPLY
g . - FOR FIELD SERVICE ONLY 8. ng-.li;' NNEL EFRW FRON;I:;
| ALL RESISTOR VALUES ARE IN OHMS, 1/2W, 10%. Zg INDICATES VOLTS D.C. MEASU wiT 9. LEFT PANEL (FROM FRON
e E 1 WERGEARABE AT HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM. TRANSISTORS MAY USE 0. %cmoaoug&fou"uz“
2 ALL CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN M Al . . LIZER
INDICATED VOLTAGE . ) INDICATES VOLTS RM.S. MEASURED WITH 191, 102,2Q9 THRU 2013 2N3II7 OR 2NS088 12. POWER BOOST
A HIGK IMPEDANCE VTVM AT OPERATING 103, 104,106 2N4946
3 ALL DIODES ARE TYPE 013-678. LEVEL OF 10DOHE. a5 2N3906
l> SEE TABLE | FOR FIELD SERVICED TRANSISTORS. 10 INDICATES VOLTS RM.S MEASURED WITH 2014 THRU 30174020 | 2Nz219
s REPRQDUCE EQUALIZER 4020270-02CAN A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM AT BIAS 3Qi8. sa19 2N3904
) BE ADJUSTED TO NAB AND/OR CCIR. FREQUENCY. .
6. SHIELD DESIGNATIONS OMITTED TO PRESERVE ! E3{NOT :LONNECTED
BRAWING: CLARITY b ADJUST RS2 FOR MINIMUM NOISE FROM TAPE. IF NosE |LAST REF DES USED REF DES NOT USED
. NULL CANMOT BE FOUND, CHECK CO! TS FOR ceo  |[k3 s3 R39-42 i
;goécggrzos“v/%;ﬁ EECT'EMREASURED wiTH A IMBALANCE OR HEADS FOR MAGMETIZATION. CRI2 L3 T4 R8( cnz‘gzz Schematlc No. 4840370C.
: - Fl Mt R74 | Ca64 ifi
i R Res= bz 2 Reproduce Amplifier PWA
Jia RIS 100 |c3e (Sheet 1 of 2)

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-299/6-300



http:ME1-lE1f.lL




L CODE S
F——————— e ——— — __=
| . —— R —
o S — SN —— P S
u:ol W) B - - s | |" a2 [ T2m r T2n
2 ' 1iC54 1C34 11C54 [I!
2Re3 % | s0-380r¢ [ 170-T80PF | s0-3s0pF | |
257 22k — N . - 2
o ; 100K gle.O‘: S ese (0 - LE | | 1 E
. = @ 2862 | | | l H
[ | 22R48 52830 \ eax  |2c30 | L9552 | wess I HIC32 | sy |
SLIM 100 Ui T ,‘5\, 1T0-780PF | & ] 8y I T sev | 170-780PF X
> | ] = ) o | | Syu ] I AR gy
| o | o ' | ey O D
01— Se— —{ A i
L 2939 | 2011 | 2 lIRios lies? | 11R108 | ~fmoc 11c56 L &]
4-698 1 2R70 I rox 0022 ,50v | | tox | | oK 33 3BV [ !
680x - 35
= | ® e iR W S . amil ! I = i s,
- || gnoo] ® == ® : I | - S5
| 2Qi4
| ‘ | : REC . Ol4-247 ! ( | | \‘ }I{ I P_lel
barar s2ra9  2c28 | — 2R83 |,2c25 J22RS5 |2c26 Q2R58 ,2CZ7 J2RE0 [,2C29 S2R67 I ' e =
3N Saax f"’ L ASSY No._4020269-%x _ ; R 3o .fzg 3K :Ezzs& Stk T:’V Twgae <1 0 33k 3i 1 u\s_sv N0, 4020269-01 | |assY_No. 4020269-02 | Lassy No.4020269-03 |
2 3 5% 5% F ;
= : =] 7 172-151PS NAB 33/4-7 I/2IPS NAB 717245 IPS 1LEC. (CCIR)
| ___ RECORD AMPLIFIER- ASSY NO_ 4050434 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1 (RECORD EQUALIZER) (RECORD EQUALIZER) (RECORD EQUALIZER)
[F—————————_— e e e e, ———————— r———= —————— i________| "
i e | I licse licsa
| - | I 170-780PF | 25-280pF
l .3 St or | L0z ' ! s :
| 3 I icse | i | . I
K33 » .
| —— m ! 35v ! Tg;’v l B 360
- | | | } |
| ! ] | [
s g | [ et s s ==
o S Icil 1 L !
© 3338y I [ Ell |
I ! 1c8 I | T t | I | | |
W 18,isv | 3.3.38v, 28 || Llicss
3 el ey | 1 13 Cel g
I Nt e lime | icio [l | - | I
3 3300 “5& o808 ”Tz 3 W = | C I
| T |ASSY N0.4020269-07 | [AsSY No. 4020269-04 | | AsSY_NO. 4020269-06 |
: T, T Gl = 16105 NAB 33/4-7 172195 1EC.(CCIR) BIPs R
3 w2 - (RECORD EQUALIZER) -Sp
| T 1"2": [ e 3 [~ “Assy NO. 4020270-02 Egsmf (ggé%;yg{fjiuzm) (RECORD EQUALIZER)
| T L_:_ osos :
£33 2
0 f°
| 3oV, ] | -
| 2 |
— L
] | = |
l =55 (7] : 5] ——TSCHEWATIC [55UF
| . ! 1 e j
| — & . - =
I |
: . |
L_ _REPRODUCE AMPLIFIER- ASSY NO. 4050435- (4 — T }
NOTES «
SEE: SHEET" . Schematic No. 4840370C.

AMPE X 4890407-02

Reproduce Amplifier PWA
(Sheet 2 of 2)

6-301/6-302


http:17.5).15

is o o W

. s »
= P 4" T i ‘lll,u..uv ,.Nl. p— R
g. gl - 2/ o e et o

L -

£ nyy .
o R Y
R e




SR78
4700
9C33
750,25¢
»
9CRB
— e —
C33 I 3R91
280 ™

3R87 _[BC‘A SC 43

.[25\! ]- ooy

FOR 4J8

DUMMY PLUG ASSY
(4030034-30)

DUMMY PLUG ASSY

=
D
FOR 4J14 a 2
(4050468-01) u
= ot

“3%V HISPEED Le3ov " TRecorn
ELECTRONICS COMMON

PUSH-PULL
BIAS INPUT
(ALWAYS ON}

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

I ALL RESISTOR VALUES ARE IN OMMS, 1/2W, (0%.

2. ALL CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN MICROFARAOS, AT
INDICATED VOLTAGE.

3 ALL DIODES ARE TYPE 013-678.
D SEE TABLE | FOR FIiELD SERVICED TRANSISTORS.

S. REPRODUCE EQUALIZER 4020270~ OI CAN BE
ADJUSTED TO NAB AND/OR CCIR
6. SHEILD DESIGNATIONS OMITTED FO PRESERVE

ORAWING CLARITY.
7 INDICATES VOLTS D.C. MEASURED WITH
A 20,000 OHM/VOLT METER.

C19 FOR 4§8 CHANNEL UNITS ONLY.

AMPE X 4890407-02

RECORD
AMPLIFIER
ASSY NO.

4F1 9C34 | 9C33
)
o
BLO T
512

4c38 4cl8
154 1400~
500" 3055,

[l o
r

-Jﬂ'” 9C9  a9C9 J9RI9 M9CY J9R20

I!OO 10K -[IDO 10K

& 4cRe

A INDICATES VOLTS D.C. MEASURED WITH A
HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVYM.

8. XX ] INDICATES VOLTS RM.S. MEASURED WITH

A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM AT OPERATING
LEVEL OF |OOOHZ.

A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM AT BIAS
FREQUENCY.

D ADJUST R92 FOR MINIMUM NOISE FROM TAPE.
CAN

INDICATES VOLTS RM,S. MEASURED WITH
Gl

IF NOISE

INOT BE FOUND, CHECK COMPONENTS FOR IMBALANCE

OR HEADS FOR MAGNETIZATION.

LAST REF DES USED

REF DES NOT USED

c59 K2 s3 R39-42| C19-22
CR9 L3 T4 R8I R79

Fi M1 R74 C4649
14 [o1::] R93- | J2

Jia Ri10 100 C3s

REFERENCE DESIGNATOR
PREFIX CODE

B T8,
Isov
Ve PRI
- o 1
2
— 3
- — &
E:\EI |:ﬂ 431 1.
7T TrLar (HoLDiNG) TRANSPORT COMMON %:
a
5
TABLE | 7
FOR FIELD SERVICE ONLY 8
TRANSISTORS MAY USE .
11, 102,209 THRU 2013 | 2N3U7 OR 2N5088 &
103, 104,106 2N4946
105 2N3906
2014 THRU 3Q17 2Nz219
3018, 30i9 2N3904

REPRODUCE BOARD
RECORD BOARD

BIAS AMPLIFIER

BACK PANEL

FRONT PANEL

TRANSPORT

POWER SUPPLY

RIGHT PANEL (FROM FRONT)
LEFT PANEL (FROM FRONT)
REPRODUCE EQUALIZER
RECORD EQUALIZER

POWER BOOST

———————n

REPRODUCE |
AMPLIFIER I
ASSY NO. ;
4050435 i

SEE SHEET 2 |

Schematic No. 4840371C.
Reproduce Amplifier PWA
(Sheet 1 of 2)

6-303/6-304






AMPE X 4890407-02

[H‘

| 2R52
= — 10K, 5% (S [ e
| e :
i 2R5! 2ney [ T
‘ 10K, 5% g 2RS7 22K 2 oRea 2Q12
! - i, i 100K 100K ora 698
! r 1249 é @ 2R62
2Ras ¢ 2R50 1 r x5
| nu | | @ncsa C 2] ———
2c24 || £ 2a13
| l,loav I a 014-698]
5
I L — ¢
s coe | THRE l_@_:::.’ s 210 M
| A i
| | | @ [LO SPEEI €87
52w |
| ' -4
2Ra7 2Ras 28 | ;
: 2c28 $2RSS |,226 2ZRSE 2RET Q2R65 J2R6G & 2RE8 22RTI
LW gzac |o L LA B Fea oK 747 Sk T 470K 356K 3300 3330k 3150 ‘
25v Tsv [
5%
. 3
| - RECORD AMPLIFIER- ASSY NO_4050434 _ _ _ _ ____ _ _ . ___|
[ — e  —— — — — —— —— ——— s
T2
; [ — 15+
| , 1 i + ————¢1 8]
IR3 IR9 T IR38 i 2 IR22 1
cR
l 3 1aok wy ST %'“" i 2 56K ey Ié"c?f |
4 1c4 100K 0
| r IR2 47PF MA——— 1+ 2N2102
| 39K 501
| 1" a2 @
1Q3 Q4 — n
| i @ BV oll;s-sse l4-YBA1 | 14-784 ?
A | Qi 20 |
= J 9 OM-353 fr— @ [E—
~ L _wv t A
| E 33p¢ e - ;,’f,? 53 €7 | 2N4037
} so0v LE) | sy | 3338V |
T —1 Bt dha e amt |
Ici Ic2 IRI IR4 Ics Ic8
\ 47 st.s 1000 4300 =247 R s S L l
| Tsv I;sv 5 | 5% | ev T sov
L -
RIZ 1R13 i :
S 220K S 220¢ =
b3 3 s s s et e
} ez | iom IRia | L . ASSY NO. 4020270-0! 1 RePRODUCE
vl 2 EQUALIZER
| WA HI FREQ oros LD FREQ
LICW RIS 13 ) 6
33 3i2K
Tssv H it
|

L REPRODUCE AMPLIFIER- ASSY NO. 4050435-14

NOTES
SEE SHEET I

L PELREELE

D047

50V,5%

]
S | |
|
3

[ ENE)

1IC54
50- 380PF

| P X

H

lic54
| 170-T80PF

Py
ml|o

{assy. Mo agzvoes 01|

7 172-151PS NAB
{RECORD EQUALIZER)

L s ICa2: 1cs3 |
T o | 3o | 300 1s0er X
]| B o W
L [
< N
$ 11Rioa nesz A | : III%IEB fI]
.0022 50V
T M
|
o ]
14w
5% [ 8| | L |
—p— -C

LAssY_No. 402026902 |
33/4-7 1/21PS NAB
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

[ — ¥

=

C54
I70 -780PF

|
g
lee|
> IIC52 1es3

I

v wo-uwPF <
T 4
[

| ASSY NO. 4020269-04 |
33/4-7 1/21PS LEC.{CCIR)
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

s

Lasst no. 402026903

11C54
50-380PF

[liC52
Ty 1HCs3

3sv

]

170-780PF
]

— —
_L‘
i

Jd

71/2-15 IPS L.LEC. (CCIR)

(RECORD EQUALIZER)

Schematic No. 4840371C.

Reproduce

Amplifier PWA
(Sheet 2 of 2)

6-305/6-306


http:4.2.5.21




AMPE X 4890407-02

NOTES!
I— UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL RESISTORS ARE
ALL CAPACITORS VALUES ARE IN
MFD AT INDICATED VOLTAGE

3— CAPACITOR SYMBOLS WITH CURVED
PLATE
SENSITIVE PART

4 — REPRODUCE EQUALIZER 4020270-0!

CCIR
S—O INDICATES VOLTS DC MEASURED

WITH A HIGH

470K 2
R7
100K
AAAA—]
a cs R22
014-784 = 50 56K
2N4946 S0V <l
i o3 5 JE=e] v .
: 15V 35v 20%
| —) >
y  20° 20% Cl10
Mg o L @ RI8 47PF
I I lo R4 SR8 RIO 560K 500V S R21
47 4300 6800 3300 5% @ -
Igc\)/% 2% 39
%an i %RIZ&
I 220K 220K -
CRz_ | TIN9I4 g—anwn x| HFREQI@ gyo; [LOFREQ] @ | |
013-599 ¢ RI4 3 220K RI02 |
IN9I4 | 12K 1/8W 2.5M
| s $3T ] HI SPEED |
RIS 35V l_ > RI104 C50
1/2 W, 10 % 12K 5 50K .0047 l
- = L 50V 5%
IL
| TH @[LOFREQ] Rige "hios | I
2 RIO7 220K
Gl {6] 2 /8w 50K CW
| 33, [, 28M : LOSPEED
INDICATES POLARITY i J'L_? csl HIFREQ] | l |
l 2% L 004 ) RIO! | |
CAN BE ADJUSTED TO NAB AND/OR a m
1 1/8W
| 5] | l
WITH A 20,000Nn/V METER I |_ASSY NO.4020270-01 REPRODUCE EQUALIZER) I
INDICATES VOLTS DC MEASURED
IMPEDANCE VTVM |

[ INDICATES VOLTS RMS MEASURED

WITH A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM
AT OPERATING LEVEL OF 1000 H,;
AT 7172 IPS

ASSY NO. 4050435-13 REPRODUCE AMPLIFIER

LAST REF DES USED

REF DES NOT USED

C 17
CR7
J2
Q8
R38
Ti

S S —

Schematic No. 4840380—.
Reproduce Amplifier PWA

6-307/6-308



4050619-01

SYNC LOCK PWA

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4050750

REV. E

) QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
1{34 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION o’éssfc o
1
2
3 ‘lashozbo SCHEMAT 1C REF
4 | 103307-01 | SPACER 4
s |013-332 DIODE, ZENER, b.7v 032 (W 752R)  yme,3 2 ]
6 | 013-599 DIODE,  CD458 (a5 30) CR2,3 2
7 |o13-678 DIODE, COLSI Ox/38s)  cnl 1
8 |013-983 DIODE, ZENER, 5.6V CD32 (Lw7se i) VR ! ]
9
10 | o1k-247 TRANS ISTOR [2n 22)7) Q 1
11 |014-698 | TRANSISTOR, NPN, C0S62 [y 25%s) ©2-6,8,9 7
12 |s80-395 | Thawsiston,(msis0) Y 1
13
14
15 | 030-057 CAPACITOR, CER,, .CluF, 100V, 2% €9,12,25-30 8
16 | 030094 CAPACITOR, MONO, (uF, 25V, 20% €3,h,11 3
17 | 030~223 CAPACITOR, MONO, 2.2uF, 25V, 20% (33 I
18 | 05u-174 CAPACITOR, CER, .033uF, 50V, +80~20% 10,13, 2
19 | 035893 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, O,1uF, 50V, 5% €5,18,23 3
20 | 037-070 CAPACITOR, TANT, 4.7uF, 35V, 10% ¢l 1
21 | 037-164 CAPACITOR, TANT, 1uF, 35V, 10% c19,24 2
22 | 037-736 "CAPAC ITOR, TANT, 22uF, 35V, 10% €15,20 2
23 [037-109 CAPACITOR, TANT, 10uF, 20V, 5% 7,8 2
24 | 038-261 CAPAC ITOR, HYLAR, ,022uF, 10OV, 10% €16,2] 2
25 | 037507 CAPACITGR, TANT, 150uF, 15V, 5% clh }
26 | c41-232 RESISTOR, COMP, 10K, 2w, 5% R18,28 2
27 | 057-082 RESISTOR, METAL FItM, 2700, 1/LW, 2% 16 i
28 | 557:096 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 1K, 1/4W, 2% R13,19,29 3
29 |o057-104 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 2.2KR, 1/4W, 2%  R22,32 2
33 | 055-156 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .22uF, 50V, 5% c2 1
31 | 055-819 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .056uF, 100V, 10% 17,22 2
32
33_|057-~080 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 2200, /LW, 2% R23,33 )
34 |057-094 RESISTOR, MSTAL FILM, 86200, 1/4wW, 2% R24,34 2
35 1057-120 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, yokn, 1/4W, 2% RS,8,9,14,26,36 6
057~128 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 22K, }/bwW, 2% R21,31 2
7 |057-114 RESISTOR, METAL FiLM, 5.6K, 1/4w, 2% R37,38 2

AMPEX 489040702

6-309/6-310



ampex | sz |gg7y | LIST OF MATERIALS |-M-4050619 =
\ SHEET 2 E
TEM | NuMBER bESCRIPTION - QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NO. DESIG
-o1
8 | 057-130 RESISTOR, METAL FILK, 27K, 1/hd, 2% R7,25,35 3
39 | 057-135 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, h3Kka, 1/4d, 2% R20,30 . 2
40 | 057-137 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 51Ke, V/4WW, 2%  RI0,15 2
41 | 057-140 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 68Kn, 1/bw, 2% RI2 1 |
42 | 057-1k4 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 100 k. 1/4W, 2% RIl 1
43 | 057-149 RESISTOR, METAL FILH, 160KR, 1/4W, 2% R6 i
44 | 041=023 RESISTOR, COMP, 100KQ, 1/2W, 5% R17,27 2
us | osstuy RESISTOR, VAR, 20K, 1/24, 5% s )
46 | 058-445 RESISTOR, VAR, 10K, \/2v, 10% R 1
47 | 058443 RESISTOR, VAR, 50K, §/2w, 10% R1,3 2
48 | 143-981 CONNECTOR JACK PC 6
4g
50
51 }
52 | 230-130 MTG PAD, TRAHSISTOR, T0I8 PEF: Q2-6 7
53 | 280-998 MTG PAD, TRANSISTOR TOS REF: Q1 I 1
sh | 586-533 INTEGRATED cmcunT,(McwlzlP) A1,3,5,13,14 5 |
55 | 586740 INTEGPATED cnmurr.(muouw) A2 1
56 | 586-248 INTEGRATED C1RCUIT, (HC74907) A8,11 | 2 | }__
57 | 587-084 INTEGRATED cumm'r,(ncMezQ A7,12 2 j
58 | 586283 INTEGRATED cmcun,(ucﬂg;p) Al6,17 2
59 | 586-309 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT,(ML_B‘O]L) Al0 ]
60 | 586-807 \NTEGRATED €501, (chozt) A9 1 |
61 | 586-153 INTEGRATED €1RCUIT, (HCBL46P) AL,6,15 3| |
o
| 63| 602-012 SHORTING PLUG REF: E1-E6 2
- i
65
66 | L71-062 SCREW, MACH, PAN HD #h=40 REF: Q7 1
)_6_4 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN A4 REF: Q7 1
r_eg__k_gz-oos NUT, PLAIN, HEX #4-h0 REF: Q7 !
69
[ 5.
ydl
% 580-332 HEATS INK REF: Q7 !
|

AMPEX 4890407-02 6-311




\’ U773- 6190500 "ON ASSY
) :
g
QU
g

~ 2]

(e

A

™ <t
) - w - o0 =
! B < QO X
92 = &5 _
mU w9 @E ©
o -
w -
£ g
q
< - o=
<

Assembly No. 4050619. Sync Lock PWA

AMPE X 4890407-02

6-312



AMPE X 4890407-02

~

| % 20kEE] 2

m

[a}

»

"E

ELS

=8

=28

r‘gj >
o

P

I3 =3 =
wcor 5 el L] -
w8 b 7
" v
ou-am (-
100K \
i) b
»
waw -
I ‘1 -
W
c -
‘is'v 2
PROTIONE — ! e
Fhow puiamp| 8 I V‘_T

CRi

LER S

VAR SHED
C

ENARLING 5%

I
|

-]
o
"
-
]

] e

5] meowen

3 ) W00 ke 10 CAPSTAN
5]

[ 10] Pueot 10 wamit
—

VAR SPEED

wan  —
XL 1N

l’i’
NOTES. UMESS OTMERWISE SPECH IED -

L RES IS TANCE VALUES ANE IN QMMS LA W, 25,
z CAPACTTANCE VALUES ARE (N MICROFARADS 100V,
fiddom

JUST FOR
[5 ADJUST Ok 22 M SEC 150w
ADJUST FOR 19 M SEC i8av]
> FOR 50 M: OPLRATION JUMPER (110 E2, B4 TO €6,
FOR 50 1z OPERATION, JUMPTR £1 1003, 14 T 65,

1
ALl [u,n

Tw

i

& f

289758

{1] Pror o neicares

Schematic No. 4840240—.
Sync Lock PWA

6-313/6-314



onLYy

1117
= |/6| 049-592 |RESISTOR CONP L2, YBH, 10% £108
N | B 2| 5| ASTI 7P | ~S el T
Y | Bt it | A o260 |~Sserror e
Q| Fm - | 3| HFFOLE | S EARTE AT JO APS
V| - |2 | FESPFIT | S TE T S- S5 ARS,
A\ ¥t | IFIAP37Z | S e
E TN | FESOIEG | T et att 7
115 - | 9 | I8405770 SCHEMATIC
. - | 8] ©055-889| caArac/TOL, .0C32 MFD MYLAR oSV, 5/
AV} | -171|034-957 | caraciroe mica, 8207F, 57, 500V 52
1V e |e| oss5222 |cavic/7oR, .cOX7 MFD, MYLAR c50,5/
1| 5| 0e9-527 |RESISTOR, 2K, LB W, 10% R/O/
el o« | ov9-528 |ces/sT0R, 220K, 78N, 1O%% /03, /10&
A\ |2 | 3 |C-I520/52-02) POTENTICMETER, 2.5 MEG RIOE, /1O7
A b2 | 2 lev520/52-01)| POTENTIOMETER, S5O XK RIOL, RICS
I L 1) A
LoB!-d2F-01 [TE | panr numser | i DESCRIPTION

LIST OF MATZRIALS

AMPEX 4890407-02

Assembly No. 4020270. Reproduce Equalizer PWA

6-315/6-316



AMPEX 4890407-02

JU':E_AM_PLIFIER ASSY NO. 4050435-12

e g
7] REPRODUCE EQUALIZER

ASSY NO. 4020270-XX

g

[ e S |

=T

—— . —————— —— e — ]

—— e e e e e e e e e Em Em o Em e e e M EE E EE e e e Em ey

=1

10

—_— 2
w{® £
zx
et 10
) [ 1
) w 1
L Q12 QL @
-8 e~ |
B | oo 8
1%} o ;‘g '
au o & 2 ’ |
(g o169 HE—¢ By
p T
w2 L
RIS at i
ou-
1% ‘ioa
w8 -
o

AMPLIFIER

ASSY NO. 4050434 __

7 s v 4 | T 2 1
r__..____________._______..__________________‘
A
l e = :
| ! ® n.
I o %;‘1 Yoo 1980 N @ |
AN R |
| @ BB %I 1
s |8 :
- !
. B 16 o 1 @» %
[ Y o Ly [
[ 2 L3
@. i b U452 i n
[ I\ w5
&) T 120K sio @ !
' 5% AT '
£ cl Aco Rl 1CE Re o o3 078 I i
e 560K ;]gv »x ;V 47K -\:v l]
2|

-l 1ELS

NOTES : UNLLSS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. CAPACITANCE VALLES ARE IK MICROFARADS
L DIOSES ARE TYPL O13-5%.

. FOR 402027
4 RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN CieS L2w, 10%.
5. G2 INDICATES VOLTS 0.C. MEASURED ITH & 20,000 OHMNOLT METER.
6 43, INDICATES VOLTS D.C. MEASURED Wik A HIGH IMPEDANCE VIV

7. [34] INDICATLS VOLTS RM.S, D WITH A HIGH MPEDANCE VTVM AT OPERATING
70K, + 54 MIL TRACK HEADS.

£OUALZER, OO FIR 402

L &3 INDICATES VOLTS R LS. MEASURED WiTH A HIGH IMPEDARCE VIVM AT BIAS FREGUENCY.
P 1
i :

i

A > 4020 g
\_SSV 5 1-3“!2-8_9 Oﬂ

)

|

-7 £ ADAUSTED FOR 3 TwAu 15 #5, kag o8
7 £QUALLTE 2t # 7-J6 THAL 30 1P%, NAB
R DES. | AMPEX PIN NEAREST COML EGUIVALENT
= T
CRL,CR2,CRT | 01359
==
Q4 | wa-m
| o | _maem | 1]
sl | e
[T e
X L3 N |
408 Old-T 2NARAS
[  sia, e excort sn, % FOR USE wITH (/8 TRACK ERASE HEADS
[T ADWST A32 FOR wimiNuM MSE FROM TAPE 1f WAL NULL CAXMOT BC FOUND,
CHECK COMPOKENTS f0% MBALANCE OR XEADI FOR MAGNETIZATION

Schematic No. 4840249D.
Reproduce Equalizer PWA

6-317/6-318


http:ClD."LlDIJOIIIM..,.Il
http:EQ1.J.lL

0920v8¢%

Ql
2N4104

56K Q5
i r 014-652

Pl
loleaa]s [3]7 e e 1]

75 MIL TRACK HEAD,+8VUOUT

0047 FOR 4020270- Ol EQUALIZER
0033 FOR 4020270- 02 EQUALIZER

4020270-01 CAN BE ADJUSTED FOR 3-3/4 THRU

151PS, NAB OR CCIR

4020270-02 CAN BE ADJUSTED FOR 7-

30 IPS, NAB OR CCIR

AMPE X 4890407-02

REDl+,( BLK |WHT
- GRN

1/2 THRU

| REF DES NOT USED

CR5,6

CiL 2N 3906
JI 35v
A
8 0
C RIB‘ = 4TFF * Cle
R32 560K 500V RIG
08 % :
[ HEAD
EF_SONANCE T TR ————
ADJ
— " Hi FREQ] @ Rio3 [LOFREQ 7] '
I 3 2/20K glgzv
I/8W 5N
NOTES! | 8 ijm | HI SPEED
|— UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED RI5 3-5VT 1_7 RIO4 €50
ALL RESISTORS ARE 1/2W, 10 % 33K 2] 50K = |
ALL CAPACITORS VALUES ARE IN AAA L 50V 5%
| 1k
MFD AT INDICATED VOLTAGE | Li ?lé_?FREO RIOG “RIOS . I
220K
2 INDICATES VOLTS DC MEASURED 2L 110] 2.5Mm50'<ﬁcw |
WITH A 20,000 N V METER. | il ] 7 B | LOSPEED
INDICATES VOLTS RMS MEASURED L 1 8] [>C5' i 2 -
WITH A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM T 50V 5% %) 5200 l
AT OPERATING LEVEL OF 700HZ, ] 4 m g
| B l
l L

Schematic No. 48402608B.
Reproduce Equalizer PWA

6-319/6-320


http:r;-.�.51
http:20,OOO.fl

——— e e  —  —— o —— e — — —

L]

—
| " %)
4 cRi ]
I - o
I AN @ | e @
£ neis 14-70 —e—1
\ c
| P £
n o L B 8
—~— — xlc3 JLLETH
o B 16 2 1§ i =T
s v i o ' il
Hid e
[} ) e . f -
a oJ [ L ey e | cio @ e .
L] T ‘f,l“ "® 1 "0 WX T gy WK T ’553 LRI S '
] L . o0 S0V v
. g . 2
| mr L) = = e 'l',
Z0K -8 [ ———— o — o —
| : . " REFRODUCE EQUALIZER
Rz i 38 ASSY NO. 4020270
\ ———r —AN—
do !
F I *y T
| LTS =
[ = S
I — ’1 T TR
| | NOTES UMLSS OTHERWISE SRCE IED
| = PSR i L CAPACITANCE VALUES AR I MICHOFARADS
I DICOES ARE TYPE LI
13 I il - LT RPROOUCE FOUNULZIR SIZ70-2 A%D 31 CAN RE ADUL 0 %Al ANVTH LLIR.
] 4 RESISTANCL VALLES ASL | O LW, 108,
— e o ———— e —— ——— —— = — e — —] R YA ——
£ 4% INDICATES VELTS @ C MEASGRID #ITH A WIGH IMPEOANCE YTV
1 [50] INDICATES VOLTS 8.0 5. MEASLSED 1T A WIGH IMPLBANCE VTVM AT QPERATING
— UVEL O 1000 M.
—— e i — — i —— i ——— = - ——— = = - — )
A &G0 INDICATIS VOLTS B M S MEASUALD WITH A 1IGH IMPLDANGE YTV AT BIAS FREQUENCT.

9. SLUMACT DRAWING 458080, SUSMA 10 ALLIO SniTCHING.
10 FHLD SERWICE ZOMPONLNT SUBSTITUTION

s AMPLX BN | PEAREST COML EQUIVALENT
e + s s
JEE ) e
D —
7 o —_—
b ot B
| A ) ]
Ok [i= . NORSE MILL CANNDT
o LR COMPONENTS F03 (WBALANCE OB WEADS FOR MACNETIZATION
A
o v 40202 Wi WPEED U 15 OaLY,
s
1%
(< [ i

1L RECORD AMPLIFIER_ __ ASSY NO._4050434

‘ . ! Schematic No. 4840372G.
BIAS AMPLIFIER _ _ ASSY NO. 4050433 1 Reproduce Equalizer PWA

AMPE X 4890407-02

6-321/6-322



7 (A7 POSIT/ION 9 REF)
AN
S
COETE

ok 2

DY

I=

s

= () sromn

PART /TEM 2 AT
- NO. RPAS/770N NO.

403026 9-0/ 9
40302639-02 S
4030269 -03 g

7 g / 2 | /189-8/& | KEY, POLAR/Z/NEG
7 |/ b [ | /F3-308 | CONNECTORL. , /12 CONTACT
-03|-q2 |-0 ’;fo"” PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Assembly No. 4030269. 12 Contact Connector

6-323

AMPEX 4890407-02



6-324

—
—o 2

o =l E=E2 A ¢
=
v-"’Jv

/ R —m] £
2+ 2
3 L\'fyﬂ — 13
£ creN £
A Blu g
4
g v/o -
cey
8 &
5 WHT 5
70 BLK 70

SCHEMATIC D/AGKANM

Al 11| 616~ 283 | cABLE, SHIELDED,2 COND, ¥ 22 64, BLK, RED
Ao | 10| 600-063 | SLEEVING , Yip”, BLACK

/| 9 | 144-058 | CONNECTOR , RECT: PLUG, /O CONTACTS
/ | B | 145-020 | cOMNECTOR , RECT: RECP. , /O CONTACTS
Aoy 7 WDO490-99| WIRE , %22 AWG , BUNCH TINNED, WHT
/V,Q’ & W700440-88 aryY

e | 5 Wro0440-77 vio

Ao | 4 RI00440-¢6 BLUE
| 3 Ww0044055 GRN
Ale| 2 W700440-4% YEL

We| 1 (47004400 WIRE , #22 AWE., BUNCH TINNED, BLK

-01 |'R8"| parT NUMBER | DESCRIPTION l

LIST OF MATERIALS

Assembly No. 4050442, Electronics Interconnect Cable

AMPEX 4890407-02



cl—-= —~c
() C )

B8 — \r B8

Y- G oy

WIRING DIAGRAM

2 5 @ jo
30 l-

| — & .

D,Cgf./ @'\ Vo 974
-0/ | 30.00 %.50
-02 | ©6.00 + x50
-03 |66.00 *.50

App| 4 | 600-/3) | SLEEVWING, ./25 DI4 SHRIN, BLACIH
Al 3 | 6/6-756 CABLE, SHIELDED & UKTD, S/GVAL SAUSE
/|2 /95-009 | CONMNECTOR, SIGNAL C/RCUIT, AULIO fFLis, 3 ,PNVS

/| 7/ /ZL-003> CONNECTOR, SIGNMAL CIRCLIIT, AUVLIO PLL/sy, 3 SOC

=0 e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4050726. Sync Interconnect Cable

6-325

AMPEX 4890407-02



4050867-01

ATR-100 SYNC INTERCONNECT CABLE ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4020391

REV. D

===
QTY REQD PER DASH WUMBER

HEM |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION b?:gfc-_o, -
1 | 4290958-01 | COVER, ACCESSORY CONNECTOR !
2 | 4260574-01| DRACKET, ACCESSORY CONMECTOR 1
3
4 | 143-804 CONNECTOR, 56 PIN P !
5
6 | 144-023 CONNECTOR, SIG RECT 8 SOCKET Pl |
7
8
9 | 166-226 | CONTACT. PIN, 24-26 AWG 2
10 | 166-224 CONTACT, SOCKET 21i-26 AWG z N
11 | 1€7-450 CONNECTOR BODY, FEMALE SHELL P2 1
12 | 167-451 CGMNNECTOR BODY, MALE SHELL P3 1
13
i
15 | 262-003 BUSHING, SLEEVE, FLG,312 1.D. 2
16 | 302-379 STRAP, CABLE y
17
18 | 476-998 SCREW, TAPPING HEX WSHR HD SLTD DRIVE 6-20 X.25 LG 2
19 | 479-008 SCREW, CAP, SOCKET 440 X .25 LG 2
20 | 502-002 WASHER, LOCK f4 2
21 | 600-003 SLEEVING, PVC, FLEX .208 1.D. BLACK A/R
22 | 600-101 SLEEVING, PVC, FLEX ,29%4 §.D. BLACK A/R
23 SLEEVING, SHRINK, CLEAR A/R
4 SLEEVING, SHRINK, CLEAR,POF A/R
25
26 | 613-024 CABLE, SHIELDED, JACKETED, SINGLE COND #26 AWG WHT/RED A/R
27 | 613-052 CABLE, SHIELDED, JACKETED, SINGLE COND #26 AWG WHT/BLK A/R
28
29 | 614-686 WIRE, INSULATED, STRANDED, #22 AWG BLACK A/R N
30 | 614-693 WIRE, INSULATED, STRANDED, #22 AWG, V10 A/R
31
32 | 616-54) CABLE, SHIELDED, JACKETED, 2 CONT, £26 AWG A/R
33 22=22 STEEVING SHRINEAELE L2582 —___:_Z‘- =
34| 718-006  |BAG, PLASTIC 12" X 14" 1

6-326

AMPEX 4890407-02



PIN A
THIS END
/5
z
T
Z = 1. =y -y RS
R S Iy
(3) 6 ﬁ T,
: 4] | (-1t 1 ks %
of 5 e Z PLACES
\ 5
o .
@ j
4
4Pu€zs Z

H Yoy ponies
) "-:"4 WP C/@
] g

SCHEMATIC

WHT/ BL kK

= WHT/RED

ol
udb

HEEEEIEEIMN

BLK

yro

P P2
- GRN 5
- /’
- WHT = —13

LY [—

WEE@]B!

NOTES
L PART NUMBER |5 4GEO86T7 -0/
k >pMARY PART NUNBER PER BDI-/.
IT=SHICLDS CONNHECTED AT ONE END ONLY .
@ AARK REE DESIGNATION AS INDICATEG PER
BDI-1.

Assembly No. 4050867. ATR-100 Sync Interconnect Cable

AMPE X 4890407-02 6-327



6-328

(P2 | e - 1] 8 PI

4
P2 P P/
! A —— 8
it 2
23
k| 8 SLEEVING, SHRINK, CLEAR
AR| T | 616~ 541 |CABLE, 2 COND,SHLD § JKTD, 26 AWG
/R & SLEEVING, SHRINK, BLK
AR| 5 | c00-0I/ |SLEEVING, PYC, FLEX. BLK., .166 1. D.
/| 4] 302-01¢ |coum. paRT, cLAMP, CaBLE
2| 3 |262-002 |BUSHING,SLEEVE, FLANGED, . 220 1.0.
1| 2| 140-008 |COMMECTOR,PLUG,CIRCULAR, 3 CONTACT Pl
/|1 [/39-840 |CONNECTOR,PLUG, MALE, RECT, 24 CONTACT P2
<01 o[ PaRT NUMSER DESCRIPTION |

PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4050866. Sync Pilot Tone Interconnect Cable

AMPE X 4890407-02



4010252-01 RACK MOUNTING KIT (FIXED) REV. B
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297

'L%’_“ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION D%gc_ol QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER—[

1| 4030L22-01 | FAN ASSEMBLY, RACK HOUNT 1

2 .

3 | 4041253-01 | PANEL ASSEMBLY,ELECT. ACCESSECRY 1

A

5 4296938-01 | COVER, ELECT. ACCESSORY 1

6 | 4850259 INSTALLATION INSTRUCT IONS _

7 | 310-991 PLUNGER ,FLASTIC,LATCH (HARTVELL H323-2-1-1) 2

8 | 310-992 GROMMET ,PLASTIC ,LATCH { HARTWELL H2102-1-1) 2 |

9

10 | 472-482 SCREW,CAP,BUTTON HEAD,HEX SOC DRIVE 5-32 X ,250 LG 6

11 | 496-005 NUT, ASSEM. WASH., 6-32 _

AMPEX 489040702

6-329



4030422-01

FAN ASSEMBLY, RACK MOUNT (FIXED)
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010252

REV. A

Q1Y REQD FER DASH NUMBER

'L%F"‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTIiON D’ngc e
1 40k41282-02| PLENUM ASSY )
2
3 591-053 FAN 1
L | 591-126 FILTER ASSY 1
5 | s91-140 CORD SET |
6 496-005 NUT, 6-32 (KEP) 4
7 | 471-336 SCREW, 6-32 X .375 FL HD Y
8 167-337 PIN, CONNECTOR 2
9 167-450 CONNECTOR BODY 1

6-330

AMPEX 489040702



4010259-01

PORTABLE CASE KIT
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296, 4010297

REV. A

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

'Lg‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DEIFG_N
1 | 4150379-01 | CASE, PORTABLE !
2 | k290974-01 | PANEL, FILLER, .97 ]
3 | 4290975-02 | PANEL, FILLER, 1.50 1
4 | 4k290976-01 | PANEL, FILLER, 3.47 ]
5 | k290977-01 | PANEL, FILLER, 5.22 )
6
7
8
9 |167-337 CONTACT, CONNECTOR 2
10 [ 167-450 CONNECTOR, BODY 1
Al
12
13 | 470-040 SCREW,CAP 10-32 X .75 LG 3
14
15 | 471-448 SCREW, 6-32 X 1.25 4
16
17 | 473-935 SCREW, ATTACHED WASHER 10-32 X .500 LG 12
18
13 | 496-005 NUT 6-32 KEP 4
20 | 437-190 NUT #10-32 SPRING 15
21
22
23
24 | 501-009 WASHER, #6 FLAT 8
25
26 | 591-053 FAN 1
27 | 531-140 CORD SET 1
28 | 591-207 GUARD, FAN !

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-331



4010322-01

HEAD ASSEMBLY KIT, TWO TRACK, 1/2 INCH
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,
4010296,4010297

REV, =

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

QTY REQD PER DASM NUMBER

REF |
DESCRIPTION DESIG

-01]

1 [4020463-01

HEAD ASSY, TWO TRACK, 1/2 INCH

2 [4041240-AC

TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/2 IRICH SUPPLY

3 |4041240-AD|

TAPE GUIDE ASSY, 1/2 INCH TAKE-UP

6-332

AMPEX 4890407-02



4020463-01

HEAD ASSEMBLY, TWO TRACK, 1/2 INCH
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010322

REV. =

T D QEF QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM |par ! ~
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION £310) i
=01
1 14030402-AE] IDLER ASSEMBLY, SCRAPE FLUTTER 1 :
) |
2 [4030402-AF SCRAPE. FLUTTER IDLER ACCESSQORY D 1
3 [4041225-01] SHAFT ASSEMBLY, HEAD ASSY LOCK 1
4 (4041237-02| PLATE ASSEMBLY, HEAD 1
5 14041243-0 GUIDE ASSY 2
6 (4041265-01) PINION GEAR BSSY
7 14050837-0 P.W.A. HEAD CONNECTQOR 1 il
8 14170342-9 LABEL ., HEAD AND PWA WARNING 1
9 |4210361-02| GUIDF, EDGE HEAD A
10 14210362-01] POST DUMMY HEAD 1
11 |4210385-0)] PIN, HEAD RETAINING
12 |14220322-01 SPACER, LOCK SPRING A
13 (4240022-01 GEAR, AZIMUTH 3
14 14290936-0Y naprer, 1/2 TNCH TAPE 1
15 [4350345-01| SCREW, HEAD RACKING 3
16 [4350514-01] HEAD STACK ASSY, 2 TRACK, 1/2 INCH PLAY A
17 |4350515~01] HEAD STACK ASSY, 2 TRACK, 1/2 INCH RECORD 1
18 [4350516-01 HEAN STACK ASSY, 2 TRACK, 1/2 INCH ERASE 1
4600092-0 SHYELD, HEADS BOTTOM 1
20 146000913-0 SHIELDS, HEADS 1 _
21 [6000035-02] LABEL, IDENTIFICATION
22
23
4
25
26
27 |087-514 GREASE,MOLYLUBE "G" PASTE h/R
28 1280-36% SPACER, PLAIN 18 0.D. X .18 IG 2
29 |352-228 SPRING, CCMPRESSION ASSOC. CQ360-045-1000M |
30 |352-443 SPRING, COMPRESSION, LEE LC-024B-1-MW 6
31 |430-152 RING, RETAINING, TRUARC § 5133-12 6
32 (470009 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40X5/16 4
331470-011 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC #4-40X7/16 4
34 ([470-136 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC $4-40X7/8 1
35 |470-643 SCREW, CAP BUTTON HD 4-40X3/4 1
36 1501-751 WASHER, FLAT, #b4, FIBER '
37 1502-002 WASHER, SPRING #4 A 9

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-333



CODE IDENY NO i ¥ = |
Vities Moox Corparetion i M- P REV
A | e | oren | LIST OF MATERIALS |UM woseis |~
ST SHEET 2
_— l i QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
NG |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION oS
01
31 502-389 WASHER, FLAT $4 1
I}
I
|> INDICATED COMPONENT IS AN ACCESSORY H
AND WILL BE ADDED IN THE SYSTEM AS | | ]
DIRECTED BY THE SALES ORDLR ||

6-334 AMPEX 4890407-02



QRS
®
®
i\
h
h
G

{
#F )
| A
? A Vi e e i g
ﬁh‘ W \ ‘i\ [ L
g § e 1)
O I Tohes
! g ( of ST
. Lm@nf-d
2 aucss (5 ri l 2
® 5 \
MG AHUE e (2) J
A
20
2
©
4&22:0{

% ,

/-
Y 2 .any

secrion N N\ scace: 2:1
TAFE HERD MOLAITING DETAIL 2 PLACES

Assembly No. 4020463. Head Assembly, Two Track, 1/2 inch

6-335

AMPEX 4890407-02



A

(10 ®
@

©)
I5 e
14
9
/
o
/6 @
/| 16 |9200088-02| BEARING, BALL,(ABEC /. A>4> m{
-/ 15 (4250096~ D2 | RING, RUBBER (UATED
/-1 . M |4250226-02| RING, TAPE GUIDE
- |- /3 |4200086- 01| BEARING , BALL , ABEC [, P-4
/ |/ /2 |4400272-0l| ScREW, 14" TALE SUIDE
U7 HAl L/ | B52-943 | SLRNG , COMPRESS /I
VRV ( 10 | FZO0-37L | RING, RETA/INING
‘e V= [ARARl 9 | 932-044 [PLASTIC , LIQUID , EPOXY ,(HYSOL- C9-4210)
Az e AR B | OI18- 450 |ADHESIVE , LOCTITE
Ap A FIRIART 7 [ 18- 290 [PLASTIC , LIQUID |, CATALYST,(HYSOL H2- 3561)
=" H| 6 |4250226-0!|RItiG , RUBBER COATED
==l N]| B |425009-01| RiING , TAPE GUIDE
/|7 I | 4 |4210346-01| SHAFT , TAPE GUIDE
== (1] 3 |4200061-0l | BEARING BALL , ABEC | , R-4
/|7 || 2 [41C0063-01 |CAP, TAPE CUIDE
0] 14100082-01 [CAP, TAPE GUIDE
AD|AC|ADR |AA| "T8% |  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
' PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4041240, Tape Guide Assembly, 1/2 inch, Supply, Takeup

6-336

AMPE X 4890407-02



-GeH020¥Y DN ASSY

r'4q
o J

72.00

Aq 4 |613-040 | CABLE,SHIELDEDE)KTD SINGLE QAN (D26

4| 3 [202-395| STRAP, CABLE MOLDED

112 [140-095 | CONNECTOR,SIG CIR,JACK,DUAL TIP JI

I .

Ol 2| earr numser | DESCRIPTION REF DES
PARTS LIST

Assembly No. 4020425. Input/Output Level Set

AMPEX 4890407-02

4 PLACES

6-337



4020428-02 INPUT/0UTPUT MODULE COVER KIT REV. B
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297
QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER

ITEM [pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF
NO. DESIG|

=01] -02
1 | 4290956-02 COVER, 1/0 MATH FRAME v I
2 | 4290956--04 COVER, 1/0 MAIN FRAME H o
3
4
5 | 475-810 SCREW, SCLF TAP, .188 6/20 dl o

6-338 AMPEX 489040702




4020441-01 CAPSTAN SERVO INTERCHANGE KIT REV, —
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297
'L%’f PART NUMBER DESCTRIPTION DFéESfG Y Reed Bl UASH. NutigR
-01
1 | 405G860-01 | PWA, CAPSTAN SERVO 1
2 | 4050862-01 | MWA, CAPSTAN TACH L.E.D. 1
3 066-830 RESISTOR 10K OB 2 |
4 066-689 RESISTOR 2. 2K 0N 2 —{
5 | 4890431-01 | IXSTRUCTION SHEET )

AMPEX 489040702 6-339



4020470-01

FOUR-WAY EXTENSION ACCESSORY CONNECTOR

ASSEMBLY

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 4010294,4010295,

4010296,4010297

REV, -

QTY REQD PER DASH NUMBER
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Lz -
! 4291056-01 | BASE, ACCESSORY CONNEC. EXTENSION-FOUR-WAY J21A/3218 | )
2 | 4291064-01 | COVER, ACCESSORY CUNNECTOR EXTENSION )
3
4 | 4260574-01| BRACKET. ACCESSORY CONNECTOR 1
5 | 4290958-01 | COVER, CONNECTOR
6
7
8 143-804 CONNECTOR, PCB, 56 PIN P11, 1
9
10 | 302-379 T1E-WRAP 3
11 | 302-388 TIE-WRAP 2
12 | 600-057 SLEEVING, VINYL, 500 A/R
13 SLEEVING, SHRINK, CLEAR A/R
14 | 475-058 SCREW, PAN HEAD, #6-32 X .375 4
15 | 470-008 SCREW, CAP, SKT.HEAD.#4-40 X .250 1
16 | 471-060 SCREW, PAN HEAD, #4-40 X .250 4
17 | 471-062 SCREW, PAN HEAD, #4-40 X .375 2
18 | 476-998 SCREW, SHEET METAL, #6-20 X .250 2
19 | 502-454 WASHER, FLAT #b 4
20 | 502-002 LOCK WASHER, #4 Vi
21 | 502-003 LOCK WASHER #6 ]
22 | 496-004 NUT, HEX HEAD #4 2
23 | 490-011 NUT, WELD, #6-32 4
2 WIRE, INSULATED, 24 AWG A/R
25 | 470-012 _SCREW, CAP, SKT HEAD, #4-40 X ,500 1
6-340

AMPEX 489040702



A

J

t re
i - "4
Assy 4020470(
@ CAUTION 0BSERVE
Q - CONNECTOR POLARITY
T
L~
(€X20) 1214065 20tccES

LT AT THIS END

NOTES:
/e PART NO. /S 4020470-0/.

[  MARIK DASH NO. AND CABLE REFERENCE DESIGNATIONS

PER BD/-/.

\@ 2 PLACES

FARSIOE

Assembly No. 4020470. Four-Way Extension Accessory Connector

AMPEX 4890407-02

6-341/6-342



APPENDIX A

INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

Table A-1. Integrated Circuit Ampex Part Number

MANUFACTURER'’S

AMPEX 4890407-02

AMPEX PART NO. PART NO. MANUFACTURER PAGE NO.
586-075 MC7400 Motorola A-1
586-076 SN7410N Texas Instruments A-1
586-077 SN7420N Texas Instruments A-1
586-078 SN7430N Texas Instruments A-2
586-108 SN7474 Texas Instruments A-2
586-109 MC7402 Motorola A-2
586-116 SN7473 Texas Instruments A-3
586-248 MC7490 Motorola A-4
586-269 FC741HC Fairchild A5
586-276 CA3046 RCA A-5
586-282 MC1439G Motorola A-5
586-303 FC9328DC Fairchild A-6
586-321 See 586-449 A-8
586-325 SN7405N Texas Instruments A-6
586-326 SN7404 Texas Instruments A7
586-327 SN74H11 Texas Instruments A-7
586-423 MC7442 Motorola A-8
586-449 SN72723J Texas Instruments A8
586-450 SN74164 Texas Instruments A-9
586-5654 SN7483N Texas Instruments A-9
586-703 SN74151N Texas Instruments A-10
586-705 SN7486 Texas Instruments A-10
586-713 FC7407PC Fairchild A-10
586-735 MC74150 Motorola A-11
586-759 SN7408N Texas Instruments A-11
586-784 SN7438N Texas Instruments A-12
586-785 SN7595N Texas Instruments A-12
586-890 SN7417N Texas Instruments A-13
586-903 FC74157PC Fairchild A-13
586-905 SN72558P Texas Instruments A-14
586-906 SN74191 Texas Instruments A-15
586-915 SN7412 Texas Instruments A-16
586-918 SN7432 Texas Instruments A-16
586-923 SN74163 Texas Instruments A-17
586-925 SN74175 Texas Instruments A-17
586-948 SN74153N Texas Instruments A-18
587-026 LM311H National Semiconductor A-19




Table A-1. Integrated Circuit Ampex Part Number (Continued)

MANUFACTURER’S
AMPEX PART NO. PART NO. MANUFACTURER PAGE NO.

587-051 SN7425N Texas Instruments A-19
587-084 SN7492N Texas Instruments A-20
587-144 FC9602PC Fairchild A-21
587-266 SN74279 Texas Instruments A-22
587-278 SN74S85N Texas Instruments A-22
587-291 NE5S55V Signetics A-23
587-319 CD4011AE RCA A-24
587-410 SN74LS5139 Texas Instruments A-24
587-416 FC9600PC Fairchild A-25
587-428 CD4046AE RCA A-26
587-431 SN74221 Texas Instruments A-27
587-433 78M05 National Semiconductor A-27
587-434 AY-5-4007D General Instruments A-28
587-447 CD4007AE RCA A-28
587-458 LM324 National Semiconductor A-29
587-478 LM318H National Semiconductor A-29
587-505 See 586-327 A-7

587-543 SN7426N Texas Instruments A-30
587-544 SN7447N Texas Instruments A-30
587-635 See 586-327 A-7

587-656 See 587-478 A-29
587-677 CD4024AE RCA A-31
587-701 4194TK Raytheon A-31
587-714 LM3900N National Semiconductor A-32
587-755 See 587-278 A-22
587-761 SN74393N Texas Instruments A-32
587-766 See 586-906 A-15
587-772 SN74L5161 Texas Instruments A-33
587-773 See 586-923 A-17
587-797 SN741L5253 Texas Instruments A-33
587-814 SN741LS283N Texas Instruments A-34
587-858 CD4069 RCA A-34
587-907 CD4082 RCA A-35
587-960 CD4019AE RCA A-35
589-238 7415293 Texas Instruments A-36
589-254 NE5S56A Signetics A-36
589-336 F4556 Fairchild A-37
589-347 2101-A2 Advanced Micro A-37
589-452 DG305 Siliconix A-38

AMPEX 4890407-02



MOTOROLA AMPEX QUAD 2-INPUT
MC 7400 586-075 NAND GATE

11— 9 —
};:; }a PIN 7 = GND
2 — 10— PIN14 = V¢c (+5V)
3 = 12
4 — 12 et
6 11
5 —— 13—
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX 3-INPUT
SN7410 N 586-076 NAND GATE
1 ] PIN 7 = GND
B 12 PIN 14 = V
—— & i 12 = 1213
a__
j [y p—
4 — 6
5—}_
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX 4-INPUT
SN 7420 N 586-077 NAND GATE
T ] 9 —f
2 — 10—
6 8
4 — 12 ——
5 — 13— PIN 7 = GND
PIN14 = V¢
6 <=1.2.456

A-1

AMPEX 4890407-02



8-INPUT

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX
SN 7430 N 586-078 NAND GATE
1—
2 ——
Jeyu— PIN 7 = GND
PIN 14 = V.
4 ——y
8
5 |
8——-
8 = (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)(11)(12)
) [ —
11—
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX DUAL D-TYPE EDGE-
SN 7474 586-108 TRIGGERED FLIP-FLOP
PIN 7 = GND
Ir"’ |3 |.,2 I11 PIN14 = Vg
D Cp D Cp
PR NO.1 cCL|O— PR NO.2 cLD—
4 1 10 _[T13
a a Q a
A
PR= PRESET
CL= CLEAR
Cp= CLOCK th |th+1
% @ PR CL Q
L L L H H
H L L
H H L L ND

th + 1 1S TIME AFTER POSITIVE
TRANSITION OF CLOCK

AMPE X 4890407-02



MOTOROLA AMPEX QUAD 2-INPUT
MC 7402 586-109 NOR GATE
10 PIN 7 = GND
3 9 PIN 14 = Vc (5V)
5 4 11
13
TEXAS INST AMPEX DUAL J-K FLIP-FLOPS WITH CLEAR
SN7473 586-116
1J 10 1Q GND 2K 2Q 20
14 Jagl J12| Jial f10] ]9 8 FUNCTION TABLE
’—_Il __] INPUTS OQUTPUTS
[ - CLEAR CLOCK J K| a a
Q 0 a [0}
CLRA CLR L X X X L H
cX cK _
I A K XK o ! H gL L L Qg Qp
’J ] —1L H M H L[| H L
[ 5 L H M L H| L H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
TCk 1 1K vce 2k 2 H JL H H | TOGGLE

AMPEX 4890407-02

A-3



MOTOROLA AMPEX DECADE
MC 7490 586-248 COUNTER
c1 A c2 B
14 12 k 8 11
Ql Q2 Q3 Q4
J
_dCLOCK 1 ~QcLock 2 CLOCK 3 LOCK 4
RO Q4
6 ;
A )C
R9
5V GND =10
Clock 1 operates as a divide-by-two.
Clocks 2,3, and 4 operate as a divide-by-five,
If A and C2 are connected, operates as a divide-by-ten.
May be reset to 0 (R0O) or BCD 9 (R9).
COUNT SEQUENCE
RESET/COUNT TABLE
count OQUTPUT
RO R9 OUTPUT D C B A
PIN PIN PIN PIN D (&4 | B A 0 0 0 0 0
2 3 6 1 1 0 0 0 1
1 1 o | x | o 0 o | o :23 g 8 1 0
1 1 x| o 0 0 o | o " 5 3 (1) (1)
X X 1
1 1 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 1
X 0 x| o COUNT 6 0 1 1 0
0 X o | x COUNT t o1 1 1 1
0 X | x 0 COUNT 8 1 0 0 0
X 0 o | x COUNT 9 1 0 0 1
X=DON'T CARE.
A4 AMPEX 4890407-02

4



FAIRCHILD AMPEX OPERATIONAL
FC 741 HC 586-269 AMPLIFIER
3 — PIN1 = OFFSET NULL
6 PIN4 = -V (CASE)
PINS5 = OFFSET NULL
PIN7 = +V
2= PIN 8 = NC
RCA AMPEX GENERAL PURPOSE
CA 3046 586-276 TRANSISTOR ARRAY

@ D

® 0060 6 6 ©

SUB-
STRATE

MOTOROLA AMPEX OPERATIONAL
MC 1438 G 586-282 AMPLIFIER
PIN 7 = v+
PIN 4 = V- (CASE)
PIN 2 = INVERTIN
7 1 8 PIN 3 = NON-INVERT IN
PIN 1,8 = INPUT LAG FREQ. COMP.
PIN & = OUTPUT LAG
) N PIN 6 = OUTPUT

AMPEX 4890407-02

G SUFFIX METAL PACKAGE

CASE 601, TO-99



FAIRCHILD AMPEX DUAL 8-BIT
FC 9328 DC 586-303 SHIFT REGISTER
o (D—
SE (Ds) (Do) + (Ds) (D1)
Ds
PIN 8 = GND
E PIN16 = V¢
—14
@
Cp Q7p—15
> SERIAL DATA OUT
@ CLEAR
Cp —3)
7
D1 ° Q7 2
30
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX HEX INVERTER
SN 7405 N 586-325 OPEN COLLECTOR
A AltT 3 B 8 1118
Y|2 4 6 8 10 12
PIN 7 = GND
PIN14 = V.
A-6

AMPE X 4890407 -02



MOTOROLA AMPEX HEX

MC 7404 586-326 INVERTER
1 —> 2 9 — 8
3 ——> ) T "
5 — 6 13 12
2 = 71
PIN 7 = GND
PIN 14 = V.. (5V)
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX TRIPLE

SN 74H11 586-327 3-INPUT AND GATE
1 3 — )

2 — 12 4 — 6

13 — : 5—

9 —| PIN 7
10— 8 PIN 14
11— )

GND
+5V(V

WoH

CC)

AMPEX 4890407-02 A-7



TEXAS INST/MOTOROLA

MC 7442 586-423
SN7442 586-423

Vee 16

4 13 2
15 | 14 | 1 o 18
A B C D i =

0 1 2 3

) @) @) @) L -
2 =
3 =

?

11

E—Coo

i’

~—( o

.

- Qo
[\’J_ﬂ"
CO—ON
e T

INPUT NUMBERS GREATER THAN "9'" WILL PRODUCE ALL HIGHS AT

BCD TO DECIMAL

> > >l
W w W wl
al al o o
O O Ol g

ETC

OUTPUTS.

TEXAS INST

AMPEX PRECISION VOLTAGE REGULATORS

SN72723J 586-449
FREQ
NC COMP Vcc+ VC OUTPUT Vz  NC
uijnjfr2)(nfjwfjjlle

Pl 2([3[|4[|S([|6]|7
NC - CUR- INV N"?V& Viref) VeceC-

CUR
RENT RENT INPUT
LIMIT SENSE INPUT

A8

AMPEX 4890407-02



TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX 8-BITPARALLEL OUT
SN 74164 586-450 SERIAL SHIFT REGISTER
OUTPUTS
QA QB ac fe]») QE QF QG QH
3 4 5 6 10 11 12 _|13
s a s aQ Q s a S a s aQ s Q s Q
O -O |—O O IO ‘O |—O O
R Q R Q a R a R Q R @ R Q R
i S W e o e
‘ | R AR U
PIN 7 = GND
PIN 14 = V.. (6V)
A B 8
INPUTS CcLOCK CLEAR
TEXAS INST AMPEX 4-BIT BINARY FULL ADDERS WITH
SN7483N 586-554 FAST CARRY
FUNCTION TABLE
ouTPUT
B4 14 Ce CO GND 81 Al Il w ::_‘: WHEN
w] [ [ullu][2]ln]w]]s o G|
| I | I l A1 1 A2 2 L1 2 . 1 #3412 /12 ;
4 c4 co B1 Al a / _»K‘ % / 5
—84 e L L L L L L L H | L L
i P azl- Hluv vl W e e |[ueln o
L H L [ H L L L H B
L3 A3 B3 12 B2 H H L L L H L H H L
| I | l I L L H L L H L H H L
V2 s e JTs s T I elels]|ctnwlelc!cls
A& I3 A3 B3 vcc L2 B2 A2 H H H L L L H H L H
L L L H L H L H H L
H L L H H H L L L H
positive logic: see function table L H L H H H L L L M
H H L H L L H H L H
L L H H L L H H L H
H L H H H L H L H H
L H H H H L H L H H
H H H H L H H H H H

AMPEX 4890407-02

H = high level, L = low level



TEXAS INSTR AMPEX
SN 74151N 586-703 DATA SELECTOR (MULTIPLEXER)
SN 74LS151N 587-950
DATA INPUT
'4 e \
VCC 16
GND 8 4] 31 2] 1] 15| 14] 13] 12|
7 —OlENABLE
9 —A 20)
10 —™1B 21) ) DATA SELECT
11 C (22

Y Y
[5 Te

1. ENABLE (PIN 7) HIGH, Y LOW,

Y HIGH.

2. ENABLE LOW, OUTPUT Y

FOLLOWS DATA SELECTED (INPUT)
BY BINARY NUMBER AT DATA

SELECT. PIN6 (Y) WILL

BE COMPLEMENT OF SELECTED DATA INPUT.

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX QUAD
SN 7486 586-705 EXCLUSIVE OR GATE
A B Y
A 1 2 3
' Y P 6
B
9 1o 8 PIN 7= GND
A@B - v 12 13 11 PIN14=VCC
FAIRCHILD AMPEX HEX BUFFER/DRIVER
FC 7407 PC 586-713 WITH OPEN-COLLECTOR
HIGH-VOLTAGE OUTPUT
A Y
1 2
A Y
3 4
Y=A 5 6
9 8
HEX BUFFER 11 10
PIN 7=GND 13 12

A-10

PIN 14 =

VCC

AMPE X 4890407-02



TI/MOTOROLA AMPEX

SN74150N 586-735
MC74150 586-735 16 INPUT DATA MULTIPLEXER
16 INPUTS
[ e N
8 7 6 4 1 23 22 21
r Eg E] Ez Ej Egq E7 Eg Eg Ejg Ej] Ejg E13 E14 El5
154,
(1)
DATA < 14 —B2)
SELECT 13— cu
11— D(8)
L S W
" STROBEi ‘ To/p PIN 12 = GND

+5

il

DATA SELECT, SELECTS ONE OF 16 INPUTS, THE SIGNAL ON THIS INPUT THEN
APPEARS ON THE OUTPUT BUT INVERTED.

STROBE, STROBE "H'" OUTPUT W IS HIGH.
STROBE "L" OUTPUT IS ACTIVE AND WILL INVERT THE INPUT SELECTED.

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX QUAD 2-INPUT
SN 7408 N 586-759 AND GATE
A — A | 4 9 12
s ¥ 8 2 5 10 13
v - AB v | a 6 8 11

PIN 7=GND
PIN14=V_

AMPEX 4890407-02

A-11



TEXAS INST AMPEX QUADRUPLE 2-INPUT POSITIVE-NAND
SN7438N 586-784 BUFFERS WITH OPEN-COLLECTOR
QUTPUTS

1A B w 2A . 2y GND

positive logic:
Y= AB
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX 4-BIT RIGHT SHIFT/
SN 7495 N 586-785 LEFT SHIFT. REGISTER
13 12 11 10 9 8
Ao Bo Co Do Cr CL
Si A Bi C D; Mc
FUNCTION TABLE
I I | NPUTS QUTPUTS
MODE CLOCKS
¥ 2 3 4 5 & CONTROL[ 2(L) 1(RI"| SERIAL PARALLEL ap 0 Q¢ Qp
A B [ D
H H X X X X X X | Qag Q8o Qco 9po
PIN 14 - 45V H ) X X a b c d a b c d
B H | X X Qgt Qc¢t Qpt d Qgn Qcp Qpp d
Pl 7 = GND 4 cLOCK L L H % X X X X Qag Qso Qco Qoo
L X i H X X X X H Qan Qgn, Qcn
L X 1 L X X X X L Qan Qgn Qcp
! L L X X X X X Qa0 Qo Qco Qco
1 L L X X X X X Qap QBg Qco Qpo
1 L H X X X X X Qap Qo Qcp Qpo
1 H L X X X X X Qao Qo Qco Qpo
i H H X X X X X Qag Q80 Qco Qpo
Sj = SERIALIN
t SHIFTING LEFT REQUIRES EXTERNAL CONNECTION OF Q_ TO A, Q_ TO B,
A, B;, C;,D; = PARALLEL IN 8 c
Ag. B, Co.Dp = PARALLEL OUT AND Q) TO C. SERIAL DATA IS ENTERED AT INPUT D.
Cr = CLOCK RIGHT H = HIGH LEVEL (STEADY STATE), L = LOW LEVEL (STEADY STATE),
€L = cLock LEFT X = IRRELEVANT (ANY INPUT, INCLUDING TRANSITIONS)
M = MODE CONTROL: | = TRANSITION FROM HIGH TO LOW LEVEL, ! = TRANSITION FROM LQW TO HIGH LEVEL
L = RIGHT SHIFT a,b,c,d=THE LEVEL OF STEADY —-STATE INPUT AT INPUTS A, B, C, or D, RESPECTIVELY.
H = LEFT SHIFT/PARALLEL LOAD Qa0 %80 CQcor Opp © THE LEVEL OF Q,, Q,, Q., OR Q, RESPECTIVELY, BEFORE THE

INDICATED STEADY-STATE INPUT CONDITIONS WERE ESTABLISHED.

QAn' QBn‘ QCn’ ODn = THE LEVEL OF QA' QB' Q

MOST -RECENT | TRANSITION OF THE CLOCK.

c' OR OD’ RESPECTIVELY, BEFORE THE

A-12 AMPE X 4890407-02



TEXAS INST AMPEX HEX BUFFERS/DRIVERS WITH
SN7417N 586-890 QOPEN-COLLECTOR HIGH-VOLTAGE QUTPUTS _
VCC BA  BY SA sY 4A 3%
14 13 12 1 10 9 8
Positive Logic Y=A
1A 1Y 2A 2y 3A 3¥Y GND
FAIRCHILD AMPEX QUAD 2-INPUT
FC 74157 PC 586-903 MULTIPLEXER
1£ :]4 | 6 14 1]3 1]1 1|0
E 10A 11A 108 1‘iB 16C 1C 10D 11D
1 — S
ZA z8 z2C 2D
PIN 8 -GND ] | ‘]
PIN 16 = Vcc 4 7 12 9
TRUTH TABLE
SELECT
ENABLE INPUT INPUTS OUTPUT
E s lox hix Zy
H X X X L
L H X L L
It H X H H
L L. L X L
& L. H X H

]

HIGH VOLTAGE LEVEL
L = LOWVOLTAGE LEVEL
EITHER HIGH OR LOW LOGIC LEVEL

"

OUTPUT LOGIC EQUATIONS ARE:

Z,=E ® (i;, ® s+l°a_o S)
Z.,=E®(i1.®S+1g.®8)

AMPEX 4890407-02

Zb=E ° “1b.3+'0b QE)
Z,=E ® (|1dos+|°dos)

A-13



TEXASINSTR AMPEX

SN 72558P 586-905 DUAL GENERAL PURPOSE OP.
AMPL.
vts v—sg
1 — 5 R
3
2 = 6 — |

A-14

AMPEX 4890407-02



SYNCHRONOUS
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS MPE
AMPEX UP/DOWN BINARY

SN 74191 586-906
COUNTER

—— INPUT DATA ——
14 4 5 1 15 1 10 9
d ] ] | | | i 1

PIN 16 = +5V (V)
CLK ENABLE DOWN/ LOAD A B C D PIN 8 = GND
UP

ASYNCHRONOUR INPUTS: LOW
INPUT TO LOAD SETS Op = A,
Og-8,0c=C,ANDOp = D.

RIPPLE MAX/

CLOCK MIN Oa Os Oc Op
T T T T —1 T
13 12 3 2 6 7

L — output DATA —J

TYPICAL LOAD, COUNT, AND INHIBIT SEQUENCES
THE FOLLOWING SEQUENCE ILLUSTRATES LOGIC LEVELS AND FUNCTIONS.
1. LOAD (PRESET) TO BINARY THIRTEEN’
2, COUNT UP TO FOURTEEN, FIFTEEN (MA XIMUM), ZERO, ONE, AND TWO.,
3. INHIBIT,
4, COUNT DOWN TO ONE, ZERO (MINIMUM), FIFTEEN, FOURTEEN, AND THIRTEEN.

DATA _—— - - - - - — = = — - —

INPUTS = SEE e R G A G e e e s e e
C_J:i;_.____.____.___._

R
MAX MIN_ _ | o

1

l

i

[

e |
QD o i |
1

I
|
!
|
1
'
§
t
1
'
1
1
|

HIPPLECLOCK:_;hj; L] , ;
'13.. 14 15 0 1 2 2 2.1 0 15 14 13
| | ke—counT up —uste o |e—counTt bown—s|
—— INHIBIT
LOAD

AMPEX 4890407-02 A-15



TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
SN 7412

AMPEX TRIPLE 3-INPUT
586-915 POSITIVE-NAND GATES
WITH OPEN-COLLECTOR OUTPUTS

Vi 1C 1Y 3 38 3A 3y

1 2 3 4 5 ] 7
1A 18 2A 28 2 2Y GND

SN5412 (J, W) SN7412 (J,N)
SN54LS12 (J,W) SN74LS12 (J, N)

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX OR
SN 7432 586-918 GATE
A Y
1 3
9 10 8
¥E#&tB 12 13 1
PIN 7= GND
PIN 14=Vcc

A-16

TOTEM OUTPUT

AMPEX 4890407-02



TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX SYNCHRONOUS
SN 74163 586-923 BINARY COUNTER

COUNT PIN 8= GND
PIN 16 =V _.

?,D-—w
D p——
O e )

LOAD A
1 CLEAR k — —
T RIPPLE
DRTERES CARRY f—— 15/ CARRY
(@A)
2 ——l Cp
aa 98 Qc Qp
14 13 12 11
-FLOP
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX QUAD D TYPE FLIP-FL
SN74175 586.925 (WITH COMMON CLOCK AND
COMMON CLEAR)
i 4) {2)
1D D al— 12
PIN 16 = +5V (V) ——Ob“
PIN 8 =GND
a2 5
FUNCTION TABLE e
AR
(EACH FLIP-FLOP) CLE?
INPUTS OUTPUTS
CLEARCLOCK D | @ @ e - 1 s
L X x| L H 2
H 4 H H L
H ) L L H > cK
H L x| o Qg 4
at+—— 20
H = HIGH LEVEL (STEADY STATE) gLeAl
L=LOW LEVEL (STEADY STATE)
X = IRRELEVANT !
4 = TRANSITION FROM LOW TO HIGH LEVEL
QQ=THE LEVEL OF QBEFORE THE INDICATED STEADY-STATE (12) (10)
INPUT CONDITIONS WERE ESTABLISHED. 3D D Q 3a
O> CK
oy LA
CLEAR
(13) (15)
4D D Q 4Q
ﬂD cK
(9) | 114 —
ﬂ CLOCK ’__Do—-—_ al— ad
CLEAR
I
CLEAR

AMPEX 4890407-02 A-17


http:STE.6.DY

TEXAS INSTR AMPEX

SN 74153N 586-948 DUAL 4 LINE TO 1 LINE
DATA SELECTOR/MULTIPLEXER
6 5 4 3 14 2 10 11 12 13 TTL MSI
c. c, C, C [ ¢ ¢ c, C yae = 16
0 1 2 3 ‘ 0 1 2 3 GND A
(S, A A(S,)
e [e #1 . 4 #2 clo—
(Sl) B B<81) G low enables
H Y low
7 9
Y follows input selected by binary number at A(S0) and B(S1).
B| A]G Y FOLLOWS
X| X|H LOW
Bl L]k Co
L|H|L Ci
H|L|L C2
H|H|L C3

A-18

AMPEX 4890407-02



NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR AMPEX
LM311H 587-026

OPERATIONAL
AMPLIFIER

METAL CAN

V+

GROUND OUTPUT

BALANCE
INPUT STROBE
INPUT BALANCE

V-
TOP VIEW
NOTE: PIN 4 CONNECTED TO CASE,
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX DUAL 4-INPUT NOR
SN 7425N 587-051

GATE WITH STROBE

3 STROBE

TRUTH TABLE 2 .
IN ouT i
A B c D G Y
H X X X H L 5
X H X X H L
X X X X H L
X X H X H L
X X X H H L 13 1
L L L L X H ; PIN 7
X X X X L H 0 PIN 14
8
X = DON'T CARE 12

o

vy = (G)(A+B+C+D) = G + ABCD

AMPEX 4890407-02

A-19



TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX DIVIDE
SN 7492N 587-084 BY 12 (+2/+6)

INB C

1 O—

(o]

6 O— i

Rg (1) ? j’
Ro (2)

J)AOUT B OUT QO cour 6DOUT

7

12 11 9 8

oT D c B A {OUTPUT A TO B IN)
0 0 0 0 o PIN 5=V

1 0 0 0 1 £

2 0 0 1 0 PIN 10 = GND

3 0 0 1 1

a 0 1 0 0

5 0 1 0 1

6 1 0 (o] o]

7 1 0 0 1

8 1 (o] 1 0

9 1 0 1 1

10 1 1 0 0
11 1 1 0 1

A-20

AMPE X 4890407-02



FAIRCHILD AMPEX DIGITAL

MULTIVIBRATOR,
FC 9602 PC 587-144 DUAL, MONOSTABLE
Cx Rx Cx Rx
Vee Vee

1 2 15 14

Q 6 al——1o
4 ONE 12 ONE

5 SHOT 1 1 SHOT 2

afD—7 afO— 9
Cp Co
T 13

e Veel 16
g 15+
1 2
3 ——O¢p 14+
4 Q Cp D—J 13

Q
5 ___1 12
6 11
7 L—4 10
8 |JGND 9

*PINS FOR EXTERNAL TIMING

AMPEX 4890407-02 A-21



TEXAS IN
SN 74279

STRUMENTS

AMPEX
587-266

QUAD S . R LATCHES

1R ——

151
1§52

FUNCTION TABLE

A
(o]

H = HIGH

L=LOW LEVEL

INPUTS | OUTPUT Qg = THE LEVEL OF Q BEFORE THE INDICATED INPUT CONDITIONS WERE ESTABLISHED.
=+ B a *THIS OUTPUT LEVEL 1S PSEUDO STABLE, THAT IS, IT MAY NOT PERSIST WHEN THE
st R S AND R INPUTS RETURN TO THEIR INACTIVE {HIGH) LEVEL.
HH Qg 1FOR LATCHES WITH DOUBLE § INPUTS:
H=BOTHS INPUTS HIGH
LH H L = ONE OR BOTH S INPUTS LOW
H L L
L L H*
PIN 16 = +5V (V¢!
PIN 8=GND
TEXAS INST AMPEX 4-BIT MAGNITUDE COMPARATOR
SN74S85N 587-278
FUNCTION TABLES
COMPARING CASCADING OUTPUTS
DATA INPUTS INPUTS INPUTS
vece “a3 82 a2z a1 Bl a0 B0 A3, B3 | A2,B2 | A1,B1 | A0.BO| A>B A<B A=B|A>B A<B A=8B
wilsiwljualinzinilwl]s A3 .. 83 X X X X X X H L L
] l l T T ] A3 <83 X X X X X X L H L
R R B T A3 =83 |A2 > B2 b X X X X H. L L
A3 =83 |[A2 < B2 X X X X X L H L
a3 80 A3-B2 |A2=82 |A1 >8I X X X X H L L
T AR <. A3=83 |A2=8B2 |A1 <BI X X X X L H L
! IN__IN_ OuT OuTl oul A3=B3 |[A2=8B2|A1=B1 |[AO>BO| X X X H L L
[ ] ] ] l | A3=83 [a2-82 |A1-81 [A0<BO| X X X L H L
' H2H:H«HsHsH1Hs ! A3=-83 |A2=B2|A1=81 [AO=-BO| H L L H L L
FA BABA BA B AS A B GO A3=83 |A2=82 |A1=8B1 [A0=8B0| L H L L H L
2aut -V —— A3-B3 |A2=B2 |A1=B1 [A0=8BO| L L H L L H
CASCADING INPUTS QuUTPUTS
— - - ‘85, 'S85
positive logic: see function tables A3-83 |A2-82 |A1-81 | AO - BO X X H L L H
A3=B3 |A2=82 |A1=B1 |A0=B0| H L L L L
A3=B3 |A2=B2 |A1=B1 |[A0=BO| L L L H H L

A-22

AMPEX 4890407-02




SIGNETICS AMPEX
NES555V 587-291 TIMER
8
Vee CONTROL
VOLTAGE
iR VREF
4
===0
6 RESET
O COMPARATOR
THRESHOLD
R
2
COMPARATOR —0
TRIGGER
R
7
Oo—
DISCHARGE
*— 4 FLIP-FLOP
OUTPUT
— STAGE
= V PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)

AMPEX 4890407-02

d) OUTPUT
3

lGROUND

1

GROUND
TRIGGER
OUTPUT
RESET

PNOALQON

CONTROL VOLTAGE
THRESHOLD
DISCHARGE

VCC

[-] [-1 [+] [-]

jogagaRn)

A-23



RCA AMPEX
4011PC 587-909
CD 4011AE 587319 2 INPUT NAND GATE
A
:D)— X VDD 14
B vss 7
B A B X
X = AB 1 R
&8 B B
8 9 10
12 13 11
TEXAS INST AMPEX DECODER/DEMULTIPLEXERS
SN74L5139 587-410

SELECT
ENABLE

DATA QUTPUTS
v

vee 26 ‘24 28 N72v0  2v1 2v2  2v3
16 (15| {1413 12 |11 ]]10}] 9
ey |

v3

v2

V3

&

1 21113 51| 6]]7 8
G 1A 18 1Y0 \AA 1v2 1¥Y3  GND
N /
ENABLE \—\ —/ -~/
SELECT DATA OUTPUTS

FUNCTION TABLE

INPUTS
ENABLE | SELECYT GeIPUTS
G B8 A | YO Y1 Y2 VY3
H X X H H H H
L L L L H H H
L L H H L H H
L H L H H L H
£ H H B HOL

positive logic: see function table

A-24

H = high level, L = low level, X = irrelevant

AMPE X 4890407-02



FAIRCHILD AMPEX
FC 9600 PC 587-416

RETRIGGERABLE

ONE-SHOT
Cx
Rx
Vee

1
2:D 1 13

= —2s

a

5 CcD o__s

PIN 7 =GND
PIN 14 = Vcc

0.7
t = 032RxCx(1 +ﬁ)

AMPEX 4890407-02

A-25



RCA AMPEX
CD 4046AE 587-428 COS MOS PHASE LOCKED LOOP

SIGNAL IN VDD

- ——® |
Vi l

PHASE COMP
I OUT
COMPARATOR .
IN .
¢ T
- | P
II OUT
PHASE
' ekt PHASE COMP
1 PHASE
ks PULSES R3
]
~~_ | vco |
4L out
VCO IN
el 9
I On veo g
C1
DEMOD g =
SOURCE @ OUT T
VSS FOLLOWER
R1 VSS
VSS Rg

R2

12
INHIBIT gs} 1 Vs

D
ey i

VSS ZENER

A-26

AMPE X 4890407-02



TEXAS INST AMPEX NON-RETRIGGERABLE ONE SHOT
SN74221 587-431 SCHMITT TRIGGER INPUTS
587-537
589-377
15 | | 7 AJ 6
] 9 ;
1 —d RC/ C 5
R/C C 13 | | 5
) ﬂ / QL3 10 fB * Q
) _ |12
Q
CL vCCe L4
T, IC Y11
IC R
T =0.7 RC
c VCC 16
T GND 8
1
NATIONAL SEMI AMPEX 3-TERMINAL POSITIVE REGULATORS
78M05 587-433
O L"GNO
INPUT — e —-s-— QUTPUT
L GNOD

AMPEX 4890407-02

A-27



GENERAL INSTRUMENTS AMPEX FOUR DIGIT COUNTER/DISPLAY
AY-5-4007D 587-434 DRIVER
Vee (#5V) Qe 24 1] Reset Input
Count Input [ 2 23 [J 41h Decade Carry Output
Down/Up Command { 3 22 [J 3rd Decade Carry Output
Transter lnput ] 4 21 [0 2nd Decede Carry Output
Vg (-12V) gs 20 D Serial Output
B Segment g 6 19 3 10°Digut Select Output
C Segment 7 18 [J 10'Digit Select Output
O Segment ] 8 17 [ 107 Digit Select Qutput
G Segment (] 9 16 [J 10° Digit Select Output
E Segment (] 10 15 [ Shitt Clock Input
A Segment (] 11 14 [J Vg IGND)
F Segment [ 12 13 [0 Common Source
NOTE: True/Complement control
is internally connected to logic 0" level.
RCA AMPEX D-MOS DUAL COMPLEMENTARY
CD4007AE 587-447 PAIR INVERTERS
P
]
VDD - 14
By o | = VSS - 7
4 9
A-28

AMPEX 4890407-02



QUAD
AMPE
I:_IaT;;NAL SEMICONDUCTOR 587_4;; OPERATIONAL
AMPLIFIER

OUTPUT 4 INPUT 4 INPUT 4+ INPUT .’3+ INPUT 37 OUTPUT 3

14 13 12 11 10 9 6

"
< ;

B

= + + -
OUTPUT 1 INPUT 1 INPUT 1 Y INPUT 2+ INPUT 2 OUTPUT 2
TOP VIEW

PIN 4 = V

PIN 11 = GND
NATIONAL SEMI AMPEX
LM318H 587-478 OP AMP
LM318N 587656

COMP 3

v*7 v—4(gnd)

AMPEX 4890407-02 A-29



TEXAS INST AMPEX QUADRUPLE 2-INPUT HIGH-VOLTAGE
SN7426N 587-543 INTERFACE POSITIVE-NAND GATES
V 48 4A 4y B JA FAd
wl jal ln nliwl e (]
[ positive logic:
' ? [ e[ 16 ] ? Y = AB
A 18 1Y 2A 28 2Y GND
TEXAS INST AMPEX BCD-TO-SEVEN-SEGMENT DECODERS/
SN7447AN 587-544 DRIVERS
OUTPUTS
7 T
vee 7t . a b 3 d o \
16| _J1s| 14| 13| |12] J11] J10] |9
¢ g b & @ N
BY/
B C LYRBORBI D A
= 1 rT T LI |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[] c L A8 [+ GND
\—v-—/ TEST OUT- IN-
INPUTS Y PUT INPUTS
DECIAL INPUTS OUTPUTS
OR st/Reot NOTE
FUNCTION | LT |RB1 | D c B A a b c d . f 9
0 H H L L L L H ON [ ON [ON [ ON | ON | ON [ OFF
1 H X L L L H H OFF | ON | ON | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF
2 H X L L H L H ON | ON |OFF | ON | ON |OFF | ON
3 H X L L H H H ON | ON | ON | ON | OFF |OFF | ON
4 H X L H L L H OFF | ON | ON |OFF | OFF | oN | ON
5 H X L H L H H ON |OFF [ON | ON | OFF | ON | ON
6 H X L H H L H OFF |OFF [ON | ON | ON | ON | ON
7 H X L H H H H ON | ON | ON |OFF | OFF | OFF | OF:]
8 H X M 2 L L H oN |[ON [ON |[ON [ ON [ON | ON
9 H X H L L H H ON [ON |[ON [oFF |[OFF | ON | ON
10 H X H L H L H OFF |OFF |[OFF [ ON | ON |OFF | ON
1 H X H L H H H OFF [OFF [ ON | ON | OFF |OFF | ON
12 H X H H L L H ofFF | oN |[OFF [oFF |[OFF | ON | ON
13 H X H H L H H ON |OFF |OFF [ ON |OFF | ON | ON
14 H X H H H L H OFF |OFF |[OFF | ON | ON | ON | ON
15 H X H H H H H OFF | OFF |OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF
Bi X X X X X X L ofFF |oFfF |oFF |oFF | oFfr |oFF [OFF| 2
RBI H L L L L L L OFF | OFF |OFF | OFF | OFF |OFF |OFF| 3
LT L X X X X X H ON ON ON ON ON ON ON 4

H = high level, L = low level, X = irrelevant

A-30

AMPEX 4880407-02



RCA AMPEX
CD 4024AE 587-677 7 STAGE BINARY COUNTER C-MOS
]
RESET VDD 14
VSS 7
1 —>Cp
QL Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7
[ [ I ] | I
12 11 9 6 5 4 3
RAYTHEON AMPE X
4194TK 587-701 VOLTAGE REGULATOR
DUAL TRACKING
@ v+
OUTPUT (+) O
1
< 1
= BAL
+ 20
REF
+ OUTPUT (-)@
Tor
+ COMP - COMP GND

AMPEX 4890407-02

®

© ©

A-31



NATIONAL SEMI AMPE X
LM 3900N 587-714 QUAD DIFFERENTIAL AMPLIFIER
=
1 —{ + 5 ¥ + 9
4 = 8 —
V+ 14
GND 7
5 | 12
¥ 4 + 10
3 —J ) 11 — p
TEXAS INST AMPEX
SN 74393 N 587-761 DUAL 4 BIT COUNTER, BINARY
R 13 >
CL QA QB QC QD CL QA QB QC QB
2 3 4 5] 6 12 11 10 9 8
Vee 14
GND 7

A-32

AMPEX 4890407-02



TEXAS INSTR AMPEX
SN741L.5161 b87-772 SYNCHRONOUS 4-BIT COUNTERS
RIPPLE OUTPUTS
Vee g:r::}vr E)A Og Oc Q‘ ENABL( LOAD
16 |15 13 L]
RIPPLE Op J j T)[,ETA—BKE
CARRY
OUTPUT
CLEAR LOAD
CK A g ¢ & [NABFL[
2113 (4 5 6 ] [
CLEAR CLOCK _A C O ENABLE GND
DATA INPUTS g
TEXAS INSTR AMPEX DUAL 4-LINE-TO-I-LINE DATA SELECTORY
SN74LS253 b87-797 MULTIPLEXERS WITH 3 STATE OUTPUTS
wl [w] [w]l [l Juln]l]w]]s

r 11T 71
p{ox] c2 - 2C 20 2y i
6 8 8 A A J

1C1

8 B a A
1C0 1Y

T 1 1 1
]

1 2 3 4 § [} 7 8
OUTPUY 8 QUTPUT GND
coulvcum SELECT DATA INPUTS v

FUNCTION TABLE

SELECT OuUTPUT

INPUTS DATA INPUTS CON‘,ROJOUYPUT
| 8 A co (3] c2 ci| 6 Y

X X X X X X H 2z j

L L L X X X L L

L L H X X X L H

L H X L X X L L

L H X H X X L H

H L X X L X L L

H L X X H X L H

H H X X X Lk L L

H H X X X H L H

Address inputs A and B are common to both sections.

H = high level L = low level X = irrelevant, Z = high impedance (off)

A-33

AMPEX 4890407-02



TEXAS INST AMPEX

SN 74LS283N 587-814 -~
SN 74283 587-495 4 BIT BINARY ADDER
FAST CARRY
5 Al "
Beed A S PIN 8 = GND
14 i XAy PIN 16 = +5V
12 S P 22 —
6 B,
2 B, 23 — s
15 ——— By
11 —— By 4 =1
CARRY 17 il C4 | —— g CARRY
o oUT
RCA AMPEX
CD 4069 587-858 HEX INVERTER
Alx
1|2
A % 3 |4 VDD 14
5 16 VSs 7
9 |8
11 | 10
13 12

A-34

AMPE X 4890407-02



RCA AMPEX .
CD 4082 587-907 4 INPUT AND
VDD 14
A — A c|p|x vss 7
B — 3[4]5]1
c — X 10{11{12{13
D — el
X = ABCD
RCA AMPEX
4019PC 587-990
CD 4019AE 587-960 QUAD AND/OR SELECT
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 15
Al B1A2 B2 A3 B3 A4 B4
9 —m={Ka
VDD 16
VSS 8
14 g
Kop1 b2 D3 D4
10 11 12 13
Kb Ka

LOGIC LIST *—

KA | KB | OUTPUT AN

FOLLOWS | D— Dy
H L A
s -
L H B N
L L LOW

AMPEX 4890407-02

A-35



TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AMPEX 4-BIT
7418293 589-238 BINARY COUNTERS
ouTRUTS
vee  Roar  Ron e i e QA QD
14 13 12 n 10 9 8
RO(2)[RO(1) ,;L % QA
QD
COUNT SEQUENCE
QC QB (See Note C)
J— ouTPUT
Gp Oc Og Oa
0 L U Ut
1 | | - 1 L L L N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2 v v om
3 L L H N
NC NC NC QC QB NG aND « U oMo
ouTPUTS s L OH LN
6 |L H oML
positive logic: see function tables ; : : : :
9 H
NC~—No internal connection RESET/COUNT FUNCTION TABLE 10 : t : L
' RESET INPUTS outeur | no[H oL Kok
T v e e A Ty |8 S [ dc e = SEERE
pusiygutey H H B TR L I A T I
C. Owtput Q4 is connected To input B. L x COUNT 4 H H H L
D. H = high level, L = low level, X = irrelevent X L COUNTY 5 H H H R
SIGNETICS AMPEX DUAL TIMER
NES56A 589-254
Discharge E E VCC
Threshold E :3_‘ Discharge
Control Volnch EThruhold
HmtE E Control Voltage
Qutput E E Raset
TrlggorE E Output
GroundE ETriqgor
A-36

AMPE X 4890407-02



FAIRCHILD SEMI
F4556

AMPEX

589-336

DUAL 1-0OF-4 DECODERS/
DEMULTIPLEXERS

an

AQa
Ala
0O0a
O1a
O2a
O3a

Vss

VpD

Ep

Aob
A1lb
Oob
O1b
O2p

O3pb

ADVANCED MICRO
2101-A2

AMPEX

589-347

256 X 4 STATIC
READ/WRITE RAM

CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Top View

ADDRESS 3|

ADDRESS 2['_“1
ADDRESS 1 q
ADDRESS 0|
ADDRESSS:
ADDRESS 6 [_|
ADDRESS 7|
(GND) vgg []
pata N[ ]

DATAOUT 1[ ]

pata N 2]

/

~N

&

22

:]Vcc (+5v)

EI ADDRESS 4

| ] CHIPENABLE |
[ JoutpuT DISABLE
] CHIP ENABLE 2

| Joataout4

[ Joataing

[ Joaraour3

| Joatang

b DATA OUT 2

Note: Flat Pack version available in 24-pin package.
See page 4 for pin configuration.

AMPEX 4890407-02

A-37



SILICONIX AMPEX MONOLITHIC CMOS ANALOG SWITCHES
DG305 589-452
Ne[d [1a) v+
D1E EDz
Ne(3] AL liERe
|
S]E \——!—4%82
Nc(s : 10]NC
i
N6 p—o > - -~ [F]ne
GND|7 3] v-
LOGIC SW1 | SW2
0 OFF | ON
1 ON OFF
A-38

AMPEX 4890407-02





